
Chapter 7

Missouri Elections

“It is hard to imagine a day when my voice 
would not have had the impact that it has today. 
I am thankful for the 19th amendment, the 
opportunities it has allowed me to pursue and the 
accomplishments it has helped me achieve.”

Senator Sandy Crawford (R-28)

“We are a nation founded on the belief that all 
people are created equal and endowed by our 
Creator with unalienable rights. The 19th 
Amendment continues to allow women like me 
to fight for the preservation of these rights 
and raise our voice in support of freedom for 
generations to come.”

Representative Chris Dinkins (R-144)
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day, the first Tuesday after the first Monday in 
November, or on another day expressly provided 
by city or county charter and in nonprimary 
years on the first Tuesday after the first Monday in 
August. (115.123.1, RSMo)

The general election day is the first Tuesday 
after the first Monday in November in even-
numbered years. The primary election day is the 
first Tuesday after the first Monday in August in 
even-numbered years. (115.121 (1 & 2), RSMo)

Elections for cities, towns, villages, school 
boards and special district officers are held the 
first Tuesday after first Monday in April each 
year, known as “general municipal election day.” 
(115.121.3, RSMo)

A statewide presidential preference primary 
shall be held on the second Tuesday after the first 
Monday in March of each presidential election 
year. (115.755, RSMo)

Additional elections such as special elections 
or run off elections could also be held for voters.

Who conducts registration and elections?
Voter registration and the conduct of elections 

are the responsibilities of boards of election 
commissioners in the counties of Clay, Jackson, 
Platte and St. Louis; and in the cities of Kansas 
City and St. Louis; and of the election authority in 
St. Charles County. The county clerk serves as the 
election authority in all other counties of the state.

Special voting provisions
Disabled voters and persons prevented from 

voting at the polls because of absence or illness 
may vote absentee. Persons with permanent 
disabilities may apply for permanent absentee 
ballot status by making application with the local 
election authority. (115.284, RSMo) Curbside 
voting is permitted in Missouri, or voters may 
be transferred to more accessible precincts. 
Local election officials should be contacted 
about absentee federal service balloting or “new 
resident” ballots for residents who arrive after the 
registration deadline.

What forms of identification are 
acceptable?

Option 1: Show your valid Missouri Driver 
License, Missouri Nondriver License, Passport or 
Military ID.

*Option 2: Show one of the following: 
Missouri Voter Registration Card, ID issued by 
Missouri, ID issued by the US Government, 
ID issued by a Missouri university, college, 
vocational or technical school, utility bill, bank 
statement or government check and then sign a 
statement affirming your identity.

Option 3: If you do not possess any of these 
forms of identification, but are a registered voter, 
you may cast a provisional ballot.

Missouri Voting 
and Elections

Who registers to vote in Missouri?
Citizens living in Missouri must register in 

order to vote. Any U.S. citizen 17 years and 6 
months of age or older, if a Missouri resident, may 
register and vote except:

A person who is adjudged incapacitated.
A person who is confined under sentence of 

imprisonment.
A person who is on probation or parole after 

conviction of a felony until finally discharged.
A person who has been convicted of a felony 

or misdemeanor connected with the right of 
suffrage. (115.133, RSMo)

How do Missourians register?
Qualified citizens may register at sos.mo.gov/

elections/govotemissouri/register, in person 
at the office of their local election authority, 
by mail, at the driver’s license fee office or at 
participating state agencies. Registration in 
person is accomplished by filling out registration 
forms with information on identity, residence 
and qualifications which are signed and sworn 
to, then witnessed by the election authority or a 
designee. (115.155, RSMo)

Registration by mail, at the driver’s license fee 
office or at the participating state agencies requires 
submission of an application stating qualifications. 
A verification or rejection of registration is sent by 
the election authority within seven working days. 
(115.155 and 115.159, RSMo)

When do Missourians register?
An unregistered citizen may register to vote 

at sos.mo.gov/elections/govotemissouri/register, 
at the local election officials’ place of business, 
by requesting an application by mail from the 
election authority, when renewing a Missouri 
driver’s license or when receiving services from 
a participating state agency. Special registration 
sites and dates may be utilized prior to major 
elections.

The deadline for registration is the fourth 
Wednesday prior to an election. New Missouri 
residents may register immediately. (115.135, 
RSMo)

When do Missourians vote?
The statutes require that all public elections 

be held on the general election day, the primary 
election day, the general municipal election 
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of the votes cast statewide for at least one of its 
candidates. New parties are formed by petition 
and may exist on the county, district or state level. 
They must meet the same standard as any other 
party to remain “established.”

At the time of primary elections, voters select 
county committee members of established 
parties in Missouri. Those committee people, thus 
elected, have certain duties and responsibilities. 
They serve, as appropriate, as members of 
legislative, senatorial, judicial and congressional 
district committees. County, district or state 
committee members may be called on to fill 
candidate vacancies on party ballots or to select 
nominees for special elections from time to time. 
The state committees are selected, indirectly, by 
local committee persons. The state committees 
become especially important when delegates to 
presidential nominating (national) conventions 
are being selected.

*Option 2: The signing of a statement is the subject of a 
pending litigation.

More information about the photo voter 
ID requirement is available online at www.
ShowIt2Vote.com. If you do not have an 
approved form of identification from Option 1 
above, the Secretary of State’s Office will help 
you obtain the documents needed for a free photo 
ID (Missouri Nondriver License). Any questions 
may be directed to the Show It 2 Vote Hotline at 
866-868-3245. (115.427, RSMo)

Elections and political parties
Missourians do not register under party 

affiliation. Hence, at primary elections, voters 
may choose which “established party” they 
vote within. Party nominees—and independent 
candidates—are then listed on the general 
election ballot.

There are presently five “established political 
parties” statewide—the Republican, Democratic, 
Libertarian, Constitution and Green parties. 
Persons may seek the nomination of these parties 
for any elective office from the county level 
and above. In order to become “established,” a 
party must have received more than two percent 

Registered voters in Missouri, 2010–2018
*This is the number of registered voters from the Missouri Centralized Voter Registration list as of the Nov. 6, 2018, 
General Election. This number is subject to change as the local election authorities continue to conduct their ongo-
ing list maintenance activities.

COUNTY 2010 2012 2014 2016 2018

Adair 17,032 15,873 14,676 15,231 14,487
Andrew 12,050 12,308 11,842 12,188 12,577
Atchison 4,291 4,222 3,935 3,815 3,785
Audrain 16,384 16,734 15,442 15,507 15,033
Barry 20,847 20,665 20,292 21,045 20,803
Barton 8,536 8,712 8,686 8,653 8,636
Bates 11,806 11,913 11,218 11,616 11,492
Benton 13,722 13,770 13,525 13,877 14,587
Bollinger 8,611 8,600 8,170 8,287 8,404
Boone 118,350 125,339 116,074 131,020 128,457
Buchanan 54,790 52,390 54,108 52,049 52,996
Butler 33,259 29,999 29,486 28,799 29,348
Caldwell 6,226 6,201 6,043 6,328 6,408
Callaway 30,533 28,307 28,070 28,572 28,589
Camden 30,444 30,680 29,795 31,788 31,862
Cape Girardeau  51,611 52,928 52,628 53,503 53,438
Carroll 6,632 6,473 6,269 6,314 6,155
Carter 4,497 4,518 4,591 4,761 4,757
Cass 69,104 73,146 71,524 71,389 76,810
Cedar 8,597 8,450 8,194 8,416 8,738
Chariton 5,864 5,708 5,630 5,536 5,465
Christian 52,674 54,116 54,721 56,933 58,336
Clark 5,458 5,025 4,957 4,933 4,981
Clay 153,054 156,591 155,779 169,796 163,129
Clinton 13,817 14,395 14,250 14,700 14,792
Cole 52,022 53,249 52,775 53,755 53,183



OFFICIAL MANUAL590

COUNTY 2010 2012 2014 2016 2018

Cooper 11,202 11,436 11,432 11,308 11,637
Crawford 17,270 16,154 15,908 16,131 16,227
Dade 5,784 5,889 5,909 5,986 6,077
Dallas 11,045 11,092 10,884 10,931 11,080
Daviess 5,389 5,285 5,028 5,396 5,374
De Kalb 6,541 6,678 6,549 6,504 6,517
Dent 9,477 9,676 9,731 9,558 9,934
Douglas 10,147 10,236 9,924 9,684 9,433
Dunklin 20,466 19,117 17,754 17,359 17,878
Franklin 68,812 69,647 69,219 70,716 71,989
Gasconade 10,663 10,723 10,498 10,634 10,653
Gentry 4,914 4,840 4,709 4,669 4,660
Greene 197,379 197,500 189,229 190,103 195,370
Grundy 6,693 6,763 6,751 6,726 6,241
Harrison 5,593 5,583 5,281 5,243 5,057
Henry 16,285 15,937 15,774 15,780 15,784
Hickory 7,138 6,714 6,584 6,762 7,000
Holt 3,841 3,577 3,475 3,324 3,348
Howard 7,805 7,886 7,075 6,939 7,052
Howell 26,229 26,801 26,486 27,043 26,500
Iron 7,143 7,035 6,893 6,983 6,907
Jackson 245,295 246,737 245,782 256,808 256,741
Jasper 76,247 78,268 78,973 77,987 77,443
Jefferson 143,343 148,086 138,097 148,904 152,980
Johnson 32,747 33,224 32,070 32,487 32,109
Kansas City 227,649 221,355 214,871 222,578 226,673
Knox 2,843 2,879 2,610 2,515 2,530
Laclede 23,560 23,376 22,879 23,140 23,200
Lafayette 23,655 24,140 23,322 23,145 23,218
Lawrence 24,134 24,058 23,803 24,317 24,069
Lewis 6,920 6,659 6,680 6,691 6,768
Lincoln 34,090 34,780 34,854 36,222 37,800
Linn 9,079 8,896 8,639 8,636 8,355
Livingston 9,591 9,597 9,456 9,520 9,480
McDonald 13,617 10,659 12,532 13,140 10,839
Macon 10,627 7,616 10,331 10,730 7,930
Madison 7,729 6,595 7,549 7,825 6,043
Maries 6,449 19,274 6,214 6,218 19,877
Marion 18,883 12,993 19,207 19,945 13,163
Mercer 2,764 2,565 2,540 2,551 2,414
Miller 17,279 17,654 17,134 17,568 17,667
Mississippi 8,454 8,677 8,900 8,978 8,793
Moniteau 9,397 9,469 9,268 9,545 9,620
Monroe 6,087 5,972 5,856 5,994 6,094
Montgomery 8,190 8,259 8,143 8,066 8,032
Morgan 12,941 12,836 12,503 12,547 12,439
New Madrid 13,249 13,119 12,388 11,789 11,618
Newton 38,877 40,092 39,286 40,039 39,566
Nodaway 14,098 13,807 13,481 13,037 12,952
Oregon 7,458 7,356 7,307 7,061 7,119
Osage 9,382 9,552 9,407 9,553 9,787
Ozark 7,482 7,011 6,942 7,271 7,415
Pemiscot 13,376 12,013 11,538 11,754 10,926
Perry 12,803 12,398 12,071 12,314 12,434
Pettis 25,420 25,909 25,993 26,274 26,439
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COUNTY 2010 2012 2014 2016 2018

Phelps 27,617 28,576 28,401 28,554 28,898
Pike 11,481 11,396 11,085 10,803 10,860
Platte 62,570 64,619 64,285 68,621 70,129
Polk 19,450 20,090 19,561 20,073 19,918
Pulaski 22,782 22,265 21,255 23,269 22,785
Putnam 4,038 3,728 3,724 3,766 3,515
Ralls 7,509 7,413 7,043 7,253 7,296
Randolph 15,617 15,753 15,834 15,785 15,805
Ray 14,539 17,826 17,804 16,662 16,586
Reynolds 6,170 5,375 5,008 5,036 4,709
Ripley 9,259 9,349 9,126 9,050 8,766
St. Charles 243,382 256,606 255,582 295,391 276,644
St. Clair 6,755 6,843 6,661 6,592 6,551
St. Francois 38,381 39,517 37,170 38,667 40,499
St. Louis City 239,247 232,850 218,635 221,561 757,544
St. Louis County 748,526 763,992 748,126 764,692 221,747
Ste. Genevieve 12,698 12,994 12,918 12,882 13,026
Saline 15,590 15,811 14,582 13,684 14,036
Schuyler 3,260 2,913 2,857 2,851 2,759
Scotland 3,138 3,165 3,061 3,123 3,045
Scott 26,850 27,187 26,355 26,263 25,414
Shannon 5,395 5,401 5,145 5,399 5,359
Shelby 4,864 4,673 4,606 4,547 4,504
Stoddard 20,002 20,237 20,390 20,607 20,061
Stone 22,776 23,437 22,973 23,466 23,540
Sullivan 4,838 4,957 4,596 4,072 3,566
Taney 34,811 35,129 34,876 36,502 37,452
Texas 15,785 16,059 15,941 16,356 15,944
Vernon 13,379 13,520 13,167 13,112 13,005
Warren 21,623 22,332 21,874 22,617 23,195
Washington 15,342 14,948 14,495 14,130 14,671
Wayne 9,254 9,315 9,156 9,118 8,870
Webster 22,325 22,908 22,605 23,707 23,859
Worth 1,644 1,573 1,513 1,505 1,486
Wright 12,906 13,140 12,450 12,332 12,549
TOTAL 4,137,545 4,180,659 4,081,259 4,223,787 4,213,092
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2020 Missouri Election Calendar
Official 

Election Day Style of Election
Last Day to 
Register to 

Vote

First Day for 
Candidate Filing

Last Day for 
Candidate 

Filing

Final 
Certification 

Date

Feb. 4, 2020 Bond elections may be 
held on the first Tuesday 
after the first Monday in 

February but no other issue 
shall be included on the 
ballot for such election. 

Jan. 8, 2020 Oct. 15, 2019 
[Jurisdictions in 

Kansas City begin 
filing Oct. 22, 

2019]

Nov. 19, 
2019

Nov. 26, 
2019

March 3, 
2020 (see 

local charter)

Charter cities and charter 
counties ONLY

Feb. 5, 2020 Nov. 12, 2019 
[Jurisdictions in 

Kansas City begin 
filing Nov. 19, 

2019]

Dec. 17, 
2019

Dec. 24, 
2019

March 10, 
2020

Presidential Preference 
Primary

Feb. 12, 
2020

Nov. 26, 2019 Dec. 24, 
2019

Dec. 31, 
2019

April 7, 
2020

General Municipal 
Election Day

March 11, 
2020

Dec. 17, 2019 
[Jurisdictions in 

Kansas City begin 
filing Dec. 24, 

2019]

Jan. 21, 
2020

Jan. 28, 
2020

Aug. 4, 2020 Primary Election July 8, 2020 Feb. 25, 2020 March 31, 
2020

May 26, 
2020

Nov. 3, 2020 General Election Oct. 7, 2020 July 14, 2020* 
[Jurisdictions in 

Kansas City begin 
filing July 21, 

2020]

Aug. 18, 
2020*

Aug. 25, 
2020

1.	 Official Election Day—Sections 115.121, 115.123, RSMo.
2.	 Style of Election—Sections 115.121, 115.123, RSMo.
3.	 Last Day to Register—Sections 115.135.1, RSMo. 
4.	 First Day to File—Sections 115.127.5, 115.329.1, 115.349.2, 115.761, RSMo.
5.	 Last Day to File—Sections 115.127.5, 115.329.1, 115.349.1, RSMo. 
6.	 Final Certification Date—Sections 115.125, 115.387, 115.401, 116.240, RSMo.

*Opening and closing of filing for jurisdictions authorized to elect directors in November, such as 911 & 
Emergency Services directors.

[Bracketed dates apply to any jurisdiction partially or wholly located in Kansas City, Missouri.]
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General Election Results 
November 6, 2018
United States Senator—General election: Nov. 6, 2018

Republican Democratic Libertarian Green Independent

Josh 
Hawley

Claire 
McCaskill

Japheth 
Campbell

Jo 
Crain

Craig 
O’Dear

Adair 4,939 3,494 88 52 122
Andrew 4,919 2,372 120 36 143
Atchison 1,619 542 36 15 15
Audrain 5,651 2,727 135 52 166
Barry 9,019 2,822 149 71 234
Barton 4,064 783 48 29 97
Bates 4,467 1,906 89 40 183
Benton 5,685 2,318 127 58 166
Bollinger 3,846 886 36 22 32
Boone 30,710 42,315 924 410 833
Buchanan 15,912 12,889 519 180 617
Butler 10,727 2,961 115 77 147
Caldwell 2,558 1,022 70 26 102
Callaway 10,661 5,705 271 116 322
Camden 13,995 5,425 204 87 299
Cape Girardeau 22,964 8,886 307 114 232
Carroll 2,761 870 34 21 58
Carter 1,799 489 17 15 32
Cass 25,861 16,340 595 274 746
Cedar 4,092 1,181 65 38 91
Chariton 2,195 1,043 47 16 61
Christian 25,384 9,882 485 161 472
Clark 1,903 692 33 12 51
Clay 45,947 48,096 1,117 523 1,513
Clinton 5,320 2,956 137 38 190
Cole 20,738 11,718 380 158 448
Cooper 4,618 2,195 109 25 95
Crawford 5,867 2,361 106 46 164
Dade 2,533 718 33 18 69
Dallas 4,682 1,594 87 36 94
Daviess 2,074 820 45 23 56
De Kalb 2,584 1,011 58 20 98
Dent 4,541 1,250 90 47 92
Douglas 4,334 1,099 57 22 76
Dunklin 5,802 1,988 67 38 82
Franklin 25,651 15,642 551 261 826
Gasconade 4,351 1,799 63 38 120
Gentry 1,689 734 44 22 58
Greene 63,977 47,992 1,913 689 1,574
Grundy 2,641 871 39 18 65
Harrison 2,155 611 37 12 61
Henry 5,517 2,769 125 61 152
Hickory 2,753 1,227 45 27 79
Holt 1,457 398 22 8 28
Howard 2,629 1,403 52 23 86
Howell 10,966 3,195 124 62 235
Iron 2,236 1,231 40 18 49
Jackson 72,004 74,073 1,755 898 2,299
Jasper 27,743 10,745 642 451 807
Jefferson 49,142 37,915 1,207 633 1,550
Johnson 10,465 6,476 289 87 407
Kansas City 20,739 89,944 929 586 987
Knox 1,097 409 18 5 49
Laclede 10,125 2,971 156 56 207
Lafayette 8,429 4,506 153 70 263
Lawrence 10,311 3,188 223 65 247
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Republican Democratic Libertarian Green Independent

Josh 
Hawley

Claire 
McCaskill

Japheth 
Campbell

Jo 
Crain

Craig 
O’Dear

Lewis 2,307 872 21 8 343
Lincoln 13,140 7,391 306 125 540
Linn 3,066 1,412 54 24 104
Livingston 3,565 1,445 72 26 80
Macon 4,618 1,781 56 27 109
Madison 3,119 1,166 71 27 59
Maries 2,848 966 35 14 74
Marion 7,325 3,029 112 42 229
McDonald 5,062 1,217 100 40 153
Mercer 1,102 223 20 4 19
Miller 7,513 2,097 110 41 137
Mississippi 2,516 1,193 31 31 49
Moniteau 4,297 1,462 91 17 90
Monroe 2,559 1,017 37 29 72
Montgomery 3,188 1,363 55 29 85
Morgan 5,553 2,013 104 42 154
New Madrid 3,967 1,663 44 20 48
Newton 16,550 4,985 315 167 552
Nodaway 4,661 2,712 105 50 169
Oregon 2,738 964 48 15 57
Osage 4,626 1,255 44 28 80
Ozark 3,000 915 47 16 61
Pemiscot 2,968 1,458 38 27 41
Perry 5,245 1,854 71 31 82
Pettis 10,063 4,452 208 107 272
Phelps 10,124 5,363 255 88 242
Pike 3,909 2,127 91 38 134
Platte 21,618 21,477 499 200 670
Polk 8,268 3,028 190 56 183
Pulaski 7,324 3,065 154 62 208
Putnam 1,508 357 17 9 19
Ralls 3,095 1,192 42 9 68
Randolph 5,986 2,555 124 49 189
Ray 5,479 3,522 154 56 254
Reynolds 1,795 673 28 8 31
Ripley 3,384 941 46 28 68
Saline 4,570 2,897 128 57 190
Schuyler 1,149 398 26 12 30
Scotland 1,163 399 18 7 29
Scott 10,594 3,568 107 42 101
Shannon 2,254 896 26 16 41
Shelby 1,935 709 35 12 45
St. Charles 93,172 77,973 1,836 731 2,393
St. Clair 2,772 1,149 55 27 105
St. Francois 13,111 7,770 342 157 447
St. Louis 163,972 284,015 3,391 1,973 4,255
St. Louis City 15,937 96,828 956 537 888
Ste. Genevieve 3,903 3,348 94 42 131
Stoddard 8,683 1,970 91 37 93
Stone 11,128 3,314 146 43 177
Sullivan 1,439 482 15 8 30
Taney 15,137 4,908 219 81 287
Texas 6,989 2,062 108 30 134
Vernon 5,083 1,782 110 46 169
Warren 8,519 4,945 186 87 274
Washington 4,646 2,432 97 46 120
Wayne 3,567 1,036 39 24 71
Webster 10,338 3,783 195 59 197
Worth 660 238 12 4 9
Wright 5,272 1,373 62 32 110
TOTAL 1,254,927 1,112,935 27,316 12,706 34,398
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United States Senator—General election: Nov. 6, 2018 (continued)

Write-in Write-in Write-in Write-in Write-in

Martin Luther 
Dzerzhinsky 

Lindstedt

Steven 
Wallace

Gina 
Bufe

Rodney 
Stock

Cassie 
Ganier

Adair 0 0 0 0 0
Andrew 0 0 0 0 0
Atchison 0 0 0 0 0
Audrain 0 0 0 0 0
Barry 0 0 0 0 0
Barton 0 0 0 0 0
Bates 0 0 0 0 0
Benton 0 0 0 0 0
Bollinger 0 0 0 0 0
Boone 0 0 0 0 0
Buchanan 0 0 0 0 0
Butler 0 0 1 0 0
Caldwell 0 0 0 0 0
Callaway 0 0 0 0 0
Camden 0 0 0 0 0
Cape Girardeau 0 0 0 0 0
Carroll 0 0 0 0 0
Carter 0 0 0 0 0
Cass 0 0 0 0 0
Cedar 0 0 0 0 0
Chariton 0 0 0 0 0
Christian 0 0 0 0 0
Clark 0 0 0 0 0
Clay 0 0 0 0 0
Clinton 0 0 0 0 0
Cole 0 0 0 0 0
Cooper 0 0 0 0 0
Crawford 0 0 0 0 0
Dade 0 0 0 0 0
Dallas 0 0 0 0 0
Daviess 0 0 0 0 0
De Kalb 0 0 0 0 0
Dent 0 0 0 0 0
Douglas 0 0 0 0 0
Dunklin 0 0 0 0 0
Franklin 0 0 0 0 0
Gasconade 0 0 0 0 0
Gentry 0 0 0 0 0
Greene 0 0 0 0 0
Grundy 0 0 0 0 0
Harrison 0 0 0 0 0
Henry 0 0 0 0 0
Hickory 0 0 0 0 0
Holt 0 0 0 0 0
Howard 0 0 0 0 0
Howell 0 0 0 0 0
Iron 0 0 0 0 0
Jackson 0 0 0 0 0
Jasper 0 0 0 0 0
Jefferson 0 0 0 0 0
Johnson 0 0 0 0 0
Kansas City 0 0 0 0 0
Knox 0 0 0 0 0
Laclede 0 0 0 0 0
Lafayette 0 0 0 0 0
Lawrence 0 0 0 0 0
Lewis 0 0 0 0 0
Lincoln 0 0 0 0 0
Linn 0 0 0 0 0
Livingston 0 0 0 0 0
Macon 0 0 0 0 0
Madison 0 0 0 0 0
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Write-in Write-in Write-in Write-in Write-in

Martin Luther 
Dzerzhinsky 

Lindstedt

Steven 
Wallace

Gina 
Bufe

Rodney 
Stock

Cassie 
Ganier

Maries 0 0 0 0 0
Marion 0 0 0 0 0
McDonald 0 0 0 0 0
Mercer 0 0 0 0 0
Miller 0 0 0 0 0
Mississippi 0 0 0 0 0
Moniteau 0 0 0 0 0
Monroe 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery 0 0 0 0 0
Morgan 0 0 0 0 0
New Madrid 0 0 0 0 0
Newton 2 0 0 0 0
Nodaway 0 0 0 0 0
Oregon 0 0 0 0 0
Osage 0 0 0 0 0
Ozark 0 0 0 0 0
Pemiscot 0 0 0 0 0
Perry 0 0 0 0 0
Pettis 0 0 0 0 0
Phelps 0 0 0 0 0
Pike 0 0 0 0 0
Platte 0 0 0 0 0
Polk 0 0 0 0 0
Pulaski 0 0 0 0 0
Putnam 0 0 0 0 0
Ralls 0 0 0 0 0
Randolph 0 0 0 0 0
Ray 0 0 0 1 0
Reynolds 0 0 0 0 0
Ripley 0 0 0 0 0
Saline 0 0 0 0 0
Schuyler 0 0 0 0 0
Scotland 0 0 0 0 0
Scott 0 0 0 0 0
Shannon 0 0 0 0 0
Shelby 0 0 0 0 0
St. Charles 0 0 0 0 0
St. Clair 0 0 0 0 0
St. Francois 0 0 0 0 0
St. Louis 0 0 3 0 0
St. Louis City 0 0 0 0 0
Ste. Genevieve 0 0 0 0 0
Stoddard 0 0 0 0 0
Stone 0 0 0 0 0
Sullivan 0 0 0 0 0
Taney 0 0 0 0 0
Texas 0 0 0 0 0
Vernon 0 0 0 0 0
Warren 0 0 0 0 0
Washington 0 0 0 0 0
Wayne 0 0 0 0 0
Webster 0 0 0 0 0
Worth 0 0 0 0 0
Wright 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL 2 0 4 1 0
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U.S. Representative—General election: Nov. 6, 2018

District 1 Republican Democratic Libertarian

Robert 
Vroman

Lacy 
Clay

Robb 
Cunningham

St. Louis 29,476 127,063 4,904
St. Louis City 16,391 92,718 3,823
TOTAL 45,867 219,781 8,727

District 2 Republican Democratic Libertarian Green Write-in

Ann 
Wagner

Cort 
VanOstran

Larry A. 
Kirk

David Justus 
Arnold

Ken 
Newhouse

Jefferson 9,417 7,219 328 179 0
St. Charles 37,875 26,782 956 304 0
St. Louis 145,185 143,610 2,945 1,257 9
TOTAL 192,477 177,611 4,229 1,740 9

District 3 Republican Democratic Libertarian 

Blaine 
Luetkemeyer

Katy 
Geppert

Donald V. 
Stolle

Callaway 11,916 4,799 359
Camden 9,051 2,750 210
Cole 23,049 9,646 549
Franklin 28,707 12,847 858
Gasconade 4,883 1,365 109
Jefferson 27,955 17,746 1,431
Lincoln 14,475 6,232 495
Maries 3,089 771 51
Miller 8,129 1,530 183
Montgomery 3,592 999 94
Osage 5,094 856 74
St. Charles 61,751 43,070 2,062
Warren 9,552 3,978 301
TOTAL 211,243 106,589 6,776

District 4 Republican Democratic Libertarian

Vicky 
Hartzler

Renee 
Hoagenson

Mark 
Bliss

Audrain 4,867 1,873 171
Barton 4,196 670 113
Bates 4,893 1,591 178
Benton 5,966 2,145 205
Boone 32,797 39,830 1,661
Camden 5,980 1,674 167
Cass 27,737 14,677 1,100
Cedar 4,406 860 151
Cooper 5,000 1,833 172
Dade 2,746 526 79
Dallas 5,129 1,163 156
Henry 5,878 2,484 210
Hickory 3,069 934 82
Howard 2,807 1,264 94
Johnson 11,324 5,763 567
Laclede 10,959 2,198 306
Moniteau 4,627 1,177 119
Morgan 5,985 1,651 168
Pettis 10,386 4,226 435
Pulaski 8,024 2,445 298
Randolph 6,373 2,211 234
St. Clair 2,948 1,047 98
Vernon 5,377 1,617 195
Webster 8,664 2,109 251
TOTAL 190,138 95,968 7,210
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District 5 Republican Democratic Libertarian Green Constitution Write-in

Jacob 
Turk

Emanuel 
Cleaver, II

Alexander 
Howell

Maurice 
Copeland

E. C. 
Fredland

Patrick E. 
Marshall

Clay 11,381 16,101 713 224 94 1
Jackson 51,688 57,035 2,028 808 420 1
Kansas City 20,306 89,923 1,460 858 223 3
Lafayette 8,065 4,944 188 90 65 0
Ray 5,297 3,816 187 52 33 0
Saline 4,332 3,200 149 59 41 0
TOTAL 101,069 175,019 4,725 2,091 876 5

District 6 Republican Democratic Libertarian

Sam 
Graves

Henry Robert 
Martin

Dan 
Hogan

Adair 5,549 2,883 188
Andrew 5,529 1,752 284
Atchison 1,704 436 77
Audrain 1,240 425 41
Buchanan 18,471 10,422 1,060
Caldwell 2,893 757 109
Carroll 3,064 569 87
Chariton 2,489 783 56
Clark 2,045 567 61
Clay 39,598 26,440 1,777
Clinton 5,954 2,376 275
Daviess 2,332 592 92
De Kalb 2,923 688 149
Gentry 1,927 516 96
Grundy 2,921 595 108
Harrison 2,358 429 75
Holt 1,569 276 69
Jackson 22,663 13,978 965
Knox 1,277 256 18
Lewis 2,664 771 60
Linn 3,523 1,040 81
Livingston 4,107 965 87
Macon 5,041 1,375 117
Marion 7,911 2,529 203
Mercer 1,182 145 32
Monroe 2,792 750 76
Nodaway 5,405 2,050 228
Pike 4,300 1,746 144
Platte 24,518 18,583 1,088
Putnam 1,617 255 29
Ralls 3,289 1,008 57
Schuyler 1,255 325 24
Scotland 1,285 284 32
Shelby 2,113 551 47
Sullivan 1,579 364 25
Worth 709 179 36
TOTAL 199,796 97,660 7,953
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District 7 Republican Democratic Libertarian Write-in

Billy 
Long

Jamie Daniel 
Schoolcraft

Benjamin T. 
Brixey

Shawn 
Deines

Barry 9,261 2,558 372 0
Christian 25,190 9,509 1,348 0
Greene 63,816 46,680 4,697 0
Jasper 28,146 10,465 1,459 0
Lawrence 10,067 3,184 636 0
McDonald 5,136 1,209 171 0
Newton 16,819 4,799 772 2
Polk 8,586 2,626 411 0
Stone 11,328 2,948 388 0
Taney 15,560 4,357 521 0
Webster 2,434 855 145 0
TOTAL 196,343 89,190 10,920 2

District 8 Republican Democratic Libertarian

Jason 
Smith

Kathy 
Ellis

Jonathan L. 
Shell

Bollinger 3,965 764 59
Butler 11,060 2,616 210
Cape Girardeau 23,687 8,048 505
Carter 1,870 401 29
Crawford 6,388 1,967 125
Dent 4,988 948 81
Douglas 4,489 907 95
Dunklin 5,978 1,857 81
Howell 11,434 2,766 213
Iron 2,370 1,078 60
Jefferson 14,442 9,361 477
Madison 3,221 998 199
Mississippi 2,716 1,025 37
New Madrid 4,093 1,520 65
Oregon 2,896 816 49
Ozark 3,183 722 56
Pemiscot 2,985 1,455 35
Perry 5,578 1,522 91
Phelps 10,977 4,716 302
Reynolds 1,892 594 32
Ripley 3,526 838 60
Scott 10,896 3,199 164
Shannon 2,433 714 43
St. Francois 14,051 7,052 444
Ste. Genevieve 4,252 2,880 123
Stoddard 8,981 1,683 130
Texas 7,487 1,626 126
Washington 4,943 2,061 136
Wayne 3,733 910 53
Wright 5,528 1,107 126
TOTAL 194,042 66,151 4,206
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Auditor—General election: Nov. 6, 2018

Republican Democratic Libertarian Green Constitution Write-in

Saundra 
McDowell

Nicole 
Galloway

Sean 
O’Toole

Don 
Fitz

Jacob 
Leutkemeyer

Arnie C. AC 
Dienoff

Adair 4,573 3,448 174 80 249 0
Andrew 4,202 2,625 120 53 472 0
Atchison 1,483 589 47 15 43 0
Audrain 4,240 3,675 165 43 491 0
Barry 7,317 4,176 287 112 141 0
Barton 3,875 908 83 30 29 0
Bates 3,695 2,440 177 50 128 0
Benton 4,864 3,019 195 51 115 0
Bollinger 3,634 939 63 32 31 0
Boone 22,306 47,488 1,609 474 1,816 0
Buchanan 13,192 13,789 640 209 1,792 0
Butler 10,252 3,021 222 88 146 0
Caldwell 2,096 1,421 87 29 73 0
Callaway 7,538 8,068 321 119 954 0
Camden 11,376 6,980 436 96 828 0
Cape Girardeau 21,576 9,420 551 122 206 0
Carroll 2,270 1,151 56 79 83 0
Carter 1,625 503 38 20 47 0
Cass 22,279 18,384 1,110 333 840 0
Cedar 3,297 1,780 153 48 71 0
Chariton 1,697 1,409 46 11 109 0
Christian 20,757 13,553 940 208 363 0
Clark 1,743 712 65 17 67 0
Clay 39,075 51,583 2,399 678 1,994 0
Clinton 4,505 3,537 178 94 209 0
Cole 14,363 16,849 588 139 1,098 0
Cooper 3,607 2,829 158 37 311 0
Crawford 5,284 2,545 135 60 366 0
Dade 2,043 1,141 83 20 32 0
Dallas 3,778 2,314 141 50 70 0
Daviess 1,727 1,074 74 26 57 0
De Kalb 2,218 1,173 85 23 189 0
Dent 3,748 1,845 128 37 115 0
Douglas 3,533 1,658 146 46 71 0
Dunklin 5,512 2,113 102 35 47 0
Franklin 21,587 16,784 906 337 2,501 0
Gasconade 3,677 2,030 111 40 408 0
Gentry 1,458 821 64 18 104 0
Greene 51,613 57,689 3,354 936 960 0
Grundy 2,277 1,122 60 32 75 0
Harrison 1,854 823 47 15 77 0
Henry 4,668 3,366 186 55 187 0
Hickory 2,279 1,613 79 33 34 0
Holt 1,245 515 28 8 88 0
Howard 1,870 1,922 100 16 197 0
Howell 9,110 4,597 333 102 135 0
Iron 1,958 1,368 73 34 40 0
Jackson 61,623 78,010 3,742 1,240 3,335 0
Jasper 26,838 11,283 897 449 444 0
Jefferson 42,712 39,866 2,256 777 2,957 0
Johnson 9,452 7,062 482 119 384 0
Kansas City 18,384 89,506 2,043 911 959 0
Knox 969 456 20 6 43 0
Laclede 8,529 4,291 273 81 169 0
Lafayette 6,903 5,605 201 101 403 0
Lawrence 8,594 4,573 374 127 151 0
Lewis 2,307 980 56 11 80 0
Lincoln 11,348 8,202 440 127 1,041 0
Linn 2,644 1,648 178 20 77 0
Livingston 3,041 1,760 92 37 94 0
Macon 4,181 1,882 106 38 275 0
Madison 2,934 1,237 66 49 59 0
Maries 2,204 1,334 42 20 277 0
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Republican Democratic Libertarian Green Constitution Write-in

Saundra 
McDowell

Nicole 
Galloway

Sean 
O’Toole

Don 
Fitz

Jacob 
Leutkemeyer

Arnie C. AC 
Dienoff

Marion 6,897 3,106 182 51 259 0
McDonald 4,899 1,300 121 58 112 0
Mercer 990 286 24 8 29 0
Miller 5,984 2,889 164 43 641 0
Mississippi 2,436 1,131 48 40 43 0
Moniteau 3,325 2,177 71 16 269 0
Monroe 2,197 1,140 49 17 176 0
Montgomery 2,461 1,714 72 24 391 0
Morgan 4,599 2,617 137 48 300 0
New Madrid 3,678 1,772 77 49 38 0
Newton 16,075 5,308 423 209 291 0
Nodaway 4,260 2,854 148 66 225 0
Oregon 2,269 1,285 77 26 32 0
Osage 3,293 2,311 71 26 253 0
Ozark 2,415 1,336 86 34 48 0
Pemiscot 2,844 1,497 37 17 27 0
Perry 4,744 2,049 116 33 69 0
Pettis 8,798 5,203 327 145 368 0
Phelps 9,128 5,843 371 122 312 0
Pike 3,326 2,380 90 49 337 0
Platte 18,357 22,302 950 270 2,108 0
Polk 6,946 4,110 272 66 129 0
Pulaski 6,232 3,802 231 97 314 0
Putnam 1,430 395 26 9 15 0
Ralls 2,892 1,236 65 13 108 0
Randolph 4,545 3,500 189 46 480 0
Ray 4,604 4,169 214 83 198 0
Reynolds 1,532 794 36 33 31 0
Ripley 3,254 944 68 20 42 0
Saline 3,698 3,523 163 57 247 0
Schuyler 1,051 451 33 14 23 0
Scotland 1,049 426 34 14 41 0
Scott 9,843 3,955 162 55 62 0
Shannon 1,806 1,219 66 27 32 0
Shelby 1,741 738 45 15 123 0
St. Charles 81,397 81,434 4,123 1,011 4,506 3
St. Clair 2,346 1,543 74 29 65 0
St. Francois 11,719 8,681 472 206 317 0
St. Louis 139,261 294,252 8,397 2,875 5,930 1
St. Louis City 13,704 96,149 2,040 965 643 0
Ste. Genevieve 3,442 3,473 152 65 82 0
Stoddard 8,306 2,142 125 57 56 0
Stone 8,987 5,022 331 95 112 0
Sullivan 1,297 555 19 12 37 0
Taney 12,777 6,581 510 150 196 0
Texas 5,510 3,252 193 69 121 0
Vernon 4,834 1,890 177 54 83 0
Warren 7,211 5,225 270 81 975 0
Washington 4,084 2,681 143 71 141 0
Wayne 3,394 1,071 64 30 40 0
Webster 8,380 5,344 393 81 133 0
Worth 573 271 28 7 24 0
Wright 4,342 2,049 137 45 110 0
TOTAL 1,070,701 1,209,881 51,304 17,106 50,951 4



OFFICIAL MANUAL602

State Senator—General election: Nov. 6, 2018

District 6 Republican Democratic Libertarian Write-in

Mike 
Bernskoetter

Nicole 
Thompson

Steven 
Wilson

Christina 
Smith

Cole 23,058 9,473 625 12
Gasconade 4,483 1,558 167 1
Maries 2,966 844 57 0
Miller 7,518 1,846 291 4
Moniteau 4,506 1,216 113 1
Morgan 5,578 1,876 194 1
Osage 4,895 995 78 0
TOTAL 53,004 17,808 1,525 19

District 2 Republican Democratic

Bob 
Onder

Patrice 
Billings

St. Charles 52,197 35,258
TOTAL 52,197 35,258

District 4 Republican Democratic

Robert J. 
Crump

Karla 
May

St. Louis 5,756 11,692
St. Louis City 11,171 45,191
TOTAL 16,927 56,883

District 8 Republican Democratic

Mike 
Cierpiot

Hillary 
Shields

Jackson 41,150 34,127
TOTAL 41,150 34,127

District 10 Republican Democratic

Jeanie 
Riddle

Ayanna 
Shivers

Audrain 5,701 2,951
Callaway 12,171 4,862
Lincoln 14,652 6,490
Monroe 2,675 939
Montgomery 3,589 1,067
Warren 9,534 4,103
TOTAL 48,322 20,412

District 12 Republican Democratic

Dan 
Hegeman

Terry 
Richard

Andrew 5,775 1,716
Atchison 1,722 468
Clay 12,666 7,253
Clinton 5,694 2,765
Daviess 2,225 730
De Kalb 2,899 805
Gentry 1,998 507
Grundy 2,820 697
Harrison 2,328 493
Holt 1,620 285
Mercer 1,141 181
Nodaway 5,442 2,119
Putnam 1,514 334
Sullivan 1,472 455
Worth 719 178
TOTAL 50,035 18,986

District 14 Democratic

Brian 
Williams

St. Louis 53,234
TOTAL 53,234

District 16 Republican Democratic

Justin Dan 
Brown

Ryan 
Dillon

Camden 14,356 5,211
Crawford 5,830 2,553
Dent 4,508 1,445
Phelps 10,025 5,908
Pulaski 7,663 2,980
TOTAL 42,382 18,097

District 18 Republican Democratic

Cindy 
O’Laughlin

Crystal 
Stephens

Adair 5,137 3,381
Chariton 2,252 1,009
Clark 1,916 700
Knox 1,101 422
Lewis 2,428 999
Linn 3,256 1,317
Macon 4,632 1,807
Marion 7,637 2,852
Pike 4,179 1,926
Ralls 3,068 1,237
Randolph 6,322 2,396
Schuyler 1,162 417
Scotland 1,185 379
Shelby 1,988 713
TOTAL 46,263 19,555
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District 20 Republican Democratic

Eric W. 
Burlison

Jim 
Billedo

Christian 26,768 8,906
Greene 35,441 13,098
TOTAL 62,209 22,004

District 22 Republican Democratic Libertarian

Paul 
Wieland

Robert 
Butler

Richie 
Camden

Jefferson 40,556 26,903 2,078
TOTAL 40,556 26,903 2,078

District 24 Republican Democratic Libertarian

Gregory B. 
Powers

Jill 
Schupp

Jim 
Higgins

St. Louis 31,153 51,106 1,708
TOTAL 31,153 51,106 1,708

District 26 Republican Democratic

Dave 
Schatz

John 
Kiehne

Franklin 27,875 14,242
St. Louis 25,632 15,995
TOTAL 53,507 30,237

District 28 Republican Democratic

Sandy
Crawford

Joe 
Poor

Benton 6,198 2,027
Cedar 4,412 914
Dallas 5,363 1,077
Hickory 3,214 861
Laclede 11,167 2,229
Pettis 10,959 3,793
Polk 9,269 2,275
St. Clair 3,110 950
TOTAL 53,692 14,126

District 30 Republican Democratic

Lincoln 
Hough

Charlie 
Norr

Greene 34,987 30,690
TOTAL 34,987 30,690

District 32 Republican Democratic Green

Bill 
White

Carolyn 
McGowan

Conon 
Gillis

Dade 2,625 616 50
Jasper 28,678 10,032 1,309
Newton 17,109 4,492 758
TOTAL 48,412 15,140 2,117

District 34 Republican Democratic

Tony 
Luetkemeyer

Martin T. 
Rucker II

Buchanan 15,903 13,913
Platte 22,751 21,113
TOTAL 38,654 35,026
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District 1 Republican Democratic
Allen 

Andrews
Paul 

Taylor
Atchison 1,819 392
Holt 1,628 285
Nodaway 5,755 1,877
Worth 821 118
TOTAL 10,023 2,672

District 2 Republican
J. 

Eggleston
Daviess 2,644
De Kalb 3,349
Gentry 2,228
Harrison 2,520
TOTAL 10,741

District 3 Republican Democratic
Danny 
Busick

Joni 
Perry

Adair 3,661 3,059
Mercer 1,209 149
Putnam 1,603 289
Sullivan 1,578 392
TOTAL 8,051 3,889

District 4 Republican
Greg 

Sharpe
Adair 1,491
Clark 2,169
Knox 1,261
Lewis 2,926
Schuyler 1,271
Scotland 1,268
TOTAL 10,386

District 5 Republican Democratic
Louis 
Riggs

Joe 
Frese

Marion 7,603 2,997
Monroe 676 254
Shelby 1,907 733
TOTAL 10,186 3,984

District 6 Republican Democratic
Tim 

Remole
Mitch 
Wrenn

Linn 705 405
Macon 5,059 1,507
Randolph 5,047 1,630
TOTAL 10,811 3,542

District 7 Republican Republican
Rusty 
Black

Dennis 
VanDyke

Grundy 2,968 635
Linn 2,521 999
Livingston 4,274 867
TOTAL 9,763 2,501

District 8 Republican Democratic
James W. (Jim) 

Neely
Caleb 

McKnight
Caldwell 2,907 811
Clay 1,102 518
Clinton 6,013 2,505
Ray 884 455
TOTAL 10,906 4,289

District 9 Republican Democratic
Sheila 
Solon

Bob 
Bergland

Andrew 5,165 2,275
Buchanan 5,154 3,338
TOTAL 10,319 5,613

District 10 Republican Democratic
Bill 

Falkner
Shane R. 

Thompson
Buchanan 5,753 4,144
TOTAL 5,753 4,144

District 11 Republican Democratic
Brenda 
Shields

Brady 
Lee O’Dell

Buchanan 7,275 3,940
Platte 1,869 916
TOTAL 9,144 4,856

District 12 Republican Democratic
Kenneth 
Wilson

Sandy Van 
Wagner

Clay 7,725 5,221
Platte 2,650 1,519
TOTAL 10,375 6,740

District 13 Republican Democratic
Vic 

Allred
Mitch 
Weber

Platte 10,575 8,864
TOTAL 10,575 8,864

District 14 Republican Democratic
Kevin 

Corlew
Matt 
Sain

Clay 186 331
Platte 8,718 8,658
TOTAL 8,904 8,989

State Representative—General election: Nov. 6, 2018
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District 15 Republican Democratic
Steve 
West

Jon 
Carpenter

Clay 5,411 9,281
TOTAL 5,411 9,281

District 16 Republican Democratic
Noel J 
Shull

Tom 
Gorenc

Clay 10,771 8,746
TOTAL 10,771 8,746

District 17 Republican Democratic
Mary 
Hill

Mark 
Ellebracht

Clay 6,612 8,649
TOTAL 6,612 8,649

District 18 Republican Democratic
Sarah 
Mills

Wes 
Rogers

Clay 6,316 8,358
TOTAL 6,316 8,358

District 19 Democratic Green
Ingrid 

Burnett
Val 

Engholm
Jackson 1,320 609
Kansas City 3,584 667
TOTAL 4,904 1,276

District 20 Republican Democratic
Bill E. 
Kidd

Jessica 
Merrick

Jackson 8,205 4,855
TOTAL 8,205 4,855

District 21 Democratic
Robert 
Sauls

Jackson 8,202
TOTAL 8,202

District 22 Democratic
Brandon 
Ellington

Jackson 1,101
Kansas City 8,509
TOTAL 9,610

District 23 Republican Democratic Independent

David 
Martin

Barbara 
Anne 

Washington

Jeff 
Francis

Kansas City 573 6,634 303
TOTAL 573 6,634 303

District 24 Democratic
Judy 

Morgan
Kansas City 16,750
TOTAL 16,750

District 25 Democratic
Greg 
Razer

Kansas City 17,598
TOTAL 17,598

District 26 Democratic
Ashley Bland 

Manlove
Kansas City 12,823
TOTAL 12,823

District 27 Democratic
Richard 
Brown

Jackson 576
Kansas City 9,508
TOTAL 10,084

District 28 Democratic Libertarian
Jerome 
Barnes

Jeremy T 
Utterback

Jackson 7,585 2,212
Kansas City 1,814 415
TOTAL 9,399 2,627

District 29 Democratic
Rory 

Rowland
Jackson 7,152
Kansas City 3,360
TOTAL 10,512

District 30 Republican Democratic Libertarian
Jon 

Patterson
Ryana 

Parks-Shaw
Brad 

Eichstadt
Jackson 8,757 7,489 477
Kansas City 405 580 17
TOTAL 9,162 8,069 494

District 31 Republican Democratic
Dan 
Stacy

Travis 
Hagewood

Jackson 8,356 6,599
TOTAL 8,356 6,599

District 32 Republican Democratic
Jeff 

Coleman
Janice 
Brill

Jackson 9,074 5,877
TOTAL 9,074 5,877

District 33 Republican Democratic
Donna 

Pfautsch
Pat 

Williams
Cass 6,140 2,453
Jackson 4,407 1,853
Lafayette 32 18
TOTAL 10,579 4,324
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District 34 Republican Democratic
Rebecca 
Roeber

James P. (Jim) 
Ripley

Jackson 8,881 7,816
TOTAL 8,881 7,816

District 35 Republican Democratic
Tom 

Lovell
Keri 
Ingle

Jackson 7,740 7,989
Kansas City 284 1,122
TOTAL 8,024 9,111

District 36 Democratic Libertarian
DaRon 
McGee

Timothy 
Peterman

Kansas City 9,822 2,594
TOTAL 9,822 2,594

District 37 Republican Democratic
John D 
Boyd Jr

Joe 
Runions 

Cass 1,228 1,030
Jackson 3,983 6,728
Kansas City 1,038 1,264
TOTAL 6,249 9,022

District 38 Republican Democratic
Doug 
Richey

Abby 
Zavos

Clay 9,341 6,823
TOTAL 9,341 6,823

District 39 Republican Democratic
Peggy 

McGaugh
Rick 

Mellon
Carroll 2,872 814
Chariton 1,772 796
Ray 4,890 3,101
TOTAL 9,534 4,711

District 40 Republican
Jim 

Hansen
Lincoln 202
Monroe 2,326
Pike 5,266
Ralls 3,698
TOTAL 11,492

District 41 Republican Democratic
Randy 

Pietzman
David A 
Beckham

Lincoln 10,612 4,848
TOTAL 10,612 4,848

District 42 Republican Democratic
Jeff 

Porter
Joseph 
Widner

Montgomery 3,408 1,272
St. Charles 783 365
Warren 6,574 3,061
TOTAL 10,765 4,698

District 43 Republican Democratic
Kent 

Haden
Jamie 
Blair

Audrain 6,160 2,440
Callaway 2,983 1,002
TOTAL 9,143 3,442

District 44 Republican Democratic
Cheri Toalson 

Reisch
Maren Bell 

Jones
Boone 8,140 6,392
Randolph 225 45
TOTAL 8,365 6,437

District 45 Democratic
Kip 

Kendrick
Boone 9,423
TOTAL 9,423

District 46 Republican Democratic Green

Cathy D. 
Richards

Martha 
Stevens

William 
(Bill) 

Hastings
Boone 5,954 11,548 288
TOTAL 5,954 11,548 288

District 47 Republican Democratic
Charles (Chuck) 

Basye
Adrian 
Plank

Boone 7,197 6,286
Cooper 211 86
Howard 579 203
Randolph 1,095 341
TOTAL 9,082 6,916

District 48 Republican Democratic
Dave 

Muntzel
Raymond (Jeff) 

Faubion
Carroll 0 0
Chariton 517 207
Cooper 4,478 1,457
Howard 2,317 1,038
Pettis 1,151 216
Randolph 316 94
Saline 1,356 541
TOTAL 10,135 3,553

District 49 Republican Democratic
Travis 

Fitzwater
Lisa 
Buhr

Callaway 8,691 4,281
Cole 692 300
TOTAL 9,383 4,581

District 50 Republican Democratic
Sara 

Walsh
Michela 
Skelton

Boone 8,506 7,044
Cole 536 161
Cooper 524 202
Moniteau 2,155 765
TOTAL 11,721 8,172
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District 51 Republican Democratic Libertarian

Dean A. 
Dohrman

Vince 
Lutterbie

William 
Truman (Bill) 

Wayne
Johnson 3,105 1,522 202
Pettis 1,107 236 35
Saline 3,456 2,152 177
TOTAL 7,668 3,910 414

District 52 Republican Democratic
Bradley 
Pollitt

Dan 
Marshall

Johnson 877 396
Pettis 7,120 2,805
TOTAL 7,997 3,201

District 53 Republican Democratic
Glen 

Kolkmeyer
Connie 

Simmons
Jackson 450 168
Johnson 392 152
Lafayette 9,104 4,037
TOTAL 9,946 4,357

District 54 Republican Democratic
Dan 
Houx

James L. 
Williams

Johnson 7,458 3,431
Pettis 1,743 435
TOTAL 9,201 3,866

District 55 Republican
Mike 

Haffner
Cass 13,557
TOTAL 13,557

District 56 Republican
Jack 

Bondon
Bates 200
Cass 10,622
Kansas City 298
TOTAL 11,120

District 57 Republican Democratic
Rodger L. 

Reedy
Joan 

Shores
Bates 254 108
Benton 2,966 613
Cass 1,096 469
Henry 5,955 2,477
TOTAL 10,271 3,667

District 58 Republican
David 
Wood

Miller 1,825
Moniteau 2,722
Morgan 6,803
TOTAL 11,350

District 59 Republican Democratic
Rudy L. 

Veit
Linda Ellen 

Greeson
Cole 11,226 3,518
Miller 637 252
TOTAL 11,863 3,770

District 60 Republican Democratic
Dave 

Griffith
Sara 

Michael
Cole 8,944 6,572
TOTAL 8,944 6,572

District 61 Republican Democratic
Aaron D. 

Griesheimer
Pamela A. 
Menefee

Franklin 7,566 3,470
Gasconade 1,975 740
Osage 1,909 431
TOTAL 11,450 4,641

District 62 Republican Democratic
Tom 
Hurst

Ashley D. 
Fajkowski

Cole 774 153
Crawford 175 56
Gasconade 2,787 752
Maries 3,205 714
Miller 716 96
Osage 3,043 539
Phelps 1,428 416
TOTAL 12,128 2,726

District 63 Republican Democratic Libertarian
Bryan 

Spencer
Janet 
Kester

Carl-herman 
Freese

St. Charles 9,787 5,666 276
Warren 2,671 1,278 80
TOTAL 12,458 6,944 356

District 64 Republican Democratic
Tony 

Lovasco
Shawn 

Finklein
Lincoln 3,448 1,946
St. Charles 7,090 4,637
TOTAL 10,538 6,583

District 65 Republican Democratic
Tom 

Hannegan
Bill 
Otto

St. Charles 8,288 7,973
TOTAL 8,288 7,973

District 66 Democratic Write-in
Tommie 

Pierson, Jr.
Theo (Ted) 
Brown Sr

St. Louis 9,274 2
St. Louis City 1,100 0
TOTAL 10,374 2
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District 67 Republican Democratic
Patti 

Longworth
Alan K. 
Green

St. Louis 2,478 14,807
TOTAL 2,478 14,807

District 68 Democratic
Jay 

Mosley
St. Louis 12,417
TOTAL 12,417

District 69 Republican Democratic Libertarian
Adam 

Jenning
Gretchen 
Bangert

Eric S. 
Harris

St. Louis 4,130 10,367 327
TOTAL 4,130 10,367 327

District 70 Republican Democratic Green
Mark 

Matthiesen
Paula 
Brown

Carol 
Hexem

St. Charles 2,528 1,265 32
St. Louis 5,354 6,728 163
TOTAL 7,882 7,993 195

District 71 Democratic Libertarian
LaDonna 

Appelbaum
LaDonna 
Higgins

St. Louis 10,752 3,191
TOTAL 10,752 3,191

District 72 Republican Democratic
Bruce 

Buwalda
Doug 

Clemens
St. Louis 4,942 8,600
TOTAL 4,942 8,600

District 73 Democratic
Raychel 
Proudie

St. Louis 9,475
TOTAL 9,475

District 74 Democratic
Cora Faith 

Walker
St. Louis 9,856
TOTAL 9,856

District 75 Democratic
Alan 
Gray

St. Louis 11,427
TOTAL 11,427

District 76 Democratic
Chris 
Carter

St. Louis City 10,444
TOTAL 10,444

District 77 Democratic
Steve 

Roberts
St. Louis City 10,834
TOTAL 10,834

District 78 Democratic
Bruce 

Franks Jr.
St. Louis City 9,935
TOTAL 9,935

District 79 Democratic Libertarian
LaKeySha 

Bosley
Dan 
Elder

St. Louis City 11,937 1,372
TOTAL 11,937 1,372

District 80 Democratic
Peter 

Merideth
St. Louis City 13,827
TOTAL 13,827

District 81 Democratic
Steve 
Butz

St. Louis City 9,789
TOTAL 9,789

District 82 Republican Democratic
Erik 

Shelquist
Donna M.C. 

Baringer
St. Louis City 4,018 12,818
TOTAL 4,018 12,818

District 83 Democratic Libertarian
Gina 

Mitten
Andrew 
Bolin

St. Louis 9,920 2,274
St. Louis City 3,792 857
TOTAL 13,712 3,131

District 84 Democratic
Wiley 

Price IV
St. Louis City 11,679
TOTAL 11,679

District 85 Republican Democratic
Steven 

McKnight
Kevin L. 

Windham, Jr.
St. Louis 2,228 10,457
TOTAL 2,228 10,457

District 86 Democratic
Maria N. 

Chappelle-Nadal
St. Louis 13,231
TOTAL 13,231
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District 87 Republican Democratic Green
Steven G. 

Bailey
Ian 

Mackey
Robert W. 
Warbin

St. Louis 6,116 12,950 185
TOTAL 6,116 12,950 185

District 88 Republican Democratic Libertarian
Lloyd 
Nolan

Tracy 
McCreery

Stephen 
Johnson

St. Louis 6,761 12,005 281
TOTAL 6,761 12,005 281

District 89 Republican Democratic
Dean 

Plocher
Kevin 

FitzGerald
St. Louis 12,922 9,212
TOTAL 12,922 9,212

District 90 Democratic
Deb 

Lavender
St. Louis 15,809
TOTAL 15,809

District 91 Republican Democratic
Jennifer 

Bird
Sarah 

Unsicker
St. Louis 6,597 13,190
St. Louis City 143 349
TOTAL 6,740 13,539

District 92 Republican Democratic
Bill 

Heisse
Doug 
Beck

St. Louis 6,826 10,081
TOTAL 6,826 10,081

District 93 Democratic
Bob 

Burns
St. Louis 7,718
St. Louis City 1,718
TOTAL 9,436

District 94 Republican Democratic
Jim 

Murphy
Jean 

Pretto
St. Louis 7,739 7,392
TOTAL 7,739 7,392

District 95 Republican Democratic
Michael A. 
ODonnell

Mike 
Walter

St. Louis 10,418 7,555
TOTAL 10,418 7,555

District 96 Republican Democratic
David J. 
Gregory

Erica 
Hoffman

St. Louis 12,071 8,458
TOTAL 12,071 8,458

District 97 Republican Democratic
Mary Elizabeth 

Coleman
Mike 
Revis

Jefferson 7,204 5,570
St. Louis 841 662
TOTAL 8,045 6,232

District 98 Republican Democratic
Shamed 
Dogan 

Charles 
Triplett

St. Louis 11,507 7,432
TOTAL 11,507 7,432

District 99 Republican Democratic
Jean 

Evans
Mike 

LaBozzetta
St. Louis 9,215 8,167
TOTAL 9,215 8,167

District 100 Republican Democratic
Derek 
Grier

Helena 
Webb

St. Louis 11,137 8,969
TOTAL 11,137 8,969

District 101 Republican Democratic
Bruce 

DeGroot
Genevieve 
Steidtmann

St. Louis 12,136 6,671
TOTAL 12,136 6,671

District 102 Republican Democratic
Ron 

Hicks
John F. 
Foster

St. Charles 10,883 7,184
TOTAL 10,883 7,184

District 103 Republican Democratic
John D. 

Wiemann
Jim 

Klenc
St. Charles 11,343 7,289
TOTAL 11,343 7,289

District 104 Republican Democratic
Adam 

Schnelting
Peggy 

Sherwin
St. Charles 9,663 7,507
TOTAL 9,663 7,507

District 105 Republican Democratic Libertarian
Phil 

Christofanelli
Scott 

Cernicek
Bill 

Slantz
St. Charles 10,410 7,941 398
TOTAL 10,410 7,941 398

District 106 Republican Democratic
Chrissy 
Sommer

Jackie 
Sclair

St. Charles 8,784 6,462
TOTAL 8,784 6,462
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District 107 Republican Democratic
Nick 

Schroer
Curtis 
Wylde

St. Charles 9,759 6,758
TOTAL 9,759 6,758

District 108 Republican Democratic
Justin 
Hill

Betty 
Vining

St. Charles 11,097 6,967
TOTAL 11,097 6,967

District 109 Republican Democratic
John 

Simmons
James 

Cordrey
Franklin 10,453 5,180
TOTAL 10,453 5,180

District 110 Republican Democratic
Dottie 
Bailey

Cody 
Kelley

Franklin 1,558 1,337
St. Louis 9,285 5,081
TOTAL 10,843 6,418

District 111 Republican Democratic
Shane 
Roden

Phoebe 
Ottomeyer

Jefferson 9,826 5,212
TOTAL 9,826 5,212

District 112 Republican Democratic
Rob 

Vescovo
Benjamin 

Hagin
Jefferson 9,621 6,074
TOTAL 9,621 6,074

District 113 Republican Democratic
Dan 
Shaul

Karen 
Settlemoir-Berg

Jefferson 7,940 6,109
TOTAL 7,940 6,109

District 114 Republican Democratic
Becky 
Ruth

Dennis 
McDonald

Jefferson 9,664 4,624
TOTAL 9,664 4,624

District 115 Republican
Elaine 

Freeman Gannon
Jefferson 6,671
St. Francois 3,211
Ste. Genevieve 716
TOTAL 10,598

District 116 Republican Democratic Write-in
Dale L. 
Wright

Bill 
Kraemer

Perry D. 
Willmore

Perry 1,760 575 0
St. Francois 4,374 1,855 4
Ste. 
   Genevieve 3,397 2,924 0
TOTAL 9,531 5,354 4

District 117 Republican Democratic
Mike 

Henderson
Kayla 
Chick

St. Francois 8,169 3,168
TOTAL 8,169 3,168

District 118 Republican Democratic
Mike 

McGirl
Barbara 
Marco

Jefferson 5,336 3,244
Washington 2,879 1,065
TOTAL 8,215 4,309

District 119 Republican Democratic
Nate 
Tate

Marcie 
Nichols

Franklin 8,834 3,622
Washington 330 154
TOTAL 9,164 3,776

District 120 Republican Democratic
Jason 

Chipman
Theresa 
Schmitt

Crawford 5,739 2,500
Phelps 3,740 1,431
TOTAL 9,479 3,931

District 121 Republican Democratic
Don 

Mayhew
Matt 
Heltz

Phelps 4,987 2,845
Pulaski 3,009 699
TOTAL 7,996 3,544

District 122 Republican
Steve 
Lynch

Pulaski 5,661
TOTAL 5,661

District 123 Republican Democratic
Suzie 

Pollock
Joe 

Register
Camden 6,920 2,196
Laclede 4,686 1,113
TOTAL 11,606 3,309

District 124 Republican Democratic
Rocky 
Miller

Steve 
Dakopolos

Camden 7,971 2,542
Miller 5,038 972
TOTAL 13,009 3,514
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District 125 Republican Democratic
Warren D. 

Love
Chase 

Crawford
Benton 2,910 1,802
Cedar 1,852 449
Hickory 2,426 1,660
St. Clair 2,550 1,532
TOTAL 9,738 5,443

District 126 Republican Democratic Constitution
Patricia 

Pike
Jim 

Hogan
Stephen 

Biles
Bates 4,332 1,598 112
Vernon 5,573 1,321 294
TOTAL 9,905 2,919 406

District 127 Republican Democratic
Ann 

Kelley
Teri 

Hanna
Barton 4,086 873
Cedar 461 164
Dade 2,741 574
Jasper 4,988 923
Polk 0 0
TOTAL 12,276 2,534

District 128 Republican Democratic
Mike 

Stephens
Rich 

Horton
Cedar 2,005 435
Polk 9,148 2,469
TOTAL 11,153 2,904

District 129 Republican Democratic
Jeff 

Knight
Ronna 
Ford

Dallas 4,777 1,628
Laclede 5,725 1,877
TOTAL 10,502 3,505

District 130 Republican Democratic
Jeff 

Messenger
Tyler 

Gunlock
Greene 11,325 4,565
TOTAL 11,325 4,565

District 131 Republican Democratic
Sonya Murray 

Anderson
Nate 

Branscom
Greene 9,053 4,387
TOTAL 9,053 4,387

District 132 Republican Democratic
Sarah 

Semple
Crystal 
Quade

Greene 2,982 5,383
TOTAL 2,982 5,383

District 133 Republican Democratic
Curtis D. 

Trent
Cindy 
Slimp

Greene 10,530 5,831
TOTAL 10,530 5,831

District 134 Republican Democratic
Elijah 
Haahr

Derrick 
Nowlin

Greene 8,703 6,575
TOTAL 8,703 6,575

District 135 Republican Democratic
Steve 
Helms

Rob 
Bailey

Greene 7,821 6,985
TOTAL 7,821 6,985

District 136 Republican Democratic
J. Craig 
Fishel

Jeff 
Munzinger

Greene 11,577 8,661
TOTAL 11,577 8,661

District 137 Republican Democratic
John F. 
Black

Raymond 
Lampert

Greene 7,319 2,488
Webster 6,041 1,955
TOTAL 13,360 4,443

District 138 Republican
Brad 

Hudson
Christian 1,566
Stone 12,684
Taney 484
TOTAL 14,734

District 139 Republican Democratic
Jered 
Taylor

Cora 
Hanf

Christian 12,786 4,232
TOTAL 12,786 4,232

District 140 Republican Democratic Green
Lynn 

Morris
Tony 
Smith

Robert 
Debbaut

Christian 12,292 3,991 446
TOTAL 12,292 3,991 446

District 141 Republican
Hannah 

Kelly
Webster 5,561
Wright 5,955
TOTAL 11,516

District 142 Republican
Robert 
Ross

Howell 1,054
Phelps 760
Pulaski 550
Texas 8,048
TOTAL 10,412
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District 143 Republican
Jeffrey 
Pogue

Dent 5,100
Oregon 3,146
Reynolds 238
Shannon 2,525
TOTAL 11,009

District 144 Republican
Chris 

Dinkins
Iron 2,626
Reynolds 1,770
Washington 2,356
Wayne 3,030
TOTAL 9,782

District 145 Republican Democratic
Rick 

Francis
Ronald G. 

Pember
Bollinger 4,056 678
Madison 3,394 960
Perry 3,931 807
TOTAL 11,381 2,445

District 146 Republican Democratic
Barry D. 
Hovis

Gayla A. 
Dace

Cape Girardeau 15,289 3,381
TOTAL 15,289 3,381

District 147 Republican Democratic
Kathy 
Swan

Renita 
Green

Cape Girardeau 8,616 4,685
TOTAL 8,616 4,685

District 148 Republican
Holly 

Rehder
Mississippi 1,990
Scott 8,947
TOTAL 10,937

District 149 Republican Democratic Independent

Don 
Rone

Bill 
Burlison

Jackie 
Townes 
McGee

Mississippi 962 306 37
New Madrid 4,083 1,468 154
Pemiscot 896 425 230
Scott 692 739 129
TOTAL 6,633 2,938 550

District 150 Republican Democratic
Andrew 

McDaniel
Josh 

Rittenberry
Dunklin 4,521 1,192
Pemiscot 2,004 940
TOTAL 6,525 2,132

District 151 Republican Democratic Libertarian
Herman 
Morse

J. T. (Jerry) 
Howard

Rick 
Vandeven

Scott 1,670 454 183
Stoddard 8,600 2,001 193
TOTAL 10,270 2,455 376

District 152 Republican Democratic
Hardy 

Billington
Robert L. 

Smith
Butler 5,890 2,623
Dunklin 1,483 684
TOTAL 7,373 3,307

District 153 Republican Democratic
Jeff 

Shawan
Matt 

Michel
Butler 4,249 988
Carter 1,617 671
Ripley 3,012 1,421
Wayne 839 251
TOTAL 9,717 3,331

District 154 Republican
David 
Evans

Howell 11,628
TOTAL 11,628

District 155 Republican
Karla 

Eslinger
Douglas 4,752
Ozark 3,500
Taney 4,526
TOTAL 12,778

District 156 Republican
Jeff 

Justus
Taney 12,891
TOTAL 12,891

District 157 Republican Democratic
Mike 
Moon

Loretta 
Thomas

Lawrence 10,551 2,819
TOTAL 10,551 2,819

District 158 Republican
Scott 

Fitzpatrick
Barry 10,861
Lawrence 399
Stone 88
TOTAL 11,348

District 159 Republican Democratic
Dirk E. 
Deaton

Jerry 
Sparks

McDonald 5,251 1,212
Newton 3,956 836
TOTAL 9,207 2,048
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District 160 Republican Democratic
Ben 

Baker
Angela R 
Thomas

Newton 10,713 3,476
TOTAL 10,713 3,476

District 161 Republican Democratic
Lane 

Roberts
Elizabeth 

Lundstrum
Jasper 5,646 2,941
Newton 2,316 982
TOTAL 7,962 3,923

District 162 Republican Democratic Green
Robert (Bob) 

Bromley
Sarah 
Hinkle

Mollie 
Dyer

Jasper 8,916 3,762 367
Newton 9 5 0
TOTAL 8,925 3,767 367

District 163 Republican Democratic
Cody 
Smith 

Chad 
Fletcher

Jasper 9,567 2,698
TOTAL 9,567 2,698
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W. Brent Powell
YES NO

Adair 5,139 2,253
Andrew 5,262 1,411
Atchison 1,620 348
Audrain 5,893 1,740
Barry 8,890 1,970
Barton 3,514 898
Bates 4,071 1,713
Benton 5,656 1,711
Bollinger 3,272 878
Boone 41,060 14,131
Buchanan 20,873 5,489
Butler 8,378 3,848
Caldwell 2,381 919
Callaway 11,213 3,910
Camden 13,813 3,720
Cape Girardeau 22,383 5,674
Carroll 2,339 968
Carter 1,184 700
Cass 27,931 9,670
Cedar 3,795 991
Chariton 2,167 623
Christian 26,292 5,347
Clark 1,721 606
Clay 58,428 25,629
Clinton 5,586 2,081
Cole 23,080 6,539
Cooper 4,705 1,543
Crawford 4,622 2,845
Dade 2,394 542
Dallas 4,636 1,148
Daviess 2,052 593
De Kalb 2,553 819
Dent 3,667 1,549
Douglas 3,781 935
Dunklin 5,443 1,264
Franklin 24,861 10,903
Gasconade 3,672 1,765
Gentry 1,679 545
Greene 81,105 20,858
Grundy 2,318 948
Harrison 1,783 715
Henry 5,347 2,102
Hickory 2,795 801
Holt 1,380 322
Howard 2,901 731
Howell 10,539 2,152
Iron 2,140 866
Jackson 83,142 41,258
Jasper 26,348 9,449
Jefferson 52,171 24,210
Johnson 12,240 3,688
Kansas City 69,365 29,103
Knox 979 299
Laclede 10,374 2,174
Lafayette 8,488 3,540
Lawrence 10,151 2,208
Lewis 2,433 553
Lincoln 12,925 5,891
Linn 3,027 1,072
Livingston 3,265 1,238
Macon 4,391 1,380
Madison 2,731 1,082
Maries 2,358 1,035
Marion 7,512 1,741

W. Brent Powell
YES NO

McDonald 3,933 1,849
Mercer 842 369
Miller 6,846 1,746
Mississippi 2,583 782
Moniteau 3,825 1,317
Monroe 2,457 667
Montgomery 2,845 1,238
Morgan 5,300 1,470
New Madrid 3,848 992
Newton 14,342 5,895
Nodaway 5,105 1,739
Oregon 2,398 723
Osage 3,317 1,978
Ozark 2,698 693
Pemiscot 2,549 1,246
Perry 4,700 1,310
Pettis 10,833 2,795
Phelps 10,045 3,737
Pike 3,650 1,830
Platte 28,201 10,747
Polk 7,909 2,533
Pulaski 8,052 1,747
Putnam 1,273 328
Ralls 2,874 849
Randolph 6,309 1,729
Ray 6,146 2,193
Reynolds 1,543 519
Ripley 2,933 849
Saline 4,972 1,958
Schuyler 921 434
Scotland 1,026 300
Scott 10,020 2,603
Shannon 1,971 659
Shelby 1,744 523
St. Charles 99,851 39,932
St. Clair 2,721 958
St. Francois 12,943 5,786
St. Louis 229,577 136,076
St. Louis City 64,003 34,454
Ste. Genevieve 4,255 1,891
Stoddard 7,589 1,881
Stone 10,841 2,053
Sullivan 1,262 454
Taney 14,910 3,058
Texas 6,525 1,633
Vernon 5,281 1,375
Warren 7,895 4,002
Washington 4,129 2,036
Wayne 3,012 963
Webster 10,433 2,328
Worth 558 263
Wright 4,256 1,770
TOTAL 1,470,265 588,894

Supreme Court (Nonpartisan Judge)—General election: Nov. 6, 2018
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Mary Rhodes Russell
YES NO

Adair 5,283 2,184
Andrew 5,086 1,534
Atchison 1,573 388
Audrain 5,713 1,875
Barry 8,399 2,388
Barton 3,179 1,177
Bates 3,865 1,888
Benton 5,417 1,938
Bollinger 3,072 1,059
Boone 42,028 11,193
Buchanan 20,708 5,576
Butler 8,046 4,103
Caldwell 2,237 1,038
Callaway 10,269 3,801
Camden 13,095 4,307
Cape Girardeau 21,765 6,139
Carroll 2,291 1,004
Carter 1,142 769
Cass 27,047 10,462
Cedar 3,597 1,143
Chariton 2,075 679
Christian 24,743 6,735
Clark 1,617 702
Clay 58,746 24,227
Clinton 5,328 2,249
Cole 23,570 6,378
Cooper 4,595 1,659
Crawford 4,525 2,904
Dade 2,259 662
Dallas 4,341 1,385
Daviess 1,924 693
De Kalb 2,433 911
Dent 3,340 1,845
Douglas 3,425 1,189
Dunklin 5,174 1,478
Franklin 24,209 11,584
Gasconade 3,533 1,861
Gentry 1,592 591
Greene 80,476 21,426
Grundy 2,182 1,051
Harrison 1,656 790
Henry 5,199 2,241
Hickory 2,722 861
Holt 1,311 385
Howard 2,851 768
Howell 9,981 2,677
Iron 2,106 884
Jackson 82,811 39,727
Jasper 25,305 10,211
Jefferson 51,015 25,126
Johnson 12,208 3,719
Kansas City 76,583 21,818
Knox 955 321
Laclede 9,766 2,787
Lafayette 8,353 3,632
Lawrence 9,545 2,724
Lewis 2,397 567
Lincoln 12,432 6,320
Linn 3,003 1,082
Livingston 3,145 1,327
Macon 4,261 1,482
Madison 2,596 1,210
Maries 2,279 1,089
Marion 7,761 1,709

Mary Rhodes Russell
YES NO

McDonald 3,629 2,134
Mercer 766 430
Miller 6,495 2,048
Mississippi 2,540 861
Moniteau 3,755 1,390
Monroe 2,346 757
Montgomery 2,778 1,293
Morgan 5,103 1,654
New Madrid 3,765 1,075
Newton 13,208 6,891
Nodaway 5,016 1,801
Oregon 2,299 805
Osage 3,282 2,010
Ozark 2,515 844
Pemiscot 2,554 1,207
Perry 4,528 1,456
Pettis 10,406 3,204
Phelps 9,937 3,846
Pike 3,521 1,919
Platte 28,904 10,124
Polk 7,697 2,740
Pulaski 7,674 2,062
Putnam 1,245 357
Ralls 3,015 806
Randolph 6,050 1,907
Ray 5,856 2,381
Reynolds 1,505 539
Ripley 2,750 961
Saline 4,933 1,990
Schuyler 866 462
Scotland 984 345
Scott 9,626 2,862
Shannon 1,853 761
Shelby 1,701 588
St. Charles 99,950 39,361
St. Clair 2,582 1,072
St. Francois 12,549 6,041
St. Louis 240,987 122,584
St. Louis City 73,345 25,542
Ste. Genevieve 4,160 1,929
Stoddard 7,166 2,260
Stone 10,136 2,702
Sullivan 1,189 518
Taney 13,843 3,998
Texas 6,094 1,994
Vernon 4,952 1,690
Warren 7,626 4,196
Washington 3,951 2,181
Wayne 2,875 1,090
Webster 9,796 2,888
Worth 520 293
Wright 3,856 2,021
TOTAL 1,472,819 574,502

Supreme Court (Nonpartisan Judge)—General election: Nov. 6, 2018
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Eastern District Colleen Dolan
YES NO

Audrain 5,624 1,856
Cape Girardeau 21,577 6,159
Clark 1,613 679
Franklin 23,999 11,337
Gasconade 3,477 1,900
Jefferson 50,953 24,995
Knox 912 342
Lewis 2,342 598
Lincoln 12,327 6,343
Madison 2,563 1,215
Marion 7,224 1,915
Monroe 2,319 741
Montgomery 2,775 1,281
Osage 3,247 2,012
Perry 4,423 1,428
Pike 3,503 1,934
Ralls 2,764 893
Scotland 958 344
Shelby 1,645 581
St. Charles 99,532 38,929
St. Francois 12,414 6,049
St. Louis 236,311 124,961
St. Louis City 71,585 26,004
Ste. Genevieve 4,047 1,949
Warren 7,601 4,222
Washington 3,869 2,140
TOTAL 589,604 270,807

Eastern District Lisa P. Page
YES NO

Audrain 5,582 1,832
Cape Girardeau 21,558 6,095
Clark 1,598 685
Franklin 23,625 11,394
Gasconade 3,474 1,918
Jefferson 52,122 24,522
Knox 907 340
Lewis 2,339 591
Lincoln 12,095 6,232
Madison 2,542 1,213
Marion 7,258 1,878
Monroe 2,299 737
Montgomery 2,699 1,260
Osage 3,266 2,003
Perry 4,412 1,402
Pike 3,523 1,917
Ralls 2,773 892
Scotland 924 349
Shelby 1,611 581
St. Charles 99,211 38,967
St. Francois 12,488 5,925
St. Louis 237,363 121,308
St. Louis City 72,597 24,495
Ste. Genevieve 4,091 1,879
Warren 7,584 4,243
Washington 3,816 2,084
TOTAL 591,757 264,742

Southern District Jeffrey Bates
YES NO

Barry 8,574 2,188
Barton 3,214 1,161
Bollinger 3,125 973
Butler 8,137 4,052
Camden 13,029 4,339
Carter 1,125 676
Cedar 3,591 1,100
Christian 24,749 6,617
Crawford 4,512 2,916
Dade 2,289 607
Dallas 4,446 1,286
Dent 3,368 1,792
Douglas 3,540 1,113
Dunklin 5,215 1,356
Greene 77,799 22,716
Hickory 2,693 854
Howell 10,032 2,524
Iron 2,115 841
Jasper 25,339 10,247
Laclede 9,815 2,665
Lawrence 9,663 2,628
Maries 2,271 1,088
McDonald 3,655 2,110
Mississippi 2,497 858
New Madrid 3,749 1,037
Newton 13,139 6,982
Oregon 2,353 743
Ozark 2,559 810
Pemiscot 2,517 1,229
Phelps 9,754 3,909
Polk 7,718 2,702
Pulaski 7,652 2,022
Reynolds 1,518 514
Ripley 2,817 911
Scott 9,623 2,844
Shannon 1,873 723
St. Clair 2,625 1,026
Stoddard 7,307 2,058
Stone 10,235 2,549
Taney 13,901 3,858
Texas 6,227 1,861
Wayne 2,878 1,034
Webster 9,849 2,779
Wright 3,913 1,956
TOTAL 357,000 118,254

Missouri Court of Appeals (Nonpartisan Judge)—General election: Nov. 6, 2018
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Western District Edward W. Ardini, Jr.
YES NO

Adair 4,968 2,368
Andrew 5,019 1,570
Atchison 1,551 392
Bates 3,841 1,864
Benton 5,334 1,949
Boone 40,744 13,118
Buchanan 20,269 5,800
Caldwell 2,244 1,029
Callaway 10,732 4,313
Carroll 2,290 1,004
Cass 26,134 11,046
Chariton 2,062 683
Clay 56,105 27,214
Clinton 5,198 2,365
Cole 22,135 7,224
Cooper 4,575 1,652
Daviess 1,888 696
De Kalb 2,403 923
Gentry 1,588 609
Grundy 2,199 1,055
Harrison 1,684 778
Henry 5,126 2,255
Holt 1,277 401
Howard 2,795 783
Jackson 77,899 43,926
Johnson 11,864 3,950
Kansas City 71,546 25,996
Lafayette 8,213 3,785
Linn 2,911 1,124
Livingston 3,150 1,324
Macon 4,165 1,514
Mercer 770 434
Miller 6,409 2,038
Moniteau 3,693 1,431
Morgan 4,985 1,698
Nodaway 4,917 1,862
Pettis 10,152 3,347
Platte 27,399 11,097
Putnam 1,224 358
Randolph 6,017 1,948
Ray 5,792 2,392
Saline 4,827 2,094
Schuyler 879 470
Sullivan 1,125 549
Vernon 4,939 1,678
Worth 524 290
TOTAL 495,561 204,396
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Circuit 2 Democratic
Russell 
Steele

Adair 6,532
Knox 1,153
Lewis 2,597
TOTAL 10,282

Circuit 3 Republican
Tom 
Alley

Grundy 3,186
Harrison 2,658
Mercer 1,188
Putnam 1,640
TOTAL 8,672

Circuit 4 Republican
Roger 
Prokes

Atchison 2,001
Gentry 2,184
Holt 1,698
Nodaway 6,947
Worth 830
TOTAL 13,660

Circuit 5 
Division 1

Republican Democratic

Kate 
Schaefer

Arthur David 
Peppard

Andrew 5,480 1,970
Buchanan 19,025 10,586
TOTAL 24,505 12,556

Circuit 5 Division 3 Democratic
Patrick K. 

Robb
Andrew 5,640
Buchanan 23,943
TOTAL 29,583

Circuit 5 Division 4 Democratic
Daniel F. 
Kellogg

Andrew 5,652
Buchanan 24,117
TOTAL 29,769

Circuit 8 Republican
Kevin L. 
Walden

Carroll 3,420
Ray 7,583
TOTAL 11,003

Circuit 9 Democratic
Terry A. 

Tschannen
Chariton 2,413
Linn 3,713
Sullivan 1,271
TOTAL 7,397

Circuit 10 Democratic
Rachel 

Bringer Shepherd
Marion 8,859
Monroe 2,766
Ralls 3,540
TOTAL 15,165

Circuit 11 Division 3 Republican
Jack 

Banas
St. Charles 123,020
TOTAL 123,020

Circuit 11 Division 4 Republican
Mike 
Fagras

St. Charles 120,804
TOTAL 120,804

Circuit 11 Division 5 Republican
Jon A. 

Cunningham
St. Charles 120,545
TOTAL 120,545

Circuit 11 Division 7 Republican
Daniel 
Pelikan

St. Charles 119,916
TOTAL 119,916

Circuit 12 Republican
Jason 
Lamb

Audrain 7,101
Montgomery 4,037
Warren 11,101
TOTAL 22,239

Circuit 13 
Division 1

Republican Democratic

Brouck 
Jacobs

Finley 
Gibbs

Boone 33,388 38,211
Callaway 10,952 5,140
TOTAL 44,340 43,351

Circuit Judges (Partisan)—General election: Nov. 6, 2018
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Circuit 13 Division 3 Republican
Kevin 
Crane

Boone 44,741
Callaway 14,321
TOTAL 59,062

Circuit 14 Republican Democratic
Gillis C. 
Leonard

Scott A. 
Hayes

Howard 1,609 2,492
Randolph 3,324 5,436
TOTAL 4,933 7,928

Circuit 15 Democratic
Dennis A. 

Rolf
Lafayette 10,682
Saline 6,380
TOTAL 17,062

Circuit 17 Division 1 Republican
William (Bill) 

Collins
Cass 33,904
Johnson 14,809
TOTAL 48,713

Circuit 18 Republican
Robert Lawrence 

Koffman
Cooper 5,917
Pettis 13,124
TOTAL 19,041

Circuit 19 Division 1 Republican
Jon E. 

Beetem
Cole 27,204
TOTAL 27,204

Circuit 20 Division 1 Republican
Craig E. 

Hellmann
Franklin 33,787
Gasconade 5,238
Osage 5,135
TOTAL 44,160

Circuit 23 Division 1 Republican
Joe 

Rathert
Jefferson 68,278
TOTAL 68,278

Circuit 23 
Division 4

Republican Democratic

Brenda 
Stacey

Jacob (Jake) 
Costello

Jefferson 51,210 34,313
TOTAL 51,210 34,313

Circuit 23 Division 5 Republican
Vic 

Melenbrink
Jefferson 66,743
TOTAL 66,743

Circuit 23 Division 6 Republican
Troy 

Cardona
Jefferson 67,530
TOTAL 67,530

Circuit 24 
Division 1

Republican Democratic

Jerel Lee 
Poor II

Sandy 
Martinez

Madison 2,752 1,588
St. Francois 11,526 9,838
Ste. Genevieve 3,503 3,623
Washington 3,949 3,143
TOTAL 21,730 18,192

Circuit 24 Division 2 Democratic
Wendy 

Wexler Horn
Madison 3,011
St. Francois 15,507
Ste. Genevieve 4,953
Washington 4,762
TOTAL 28,233

Circuit 25 Division 1 Republican
Bill 

Hickle
Maries 3,325
Phelps 13,595
Pulaski 9,222
Texas 7,770
TOTAL 33,912

Circuit 26 Division 1 Republican
Matt 

Hamner
Camden 16,533
Laclede 12,013
Miller 8,268
Moniteau 4,963
Morgan 6,451
TOTAL 48,228

Circuit 27 Democratic
James K. (Jim) 

Journey
Bates 4,413
Henry 6,628
St. Clair 3,010
TOTAL 14,051
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Circuit 28 Republican
David 

Munton
Barton 4,347
Cedar 4,482
Dade 2,807
Vernon 6,345
TOTAL 17,981

Circuit 29 Division 1 Republican
Gayle L. 
Crane

Jasper 33,715
TOTAL 33,715

Circuit 29 Division 3 Republican
David Boyce 

Mouton
Jasper 34,397
TOTAL 34,397

Circuit 30 Republican
Michael O. 

Hendrickson
Benton 6,854
Dallas 5,543
Hickory 3,466
Polk 10,310
Webster 12,155
TOTAL 38,328

Circuit 32 Division 2 Republican
Benjamin F. 

Lewis
Bollinger 4,054
Cape Girardeau 27,479
Perry 5,706
TOTAL 37,239

Circuit 33 Democratic
David A. 
Dolan

Mississippi 3,054
Scott 11,347
TOTAL 14,401

Circuit 34 Republican Democratic
Daniel 

Cornacchione, Sr.
Edward 
Reeves

New Madrid 2,964 2,620
Pemiscot 1,701 2,768
TOTAL 4,665 5,388

Circuit 35 Republican
Robert (Rob) 

Mayer
Dunklin 6,731
Stoddard 9,862
TOTAL 16,593

Circuit 37 Republican
Steven 
Privette

Carter 1,931
Howell 12,064
Oregon 3,034
Shannon 2,428
TOTAL 19,457

Circuit 38 Division 1 Republican
Laura 

Johnson
Christian 30,617
TOTAL 30,617

	

Circuit 39 Republican
Jack 

Goodman
Barry 10,654
Lawrence 12,294
Stone 12,428
TOTAL 35,376

Circuit 40 Republican
Gregory 
Stremel

McDonald 5,663
Newton 18,687
TOTAL 24,350

Circuit 41 Democratic
Frederick (Rick) P. 

Tucker
Macon 4,886
Shelby 1,926
TOTAL 6,812

Circuit 42 
Division 1

Republican Democratic

Megan 
Seay

Sid 
Pearson

Crawford 5,690 2,713
Dent 4,660 1,317
Iron 2,329 1,144
Reynolds 1,803 660
Wayne 3,592 1,029
TOTAL 18,074 6,863

Circuit 43 Division 1 Republican
Ryan 

Horsman
Caldwell 3,189
Clinton 6,930
Daviess 2,534
De Kalb 3,161
Livingston 4,468
TOTAL 20,282
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Circuit 43 Division 2 Democratic
Brent 
Elliott

Caldwell 2,533
Clinton 5,873
Daviess 2,157
De Kalb 2,791
Livingston 3,705
TOTAL 17,059

Circuit 44 Republican
Craig 
Carter

Douglas 4,725
Ozark 3,357
Wright 6,076
TOTAL 14,158

Circuit 45 Republican Democratic
Patrick S. 

Flynn
Adam M. 

Burkemper
Lincoln 13,226 7,970
Pike 3,895 2,281
TOTAL 17,121 10,251

Circuit 46 Republican
Jeff 

Merrell
Taney 17,789
TOTAL 17,789

Circuit 16 
Division 4

Justine E. Del Muro

YES NO
Jackson 79,414 41,830
Kansas City 74,767 23,146
TOTAL 154,181 64,976

Circuit 16 
Division 5

James F. Kanatzar

YES NO
Jackson 76,080 44,270
Kansas City 68,706 28,155
TOTAL 144,786 72,425

Circuit 16 
Division 11

George E. Wolf

YES NO
Jackson 77,719 42,080
Kansas City 68,247 27,889
TOTAL 145,966 69,969

Circuit 16 
Division 13

Charles H. McKenzie

YES NO
Jackson 77,839 41,663
Kansas City 71,609 24,614
TOTAL 149,448 66,277

Circuit 16 
Division 15

Jalilah Otto

YES NO
Jackson 79,318 40,678
Kansas City 73,679 23,067
TOTAL 152,997 63,745

Circuit 16 
Division 16

Marco A. Roldan

YES NO
Jackson 77,510 42,449
Kansas City 70,136 26,081
TOTAL 147,646 68,530

Circuit 16 
Division 17

Jack Grate

YES NO
Jackson 76,553 42,883
Kansas City 68,691 27,264
TOTAL 145,244 70,147

Circuit 16 
Division 19

Mark Anthony Styles, Jr.

YES NO
Jackson 77,116 41,414
Kansas City 72,722 23,206
TOTAL 149,838 64,620

Circuit 21 
Division 1

Brian H. May

YES NO
St. Louis 212,141 143,987
TOTAL 212,141 143,987

Circuit 21 
Division 4

Joseph S. Dueker

YES NO
St. Louis 215,133 141,148
TOTAL 215,133 141,148

Circuit 21 
Division 5

Thea A. Sherry

YES NO
St. Louis 223,383 131,403
TOTAL 223,383 131,403

Circuit Judges (Nonpartisan)—General election: Nov. 6, 2018
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Circuit 21 
Division 8

Dean P. Waldemer

YES NO
St. Louis 214,992 137,191
TOTAL 214,992 137,191

Circuit 21 
Division 9

David L. Vincent

YES NO
St. Louis 223,923 128,327
TOTAL 223,923 128,327

Circuit 21 
Division 10

Michael T. Jamison

YES NO
St. Louis 223,406 129,088
TOTAL 223,406 129,088

Circuit 21 
Division 12

Stanley J. Wallach

YES NO
St. Louis 214,724 135,325
TOTAL 214,724 135,325

Circuit 21 
Division 13

Bruce F. Hilton

YES NO
St. Louis 215,876 134,017
TOTAL 215,876 134,017

Circuit 21 
Division 16

Michael D. Burton

YES NO
St. Louis 221,414 129,009
TOTAL 221,414 129,009

Circuit 21 
Division 17

Joseph L. Walsh

YES NO
St. Louis 213,497 136,453
TOTAL 213,497 136,453

Circuit 21 
Division 18

Ellen Hannigan Ribaudo

YES NO
St. Louis 229,188 122,878
TOTAL 229,188 122,878

Circuit 21 
Division 20

Margaret Donnelly

YES NO
St. Louis 231,060 121,271
TOTAL 231,060 121,271

Circuit 21 
Division 21

Nancy Watkins McLaughlin

YES NO
St. Louis 229,389 121,711
TOTAL 229,389 121,711

Circuit 22 
Division 7

Thomas C. Clark, II

YES NO
St. Louis City 55,789 41,584
TOTAL 55,789 41,584

Circuit 22 
Division 10

Rex M. Burlison

YES NO
St. Louis City 61,318 34,647
TOTAL 61,318 34,647

Circuit 22 
Division 15

Theresa Counts Burke

YES NO
St. Louis City 68,636 27,861
TOTAL 68,636 27,861

Circuit 22 
Division 18

Jason M. Sengheiser

YES NO
St. Louis City 60,946 34,551
TOTAL 60,946 34,551

Circuit 22 
Division 20

Joan L. Moriarty

YES NO
St. Louis City 62,563 33,902
TOTAL 62,563 33,902

Circuit 22 
Division 22

Michael Noble

YES NO
St. Louis City 68,979 27,158
TOTAL 68,979 27,158

Circuit 22 
Division 23

Paula Perkins Bryant

YES NO
St. Louis City 72,370 24,372
TOTAL 72,370 24,372

Circuit 31 
Division 1

Michael J. Cordonnier

YES NO
Greene 79,595 21,043
TOTAL 79,595 21,043

Circuit 31 
Division 4

Tom Mountjoy

YES NO
Greene 80,218 21,679
TOTAL 80,218 21,679

Circuit 31 
Division 5

Calvin R Holden

YES NO
Greene 74,996 27,242
TOTAL 74,996 27,242
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Circuit 7 
Division 5

David P. Chamberlain

YES NO
Clay 57,838 25,315
TOTAL 57,838 25,315

Circuit 7 
Division 6

Karen Lee Krauser

YES NO
Clay 58,750 24,206
TOTAL 58,750 24,206

Circuit 7 
Division 9

Tim Flook

YES NO
Clay 56,447 26,650
TOTAL 56,447 26,650

Circuit 16 
Division 25

Richard T. Standridge

YES NO
Jackson 75,658 42,639
Kansas City 70,140 25,902
TOTAL 145,798 68,541

Circuit 16 
Division 27

Gregory Burnett Gillis

YES NO
Jackson 74,347 43,454
Kansas City 70,413 25,345
TOTAL 144,760 68,799

Circuit 16 
Division 30

Twila Kay Rigby

YES NO
Jackson 79,029 40,210
Kansas City 73,476 23,036
TOTAL 152,505 63,246

Circuit 16 
Division 31

Mary Frances Weir

YES NO
Jackson 80,101 38,847
Kansas City 75,162 21,317
TOTAL 155,263 60,164

Circuit 16 
Division 33

Jeffrey L. Bushur

YES NO
Jackson 74,776 43,334
Kansas City 69,581 26,195
TOTAL 144,357 69,529

Circuit 16 
Division 34

Susan Long

YES NO
Jackson 81,249 37,906
Kansas City 75,679 21,116
TOTAL 156,928 59,022

Circuit 21 
Division 33

Jason D. Dodson

YES NO
St. Louis 217,002 132,188
TOTAL 217,002 132,188

Circuit 21 
Division 34

Renee Hardin-Tammons

YES NO
St. Louis 238,215 114,117
TOTAL 238,215 114,117

Circuit 21 
Division 36

Joseph Green

YES NO
St. Louis 218,583 130,358
TOTAL 218,583 130,358

Circuit 21 
Division 38

John (JB) Lasater

YES NO
St. Louis 207,074 141,196
TOTAL 207,074 141,196

Circuit 21 
Division 39

Ellen W. Dunne

YES NO
St. Louis 230,051 120,036
TOTAL 230,051 120,036

Circuit 21 
Division 41

Judy Preddy Draper

YES NO
St. Louis 171,984 184,364
TOTAL 171,984 184,364

Circuit 21 
Division 43

Mondonna L. Ghasedi

YES NO
St. Louis 218,695 129,434
TOTAL 218,695 129,434

Circuit 21 
Division 44

Richard M. Stewart

YES NO
St. Louis 214,929 132,000
TOTAL 214,929 132,000

Circuit 22 
Division 29

Barbara Tina Peebles

YES NO
St. Louis City 54,487 43,679
TOTAL 54,487 43,679

Circuit 31 
Division 21

Jerry A. Harmison, Jr.

YES NO
Greene 78,825 21,710
TOTAL 78,825 21,710

Associate Circuit Judges (Nonpartisan)—General election: Nov. 6, 2018
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Circuit 31 
Division 22

Margaret Palmietto

YES NO
Greene 79,073 21,572
TOTAL 79,073 21,572

Circuit 31 
Division 24

Mark A. Powell

YES NO
Greene 79,048 22,116
TOTAL 79,048 22,116

Circuit 31 
Division 25

Becky J.W. Borthwick

YES NO
Greene 80,008 20,746
TOTAL 80,008 20,746
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YES NO
Adair 5,210 3,270
Andrew 4,038 3,405
Atchison 1,145 1,018
Audrain 4,599 3,848
Barry 6,841 5,078
Barton 1,736 3,199
Bates 3,725 2,796
Benton 4,835 3,350
Bollinger 1,994 2,652
Boone 51,878 19,294
Buchanan 18,536 10,945
Butler 6,839 6,685
Caldwell 2,159 1,539
Callaway 9,319 7,411
Camden 11,627 7,915
Cape Girardeau 17,108 14,303
Carroll 1,680 1,965
Carter 1,044 1,208
Cass 28,836 14,139
Cedar 2,799 2,522
Chariton 1,508 1,725
Christian 20,729 14,888
Clark 1,461 1,147
Clay 70,546 24,375
Clinton 5,206 3,264
Cole 18,213 14,542
Cooper 3,490 3,236
Crawford 4,216 4,085
Dade 1,696 1,590
Dallas 3,187 3,141
Daviess 1,610 1,329
De Kalb 1,841 1,874
Dent 2,901 2,948
Douglas 2,412 3,028
Dunklin 4,073 3,530
Franklin 22,959 18,891
Gasconade 2,699 3,510
Gentry 1,178 1,306
Greene 75,841 38,288
Grundy 1,677 1,867
Harrison 1,312 1,470
Henry 5,094 3,334
Hickory 1,909 2,112
Holt 828 1,052
Howard 2,127 1,935
Howell 7,353 6,791
Iron 1,837 1,605
Jackson 105,227 40,127
Jasper 20,474 18,984
Jefferson 52,858 35,157
Johnson 10,103 7,287
Kansas City 74,610 36,039
Knox 730 779
Laclede 6,679 6,601
Lafayette 8,098 5,059
Lawrence 7,525 6,227
Lewis 1,915 1,488
Lincoln 11,944 8,991
Linn 2,472 2,076
Livingston 2,603 2,435
Macon 2,882 3,484
Madison 2,220 2,065
Maries 1,800 2,039
Marion 5,924 4,545
McDonald 3,140 3,274

YES NO
Mercer 586 752
Miller 4,805 4,744
Mississippi 2,008 1,673
Moniteau 2,544 3,080
Monroe 1,754 1,787
Montgomery 2,305 2,301
Morgan 4,130 3,483
New Madrid 2,707 2,775
Newton 10,758 11,404
Nodaway 4,101 3,480
Oregon 2,010 1,633
Osage 2,264 3,590
Ozark 2,136 1,759
Pemiscot 2,000 1,811
Perry 3,699 3,266
Pettis 8,561 6,237
Phelps 8,705 6,287
Pike 3,270 2,818
Platte 31,366 12,089
Polk 5,936 5,072
Pulaski 5,911 4,738
Putnam 845 976
Ralls 2,227 2,030
Randolph 4,633 4,048
Ray 5,928 3,301
Reynolds 1,221 1,205
Ripley 2,254 2,052
Saline 4,469 3,206
Schuyler 739 810
Scotland 715 827
Scott 6,493 7,460
Shannon 1,646 1,437
Shelby 1,209 1,399
St. Charles 107,065 63,063
St. Clair 2,176 1,847
St. Francois 12,679 8,579
St. Louis 274,172 167,491
St. Louis City 89,403 22,315
Ste. Genevieve 4,411 2,747
Stoddard 5,045 5,496
Stone 8,874 5,604
Sullivan 946 967
Taney 12,048 7,964
Texas 4,577 4,556
Vernon 3,570 3,415
Warren 7,551 6,105
Washington 3,901 3,217
Wayne 2,235 2,291
Webster 8,049 6,186
Worth 387 509
Wright 3,014 3,669
TOTAL 1,469,093 899,613

For ballot language, see page 632

Constitutional Amendment 1—General election: Nov. 6, 2018
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YES NO
Adair 5,158 3,454
Andrew 4,275 3,258
Atchison 1,275 935
Audrain 5,067 3,536
Barry 6,586 5,610
Barton 2,243 2,732
Bates 3,944 2,731
Benton 4,720 3,556
Bollinger 2,315 2,427
Boone 53,819 20,229
Buchanan 19,594 10,482
Butler 8,032 5,714
Caldwell 2,326 1,437
Callaway 10,427 6,556
Camden 11,993 7,841
Cape Girardeau 18,459 13,582
Carroll 1,995 1,712
Carter 1,336 993
Cass 29,979 13,728
Cedar 2,593 2,804
Chariton 1,657 1,657
Christian 20,219 15,989
Clark 1,383 1,278
Clay 69,109 27,484
Clinton 5,293 3,297
Cole 18,436 14,773
Cooper 4,006 2,814
Crawford 5,004 3,455
Dade 1,551 1,781
Dallas 3,269 3,147
Daviess 1,528 1,453
De Kalb 2,016 1,743
Dent 2,937 3,004
Douglas 2,562 2,961
Dunklin 4,647 3,120
Franklin 25,638 17,029
Gasconade 3,414 2,901
Gentry 1,280 1,246
Greene 73,364 42,437
Grundy 1,777 1,822
Harrison 1,262 1,578
Henry 5,084 3,502
Hickory 2,089 1,978
Holt 921 982
Howard 2,514 1,641
Howell 7,341 7,016
Iron 2,025 1,514
Jackson 104,903 44,347
Jasper 23,531 16,451
Jefferson 60,381 29,406
Johnson 11,324 6,259
Kansas City 90,970 20,845
Knox 819 723
Laclede 6,513 6,894
Lafayette 8,286 5,043
Lawrence 7,360 6,598
Lewis 2,038 1,437
Lincoln 13,500 7,918
Linn 2,433 2,179
Livingston 2,845 2,293
Macon 3,151 3,322
Madison 2,616 1,785
Maries 1,982 1,915
Marion 6,419 4,222
McDonald 3,571 2,937

YES NO
Mercer 638 717
Miller 5,392 4,351
Mississippi 2,334 1,388
Moniteau 2,907 2,833
Monroe 2,124 1,542
Montgomery 2,670 2,010
Morgan 4,832 2,990
New Madrid 3,580 2,016
Newton 11,971 10,458
Nodaway 4,056 3,602
Oregon 1,885 1,834
Osage 2,800 3,177
Ozark 2,056 1,936
Pemiscot 2,586 1,407
Perry 4,254 2,904
Pettis 9,265 5,756
Phelps 9,063 6,182
Pike 3,622 2,632
Platte 31,811 12,397
Polk 5,629 5,519
Pulaski 6,276 4,483
Putnam 933 935
Ralls 2,596 1,732
Randolph 5,507 3,342
Ray 6,041 3,356
Reynolds 1,532 967
Ripley 2,544 1,843
Saline 4,867 2,921
Schuyler 859 737
Scotland 809 776
Scott 8,247 5,903
Shannon 1,583 1,586
Shelby 1,243 1,418
St. Charles 116,364 57,777
St. Clair 2,120 1,943
St. Francois 14,169 7,527
St. Louis 316,147 134,377
St. Louis City 93,848 19,428
Ste. Genevieve 4,452 2,932
Stoddard 5,899 4,775
Stone 7,677 7,000
Sullivan 871 1,090
Taney 10,901 9,474
Texas 4,568 4,687
Vernon 3,716 3,365
Warren 8,613 5,326
Washington 4,466 2,810
Wayne 2,617 2,017
Webster 7,722 6,726
Worth 405 514
Wright 3,056 3,720
TOTAL 1,583,227 830,631

For ballot language, see page 632

Constitutional Amendment 2—General election: Nov. 6, 2018
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YES NO
Adair 2,459 6,059
Andrew 2,058 5,410
Atchison 697 1,484
Audrain 2,411 6,120
Barry 2,998 9,022
Barton 1,116 3,835
Bates 2,045 4,555
Benton 2,509 5,704
Bollinger 1,228 3,464
Boone 21,136 51,788
Buchanan 9,310 20,431
Butler 4,354 9,206
Caldwell 1,069 2,653
Callaway 4,823 12,047
Camden 6,281 13,379
Cape Girardeau 9,723 22,069
Carroll 1,023 2,643
Carter 706 1,558
Cass 13,713 29,497
Cedar 1,485 3,864
Chariton 846 2,423
Christian 9,049 26,901
Clark 957 1,666
Clay 30,134 65,532
Clinton 2,424 6,085
Cole 9,608 23,297
Cooper 2,019 4,904
Crawford 2,413 5,943
Dade 847 2,462
Dallas 1,724 4,640
Daviess 767 2,180
De Kalb 988 2,743
Dent 1,532 4,360
Douglas 1,280 4,192
Dunklin 3,077 4,581
Franklin 11,951 30,180
Gasconade 1,605 4,642
Gentry 643 1,871
Greene 28,639 86,300
Grundy 887 2,677
Harrison 744 2,076
Henry 2,449 6,044
Hickory 1,274 2,770
Holt 453 1,437
Howard 1,205 2,908
Howell 3,896 10,381
Iron 923 2,567
Jackson 46,155 101,511
Jasper 11,571 28,283
Jefferson 27,289 61,677
Johnson 5,250 12,254
Kansas City 41,883 69,420
Knox 435 1,088
Laclede 3,324 10,055
Lafayette 3,844 9,374
Lawrence 3,729 10,103
Lewis 1,354 2,061
Lincoln 6,341 14,851
Linn 1,129 3,437
Livingston 1,482 3,610
Macon 1,819 4,642
Madison 1,123 3,244
Maries 1,068 2,774
Marion 3,718 6,812
McDonald 2,235 4,172

YES NO
Mercer 376 960
Miller 2,771 6,896
Mississippi 1,535 2,149
Moniteau 1,451 4,380
Monroe 1,079 2,523
Montgomery 1,369 3,246
Morgan 2,351 5,375
New Madrid 2,104 3,443
Newton 6,025 16,222
Nodaway 2,108 5,457
Oregon 1,253 2,434
Osage 1,484 4,428
Ozark 1,271 2,676
Pemiscot 2,148 2,191
Perry 2,167 4,891
Pettis 4,079 10,823
Phelps 4,411 11,432
Pike 1,856 4,345
Platte 15,235 28,572
Polk 3,149 8,415
Pulaski 3,500 7,198
Putnam 591 1,258
Ralls 1,433 2,835
Randolph 2,572 6,215
Ray 2,679 6,630
Reynolds 621 1,832
Ripley 1,366 2,950
Saline 2,376 5,312
Schuyler 483 1,078
Scotland 450 1,122
Scott 4,830 9,177
Shannon 862 2,278
Shelby 697 1,934
St. Charles 54,684 117,356
St. Clair 1,197 2,834
St. Francois 6,151 15,317
St. Louis 159,166 288,174
St. Louis City 40,962 70,915
Ste. Genevieve 2,197 5,101
Stoddard 3,326 7,257
Stone 4,496 10,074
Sullivan 564 1,374
Taney 5,714 14,518
Texas 2,490 6,709
Vernon 2,012 5,047
Warren 4,095 9,655
Washington 2,005 5,163
Wayne 1,357 3,209
Webster 3,621 10,737
Worth 240 678
Wright 1,821 4,909
TOTAL 754,007 1,639,622

For ballot language, see page 632

Constitutional Amendment 3—General election: Nov. 6, 2018
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YES NO
Adair 4,025 4,063
Andrew 3,356 3,822
Atchison 960 1,128
Audrain 3,880 4,314
Barry 5,453 6,211
Barton 1,777 3,031
Bates 2,952 3,317
Benton 3,930 4,026
Bollinger 2,022 2,527
Boone 39,270 26,374
Buchanan 14,484 13,934
Butler 5,620 7,478
Caldwell 1,669 1,897
Callaway 7,825 8,387
Camden 9,879 8,992
Cape Girardeau 16,610 13,980
Carroll 1,489 2,051
Carter 800 1,334
Cass 21,699 19,358
Cedar 2,255 2,905
Chariton 1,638 1,536
Christian 16,503 17,791
Clark 1,043 1,469
Clay 51,376 39,590
Clinton 4,161 4,079
Cole 17,104 14,436
Cooper 3,614 3,081
Crawford 3,769 4,303
Dade 1,394 1,803
Dallas 2,875 3,289
Daviess 1,338 1,517
De Kalb 1,649 1,947
Dent 2,367 3,294
Douglas 1,991 3,297
Dunklin 3,189 4,201
Franklin 21,355 18,721
Gasconade 2,889 3,106
Gentry 1,052 1,371
Greene 60,352 49,936
Grundy 1,563 1,904
Harrison 1,248 1,501
Henry 3,921 4,172
Hickory 1,715 2,152
Holt 767 1,080
Howard 1,865 2,045
Howell 5,808 7,912
Iron 1,358 1,923
Jackson 73,695 65,179
Jasper 16,530 21,661
Jefferson 45,795 38,668
Johnson 9,442 7,492
Kansas City 60,079 45,080
Knox 577 851
Laclede 5,414 7,589
Lafayette 6,459 6,304
Lawrence 6,113 7,189
Lewis 1,508 1,775
Lincoln 10,074 10,073
Linn 2,119 2,311
Livingston 2,215 2,649
Macon 2,644 3,490
Madison 1,843 2,350
Maries 1,667 2,057
Marion 4,810 5,239
McDonald 2,327 3,828

YES NO
Mercer 575 726
Miller 4,355 4,906
Mississippi 1,588 1,936
Moniteau 2,420 3,185
Monroe 1,467 1,966
Montgomery 2,034 2,390
Morgan 3,534 3,808
New Madrid 2,418 2,952
Newton 8,314 13,086
Nodaway 3,468 3,841
Oregon 1,415 2,070
Osage 2,758 2,952
Ozark 1,708 2,044
Pemiscot 1,817 2,293
Perry 3,405 3,280
Pettis 7,473 6,966
Phelps 8,085 7,072
Pike 2,578 3,371
Platte 23,481 18,041
Polk 5,126 6,051
Pulaski 5,194 5,232
Putnam 779 980
Ralls 1,872 2,213
Randolph 3,865 4,611
Ray 4,507 4,417
Reynolds 926 1,392
Ripley 1,837 2,302
Saline 3,859 3,577
Schuyler 704 784
Scotland 695 769
Scott 6,925 6,715
Shannon 1,150 1,828
Shelby 1,025 1,493
St. Charles 89,351 72,081
St. Clair 1,712 2,178
St. Francois 10,103 10,424
St. Louis 234,014 193,332
St. Louis City 63,590 42,891
Ste. Genevieve 3,771 3,120
Stoddard 4,393 5,850
Stone 6,984 7,077
Sullivan 855 1,003
Taney 9,435 9,988
Texas 4,032 4,845
Vernon 3,003 3,806
Warren 6,805 6,314
Washington 2,991 3,861
Wayne 1,798 2,564
Webster 6,205 7,612
Worth 401 487
Wright 2,334 4,106
TOTAL 1,194,304 1,085,158

For ballot language, see page 632

Constitutional Amendment 4—General election: Nov. 6, 2018
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YES NO
Adair 4,826 3,650
Andrew 3,621 3,897
Atchison 1,185 1,014
Audrain 4,549 4,054
Barry 6,335 5,768
Barton 1,763 3,187
Bates 3,772 2,854
Benton 4,793 3,456
Bollinger 2,058 2,666
Boone 47,760 25,652
Buchanan 17,209 12,675
Butler 6,579 6,929
Caldwell 1,991 1,755
Callaway 8,636 8,243
Camden 11,278 8,473
Cape Girardeau 15,518 16,464
Carroll 1,836 1,803
Carter 1,066 1,184
Cass 26,486 16,885
Cedar 2,727 2,670
Chariton 1,587 1,700
Christian 18,453 17,532
Clark 1,408 1,253
Clay 63,703 32,448
Clinton 4,912 3,658
Cole 16,682 16,372
Cooper 3,468 3,453
Crawford 4,453 3,895
Dade 1,570 1,748
Dallas 3,205 3,213
Daviess 1,534 1,433
De Kalb 1,693 2,054
Dent 2,738 3,157
Douglas 2,548 2,924
Dunklin 4,466 3,286
Franklin 23,831 18,595
Gasconade 3,266 2,945
Gentry 1,246 1,271
Greene 69,281 45,945
Grundy 1,717 1,824
Harrison 1,245 1,559
Henry 4,968 3,567
Hickory 2,349 1,722
Holt 825 1,071
Howard 2,142 2,019
Howell 6,795 7,569
Iron 2,029 1,481
Jackson 98,899 49,410
Jasper 19,215 20,570
Jefferson 52,910 36,431
Johnson 10,064 7,517
Kansas City 93,136 18,202
Knox 739 777
Laclede 6,752 6,605
Lafayette 7,448 5,737
Lawrence 6,895 6,945
Lewis 1,844 1,633
Lincoln 11,853 9,517
Linn 2,495 2,101
Livingston 2,535 2,528
Macon 3,237 3,178
Madison 2,252 2,137
Maries 1,880 1,965
Marion 5,530 5,051
McDonald 3,169 3,226

YES NO
Mercer 586 747
Miller 4,977 4,731
Mississippi 2,287 1,441
Moniteau 2,614 3,193
Monroe 1,864 1,770
Montgomery 2,527 2,087
Morgan 4,269 3,465
New Madrid 3,436 2,158
Newton 10,017 12,116
Nodaway 3,733 3,820
Oregon 1,989 1,726
Osage 2,443 3,437
Ozark 2,157 1,810
Pemiscot 2,732 1,555
Perry 3,524 3,586
Pettis 8,166 6,783
Phelps 8,425 7,383
Pike 3,379 2,803
Platte 28,859 15,158
Polk 5,653 5,894
Pulaski 5,975 4,746
Putnam 926 917
Ralls 2,141 2,167
Randolph 4,480 4,344
Ray 5,718 3,664
Reynolds 1,350 1,113
Ripley 2,197 2,176
Saline 4,363 3,312
Schuyler 813 758
Scotland 813 750
Scott 7,189 6,940
Shannon 1,571 1,600
Shelby 1,165 1,490
St. Charles 106,367 66,806
St. Clair 2,266 1,790
St. Francois 12,335 9,320
St. Louis 317,747 132,277
St. Louis City 97,001 16,348
Ste. Genevieve 4,289 3,088
Stoddard 5,164 5,496
Stone 8,550 6,129
Sullivan 971 968
Taney 12,265 8,093
Texas 4,438 4,786
Vernon 3,536 3,499
Warren 7,661 6,091
Washington 4,136 3,087
Wayne 2,430 2,197
Webster 7,226 7,225
Worth 419 492
Wright 2,908 3,812
TOTAL 1,499,002 905,647

For ballot language, see page 632

Proposition B—General election: Nov. 6, 2018
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YES NO
Adair 3,261 5,195
Andrew 2,665 4,789
Atchison 844 1,329
Audrain 3,199 5,293
Barry 4,195 7,846
Barton 1,582 3,327
Bates 2,486 4,058
Benton 3,190 5,004
Bollinger 1,528 3,145
Boone 31,618 40,922
Buchanan 11,777 17,924
Butler 5,425 7,991
Caldwell 1,390 2,332
Callaway 6,857 9,915
Camden 8,078 11,529
Cape Girardeau 12,314 19,390
Carroll 1,245 2,387
Carter 841 1,384
Cass 18,462 24,611
Cedar 1,915 3,439
Chariton 1,063 2,198
Christian 13,088 22,680
Clark 1,101 1,513
Clay 42,647 53,063
Clinton 3,222 5,251
Cole 12,524 20,264
Cooper 2,707 4,152
Crawford 3,186 5,099
Dade 1,116 2,184
Dallas 2,291 4,031
Daviess 1,017 1,922
De Kalb 1,353 2,359
Dent 1,958 3,914
Douglas 1,830 3,585
Dunklin 3,478 4,169
Franklin 16,558 25,513
Gasconade 2,148 4,010
Gentry 838 1,659
Greene 46,459 68,051
Grundy 1,203 2,318
Harrison 1,098 1,681
Henry 3,259 5,220
Hickory 1,506 2,521
Holt 609 1,281
Howard 1,622 2,473
Howell 5,378 8,857
Iron 1,236 2,238
Jackson 65,629 81,648
Jasper 15,430 24,335
Jefferson 38,834 50,010
Johnson 7,367 10,118
Kansas City 54,930 55,388
Knox 514 995
Laclede 4,501 8,833
Lafayette 4,981 8,140
Lawrence 4,762 8,994
Lewis 1,521 1,888
Lincoln 9,143 12,019
Linn 1,499 3,053
Livingston 1,827 3,189
Macon 2,228 4,192
Madison 1,482 2,860
Maries 1,239 2,570
Marion 4,414 6,088
McDonald 2,807 3,533

YES NO
Mercer 481 849
Miller 3,498 6,119
Mississippi 1,719 1,946
Moniteau 1,969 3,801
Monroe 1,343 2,243
Montgomery 1,707 2,860
Morgan 3,112 4,595
New Madrid 2,480 3,021
Newton 8,260 13,834
Nodaway 2,571 4,925
Oregon 1,545 2,109
Osage 1,733 4,111
Ozark 1,600 2,330
Pemiscot 2,208 2,020
Perry 2,605 4,385
Pettis 5,542 9,332
Phelps 6,265 9,441
Pike 2,366 3,742
Platte 20,117 23,625
Polk 4,186 7,298
Pulaski 4,412 6,243
Putnam 637 1,193
Ralls 1,705 2,524
Randolph 3,463 5,295
Ray 3,604 5,683
Reynolds 848 1,599
Ripley 1,770 2,545
Saline 3,065 4,548
Schuyler 536 1,009
Scotland 496 1,060
Scott 5,747 8,223
Shannon 1,170 1,947
Shelby 887 1,732
St. Charles 77,949 93,581
St. Clair 1,522 2,507
St. Francois 8,463 12,942
St. Louis 223,233 222,730
St. Louis City 59,030 53,084
Ste. Genevieve 2,896 4,332
Stoddard 4,027 6,538
Stone 5,808 8,735
Sullivan 658 1,258
Taney 7,985 12,141
Texas 3,164 5,996
Vernon 2,599 4,430
Warren 5,668 7,971
Washington 2,894 4,257
Wayne 1,669 2,882
Webster 5,103 9,224
Worth 285 626
Wright 2,176 4,472
TOTAL 1,039,251 1,345,762

For ballot language, see page 632

Proposition C—General election: Nov. 6, 2018
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YES NO
Adair 3,927 4,542
Andrew 3,698 3,803
Atchison 1,035 1,164
Audrain 3,815 4,782
Barry 4,569 7,529
Barton 1,826 3,106
Bates 2,893 3,728
Benton 3,392 4,861
Bollinger 1,594 3,137
Boone 40,256 31,837
Buchanan 15,331 14,508
Butler 4,634 8,956
Caldwell 1,596 2,146
Callaway 7,467 9,383
Camden 8,525 11,219
Cape Girardeau 15,292 16,692
Carroll 1,689 1,992
Carter 590 1,630
Cass 20,459 22,748
Cedar 2,277 3,118
Chariton 1,515 1,790
Christian 15,485 20,470
Clark 1,004 1,652
Clay 49,283 46,575
Clinton 3,795 4,714
Cole 17,161 15,936
Cooper 3,235 3,690
Crawford 2,906 5,456
Dade 1,350 1,966
Dallas 2,496 3,915
Daviess 1,240 1,723
De Kalb 1,467 2,273
Dent 1,752 4,144
Douglas 1,521 3,945
Dunklin 2,740 4,994
Franklin 19,386 23,039
Gasconade 2,675 3,574
Gentry 1,109 1,409
Greene 55,053 59,284
Grundy 1,497 2,051
Harrison 1,274 1,525
Henry 3,926 4,613
Hickory 1,480 2,592
Holt 921 978
Howard 1,801 2,345
Howell 5,390 8,982
Iron 1,153 2,363
Jackson 70,518 75,864
Jasper 15,362 24,246
Jefferson 37,571 51,574
Johnson 8,560 8,994
Kansas City 64,848 45,489
Knox 647 893
Laclede 4,667 8,690
Lafayette 6,492 6,739
Lawrence 5,532 8,341
Lewis 1,423 2,054
Lincoln 8,057 13,228
Linn 2,037 2,550
Livingston 2,426 2,654
Macon 2,580 3,883
Madison 1,557 2,825
Maries 1,446 2,413
Marion 4,715 5,880
McDonald 2,004 4,393

YES NO
Mercer 486 854
Miller 3,902 5,803
Mississippi 968 2,719
Moniteau 2,377 3,462
Monroe 1,538 2,115
Montgomery 2,327 2,327
Morgan 3,034 4,730
New Madrid 2,032 3,543
Newton 8,209 13,860
Nodaway 3,579 3,984
Oregon 1,267 2,438
Osage 2,789 3,152
Ozark 1,292 2,664
Pemiscot 1,501 2,726
Perry 3,469 3,663
Pettis 7,206 7,755
Phelps 6,965 8,831
Pike 2,547 3,624
Platte 23,225 20,648
Polk 4,732 6,798
Pulaski 4,572 6,133
Putnam 826 1,023
Ralls 1,581 2,737
Randolph 3,878 4,920
Ray 3,981 5,366
Reynolds 689 1,783
Ripley 1,425 2,942
Saline 3,592 4,094
Schuyler 552 1,000
Scotland 758 812
Scott 5,260 8,860
Shannon 863 2,302
Shelby 1,168 1,499
St. Charles 82,356 89,905
St. Clair 1,493 2,556
St. Francois 9,082 12,477
St. Louis 210,888 233,966
St. Louis City 58,269 53,106
Ste. Genevieve 3,361 3,976
Stoddard 3,642 7,032
Stone 6,560 8,095
Sullivan 736 1,210
Taney 8,753 11,474
Texas 2,937 6,266
Vernon 2,575 4,502
Warren 6,241 7,570
Washington 2,381 4,846
Wayne 1,355 3,272
Webster 5,549 8,850
Worth 433 482
Wright 1,886 4,802
TOTAL 1,109,009 1,281,143

For ballot language, see page 632

Proposition D—General election: Nov. 6, 2018
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Constitutional Amendment No. 1
Proposed by Initiative Petition
Shall the Missouri Constitution be amended to:
	 •	 change process and criteria for redrawing state 

legislative districts during reapportionment;
	 •	 change limits on campaign contributions that can-

didates for state legislature can accept from indi-
viduals or entities;

	 •	 establish a limit on gifts that state legislators, and 
their employees, can accept from paid lobbyists;

	 •	 prohibit state legislators, and their employees, 
from serving as paid lobbyists for a period of time;

	 •	 prohibit political fundraising by candidates for or 
members of the state legislature on State property; 
and

	 •	 require legislative records and proceedings to be 
open to the public? 

State governmental entities estimate annual operating 
costs may increase by $189,000. Local governmental 
entities expect no fiscal impact.

Constitutional Amendment No. 2
Proposed by Initiative Petition
Shall the Missouri Constitution be amended to:
	 •	 allow the use of marijuana for medical purposes, 

and create regulations and licensing/certification 
procedures for marijuana and marijuana facilities;

	 •	 impose a 4 percent tax on the retail sale of mari-
juana; and

	 •	 use funds from these taxes for health and care ser-
vices for military veterans by the Missouri Veter-
ans Commission and to administer the program to 
license/certify and regulate marijuana and mari-
juana facilities? 

This proposal is estimated to generate annual taxes and 
fees of $18 million for state operating costs and veterans 
programs, and $6 million for local governments. Annual 
state operating costs are estimated to be $7 million.

Constitutional Amendment No. 3
Proposed by Initiative Petition
Shall the Missouri Constitution be amended to:
	 •	 allow the use of marijuana for medical purposes, 

and create regulations and licensing procedures 
for marijuana and marijuana facilities;

	 •	 impose a 15 percent tax on the retail sale of mari-
juana, and a tax on the wholesale sale of mari-
juana flowers and leaves per dry-weight ounce to 
licensed facilities; and

	 •	 use funds from these taxes to establish and fund 
a state research institute to conduct research with 
the purpose of developing cures and treatments 
for cancer and other incurable diseases or medi-
cal conditions? 

This proposal is estimated to generate annual taxes and 
fees of $66 million. State governmental entities estimate 
initial implementation costs of $186,000 and increased 
annual operating costs of $500,000.

Constitutional Amendment No. 4
Proposed by the 99th General Assembly
(Second Regular Session) HJR 59
Do you want to amend the Missouri constitution to:
	 •	 remove language limiting bingo game advertising 

that a court ruled unenforceable; and
	 •	 allow a member of a licensed organization con-

ducting bingo games to participate in the manage-

ment of bingo games after being a member of the 
organization for six months instead of the current 
two years? 

State and local governmental entities estimate no costs 
or savings from this proposal.

Proposition B
Proposed by Initiative Petition
Do you want to amend Missouri law to:
	 •	 increase the state minimum wage to $8.60 per 

hour with 85 cents per hour increase each year 
until 2023, when the state minimum wage would 
be $12.00 per hour;

	 •	 exempt government employers from the above 
increase; and

	 •	 increase the penalty for paying employees less 
than the minimum wage? 

State and local governments estimate no direct costs or 
savings from the proposal, but operating costs could in-
crease by an unknown annual amount that could be sig-
nificant. State and local government tax revenue could 
change by an unknown annual amount ranging from a 
$2.9 million decrease to a $214 million increase de-
pending on business decisions.

Proposition C
Proposed by Initiative Petition
Do you want to amend Missouri law to:
	 •	 remove state prohibitions on personal use and 

possession of medical cannabis (marijuana) with 
a written certification by a physician who treats a 
patient diagnosed with a qualifying medical con-
dition;

	 •	 remove state prohibitions on growth, possession, 
production, and sale of medical marijuana by 
licensed and regulated facilities, and a facility’s 
licensed owners and employees;

	 •	 impose a 2% tax on the retail sale of medical 
marijuana; and

	 •	 use funds from this tax for veterans’ services, drug 
treatment, early childhood education, and for pub-
lic safety in cities with a medical marijuana facility? 

State government entities estimate initial and one-time 
costs of $2.6 million, annual costs of $10 million, and 
annual revenues of at least $10 million. Local govern-
ment entities estimate no annual costs and are expected 
to have at least $152,000 in annual revenues.

Proposition D
Proposed by the 99th General Assembly
(Second Regular Session) SS 2 HB 1460

Shall Missouri law be amended to fund Missouri 
state law enforcement by increasing the motor fuel tax 
by two and one half cents per gallon annually for four 
years beginning July 1, 2019, exempt Special Olympic, 
Paralympic, and Olympic prizes from state taxes, and to 
establish the Emergency State Freight Bottleneck Fund? 

If passed, this measure will generate at least $288 
million annually to the State Road Fund to provide for 
the funding of Missouri state law enforcement and $123 
million annually to local governments for road con-
struction and maintenance.
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Primary Election Results—August 7, 2018
United States Senator—Primary election: Aug. 7, 2018

Republican Republican Republican Republican Republican Republican Republican

Tony 
Monetti

Austin 
Petersen

Josh 
Hawley

Fred 
Ryman

Christina 
Smith

Kristi 
Nichols

Bradley 
Krembs

Adair 190 191 1,642 69 206 324 27
Andrew 277 229 1,781 39 203 274 29
Atchison 110 33 291 6 28 31 5
Audrain 177 360 1,647 46 170 247 19
Barry 415 382 3,086 69 291 468 53
Barton 251 273 1,341 54 128 284 30
Bates 213 172 1,371 40 142 176 37
Benton 460 172 1,755 39 164 252 18
Bollinger 183 220 1,303 37 140 146 16
Boone 728 2,388 8,450 84 434 745 49
Buchanan 923 679 5,604 156 775 1,021 86
Butler 443 508 3,616 132 417 477 54
Caldwell 178 113 867 35 102 136 14
Callaway 402 906 3,479 68 386 505 41
Camden 613 500 5,066 108 416 764 54
Cape 
   Girardeau 617 741 7,458 162 584 727 58

Carroll 187 99 1,180 40 136 129 28
Carter 98 90 688 29 138 129 14
Cass 1,577 1,379 8,040 208 613 1,080 94
Cedar 260 164 1,416 49 123 199 21
Chariton 63 100 508 16 34 48 9
Christian 854 974 7,596 114 503 1,288 74
Clark 122 84 505 68 96 104 25
Clay 1,966 1,482 14,091 274 1,026 1,536 188
Clinton 335 239 1,641 46 173 290 36
Cole 796 1,815 8,459 150 770 973 80
Cooper 276 598 1,611 31 198 261 23
Crawford 309 227 2,028 42 347 250 43
Dade 151 158 1,050 40 62 167 17
Dallas 186 254 1,907 42 182 255 40
Daviess 113 92 665 30 55 83 11
De Kalb 205 120 963 32 132 222 23
Dent 190 222 1,706 38 180 244 32
Douglas 216 143 1,647 36 140 157 22
Dunklin 342 214 1,981 105 297 465 48
Franklin 2,092 1,499 9,372 253 1,399 1,627 178
Gasconade 351 186 1,521 30 142 177 19
Gentry 213 91 670 19 134 147 17
Greene 2,304 3,080 21,148 327 1,530 2,916 185
Grundy 211 89 967 20 95 127 12
Harrison 132 86 805 25 74 115 13
Henry 636 200 2,127 51 242 522 31
Hickory 138 102 1,070 21 139 169 26
Holt 103 80 668 11 57 93 11
Howard 123 295 809 22 71 103 6
Howell 495 468 4,128 96 614 564 51
Iron 92 77 545 19 108 70 3
Jackson 3,755 2,243 22,712 442 1,640 2,209 239
Jasper 1,493 1,342 8,214 270 714 1,470 115
Jefferson 4,141 2,482 14,372 382 1,744 2,304 242
Johnson 2,833 275 2,070 55 193 279 30
Kansas City 728 672 6,060 119 354 481 54
Knox 54 41 361 18 33 57 4
Laclede 553 513 4,331 122 462 608 66
Lafayette 600 246 2,675 54 198 258 33
Lawrence 508 522 3,100 78 258 592 46
Lewis 152 79 726 53 100 103 15
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United States Senator—Primary election: Aug. 7, 2018

Republican Republican Republican Republican Republican Republican Republican

Tony 
Monetti

Austin 
Petersen

Josh 
Hawley

Fred 
Ryman

Christina 
Smith

Kristi 
Nichols

Bradley 
Krembs

Lincoln 1,463 1,012 4,401 170 511 854 97
Linn 123 100 922 33 88 81 19
Livingston 113 68 764 14 66 88 17
Macon 319 242 1,670 82 158 337 26
Madison 107 118 881 39 100 109 16
Maries 137 134 955 29 96 118 7
Marion 369 227 2,272 104 225 278 33
McDonald 177 213 1,386 59 161 243 35
Mercer 34 23 236 4 18 18 3
Miller 363 410 2,441 65 234 383 36
Mississippi 166 168 762 26 129 101 17
Moniteau 300 412 1,719 36 175 246 14
Monroe 134 157 660 27 97 133 9
Montgomery 178 262 1,108 46 155 181 18
Morgan 224 191 1,629 34 129 235 13
New Madrid 86 91 1,019 23 62 84 12
Newton 743 972 5,146 187 527 988 85
Nodaway 178 170 1,586 27 155 210 24
Oregon 65 82 843 23 94 92 18
Osage 185 298 1,717 31 158 212 17
Ozark 111 97 1,179 26 137 174 19
Pemiscot 42 39 273 13 19 30 6
Perry 203 216 1,788 49 323 320 29
Pettis 668 325 2,725 77 246 300 39
Phelps 443 494 3,936 85 420 465 46
Pike 255 205 1,001 48 105 124 21
Platte 925 697 7,004 126 540 672 57
Polk 351 422 2,764 60 211 313 25
Pulaski 264 224 2,281 51 200 324 42
Putnam 147 30 318 18 39 50 9
Ralls 122 92 773 28 90 102 14
Randolph 242 378 1,782 56 145 286 23
Ray 326 164 1,600 35 153 203 29
Reynolds 25 18 325 7 34 37 3
Ripley 138 103 983 49 179 165 14
Saline 201 193 1,133 28 76 168 16
Schuyler 46 28 209 13 22 33 5
Scotland 34 31 310 23 24 39 13
Scott 176 233 2,101 45 175 250 13
Shannon 56 62 504 13 51 69 11
Shelby 128 93 675 54 100 96 12
St. Charles 5,015 4,552 29,111 443 2,439 3,574 334
St. Clair 224 78 933 24 64 137 9
St. Francois 623 477 3,312 71 406 481 63
St. Louis 7,289 5,522 45,011 551 2,225 2,607 273
St. Louis City 681 561 3,376 61 239 245 40
Ste. 
   Genevieve 148 142 802 18 93 108 14

Stoddard 442 231 2,688 63 188 297 24
Stone 466 326 3,304 58 219 478 38
Sullivan 59 37 449 24 46 55 6
Taney 776 476 4,841 88 510 917 67
Texas 240 275 2,311 68 247 243 43
Vernon 332 131 1,071 46 114 173 27
Warren 713 561 3,212 87 443 527 63
Washington 272 160 1,504 42 232 217 28
Wayne 180 85 1,074 23 230 112 14
Webster 566 551 3,711 84 358 525 43
Worth 30 17 250 9 30 35 8
Wright 278 251 2,247 37 222 250 32
TOTAL 64,834 54,916 389,878 8,781 35,024 49,640 4,902

(continued)
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United States Senator—Primary election: Aug. 7, 2018 (continued)

Republican Republican Republican Republican Democratic Democratic Democratic

Ken 
Patterson

Brian G. 
Hagg

Courtland 
Sykes

Peter 
Pfeifer

Carla (Coffee) 
Wright

Angelica 
Earl

Leonard 
Joseph 

Steinman II
Adair 92 43 58 83 36 33 11
Andrew 119 74 37 88 57 27 18
Atchison 13 8 5 11 10 7 5
Audrain 108 49 33 64 84 35 53
Barry 174 55 69 157 48 26 11
Barton 100 66 161 78 19 17 5
Bates 104 38 50 66 112 36 30
Benton 103 31 32 66 84 40 20
Bollinger 80 29 33 93 9 6 3
Boone 192 74 121 182 991 602 134
Buchanan 391 208 141 258 438 212 132
Butler 241 67 81 306 31 29 7
Caldwell 52 18 18 37 41 25 16
Callaway 192 73 76 171 158 61 64
Camden 229 92 109 152 86 30 17
Cape 
   Girardeau 310 78 117 417 122 64 26

Carroll 88 33 33 45 18 5 7
Carter 65 20 26 58 7 2 2
Cass 393 154 164 319 510 275 125
Cedar 92 27 28 87 18 12 3
Chariton 19 14 7 19 119 32 78
Christian 299 67 469 211 132 69 18
Clark 39 26 8 40 23 13 9
Clay 621 209 323 384 1,089 782 222
Clinton 119 51 46 74 125 54 44
Cole 421 88 234 286 253 141 137
Cooper 69 35 53 138 38 23 6
Crawford 170 31 142 142 29 22 25
Dade 48 26 18 51 17 2 5
Dallas 120 40 70 76 26 24 3
Daviess 47 22 20 23 31 19 16
De Kalb 78 49 25 61 48 19 15
Dent 125 19 66 107 30 14 24
Douglas 55 15 39 75 15 12 3
Dunklin 272 38 215 182 45 11 6
Franklin 772 253 603 618 338 172 116
Gasconade 111 28 39 92 33 18 14
Gentry 87 52 22 54 13 6 6
Greene 901 227 808 709 819 582 129
Grundy 56 21 41 61 15 11 0
Harrison 49 18 23 36 10 3 3
Henry 105 41 57 112 81 36 21
Hickory 79 22 33 76 25 9 5
Holt 44 44 14 28 11 3 1
Howard 52 11 9 32 87 48 22
Howell 230 61 126 222 43 33 18
Iron 58 11 14 27 69 18 33
Jackson 1,313 277 483 532 2,417 1,282 450
Jasper 422 218 376 398 257 169 50
Jefferson 1,070 375 568 752 1,075 614 359
Johnson 84 42 47 175 146 86 26
Kansas City 220 63 146 129 2,811 1,126 253
Knox 16 9 25 17 9 2 5
Laclede 231 75 76 197 57 36 7
Lafayette 99 42 52 92 210 64 55
Lawrence 135 42 129 149 58 47 17
Lewis 59 33 29 40 23 14 3
Lincoln 287 118 595 313 203 92 102
Linn 50 18 20 42 113 20 26
Livingston 46 19 20 23 160 49 55
Macon 86 52 161 93 66 29 22
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United States Senator—Primary election: Aug. 7, 2018 (continued)

Republican Republican Republican Republican Democratic Democratic Democratic

Ken 
Patterson

Brian G. 
Hagg

Courtland 
Sykes

Peter 
Pfeifer

Carla (Coffee) 
Wright

Angelica 
Earl

Leonard 
Joseph 

Steinman II
Madison 48 13 37 76 48 16 9
Maries 69 18 23 49 59 11 49
Marion 112 95 66 120 77 43 29
McDonald 132 23 63 71 29 15 7
Mercer 7 10 9 13 8 2 2
Miller 224 45 72 125 39 11 16
Mississippi 33 15 21 82 48 12 4
Moniteau 90 27 42 105 26 14 9
Monroe 48 32 41 33 55 24 26
Montgomery 85 34 32 62 46 13 16
Morgan 83 21 35 44 73 30 16
New Madrid 32 9 16 29 93 19 28
Newton 408 138 243 231 124 83 16
Nodaway 90 58 33 68 43 26 14
Oregon 63 20 22 59 31 13 14
Osage 110 29 27 75 44 17 53
Ozark 64 31 25 78 10 8 3
Pemiscot 14 6 86 13 191 38 42
Perry 144 28 44 135 30 7 8
Pettis 134 40 36 89 180 74 34
Phelps 210 82 286 172 82 52 16
Pike 67 34 31 71 147 47 94
Platte 272 102 139 146 399 308 67
Polk 153 34 94 114 42 20 8
Pulaski 129 51 53 102 59 37 18
Putnam 14 6 5 17 5 2 2
Ralls 40 19 26 34 93 23 51
Randolph 76 40 41 64 103 30 29
Ray 100 30 48 59 220 86 63
Reynolds 18 7 7 11 121 44 52
Ripley 85 28 21 94 20 7 10
Saline 70 26 31 38 207 59 52
Schuyler 15 2 5 14 55 11 16
Scotland 13 9 7 13 14 4 0
Scott 64 15 62 105 534 103 95
Shannon 37 11 9 33 78 27 24
Shelby 91 44 37 43 52 21 14
St. Charles 985 523 1,531 1,077 1,742 915 491
St. Clair 43 18 17 40 51 22 14
St. Francois 222 67 109 155 292 113 84
St. Louis 999 371 1,375 1,403 13,749 4,057 2,270
St. Louis City 88 50 127 162 6,875 1,327 451
Ste. 
   Genevieve 67 19 18 45 221 64 77

Stoddard 142 35 52 155 102 19 13
Stone 129 29 105 110 40 33 9
Sullivan 17 9 11 20 17 4 2
Taney 258 54 199 237 64 27 12
Texas 99 34 186 133 63 24 16
Vernon 81 33 37 69 75 42 21
Warren 205 97 216 208 96 55 36
Washington 109 41 86 96 109 36 21
Wayne 62 29 18 61 26 8 15
Webster 195 62 136 185 44 33 12
Worth 17 5 9 15 6 3 5
Wright 115 24 120 110 21 11 4
TOTAL 19,579 6,871 13,870 16,594 41,126 15,500 7,657
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United States Senator—Primary election: Aug. 7, 2018 (continued)

Democratic Democratic Democratic Democratic Libertarian Green Green

John 
Hogan

Travis 
Gonzalez

David 
Faust

Claire 
McCaskill

Japheth 
Campbell

Jo 
Crain

Jerome 
Bauer

Adair 22 16 22 966 12 5 1
Andrew 61 17 35 855 7 2 4
Atchison 10 4 13 159 4 0 0
Audrain 61 27 28 1,055 9 1 1
Barry 19 17 25 667 7 1 2
Barton 7 4 8 158 4 2 0
Bates 122 31 40 860 9 0 1
Benton 46 8 26 949 11 1 3
Bollinger 13 7 16 320 2 0 0
Boone 169 452 281 17,797 278 33 13
Buchanan 292 187 197 5,290 46 1 1
Butler 27 4 19 784 4 2 0
Caldwell 33 14 26 382 9 3 1
Callaway 80 54 89 2,425 67 1 5
Camden 54 22 48 1,844 22 1 0
Cape 
   Girardeau 53 33 60 2,896 66 8 3
Carroll 13 7 9 223 3 0 0
Carter 6 6 7 79 0 0 1
Cass 266 227 265 6,910 136 16 6
Cedar 7 10 10 362 13 0 0
Chariton 92 34 56 623 2 0 0
Christian 69 29 70 2,682 48 3 6
Clark 19 8 12 275 2 1 2
Clay 505 498 455 20,245 170 31 21
Clinton 108 45 56 1,295 26 2 2
Cole 87 76 88 4,280 58 8 2
Cooper 23 15 30 560 13 0 1
Crawford 39 18 32 961 20 1 1
Dade 5 2 3 198 2 2 1
Dallas 25 12 20 432 8 0 0
Daviess 21 6 16 303 3 1 1
De Kalb 31 9 15 337 6 1 0
Dent 36 4 19 445 15 1 2
Douglas 11 3 8 261 7 0 0
Dunklin 32 8 20 610 2 1 1
Franklin 330 91 258 6,358 70 11 18
Gasconade 23 7 23 742 9 5 0
Gentry 18 5 5 177 0 0 0
Greene 319 254 333 17,464 474 112 89
Grundy 9 5 4 242 3 1 0
Harrison 5 3 7 147 2 0 0
Henry 51 24 34 851 6 0 1
Hickory 18 13 7 383 3 1 0
Holt 4 5 1 108 1 0 0
Howard 56 15 40 791 11 1 2
Howell 23 18 18 646 15 0 3
Iron 71 14 46 742 3 2 3
Jackson 995 986 846 33,213 572 69 40
Jasper 125 106 108 2,848 70 48 16
Jefferson 789 306 940 19,313 360 49 53
Johnson 97 46 84 2,300 84 9 6
Kansas City 432 761 435 39,746 366 136 80
Knox 5 1 8 136 2 0 0
Laclede 48 19 31 817 18 3 2
Lafayette 143 37 96 2,111 17 5 3
Lawrence 39 13 39 953 11 6 1
Lewis 18 10 16 329 1 0 0
Lincoln 189 60 195 3,215 64 4 1
Linn 59 21 41 666 7 3 0
Livingston 153 44 102 766 4 0 0
Macon 31 13 38 656 4 2 2
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United States Senator—Primary election: Aug. 7, 2018 (continued)

Democratic Democratic Democratic Democratic Libertarian Green Green

John 
Hogan

Travis 
Gonzalez

David 
Faust

Claire 
McCaskill

Japheth 
Campbell

Jo 
Crain

Jerome 
Bauer

Madison 32 9 31 542 8 0 0
Maries 34 19 21 488 2 0 0
Marion 31 18 49 1,261 13 1 0
McDonald 9 15 17 273 7 0 0
Mercer 5 2 2 61 1 0 0
Miller 27 10 15 578 16 2 2
Mississippi 27 10 31 418 0 0 0
Moniteau 10 14 12 410 4 0 1
Monroe 72 18 26 521 3 0 0
Montgomery 15 10 24 473 7 1 0
Morgan 33 25 27 717 9 1 3
New Madrid 99 16 59 787 2 1 0
Newton 61 51 58 1,290 20 10 4
Nodaway 44 11 39 895 8 2 1
Oregon 29 6 15 371 2 0 0
Osage 39 8 26 542 6 2 0
Ozark 10 2 5 205 5 3 1
Pemiscot 141 37 105 675 4 0 0
Perry 20 4 9 460 4 1 0
Pettis 73 54 48 1,831 43 2 8
Phelps 36 24 57 1,768 18 5 1
Pike 107 41 118 1,229 9 1 2
Platte 157 206 180 8,490 141 18 10
Polk 41 18 28 883 21 2 0
Pulaski 25 23 24 834 8 0 3
Putnam 2 1 4 91 1 0 0
Ralls 72 13 41 747 2 0 0
Randolph 62 29 46 992 9 0 0
Ray 189 58 103 1,857 16 9 2
Reynolds 108 33 63 507 0 0 0
Ripley 20 10 6 337 3 0 0
Saline 103 45 71 1,260 12 0 2
Schuyler 45 12 30 225 3 0 0
Scotland 9 3 2 156 2 0 1
Scott 400 98 366 2,105 12 2 0
Shannon 79 10 44 544 3 0 0
Shelby 71 9 38 434 1 0 0
St. Charles 843 467 1,194 35,533 322 30 27
St. Clair 32 12 20 528 6 2 1
St. Francois 218 54 178 3,738 30 8 10
St. Louis 4,514 2,266 5,360 153,147 1,040 157 147
St. Louis City 903 705 931 47,611 141 34 28
Ste. 
   Genevieve 174 45 190 2,236 6 0 0
Stoddard 34 9 32 861 7 2 0
Stone 32 12 13 973 20 0 3
Sullivan 13 3 14 187 1 0 0
Taney 38 26 26 1,055 14 2 1
Texas 36 10 26 809 10 1 1
Vernon 80 25 38 647 8 2 2
Warren 61 33 93 2,092 35 1 0
Washington 66 20 66 1,104 13 5 2
Wayne 22 7 16 444 3 0 0
Webster 51 16 34 1,041 24 3 0
Worth 7 0 3 81 0 0 0
Wright 9 7 5 320 7 0 0
TOTAL 15,984 9,480 15,958 501,872 5,380 906 665



2018 PRIMARY ELECTION RESULTS 639

United States Representatives—Primary Election: Aug. 7, 2018

U.S. Representative District 1

Republican Republican Republican Democratic

Camille 
Lombardi-Olive

Robert 
Vroman

Edward L 
Van Deventer Jr

Cori 
Bush

St. Louis 3,068 3,431 3,464 28,289
St. Louis City 1,761 1,670 1,412 24,961
TOTAL 4,829 5,101 4,876 53,250

U.S. Representative District 1—continued

Democratic Democratic Democratic Libertarian

DeMarco K. 
Davidson

Joshua 
Shipp

Lacy 
Clay

Robb 
Cunningham

St. Louis 2,768 2,975 52,058 340
St. Louis City 1,475 1,999 29,754 138
TOTAL 4,243 4,974 81,812 478

U.S. Representative District 2

Republican Republican Democratic Democratic Democratic

Ann 
Wagner

Noga 
Sachs

Mark J. 
Osmack

(William) Bill 
Haas

Cort 
VanOstran

Jefferson 4,323 649 792 1,146 1,456
St. Charles 16,585 2,241 2,578 3,271 5,023
St. Louis 51,784 5,276 24,246 16,914 39,089
TOTAL 72,692 8,166 27,616 21,331 45,568

U.S. Representative District 2—continued

Democratic Democratic Libertarian Green

John 
Messmer

Robert W. 
Hazel

Larry A. 
Kirk

David Justus 
Arnold

Jefferson 639 215 64 14
St. Charles 1,472 706 122 11
St. Louis 8,475 3,437 731 152
TOTAL 10,586 4,358 917 177

U.S. Representative District 3

Republican Republican Democratic Libertarian 

Chadwick 
Bicknell

Blaine 
Luetkemeyer

Katy 
Geppert

Donald V. 
Stolle

Callaway 1,245 5,181 2,538 60
Camden 999 3,697 1,056 14
Cole 2,434 11,969 4,394 58
Franklin 3,780 15,274 6,507 69
Gasconade 388 2,405 668 9
Jefferson 3,666 10,447 10,345 208
Lincoln 2,284 7,708 3,693 64
Maries 282 1,422 568 2
Miller 800 3,867 593 15
Montgomery 379 1,892 506 7
Osage 416 2,579 609 6
St. Charles 6,170 23,672 22,365 198
Warren 1,176 5,336 2,005 36
TOTAL 24,019 95,449 55,847 746
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U.S. Representative District 4

Republican Republican Democratic Democratic Libertarian Libertarian

John 
Webb

Vicky 
Hartzler

Renee 
Hoagenson

Hallie J 
Thompson

Steven 
Koonse

Mark 
Bliss

Audrain 634 1,794 403 519 2 7
Barton 787 2,126 65 140 2 2
Bates 669 1,931 461 628 2 7
Benton 886 2,305 570 529 1 7
Boone 3,089 10,218 10,922 8,021 146 126
Camden 988 2,538 343 474 4 4
Cass 3,956 10,451 3,801 4,099 51 87
Cedar 613 1,984 159 223 4 10
Cooper 1,079 2,353 333 314 7 6
Dade 482 1,376 81 129 1 1
Dallas 794 2,487 216 280 5 3
Henry 1,329 3,069 499 499 1 5
Hickory 494 1,447 183 235 2 1
Howard 411 1,165 517 437 5 7
Johnson 1,765 4,314 1,360 1,271 25 61
Laclede 1,641 5,817 423 530 11 8
Moniteau 916 2,408 160 302 3 2
Morgan 666 2,075 336 505 4 6
Pettis 1,290 3,502 1,368 790 11 29
Pulaski 957 2,882 398 525 4 4
Randolph 909 2,285 506 649 7 2
St. Clair 412 1,222 264 383 3 4
Vernon 595 1,636 420 466 2 5
Webster 1,451 3,889 362 465 10 4
TOTAL 26,813 75,274 24,150 22,413 313 398

U.S. Representative District 5

Republican Republican Republican Democratic

Kress 
Cambers

Jacob 
Turk

Richonda 
Oaks

Emanuel 
Cleaver, II

Clay 1,117 4,066 500 7,756
Jackson 4,406 18,724 1,637 29,409
Kansas City 1,336 6,505 732 43,897
Lafayette 781 3,128 307 2,549
Ray 473 1,994 183 2,336
Saline 314 1,484 117 1,637
TOTAL 8,427 35,901 3,476 87,584

U.S. Representative District 5—continued

Libertarian Libertarian Green Constitution

Alexander 
Howell

Cisse 
Spragins

Maurice 
Copeland

E. C. 
Fredland

Clay 37 22 18 25
Jackson 257 173 75 92
Kansas City 193 186 202 47
Lafayette 10 5 7 7
Ray 7 10 11 10
Saline 9 3 2 3
TOTAL 513 399 315 184
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U.S. Representative District 6

Republican Democratic Democratic Democratic Libertarian

Sam 
Graves

Winston 
Apple

Henry Robert 
Martin

Ed 
Andres

Dan 
Hogan

Adair 2,715 389 372 152 12
Andrew 2,998 240 306 464 7
Atchison 531 66 73 45 5
Audrain 487 93 117 69 0
Buchanan 9,383 1,547 1,899 3,023 46
Caldwell 1,476 137 204 124 9
Carroll 2,005 76 118 56 2
Chariton 799 270 395 171 2
Clark 1,087 81 152 71 1
Clay 14,899 4,277 5,196 3,559 113
Clinton 2,839 497 697 355 26
Daviess 1,104 126 155 85 3
De Kalb 1,830 117 178 144 6
Gentry 1,449 46 82 76 0
Grundy 1,666 91 105 63 3
Harrison 1,370 55 56 48 2
Holt 1,133 34 50 40 1
Jackson 9,479 2,408 2,774 1,916 147
Knox 624 46 47 35 2
Lewis 1,370 106 152 74 1
Linn 1,390 277 377 168 7
Livingston 1,214 308 540 223 4
Macon 3,199 242 349 158 4
Marion 3,665 415 629 261 13
Mercer 370 24 31 14 1
Monroe 1,295 171 324 112 3
Nodaway 2,503 249 441 281 11
Pike 1,824 306 894 282 9
Platte 9,773 2,684 3,864 1,927 142
Putnam 642 20 45 26 1
Ralls 1,298 262 445 173 1
Schuyler 366 74 180 69 3
Scotland 481 53 80 29 2
Shelby 1,282 184 246 109 1
Sullivan 725 85 85 42 1
Worth 404 38 33 22 0
TOTAL 89,675 16,094 21,691 14,466 591

U.S. Representative District 7

Republican Republican Republican Republican Democratic

Billy 
Long

Lance 
Norris

Benjamin 
Holcomb

Jim 
Evans

Vince 
Jennings

Barry 3,689 478 280 926 136
Christian 7,865 1,589 844 2,243 453
Greene 21,729 3,709 2,239 6,834 2,351
Jasper 9,993 1,577 1,404 2,241 638
Lawrence 3,047 703 446 1,411 235
McDonald 1,913 185 160 428 54
Newton 6,558 903 765 1,670 304
Polk 3,294 498 278 611 174
Stone 3,764 470 292 798 185
Taney 6,218 670 622 1,075 202
Webster 756 140 121 233 49
TOTAL 68,826 10,922 7,451 18,470 4,781
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U.S. Representative District 7—continued

Democratic Democratic Democratic Libertarian

John Farmer 
de la Torre

Jamie Daniel 
Schoolcraft

Kenneth 
Hatfield

Benjamin T. 
Brixey

Barry 171 193 241 7
Christian 559 1,157 590 48
Greene 3,790 8,490 3,146 479
Jasper 825 950 973 67
Lawrence 190 291 343 8
McDonald 89 76 125 7
Newton 417 348 501 20
Polk 166 299 302 20
Stone 233 317 275 20
Taney 224 370 328 15
Webster 68 118 82 10
TOTAL 6,732 12,609 6,906 701

U.S. Representative District 8

Republican Democratic Libertarian

Jason 
Smith

Kathy 
Ellis

Jonathan L. 
Shell

Bollinger 2,114 329 2
Butler 5,982 771 4
Cape Girardeau 10,314 2,872 65
Carter 1,292 83 0
Crawford 3,575 966 19
Dent 2,911 482 16
Douglas 2,088 270 7
Dunklin 3,966 602 2
Howell 6,100 710 15
Iron 918 809 2
Jefferson 7,488 5,567 93
Madison 1,471 616 8
Mississippi 1,440 471 0
New Madrid 1,309 844 2
Oregon 1,297 412 2
Ozark 1,712 213 5
Pemiscot 492 968 4
Perry 2,971 450 4
Phelps 6,275 1,864 17
Reynolds 481 707 0
Ripley 1,731 361 3
Scott 3,065 2,948 12
Shannon 824 639 3
St. Francois 5,384 3,859 31
Ste. Genevieve 1,319 2,318 6
Stoddard 4,076 911 6
Texas 3,602 841 10
Washington 2,469 1,170 13
Wayne 1,767 445 3
Wright 3,407 325 7
TOTAL 91,840 33,823 361
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State Auditor—Primary election: Aug. 7, 2018

Republican Republican Republican Republican

Kevin M. 
Roach

David 
Wasinger

Paul 
Curtman

Saundra 
McDowell

Adair 526 490 387 1,103
Andrew 861 462 294 1,178
Atchison 123 105 74 158
Audrain 570 682 373 933
Barry 964 1,580 600 1,577
Barton 578 431 575 874
Bates 625 471 290 707
Benton 629 859 340 927
Bollinger 503 462 356 701
Boone 2,207 2,989 2,152 3,514
Buchanan 2,975 1,253 869 4,091
Butler 1,854 895 932 1,915
Caldwell 349 261 183 629
Callaway 1,199 1,022 1,056 2,301
Camden 1,570 1,910 1,167 2,617
Cape Girardeau 2,345 2,198 1,185 4,002
Carroll 540 403 200 619
Carter 320 192 187 516
Cass 3,396 2,874 1,649 4,335
Cedar 422 735 282 749
Chariton 131 177 147 271
Christian 2,136 3,798 1,537 3,700
Clark 291 304 146 300
Clay 4,736 4,122 2,536 7,943
Clinton 778 517 362 1,099
Cole 2,382 3,066 2,591 4,406
Cooper 758 512 640 1,098
Crawford 940 830 672 972
Dade 337 511 254 527
Dallas 581 945 338 1,043
Daviess 310 193 150 353
De Kalb 519 258 246 644
Dent 627 723 453 861
Douglas 466 720 359 733
Dunklin 1,040 545 655 1,447
Franklin 2,205 3,073 9,064 3,742
Gasconade 385 591 875 626
Gentry 407 234 159 544
Greene 5,447 11,665 4,436 9,518
Grundy 458 293 208 556
Harrison 386 210 181 433
Henry 907 616 431 1,657
Hickory 341 515 203 629
Holt 339 181 126 384
Howard 280 301 281 452
Howell 1,313 1,863 921 2,271
Iron 247 203 117 336
Jackson 7,861 7,084 4,557 11,431
Jasper 3,698 2,523 1,905 5,447
Jefferson 7,798 6,521 4,526 6,980
Johnson 1,763 1,012 708 1,964
Kansas City 1,975 1,818 1,105 2,877
Knox 141 160 76 164
Laclede 1,403 2,173 753 2,487
Lafayette 1,277 838 519 1,251
Lawrence 1,275 1,670 625 1,531
Lewis 304 510 141 301
Lincoln 2,436 2,435 1,519 2,594
Linn 308 262 189 532
Livingston 305 269 161 364
Macon 618 582 647 1,082
Madison 400 249 215 523
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State Auditor—Primary election: Aug. 7, 2018

Republican Republican Republican Republican

Kevin M. 
Roach

David 
Wasinger

Paul 
Curtman

Saundra 
McDowell

Maries 335 312 369 447
Marion 486 2,178 362 683
McDonald 751 430 331 824
Mercer 102 43 59 119
Miller 796 628 1,341 1,190
Mississippi 322 186 162 630
Moniteau 631 583 578 970
Monroe 174 496 163 413
Montgomery 467 391 360 716
Morgan 569 447 356 917
New Madrid 389 230 146 452
Newton 2,396 1,690 1,481 3,157
Nodaway 572 375 284 1,035
Oregon 277 339 169 429
Osage 521 545 651 887
Ozark 403 572 212 549
Pemiscot 142 64 65 189
Perry 702 625 335 1,176
Pettis 1,195 742 772 1,509
Phelps 1,787 1,487 883 1,870
Pike 363 756 211 522
Platte 2,487 1,858 1,065 3,956
Polk 871 1,353 470 1,518
Pulaski 895 1,020 675 897
Putnam 124 111 135 195
Ralls 215 617 126 296
Randolph 630 657 507 993
Ray 612 551 343 965
Reynolds 117 80 82 150
Ripley 500 247 264 575
Saline 471 395 306 618
Schuyler 85 80 76 102
Scotland 132 103 75 140
Scott 807 518 414 1,110
Shannon 165 199 138 266
Shelby 242 333 289 372
St. Charles 10,301 13,325 6,649 13,321
St. Clair 364 428 188 458
St. Francois 1,304 1,272 714 2,103
St. Louis 15,623 24,637 8,429 11,957
St. Louis City 1,339 1,756 750 1,170
Ste. Genevieve 357 341 192 424
Stoddard 1,158 690 610 1,331
Stone 1,047 1,568 636 1,482
Sullivan 171 129 107 221
Taney 1,655 2,205 1,120 2,689
Texas 653 861 1,063 979
Vernon 531 370 293 671
Warren 1,427 1,419 1,232 1,731
Washington 640 666 341 874
Wayne 713 203 200 527
Webster 1,365 1,964 832 1,635
Worth 97 72 72 156
Wright 667 876 666 1,094
TOTAL 144,010 159,369 97,234 193,179

(continued)
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State Auditor—Primary election: Aug. 7, 2018 (continued)

Democratic Libertarian Green Constitution

Nicole 
Galloway

Sean 
O'Toole

Don 
Fitz

Jacob 
Luetkemeyer

Adair 938 12 6 0
Andrew 914 6 7 6
Atchison 161 4 0 0
Audrain 1,179 9 2 2
Barry 692 7 3 3
Barton 201 4 2 1
Bates 1,027 9 1 1
Benton 986 11 4 4
Bollinger 311 3 0 0
Boone 17,488 275 39 26
Buchanan 5,627 45 2 8
Butler 752 4 2 1
Caldwell 475 8 4 3
Callaway 2,637 62 6 14
Camden 1,845 21 1 2
Cape Girardeau 2,824 66 10 7
Carroll 230 2 0 0
Carter 84 0 1 0
Cass 7,576 140 22 23
Cedar 369 13 0 1
Chariton 805 2 0 2
Christian 2,630 48 9 4
Clark 274 1 3 2
Clay 20,411 174 53 41
Clinton 1,464 26 4 6
Cole 4,544 58 11 15
Cooper 619 13 0 0
Crawford 952 19 3 4
Dade 197 2 3 0
Dallas 465 8 0 4
Daviess 335 3 2 3
De Kalb 400 5 0 1
Dent 472 16 3 4
Douglas 257 7 0 0
Dunklin 584 2 2 0
Franklin 6,537 71 26 19
Gasconade 674 10 5 4
Gentry 194 0 0 5
Greene 17,971 473 194 118
Grundy 236 3 1 1
Harrison 145 2 0 1
Henry 970 6 1 5
Hickory 363 3 1 0
Holt 108 1 0 0
Howard 891 9 1 1
Howell 667 16 3 4
Iron 813 2 6 0
Jackson 34,777 566 99 112
Jasper 3,217 71 57 16
Jefferson 19,779 366 105 97
Johnson 2,593 84 15 15
Kansas City 39,686 362 196 52
Knox 132 2 0 0
Laclede 942 18 5 7
Lafayette 2,359 18 8 13
Lawrence 949 9 7 4
Lewis 339 1 0 1
Lincoln 3,752 65 5 18
Linn 797 7 3 2
Livingston 1,039 4 0 1
Macon 778 4 4 3
Madison 582 8 0 4
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State Auditor—Primary election: Aug. 7, 2018 (continued)

Democratic Libertarian Green Constitution

Nicole 
Galloway

Sean 
O'Toole

Don 
Fitz

Jacob 
Luetkemeyer

Maries 598 2 0 0
Marion 1,309 13 1 1
McDonald 318 7 0 0
Mercer 64 2 0 0
Miller 600 16 4 2
Mississippi 430 0 0 1
Moniteau 453 4 1 3
Monroe 608 3 0 1
Montgomery 511 7 1 3
Morgan 788 10 4 7
New Madrid 836 2 1 0
Newton 1,488 21 13 0
Nodaway 888 9 3 3
Oregon 407 2 0 1
Osage 652 6 2 1
Ozark 208 5 4 2
Pemiscot 969 4 0 1
Perry 433 5 1 0
Pettis 1,883 42 10 8
Phelps 1,852 18 6 4
Pike 1,519 10 2 1
Platte 8,689 143 28 22
Polk 919 20 2 1
Pulaski 847 8 3 2
Putnam 85 1 0 0
Ralls 868 1 0 2
Randolph 1,144 9 0 1
Ray 2,203 16 11 10
Reynolds 722 0 0 0
Ripley 355 3 0 1
Saline 1,562 12 2 4
Schuyler 317 3 0 0
Scotland 148 3 2 0
Scott 2,968 11 2 4
Shannon 633 3 0 0
Shelby 535 1 0 1
St. Charles 34,466 326 54 41
St. Clair 612 7 3 1
St. Francois 3,800 31 15 8
St. Louis 155,782 1,106 287 193
St. Louis City 49,668 141 55 9
Ste. Genevieve 2,310 6 0 0
Stoddard 887 7 1 3
Stone 873 20 3 0
Sullivan 196 1 0 0
Taney 953 15 3 2
Texas 836 10 2 7
Vernon 862 7 4 19
Warren 2,047 36 1 18
Washington 1,146 13 7 9
Wayne 435 3 0 4
Webster 1,042 23 3 1
Worth 87 0 0 0
Wright 322 7 0 2
TOTAL 517,148 5,447 1,488 1,095
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State Senator—Primary Election: Aug. 7, 2018

District 6 Republican Democratic Democratic Democratic Libertarian
Mike 

Bernskoetter
Bryan 

Struebig
Nicole 

Thompson
Mollie Kristen 

Freebairn
Steven 
Wilson

Cole 12,882 896 2,627 1,081 57
Gasconade 2,164 223 343 166 10
Maries 1,359 195 331 79 2
Miller 3,667 180 320 124 16
Moniteau 2,807 96 281 76 3
Morgan 2,177 181 467 178 10
Osage 2,652 167 377 111 6
TOTAL 27,708 1,938 4,746 1,815 104

District 2 Republican Democratic
Bob 

Onder
Patrice 
Billings

St. Charles 21,847 16,711
TOTAL 21,847 16,711

District 4 Republican Democratic Democratic
Robert J. 
Crump

Karla 
May

Jacob W. 
Hummel

St. Louis 1,597 3,499 3,574
St. Louis City 3,146 16,804 11,615
TOTAL 4,743 20,303 15,189

District 8 Republican Republican Democratic

Mike 
Cierpiot

Leonard 
Jonas 

Hughes IV

Hillary 
Shields

Jackson 16,836 2,076 16,089
TOTAL 16,836 2,076 16,089

District 10 Republican Democratic
Jeanie 
Riddle

Ayanna 
Shivers

Audrain 2,610 1,217
Callaway 5,894 2,509
Lincoln 9,177 3,647
Monroe 1,234 616
Montgomery 2,058 494
Warren 5,473 1,979
TOTAL 26,446 10,462

District 12 Republican Democratic
Dan 

Hegeman
Terry 

Richard
Andrew 3,045 925
Atchison 521 173
Clay 5,107 3,552
Clinton 2,681 1,492
Daviess 992 335
De Kalb 1,751 395
Gentry 1,473 197
Grundy 1,501 246
Harrison 1,234 144
Holt 1,128 117
Mercer 332 66
Nodaway 2,381 917
Putnam 601 88
Sullivan 660 192
Worth 377 85
TOTAL 23,784 8,924

District 14 Democratic Democratic Democratic
Sharon L. 

Pace
Brian 

Williams
Joe 

Adams
St. Louis 11,782 12,615 6,993
TOTAL 11,782 12,615 6,993

District 16 Republican Republican Republican Democratic
Justin Dan 

Brown
Diane 

Franklin
Keith 

Frederick
Ryan 

Dillon
Camden 2,252 4,686 1,535 1,844
Crawford 1,909 1,029 851 959
Dent 1,787 682 699 488
Phelps 3,136 1,094 2,834 1,860
Pulaski 1,451 1,771 581 866
TOTAL 10,535 9,262 6,500 6,017
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District 18 Republican Republican Republican Republican Democratic
Lindell F 
Shumake

Craig 
Redmon

Cindy 
O’Laughlin

Nate 
Walker

Crystal 
Stephens

Adair 121 543 1,073 1,659 925
Chariton 38 304 413 118 801
Clark 97 785 341 116 278
Knox 32 554 147 83 130
Lewis 108 1,265 251 54 339
Linn 91 300 860 301 790
Macon 286 579 1,568 1,269 766
Marion 2,049 783 1,212 243 1,298
Pike 396 438 941 197 1,466
Ralls 681 228 453 87 862
Randolph 340 724 1,387 762 1,117
Schuyler 20 147 143 125 282
Scotland 21 366 150 81 146
Shelby 209 220 954 245 533
TOTAL 4,489 7,236 9,893 5,340 9,733

District 20 Republican Democratic
Eric W. 
Burlison

Jim 
Billedo

Christian 10,469 2,658
Greene 14,590 5,251
TOTAL 25,059 7,909

District 22 Republican Democratic Democratic Libertarian
Paul 

Wieland
Robert 
Butler

Edward 
Thurman

Richie 
Camden

Jefferson 18,378 10,706 5,286 309
TOTAL 18,378 10,706 5,286 309

District 24 Republican Democratic Libertarian
Gregory B. 

Powers
Jill 

Schupp
Jim 

Higgins
St. Louis 11,229 27,548 225
TOTAL 11,229 27,548 225

District 26 Republican Democratic
Dave 
Schatz

John 
Kiehne

Franklin 16,498 6,399
St. Louis 8,494 7,551
TOTAL 24,992 13,950

District 28 Republican Democratic
Sandy 

Crawford
Joe 

Poor
Benton 2,603 1,024
Cedar 2,150 369
Dallas 3,011 465
Hickory 1,736 373
Laclede 7,049 930
Pettis 3,978 1,925
Polk 4,257 902
St. Clair 1,461 602
TOTAL 26,245 6,590

District 30 Republican Democratic
Lincoln 
Hough

Charlie 
Norr

Greene 15,952 12,552
TOTAL 15,952 12,552

District 32 Republican Republican Democratic Green
Bill 

White
Rob 

O’Brian
Carolyn 

McGowan
Conon 
Gillis

Dade 1,072 736 202 3
Jasper 9,988 5,467 3,387 68
Newton 6,418 3,562 1,530 14
TOTAL 17,478 9,765 5,119 85
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State Representative—Primary Election: Aug. 7, 2018

District 1 Republican Democratic
Allen 

Andrews
Paul 

Taylor
Atchison 529 173
Holt 1,146 119
Nodaway 2,587 920
Worth 448 87
TOTAL 4,710 1,299

District 2 Republican Republican
J. 

Eggleston
Amy 

Babcock
Daviess 973 214
De Kalb 1,641 433
Gentry 1,288 321
Harrison 1,160 266
TOTAL 5,062 1,234

District 3 Republican Democratic
Danny 
Busick

Joni 
Perry

Adair 1,703 820
Mercer 364 67
Putnam 655 95
Sullivan 740 207
TOTAL 3,462 1,189

District 4 Republican
Greg 

Sharpe
Adair 645
Clark 966
Knox 547
Lewis 1,375
Schuyler 323
Scotland 402
TOTAL 4,258

District 5 Republican Republican Republican Republican Democratic
Neal R. 
Minor

Louis 
Riggs

Loren L. 
Graham

John Paul 
Tomko

Joe 
Frese

Marion 440 2,231 1,280 254 1,362
Monroe 202 148 60 15 111
Shelby 382 690 277 53 539
TOTAL 1,024 3,069 1,617 322 2,012

District 6 Republican Democratic
Tim 

Remole
Mitch 
Wrenn

Linn 323 257
Macon 3,256 789
Randolph 2,162 845
TOTAL 5,741 1,891

District 7 Republican Republican
Rusty 
Black

Dennis 
VanDyke

Grundy 1,683 251
Linn 1,139 609
Livingston 1,243 1,035
TOTAL 4,065 1,895

District 8 Republican Democratic
James W. 

(Jim) Neely
Caleb 

McKnight
Caldwell 1,481 449
Clay 456 279
Clinton 2,790 1,501
Ray 380 348
TOTAL 5,107 2,577

District 34 Republican Republican Democratic
Tony 

Luetkemeyer
Harry 

Roberts
Martin T. 
Rucker II

Buchanan 4,370 6,605 6,137
Platte 7,309 3,478 8,896
TOTAL 11,679 10,083 15,033
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District 12 Republican Democratic
Kenneth 
Wilson

Sandy 
Van Wagner

Clay 3,081 2,375
Platte 975 720
TOTAL 4,056 3,095

District 13 Republican Democratic
Vic 

Allred
Mitch 
Weber

Platte 3,200 3,593
TOTAL 3,200 3,593

District 14 Republican Democratic
Kevin 

Corlew
Matt 
Sain

Clay 46 116
Platte 2,484 3,863
TOTAL 2,530 3,979

District 15 Republican Republican Republican Republican Democratic
Steve 
West

Simon T 
Abela

Timothy 
Harris

J. Ranen 
Bechthold

Jon 
Carpenter

Clay 1,487 422 733 363 3,764
TOTAL 1,487 422 733 363 3,764

District 16 Republican Democratic
Noel J 
Shull

Tom 
Gorenc

Clay 3,765 3,609
TOTAL 3,765 3,609

District 17 Republican Democratic
Mary 
Hill

Mark 
Ellebracht

Clay 2,771 3,642
TOTAL 2,771 3,642

District 18 Republican Democratic
Sarah  
Mills

Wes 
Rogers

Clay 2,330 3,940
TOTAL 2,330 3,940

District 19 Democratic Green
Ingrid 

Burnett
Val 

Engholm
Jackson 532 2
Kansas City 1,279 15
TOTAL 1,811 17

District 20 Republican Democratic
Bill E. 
Kidd

Jessica 
Merrick

Jackson 3,113 3,030
TOTAL 3,113 3,030

District 21 Democratic Democratic Democratic
Dan 

O’Neill
Holmes 
Osborne

Robert 
Sauls

Jackson 1,308 948 1,341
TOTAL 1,308 948 1,341

District 9 Republican Republican Republican Republican Democratic
Sheila 
Solon

Tina 
Goodrick

Christopher 
Evans

Mik 
Chester

Bob 
Bergland

Andrew 1,155 238 556 1,401 932
Buchanan 1,699 327 457 1,160 1,334
TOTAL 2,854 565 1,013 2,561 2,266

District 10 Republican Republican Democratic Democratic
Bill 

Falkner
Billy 

Babcock
Shane R. 

Thompson
Austin 

Montee
Buchanan 2,229 863 1,228 1,185
TOTAL 2,229 863 1,228 1,185

District 11 Republican Republican Republican Democratic
Lloyd Buck 

Graham
Chris 
Shove

Brenda 
Shields

Brady Lee 
O’Dell

Buchanan 670 536 2,641 2,291
Platte 106 240 537 509
TOTAL 776 776 3,178 2,800
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District 22 Democratic
Brandon 
Ellington

Jackson 438
Kansas City 3,260
TOTAL 3,698

District 23 Republican Democratic
David 
Martin

Barbara Anne 
Washington

Kansas City 141 2,880
TOTAL 141 2,880

District 24 Democratic
Judy 

Morgan
Kansas City 6,632
TOTAL 6,632

District 25 Democratic
Greg 
Razer

Kansas City 7,803
TOTAL 7,803

District 30 Republican Republican Republican Democratic Libertarian
James L. 
Lowman

Jon 
Patterson

Chris 
Hankins

Ryana 
Parks-Shaw

Brad 
Eichstadt

Jackson 444 2,461 1,597 3,660 47
Kansas City 18 104 29 280 3
TOTAL 462 2,565 1,626 3,940 50

District 31 Republican Democratic
Dan 
Stacy

Travis 
Hagewood

Jackson 3,626 3,284
TOTAL 3,626 3,284

District 32 Republican Democratic
Jeff 

Coleman
Janice 
Brill

Jackson 3,792 2,987
TOTAL 3,792 2,987

District 33 Republican Democratic Democratic
Donna 

Pfautsch
Matthew 
Simmons

Pat 
Williams

Cass 2,653 720 873
Jackson 1,673 440 528
Lafayette 16 5 7
TOTAL 4,342 1,165 1,408

District 26 Democratic Democratic Democratic

Dylan 
Burd

Edward 
Bell

Ashley 
Bland 

Manlove
Kansas City 435 1,006 4,685
TOTAL 435 1,006 4,685

District 27 Democratic
Richard 
Brown

Jackson 204
Kansas City 3,906
TOTAL 4,110

District 28 Democratic Democratic Libertarian
Jerome 
Barnes

Shea Tan 
Henderson

Jeremy T 
Utterback

Jackson 3,088 651 57
Kansas City 681 173 5
TOTAL 3,769 824 62

District 29 Democratic
Rory 

Rowland
Jackson 2,789
Kansas City 1,340
TOTAL 4,129

District 34 Republican Democratic
Rebecca 
Roeber

James P. (Jim) 
Ripley

Jackson 3,223 3,207
TOTAL 3,223 3,207

District 35 Republican Republican Democratic
Tom 

Lovell
Sean 
Smith

Keri 
Ingle

Jackson 1,799 1,718 3,451
Kansas City 50 55 496
TOTAL 1,849 1,773 3,947

District 36 Democratic Libertarian
DaRon 
McGee

Timothy 
Peterman

Kansas City 4,363 43
TOTAL 4,363 43
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District 37 Republican Democratic
John D 
Boyd Jr

Joe 
Runions 

Cass 461 425
Jackson 1,271 2,909
Kansas City 394 622
TOTAL 2,126 3,956

District 38 Republican Democratic
Doug 
Richey

Abby 
Zavos

Clay 3,779 3,041
TOTAL 3,779 3,041

District 39 Republican Democratic
Peggy 

McGaugh
Rick 

Mellon
Carroll 1,970 236
Chariton 569 652
Ray 2,127 1,897
TOTAL 4,666 2,785

District 40 Republican
Jim 

Hansen
Lincoln 114
Monroe 923
Pike 1,845
Ralls 1,315
TOTAL 4,197

District 41 Republican Democratic
Randy 

Pietzman
David A 
Beckham

Lincoln 7,000 2,543
TOTAL 7,000 2,543

District 42 Republican Republican Democratic
Jessica 
Catron

Jeff 
Porter

Joseph 
Widner

Montgomery 621 1,699 530
St. Charles 156 200 140
Warren 2,569 2,297 1,272
TOTAL 3,346 4,196 1,942

District 43 Republican Republican Republican Democratic
Kent 

Haden
Adela 
Falk

Ed 
Lockwood

Jamie 
Blair

Audrain 2,421 282 272 1,179
Callaway 1,215 205 226 500
TOTAL 3,636 487 498 1,679

District 44 Republican Democratic
Cheri 

Toalson Reisch
Maren 

Bell Jones
Boone 2,675 2,668
Randolph 80 28
TOTAL 2,755 2,696

District 45 Democratic
Kip 

Kendrick
Boone 2,740
TOTAL 2,740

District 46 Republican Democratic Green

Cathy D. 
Richards

Martha 
Stevens

William 
(Bill) 

Hastings
Boone 2,151 5,823 11
TOTAL 2,151 5,823 11

District 47 Republican Democratic
Charles (Chuck) 

Basye
Adrian 
Plank

Boone 2,370 2,817
Cooper 130 30
Howard 303 150
Randolph 558 205
TOTAL 3,361 3,202

District 48 Republican Democratic
Dave 

Muntzel
Raymond (Jeff) 

Faubion
Carroll 0 0
Chariton 176 151
Cooper 2,681 508
Howard 1,115 725
Pettis 422 137
Randolph 120 61
Saline 441 372
TOTAL 4,955 1,954

District 49 Republican Democratic
Travis 

Fitzwater
Lisa 
Buhr

Callaway 4,274 2,057
Cole 348 152
TOTAL 4,622 2,209

District 50 Republican Democratic
Sara 

Walsh
Michela 
Skelton

Boone 3,075 3,205
Cole 291 94
Cooper 341 56
Moniteau 1,510 281
TOTAL 5,217 3,636
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District 51 Republican Democratic Libertarian

Dean A. 
Dohrman

Vince 
Lutterbie

William 
Truman (Bill) 

Wayne
Johnson 1,572 693 30
Pettis 411 141 8
Saline 1,379 1,166 6
TOTAL 3,362 2,000 44

District 52 Republican Democratic
Bradley 
Pollitt

Dan 
Marshall

Johnson 368 146
Pettis 2,625 1,465
TOTAL 2,993 1,611

District 55 Republican Republican Republican
Mike 
Vinck

Bing 
Schimmelpfenning

Mike 
Haffner

Cass 1,596 886 3,110
TOTAL 1,596 886 3,110

District 56 Republican
Jack 

Bondon
Bates 70
Cass 3,585
Kansas City 93
TOTAL 3,748

District 57 Republican Democratic
Rodger L. 

Reedy
Joan 

Shores
Bates 104 68
Benton 1,328 331
Cass 511 258
Henry 3,675 979
TOTAL 5,618 1,636

District 58 Republican
David 
Wood

Miller 782
Moniteau 1,539
Morgan 2,463
TOTAL 4,784

District 59 Republican Republican Republican Republican Republican Democratic
Karen 

Leydens
Rudy L. 

Veit
Kendra 
Lane

Randy 
Dinwiddie

Rik 
Combs

Linda Ellen 
Greeson

Cole 1,834 3,545 195 181 1,153 1,602
Miller 65 126 26 70 72 54
TOTAL 1,899 3,671 221 251 1,225 1,656

District 60 Republican Republican Republican Democratic Democratic
Jane 

Beetem
Pat 

Rowe Kerr
Dave 

Griffith
Kevin A 
Nelson

Sara 
Michael

Cole 1,649 1,484 3,251 992 1,686
TOTAL 1,649 1,484 3,251 992 1,686

District 53 Republican Democratic
Glen 

Kolkmeyer
Connie 

Simmons
Jackson 211 94
Johnson 175 74
Lafayette 4,060 2,336
TOTAL 4,446 2,504

District 54 Republican Democratic
Dan 

Houx
James L. 
Williams

Johnson 3,591 1,655
Pettis 648 212
TOTAL 4,239 1,867

District 61 Republican Democratic
Aaron D. 

Griesheimer
Pamela A. 
Menefee

Franklin 4,807 1,453
Gasconade 1,032 284
Osage 1,065 214
TOTAL 6,904 1,951
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District 62 Republican Democratic
Tom 
Hurst

Ashley D. 
Fajkowski

Cole 458 105
Crawford 96 27
Gasconade 1,360 398
Maries 1,579 555
Miller 456 64
Osage 1,623 384
Phelps 748 167
TOTAL 6,320 1,700

District 63 Republican Democratic Libertarian
Bryan 

Spencer
Janet 
Kester

Carl-herman 
Freese

St. Charles 4,020 3,089 44
Warren 1,411 729 15
TOTAL 5,431 3,818 59

District 64 Republican
Robert 

Cornejo
Lincoln 2,183
St. Charles 3,028
TOTAL 5,211

District 65 Republican Democratic
Tom 

Hannegan
Bill 
Otto

St. Charles 4,020 3,988
TOTAL 4,020 3,988

District 70 Republican Democratic Democratic Democratic Green
Mark 

Matthiesen
Donald L. 

Klein
Gregory A 
Upchurch

Paula 
Brown

Carol 
Hexem

St. Charles 1,107 58 133 385 0
St. Louis 1,931 554 922 2,672 12
TOTAL 3,038 612 1,055 3,057 12

District 71 Democratic Democratic Republican
LaDonna 

Appelbaum
Boris 

Abadzhyan
LaDonna 
Higgins

St. Louis 5,030 872 41
TOTAL 5,030 872 41

District 72 Republican Democratic Democratic Democratic Democratic Democratic
Bruce 

Buwalda
Doug 

Clemens
Sheryl 

Gladney
Dan 

Wibracht
Jeanine 
Molloff

Eileen Grant 
McGeoghegan

St. Louis 1,807 2,137 550 1,605 298 837
TOTAL 1,807 2,137 550 1,605 298 837

District 73 Democratic Democratic Democratic
Lee 

Smith
Floyd 

Blackwell
Raychel 
Proudie

St. Louis 1,138 1,253 3,130
TOTAL 1,138 1,253 3,130

District 74 Democratic
Cora Faith 

Walker
St. Louis 5,334
TOTAL 5,334

District 66 Democratic Democratic
Khalil Abdul 

Mumin
Tommie 

Pierson, Jr.
St. Louis 1,322 4,390
St. Louis City 173 422
TOTAL 1,495 4,812

District 67 Republican Democratic
Patti 

Longworth
Alan K. 
Green

St. Louis 756 9,202
TOTAL 756 9,202

District 68 Democratic
Jay 

Mosley
St. Louis 6,611
TOTAL 6,611

District 69 Republican Democratic Libertarian
Adam 

Jenning
Gretchen 
Bangert

Eric S. 
Harris

St. Louis 1,559 5,898 44
TOTAL 1,559 5,898 44
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District 75 Democratic Democratic
Teona 

McGhaw-Boure’
Alan 
Gray

St. Louis 2,527 4,734
TOTAL 2,527 4,734

District 76 Democratic Democratic Democratic Democratic
Cydney E. 
Johnson

Damon 
Haymer

Marissa 
Brown

Chris 
Carter

St. Louis City 207 213 2,543 3,375
TOTAL 207 213 2,543 3,375

District 77 Democratic Democratic
Steve 

Roberts
Kimberly-Ann 

Collins
St. Louis City 3,212 2,847
TOTAL 3,212 2,847

District 78 Democratic
Bruce 

Franks Jr.
St. Louis City 4,767
TOTAL 4,767

District 79 Democratic Democratic Democratic Democratic Libertarian
LaKeySha 

Bosley
J.P. 

Johnson
Reign 
Harris

Maxine 
Johnson

Dan 
Elder

St. Louis City 3,436 2,087 445 885 12
TOTAL 3,436 2,087 445 885 12

District 80 Democratic Democratic
Peter 

Merideth
Mariah 

Vandiver
St. Louis City 6,267 1,632
TOTAL 6,267 1,632

District 81 Democratic Democratic
Steve 
Butz

Travis 
Estes

St. Louis City 2,903 2,813
TOTAL 2,903 2,813

District 82 Republican Democratic Democratic
Erik 

Shelquist
Donna M.C. 

Baringer
Fred 

Kratky
St. Louis City 1,368 6,097 2,174
TOTAL 1,368 6,097 2,174

District 83 Democratic Libertarian
Gina 

Mitten
Andrew 
Bolin

St. Louis 5,293 45
St. Louis City 2,168 12
TOTAL 7,461 57

District 84 Democratic Democratic
Wiley 

Price IV
Brad 

Bakker
St. Louis City 3,720 2,907
TOTAL 3,720 2,907

District 85 Republican Democratic Democratic Democratic Democratic
Steven 

McKnight
Kevin L. 

Windham, Jr.
Errol S. 
Bush

Jacob 
Walters

Eric B. 
Reese

St. Louis 678 3,073 2,538 424 999
TOTAL 678 3,073 2,538 424 999

District 86 Democratic Democratic Democratic Democratic
Farrakhan 

Shegog
Maria N. 

Chappelle-Nadal
Gloria (Glo) 
Nickerson

Bobby 
Shields

St. Louis 2,667 4,395 1,061 601
TOTAL 2,667 4,395 1,061 601
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District 87 Republican Democratic Democratic Green
Steven G. 

Bailey
Ian 

Mackey
Sam K. 

Gladney
Robert W. 

Warbin
St. Louis 1,400 4,021 3,881 11
TOTAL 1,400 4,021 3,881 11

District 88 Republican Republican Democratic Libertarian
Karan 
Pujji

Lloyd 
Nolan

Tracy 
McCreery

Stephen 
Johnson

St. Louis 884 1,291 6,502 48
TOTAL 884 1,291 6,502 48

District 89 Republican Democratic
Dean 

Plocher
Kevin 

FitzGerald
St. Louis 4,016 5,262
TOTAL 4,016 5,262

District 90 Democratic
Deb 

Lavender
St. Louis 8,195
TOTAL 8,195

District 91 Republican Democratic Libertarian
Jennifer 

Bird
Sarah 

Unsicker
James 
Scariot

St. Louis 2,351 8,285 57
St. Louis City 57 197 0
TOTAL 2,408 8,482 57

District 92 Republican Democratic
Bill 

Heisse
Doug 
Beck

St. Louis 2,415 5,893
TOTAL 2,415 5,893

District 93 Democratic
Bob 

Burns
St. Louis 3,354
St. Louis City 766
TOTAL 4,120

District 94 Republican Republican Democratic
Ron 

Rammaha
Jim 

Murphy
Jean 

Pretto
St. Louis 922 2,261 4,500
TOTAL 922 2,261 4,500

District 95 Republican Republican Democratic
Joe 

Patterson
Michael A. 
ODonnell

Mike 
Walter

St. Louis 2,003 2,114 5,151
TOTAL 2,003 2,114 5,151

District 96 Republican Democratic
David J 
Gregory

Erica 
Hoffman

St. Louis 4,427 5,533
TOTAL 4,427 5,533

District 97 Republican Republican Republican Democratic
Mary Elizabeth 

Coleman
Phil 

Amato
David C. 
Linton

Mike 
Revis

Jefferson 1,612 860 1,265 2,864
St. Louis 160 62 165 437
TOTAL 1,772 922 1,430 3,301

District 98 Republican Democratic
Shamed 
Dogan 

Charles 
Triplett

St. Louis 3,687 4,020
TOTAL 3,687 4,020

District 99 Republican Democratic
Jean 

Evans
Mike 

LaBozzetta
St. Louis 3,045 4,399
TOTAL 3,045 4,399

District 100 Republican Democratic
Derek 
Grier

Helena 
Webb

St. Louis 4,089 4,680
TOTAL 4,089 4,680

District 101 Republican Democratic
Bruce 

DeGroot
Genevieve 
Steidtmann

St. Louis 3,899 3,183
TOTAL 3,899 3,183
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District 102 Republican Republican Democratic Democratic
Ron 

Hicks
Bryan 

Cooper
John F. 
Foster

Gary 
Wester

St. Charles 2,284 2,277 1,578 1,565
TOTAL 2,284 2,277 1,578 1,565

District 103 Republican Democratic
John D 

Wiemann
Jim 

Klenc
St. Charles 4,765 3,417
TOTAL 4,765 3,417

District 105 Republican Democratic Democratic Libertarian
Phil 

Christofanelli
Scott 

Cernicek
Denny 
Braun

Bill 
Slantz

St. Charles 4,471 2,398 1,524 56
TOTAL 4,471 2,398 1,524 56

District 106 Republican Democratic
Chrissy 
Sommer

Jackie 
Sclair

St. Charles 3,744 3,326
TOTAL 3,744 3,326

District 107 Republican Democratic
Nick 

Schroer
Curtis 
Wylde

St. Charles 4,137 3,462
TOTAL 4,137 3,462

District 108 Republican Democratic
Justin 
Hill

Betty 
Vining

St. Charles 4,499 3,279
TOTAL 4,499 3,279

District 109 Republican Republican Republican Democratic
John 

Simmons
Bob 

Oreskovic
Kevin 

Juergens
James 

Cordrey
Franklin 2,868 2,421 2,197 2,270
TOTAL 2,868 2,421 2,197 2,270

District 110 Republican Republican Democratic
Dottie 
Bailey

Matt 
Doell

Cody 
Kelley

Franklin 508 415 566
St. Louis 2,318 1,500 2,373
TOTAL 2,826 1,915 2,939

District 111 Republican Republican Democratic
Shane 
Roden

Gary 
Bonacker

Phoebe 
Ottomeyer

Jefferson 2,929 2,314 3,161
TOTAL 2,929 2,314 3,161

District 112 Republican Democratic
Rob 

Vescovo
Benjamin 

Hagin
Jefferson 4,151 3,414
TOTAL 4,151 3,414

District 113 Republican Democratic
Dan 

Shaul
Karen 

Settlemoir-Berg
Jefferson 3,449 3,351
TOTAL 3,449 3,351

District 114 Republican Democratic
Becky 
Ruth

Dennis 
McDonald

Jefferson 4,261 3,273
TOTAL 4,261 3,273

District 115 Republican Republican
Elaine 

Freeman Gannon
Marvin 
Fricke

Jefferson 2,391 663
St. Francois 758 277
Ste. Genevieve 159 66
TOTAL 3,308 1,006

District 104 Republican Democratic
Adam 

Schnelting
Peggy 

Sherwin
St. Charles 3,911 3,757
TOTAL 3,911 3,757
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District 116 Republican Democratic
Dale L. 
Wright

Bill 
Kraemer

Perry 893 167
St. Francois 1,669 823
Ste. Genevieve 1,039 2,101
TOTAL 3,601 3,091

District 126 Republican Republican Democratic Constitution
Bill 

Yarberry
Patricia 

Pike
Jim 

Hogan
Stephen 

Biles
Bates 489 1,902 959 1
Vernon 503 1,698 844 21
TOTAL 992 3,600 1,803 22

District 117 Republican Democratic
Mike 

Henderson
Kayla 
Chick

St. Francois 2,799 2,046
TOTAL 2,799 2,046

District 118 Republican Republican Republican Democratic Democratic
Mike 

McGirl
Kyle 
Bone

Chuck 
Hoskins

Brian 
Ridenour

Barbara 
Marco

Jefferson 1,691 421 1,014 806 1,348
Washington 1,291 170 236 403 378
TOTAL 2,982 591 1,250 1,209 1,726

District 119 Republican Democratic
Nate 
Tate

Marcie 
Nichols

Franklin 4,842 2,171
Washington 145 82
TOTAL 4,987 2,253

District 120 Republican Democratic
Jason 

Chipman
Theresa 
Schmitt

Crawford 3,277 960
Phelps 2,208 561
TOTAL 5,485 1,521

District 121 Republican Republican Republican Democratic
Don 

Mayhew
Matt 

Miller
Bruce 

Goodrich
Matt 
Heltz

Phelps 1,176 1,352 453 986
Pulaski 734 250 693 245
TOTAL 1,910 1,602 1,146 1,231

District 122 Republican
Steve 
Lynch

Pulaski 1,867
TOTAL 1,867

District 123 Republican Republican Republican Republican Democratic
Suzie 

Pollock
Thomas 
Wyatt

Wes 
Powell

Nathan 
Williams

Joe 
Register

Camden 1,247 1,210 274 1,399 678
Laclede 1,719 541 387 527 380
TOTAL 2,966 1,751 661 1,926 1,058

District 124 Republican Democratic
Rocky 
Miller

Steve 
Dakopolos

Camden 3,585 1,160
Miller 2,539 330
TOTAL 6,124 1,490

District 125 Republican Democratic
Warren D. 

Love
Chase 

Crawford
Benton 1,456 732
Cedar 896 154
Hickory 1,640 420
St. Clair 1,408 655
TOTAL 5,400 1,961
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District 127 Republican Republican Democratic

Ann 
Kelley

George 
Randall 
Heim

Teri 
Hanna

Barton 1,962 1,088 212
Cedar 142 136 62
Dade 1,307 554 199
Jasper 1,585 954 270
Polk 0 0 0
TOTAL 4,996 2,732 743

District 128 Republican Democratic
Mike 

Stephens
Rich 

Horton
Cedar 1,118 156
Polk 4,337 917
TOTAL 5,455 1,073

District 129 Republican Democratic
Jeff 

Knight
Ronna 
Ford

Dallas 2,899 485
Laclede 4,044 566
TOTAL 6,943 1,051

District 130 Republican Democratic
Jeff 

Messenger
Tyler 

Gunlock
Greene 4,372 1,596
TOTAL 4,372 1,596

District 131 Republican Democratic
Sonya 

Murray Anderson
Nate 

Branscom
Greene 3,905 1,910
TOTAL 3,905 1,910

District 132 Republican Republican Republican Democratic
Laurel 

Youmans
Sarah 

Semple
Michael 
Phillips

Crystal 
Quade

Greene 225 574 549 1,883
TOTAL 225 574 549 1,883

District 133 Republican Democratic
Curtis D. 

Trent
Cindy 
Slimp

Greene 4,289 2,253
TOTAL 4,289 2,253

District 134 Republican Republican Democratic
Elijah 
Haahr

Daniel 
Romine

Derrick 
Nowlin

Greene 3,069 1,053 2,665
TOTAL 3,069 1,053 2,665

District 135 Republican Republican Republican Democratic
Deshon 
Porter

Steve 
Helms

Dennis Lee 
Chilton

Rob 
Bailey

Greene 410 3,081 354 3,320
TOTAL 410 3,081 354 3,320

District 136 Republican Democratic
J. Craig 
Fishel

Jeff 
Munzinger

Greene 6,060 3,162
TOTAL 6,060 3,162

District 137 Republican Republican Democratic
Georjene 

Tilton
John F. 
Black

Raymond 
Lampert

Greene 1,708 1,963 1,064
Webster 1,580 2,088 665
TOTAL 3,288 4,051 1,729

District 138 Republican Republican Republican

Brad 
Hudson

Marshall 
Works

Isaac 
Howard 

Paul Boyd
Christian 341 183 52
Stone 4,241 676 233
Taney 109 90 15
TOTAL 4,691 949 300

District 139 Republican Democratic
Jered 

Taylor
Cora 
Hanf

Christian 4,715 1,350
TOTAL 4,715 1,350

District 140 Republican Republican Democratic Green
Jason 

Shaffer
Lynn 

Morris
Tony 
Smith

Robert 
Debbaut

Christian 2,756 3,444 1,165 6
TOTAL 2,756 3,444 1,165 6
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District 141 Republican
Hannah 

Kelly
Webster 2,589
Wright 3,415
TOTAL 6,004

District 142 Republican
Robert 
Ross

Howell 445
Phelps 324
Pulaski 187
Texas 3,559
TOTAL 4,515

District 143 Republican Republican
Jack 
Bates

Jeffrey 
Pogue

Dent 625 2,615
Oregon 539 948
Reynolds 12 71
Shannon 229 637
TOTAL 1,405 4,271

District 144 Republican Republican
Chris 

Dinkins
Beau McCoy 

Gooch
Iron 773 329
Reynolds 377 81
Washington 1,049 172
Wayne 1,153 564
TOTAL 3,352 1,146

District 145 Republican Democratic
Rick 

Francis
Ronald G. 

Pember
Bollinger 2,133 313
Madison 1,442 584
Perry 2,007 262
TOTAL 5,582 1,159

District 146 Republican Republican Democratic
Tony 

LaForest
Barry D. 
Hovis

Gayla A. 
Dace

Cape 
Girardeau 2,077 4,985 1,272

TOTAL 2,077 4,985 1,272

District 147 Republican Democratic
Kathy 
Swan

Renita 
Green

Cape Girardeau 3,803 1,585
TOTAL 3,803 1,585

District 148 Republican
Holly 

Rehder
Mississippi 928
Scott 2,240
TOTAL 3,168

District 149 Republican Democratic
Don 
Rone

Bill 
Burlison

Mississippi 528 165
New Madrid 1,388 857
Pemiscot 162 298
Scott 222 324
TOTAL 2,300 1,644

District 150 Republican Democratic
Andrew 

McDaniel
Josh 

Rittenberry
Dunklin 3,094 377
Pemiscot 359 717
TOTAL 3,453 1,094

District 151 Republican Democratic Libertarian
Herman 
Morse

J. T. (Jerry) 
Howard

Rick 
Vandeven

Scott 464 492 5
Stoddard 4,072 917 6
TOTAL 4,536 1,409 11

District 152 Republican Democratic
Hardy 

Billington
Robert L. 

Smith
Butler 3,186 540
Dunklin 806 202
TOTAL 3,992 742

District 153 Republican Republican Democratic
Jack (Skip) 
Johnson

Jeff 
Shawan

Matt 
Michel

Butler 850 1,661 259
Carter 685 616 89
Ripley 945 978 372
Wayne 172 181 112
TOTAL 2,652 3,436 832

District 154 Republican Republican Republican
David 
Evans

Larry R. 
Lindeman

Carl E 
Ward

Howell 4,907 949 1,145
TOTAL 4,907 949 1,145

District 155 Republican Republican Republican
Karla 

Eslinger
Mike 
Lind

Jack L. 
Clemans

Douglas 1,587 517 537
Ozark 1,588 409 155
Taney 1,170 513 1,191
TOTAL 4,345 1,439 1,883

District 156 Republican Republican
Jeff 

Justus
Amber Elizabeth 

Thomsen
Taney 4,402 963
TOTAL 4,402 963



2018 PRIMARY ELECTION RESULTS 661

District 157 Republican Republican Democratic
Mike 
Moon

Karen 
Echols

Loretta 
Thomas

Lawrence 3,863 1,688 996
TOTAL 3,863 1,688 996

District 158 Republican
Scott 

Fitzpatrick
Barry 4,937
Lawrence 128
Stone 33
TOTAL 5,098

District 159 Republican Republican Democratic
Mark 

Bartley
Dirk E. 
Deaton

Jerry 
Sparks

McDonald 775 2,005 320
Newton 594 1,483 240
TOTAL 1,369 3,488 560

District 160 Republican Republican Republican Democratic
Raleigh Drue 

Ritter
Ben 

Baker
David 

Osborn
Angela R 
Thomas

Newton 1,686 3,709 986 973
TOTAL 1,686 3,709 986 973

District 161 Republican Democratic
Lane 

Roberts
Elizabeth 

Lundstrum
Jasper 2,557 1,030
Newton 1,205 338
TOTAL 3,762 1,368

District 162 Republican Republican Democratic Green
Robert W. 

Stokes
Robert (Bob) 

Bromley
Sarah 
Hinkle

Mollie 
Dyer

Jasper 2,292 2,357 1,245 29
Newton 4 5 1 0
TOTAL 2,296 2,362 1,246 29

District 163 Republican Democratic
Cody 
Smith 

Chad 
Fletcher

Jasper 4,130 812
TOTAL 4,130 812
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Circuit 2 Democratic
Russell 
Steele

Adair 896
Knox 157
Lewis 372
TOTAL 1,425

Circuit 3 Republican
Tom 
Alley

Grundy 1,419
Harrison 1,409
Mercer 316
Putnam 561
TOTAL 3,705

Circuit 4 Republican
Roger 
Prokes

Atchison 525
Gentry 1,369
Holt 1,089
Nodaway 2,487
Worth 396
TOTAL 5,866

Circuit 5 
Division 1 Republican Republican Democratic

Melissa 
Morgan 
Lawyer

Kate 
Schaefer

Arthur David 
Peppard

Andrew 1,541 1,748 932
Buchanan 4,732 6,108 5,704
TOTAL 6,273 7,856 6,636

Circuit 5 Division 3 Democratic
Patrick K. 

Robb
Andrew 972
Buchanan 6,031
TOTAL 7,003

Circuit 5 Division 4 Democratic
Daniel F. 
Kellogg

Andrew 983
Buchanan 6,073
TOTAL 7,056

Circuit 8 Republican
Kevin L. 
Walden

Carroll 1,956
Ray 2,354
TOTAL 4,310

Circuit 9 Democratic
Terry A. 

Tschannen
Chariton 880
Linn 892
Sullivan 200
TOTAL 1,972

Circuit 10 Democratic
Rachel Bringer 

Shepherd
Marion 1,458
Monroe 673
Ralls 1,015
TOTAL 3,146

Circuit 11 Division 3 Republican
Jack 

Banas
St. Charles 40,085
TOTAL 40,085

Circuit 11 
Division 4 Republican Republican Republican

Mike 
Fagras

William 
Christopher 

(Chris) 
McDonough

Linda K. 
Klingerman

St. Charles 18,140 15,121 13,240
TOTAL 18,140 15,121 13,240

Circuit 11 Division 5 Republican
Jon A. 

Cunningham
St. Charles 39,170
TOTAL 39,170

Circuit 11 Division 7 Republican
Daniel 
Pelikan

St. Charles 38,836
TOTAL 38,836

Circuit 12 Republican Republican
Jason 
Lamb

Tim 
Joyce

Audrain 2,108 942
Montgomery 1,353 920
Warren 3,487 3,199
TOTAL 6,948 5,061

Circuit 13 
Division 1 Republican Democratic

Brouck 
Jacobs

Finley 
Gibbs

Boone 10,099 16,207
Callaway 5,152 2,438
TOTAL 15,251 18,645

Circuit Judge—Primary Election: August 7, 2018
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Circuit 13 Division 3 Republican
Kevin 
Crane

Boone 10,494
Callaway 5,486
TOTAL 15,980

Circuit 14 Republican Democratic Democratic
Gillis C. 
Leonard

Scott A. 
Hayes

Stephen M. 
Murrell

Howard 1,166 741 308
Randolph 2,236 1,022 271
TOTAL 3,402 1,763 579

Circuit 15 Democratic
Dennis A. 

Rolf
Lafayette 2,441
Saline 1,564
TOTAL 4,005

Circuit 17 Division 1 Republican
William (Bill) 

Collins
Cass 11,609
Johnson 5,578
TOTAL 17,187

Circuit 18 Republican
Robert Lawrence 

Koffman
Cooper 2,735
Pettis 4,085
TOTAL 6,820

Circuit 19 Division 1 Republican
Jon E. 

Beetem
Cole 12,173
TOTAL 12,173

Circuit 20 Division 1 Republican
Craig E. 

Hellmann
Franklin 16,314
Gasconade 2,213
Osage 2,479
TOTAL 21,006

Circuit 23 
Division 1 Republican Republican

Carl W. (Wes) 
Yates III

Joe 
Rathert

Jefferson 10,456 16,381
TOTAL 10,456 16,381

Circuit 23 
Division 4 Republican Democratic

Brenda 
Stacey

Jacob (Jake) 
Costello

Jefferson 22,488 19,626
TOTAL 22,488 19,626

Circuit 23 Division 5 Republican
Vic 

Melenbrink
Jefferson 22,145
TOTAL 22,145

Circuit 23 Division 6 Republican
Troy 

Cardona
Jefferson 22,625
TOTAL 22,625

Circuit 24 
Division 1 Republican Democratic

Jerel Lee 
Poor II

Sandy 
Martinez

Madison 1,215 607
St. Francois 4,661 3,883
Ste. Genevieve 1,150 2,351
Washington 2,100 1,197
TOTAL 9,126 8,038

Circuit 24 Division 2 Democratic
Wendy Wexler 

Horn
Madison 592
St. Francois 3,908
Ste. Genevieve 2,279
Washington 1,156
TOTAL 7,935

Circuit 25 Division 1 Republican
Bill 

Hickle
Maries 1,361
Phelps 6,173
Pulaski 3,308
Texas 3,300
TOTAL 14,142

Circuit 26 Division 1 Republican
Matt 

Hamner
Camden 6,781
Laclede 6,728
Miller 3,615
Moniteau 2,620
Morgan 2,145
TOTAL 21,889
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Circuit 27 Democratic
James K. (Jim) 

Journey
Bates 1,080
Henry 1,018
St. Clair 643
TOTAL 2,741

Circuit 28 Republican
David 

Munton
Barton 2,325
Cedar 2,101
Dade 1,504
Vernon 1,982
TOTAL 7,912

Circuit 29 Division 1 Republican
Gayle L. 
Crane

Jasper 13,163
TOTAL 13,163

Circuit 29 Division 3 Republican
David Boyce 

Mouton
Jasper 13,289
TOTAL 13,289

Circuit 30 Republican
Michael O. 

Hendrickson
Benton 2,544
Dallas 2,790
Hickory 1,656
Polk 4,131
Webster 5,463
TOTAL 16,584

Circuit 32 Division 2 Republican
Benjamin F. 

Lewis
Bollinger 1,974
Cape Girardeau 10,319
Perry 2,734
TOTAL 15,027

Circuit 33 Democratic Democratic
Rebecca A. 

Reed
David A. 

Dolan
Mississippi 208 369
Scott 1,312 2,815
TOTAL 1,520 3,184

Circuit 34 Republican Democratic
Daniel 

Cornacchione, Sr.
Edward 
Reeves

New Madrid 1,064 870
Pemiscot 422 1,267
TOTAL 1,486 2,137

Circuit 35 Republican
Robert (Rob) 

Mayer
Dunklin 3,939
Stoddard 4,152
TOTAL 8,091

Circuit 37 Republican Republican
Steven 
Privette

Melissa 
Stewart

Carter 732 782
Howell 3,892 3,794
Oregon 813 742
Shannon 507 386
TOTAL 5,944 5,704

Circuit 38 Division 1 Republican
Laura 

Johnson
Christian 10,115
TOTAL 10,115

Circuit 39 Republican
Jack 

Goodman
Barry 4,902
Lawrence 4,987
Stone 4,401
TOTAL 14,290

Circuit 40 Republican
Gregory 
Stremel

McDonald 2,086
Newton 8,342
TOTAL 10,428

Circuit 41 Democratic
Frederick (Rick) P. 

Tucker
Macon 796
Shelby 568
TOTAL 1,364
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Circuit 42 Division 1 Republican Republican Republican Democratic
Megan 
Seay

Scott 
Bernstein Glenn Hall Sid Pearson

Crawford 1,622 1,920 365 946
Dent 2,348 534 397 478
Iron 577 320 114 802
Reynolds 313 109 67 720
Wayne 1,235 372 267 437
TOTAL 6,095 3,255 1,210 3,383

Circuit 43 Division 1 Republican
Tom 

Chapman
Caldwell 1,373
Clinton 2,615
Daviess 977
De Kalb 1,658
Livingston 1,180
TOTAL 7,803

Circuit 43 
Division 2 Republican Democratic

Ryan W. 
Horsman

Brent 
Elliott

Caldwell 1,365 468
Clinton 2,554 1,495
Daviess 919 348
De Kalb 1,591 409
Livingston 1,071 1,135
TOTAL 7,500 3,855

Circuit 44 Republican
Craig 
Carter

Douglas 2,289
Ozark 1,715
Wright 3,345
TOTAL 7,349

Circuit 45 Republican Republican Republican Democratic
Patrick S. 

Flynn
Chris Kunza 
Mennemeyer

Lee 
Elliott

Adam M. 
Burkemper

Lincoln 5,740 2,167 2,780 3,720
Pike 1,228 534 321 1,587
TOTAL 6,968 2,701 3,101 5,307

Circuit 46 Republican Republican
Anna 

Morrissey
Jeff 

Merrell
Taney 4,050 4,687
TOTAL 4,050 4,687
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Proposition A—Primary Election: Aug. 7, 2018
YES NO

Adair 1,934 2,660
Andrew 1,549 3,171
Atchison 473 348
Audrain 1,702 2,948
Barry 3,460 2,973
Barton 1,892 1,380
Bates 1,032 3,168
Benton 1,616 2,967
Bollinger 1,169 1,765
Boone 12,959 24,065
Buchanan 5,432 13,286
Butler 3,608 4,316
Caldwell 706 1,622
Callaway 3,828 6,416
Camden 5,600 5,248
Cape Girardeau 8,001 7,879
Carroll 918 1,606
Carter 603 1,161
Cass 8,163 16,079
Cedar 1,533 1,633
Chariton 770 1,384
Christian 8,387 7,912
Clark 739 1,031
Clay 14,616 35,433
Clinton 1,497 3,781
Cole 9,268 11,376
Cooper 1,809 2,470
Crawford 1,647 3,831
Dade 1,020 1,131
Dallas 1,616 2,384
Daviess 648 1,114
De Kalb 921 1,764
Dent 1,649 2,283
Douglas 1,483 1,589
Dunklin 3,265 2,527
Franklin 8,070 22,032
Gasconade 1,285 2,716
Gentry 767 1,242
Greene 25,192 33,959
Grundy 791 1,378
Harrison 711 1,027
Henry 1,691 4,136
Hickory 1,068 1,461
Holt 684 712
Howard 1,135 1,763
Howell 4,284 4,236
Iron 506 1,795
Jackson 24,407 58,561
Jasper 10,410 9,631
Jefferson 12,896 46,951
Johnson 3,294 6,157
Kansas City 9,927 48,071
Knox 452 536
Laclede 4,214 4,448
Lafayette 2,305 5,357
Lawrence 3,340 3,752
Lewis 1,004 1,107
Lincoln 3,952 12,004
Linn 876 1,826

YES NO
Livingston 944 1,980
Macon 1,900 2,802
Madison 757 1,749
Maries 939 1,612
Marion 2,692 3,271
McDonald 1,923 1,233
Mercer 241 258
Miller 2,389 3,232
Mississippi 1,009 1,314
Moniteau 1,672 2,281
Monroe 935 1,509
Montgomery 1,032 2,073
Morgan 1,711 2,181
New Madrid 1,349 1,478
Newton 6,801 5,471
Nodaway 1,782 2,232
Oregon 909 1,159
Osage 1,625 2,276
Ozark 1,118 1,342
Pemiscot 1,347 756
Perry 1,465 3,075
Pettis 2,782 4,681
Phelps 4,074 4,982
Pike 1,142 3,146
Platte 8,077 14,067
Polk 2,517 3,330
Pulaski 2,502 2,517
Putnam 461 388
Ralls 936 1,708
Randolph 1,789 2,951
Ray 1,241 4,658
Reynolds 411 1,298
Ripley 1,145 1,422
Saline 1,362 2,677
Schuyler 377 530
Scotland 360 485
Scott 3,171 4,528
Shannon 576 1,243
Shelby 942 1,467
St. Charles 33,390 71,294
St. Clair 807 1,637
St. Francois 2,745 9,566
St. Louis 73,940 197,490
St. Louis City 8,071 59,557
Ste. Genevieve 808 4,512
Stoddard 2,845 3,000
Stone 3,575 3,045
Sullivan 517 565
Taney 5,451 4,722
Texas 2,240 2,970
Vernon 1,327 1,955
Warren 2,855 7,381
Washington 906 4,155
Wayne 936 1,805
Webster 3,394 4,790
Worth 282 289
Wright 2,015 2,319
TOTAL 453,283 939,973

Proposition A

[Referendum ordered by Petition]

Do the people of the state of Missouri want to adopt Senate Bill 19 (“Right-to-Work”) as passed by the general 
assembly in 2017, which prohibits as a condition of employment the forced membership in a labor organization (union) 
or forced payments of dues in full or pro-rata (fair-share); make any activity which violates employees’ rights illegal 
and ineffective; allow legal remedies for anyone injured as a result of another person violating or threatening to violate 
employees’ rights; and which shall not apply to union agreements entered into before the effective date of Senate Bill 19?

State and local government entities expect no costs or savings.
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Special Elections

State Senator District 8—Nov. 7, 2017
Republican Democratic Independent

Mike 
Cierpiot

Hillary 
Shields

Jacob 
Turk

Jackson 12,852 10,872 1,806
TOTAL 12,852 10,872 1,806

State Representative District 23—Nov. 7, 2017
Republican Democratic Green Write-In

David 
Martin

Barbara Anne 
Washington

Daniel 
Trott

Jeff 
Francis

Kansas City 186 1,796 39 21
TOTAL 186 1,796 39 21

State Representative District 151—Nov. 7, 2017
Republican Democratic Libertarian

Herman 
Morse

Curtis 
Clark

Rick 
Vandeven

Scott 123 76 18
Stoddard 1,434 526 33
TOTAL 1,557 602 51

State Representative District 39—Feb. 6, 2018
Republican Democratic

Peggy 
McGaugh

Ethan C. 
Perkinson

Carroll 870 270
Chariton 307 222
Ray 768 589
TOTAL 1,945 1,081

State Representative District 97—Feb. 6, 2018
Republican Democratic
David C. 
Linton

Mike 
Revis

Jefferson 1,494 1,558
St. Louis 186 229
TOTAL 1,680 1,787

State Representative District 129—Feb. 6, 2018
Republican Democratic

Jeff 
Knight

Ronna 
Ford

Dallas 985 405
Laclede 1,169 558
TOTAL 2,154 963

State Representative District 144—Feb. 6, 2018
Republican Democratic

Chris 
Dinkins

Jim 
Scaggs

Iron 724 1,155
Reynolds 626 534
Washington 677 403
Wayne 977 612
TOTAL 3,004 2,704

State Senator District 17—June 5, 2018
Republican Democratic

Kevin 
Corlew

Lauren 
Arthur

Clay 9,923 14,675
TOTAL 9,923 14,675

State Representative District 22—Nov. 5, 2019
Republican Democratic Green

Tammy 
Louise 
Herrera

Yolanda 
Young

Jeff 
Francis

Jackson 91 107 27
Kansas City 234 2,253 179
TOTAL 325 2,360 206

State Representative District 36—Nov. 5, 2019
Democratic Green Write-In

Mark A. 
Sharp

Roberta 
(Bob) 

Voorhees

Nola 
Wood

Kansas City 3,176 451 653
TOTAL 3,176 451 653

State Representative District 74—Nov. 5, 2019
Democratic Libertarian

Mike 
Person

Nicholas (Nick) 
Kasoff

St. Louis 813 605
TOTAL 813 605

State Representative District 78—Nov. 5, 2019
Democratic Write-In

Rasheen 
Aldridge

Mark 
Comfort

St. Louis City 909 6
TOTAL 909 6

State Representative District 99—Nov. 5, 2019
Republican Democratic

Lee Ann 
Pitman

Trish 
Gunby

St. Louis 2,855 3,357
TOTAL 2,855 3,357

State Representative District 158—Nov. 5, 2019
Republican Democratic

Scott 
Cupps

Lisa 
Kalp

Barry 1,798 379
Lawrence 39 8
Stone 4 0
TOTAL 1,841 387
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Officers of 
Republican 

Party
Republican National Committee, 
2019–2020
Republican National Committee Headquarters 
310 First St., S.E., Washington, D.C. 20003  
Telephone: (202) 863-8500 
www.gop.com

Officers, Republican National 
Committee
Ronna McDaniel, chair, Michigan;
Tommy Hicks, co-chair, Texas;
Vicki Drummond, secretary, Alabama;
Ron Kaufman, treasurer, Massachusetts.

Republican State Organization of 
Missouri
Republican Party Headquarters 
508 Mulberry St., PO Box 73, Jefferson City 65101 
Telephone: (573) 636-3146 
www.mogop.org

Missouri Members, Republican 
National Committee
Gordon Kinne, 4500 E. Farm Rd. 148, Springfield 

65809;
Susan Eckelkamp, PO Box 330, St. Albans 63073.

Officers, Republican State Committee
Kay Hoflander, chair, PO Box 603, Higginsville 

64037;
Nick Meyers, vice chair, 5031 S. Range Line Rd., 

Joplin 64804;
Derrick Good, secretary, PO Box 759, Hillsboro 

63050;
Patricia Thomas, treasurer, 3444 Hobbs Ln., 

Jefferson City 65109.

Members, Republican State Committee
First district: Tony Pousosa, 9700 Antigo Dr., 

Green Park 63123; Jennifer Bird, 9244 Laurel 
Hill Dr., Crestwood 63126.

Second district: Dave Evans, 5 Conestoga Ct., 
O’Fallon 63368; Cindy Evans, 5 Conestoga 
Ct., O’Fallon 63368.

Third district: David Courtway, 3303 Piney Knot 
Dr., Festus 63028; Chris Dinkins, 18217 Hwy. 
K, Annapolis 63620.

Fourth district: Joe Hodes, 6406 Murdoch Ave., 
St. Louis 63109; Taunia Allen Mason, 4537 
Westminster Pl., St. Louis 63108.

Fifth district: Mark Comfort, 3100 Keokuk St., 
St. Louis 63118; Terry Vanderwier, 3381 
California Ave., St. Louis 63118.

Sixth district: Richard Peerson, 1530 Rax Ct., 
Jefferson City 65101; Pat Thomas, 3444 
Hobbs Ln., Jefferson City 65109.

Seventh district: Mark Anthony Jones, 4029 
Warwick Blvd., Kansas City 64111; Sally 
Miller, 835 W. 55th St., Kansas City 64113.

SUSAN ECKELKAMP
National Committeewoman

KAY HOFLANDER
State Chair

NICK MYERS
State Vice Chair

GORDON KINNE
National Committeeman

DERRICK GOOD
State Secretary

PATRICIA THOMAS
State Treasurer



Twenty-eighth district: Craig Westfall, 4671 
Hwy. H, Halfway 65663; Carla Young, 809 
W. Broadway, Sedalia 65301.

Twenty-ninth district: David Cole, 1002 
Chinaquapin Woods, Cassville 65625; Leasa 
Brosseau, 1008 Dodge Hollow Rd., Crane 
65633.

Thirtieth district: Darrell Proctor, PO Box 548, 
Willard 65781; Danette Proctor, PO Box 548, 
Willard 65781.

Thirty-first district: Bill Kartsonis, 218 No. 
Winnebago Dr., Lake Winnebago 64034; 
Jenny Spena, 13305 E. Prairie Dr., Peculiar 
64078.

Thirty-second district: Nick Myers, 5031 S. 
Range Line Rd., Joplin 64803; Holly Snow, 
1110 Euclid Blvd., Carthage 64836.

Thirty-third district: Charlie Dickinson, 6276 
Hwy. 5, Hartville 65667; 15556 Slab Spring 
Dr., Licking 65542.

Thirty-fourth district: Jim Rooney, 306 
Summerset Dr., Weston 64098; Rebecca 
Rooney, 306 Summerset Dr., Weston 64098.

Officers, Republican Congressional 
District Committees
First district: Gary Weigert, chair; Carol Riess, 

vice chair, 7005 Tulane Ave., Apt. 1E, St. Louis 
63130; Becky Buwalda, secretary, 95 Grand 
Circle Dr., Maryland Heights 63043; Robert 
Vroman, treasurer, 4105 Dressell Ave., St. 
Louis 63120.

Second district: Mark Harder, chair, 542 Lering, 
Baldwin 63011; Penny Henke, vice chair, 770 
Meadow Cliff Dr., St. Charles 63670; Adam 
Bohn, secretary, 478 Valpariso Ct., Valley Park 
63088; Jennifer Bird, treasurer, 9244 Laurel 
Hill Dr., Crestwood 63126.

Third district: Ron Fitzwater, chair, 916 Nob Hill, 
Jefferson City 65109; Carol Wessel Boyer, 
vice chair, 248 E. Hwy. U, Troy 63379; Penny 
Quigg, secretary, 612 Blair Dr., Jefferson City 
65109; Derrick Good, treasurer, 6185 Regina 
Rd., Cedar Hill 63016.

Fourth district: Carla Young, chair, 809 W. 
Broadway, Sedalia 65301; Lewis Melahn, 
vice chair, 1453 Briarwood Pl., Mexico 
65265; Erica O’Hanlon, secretary, 606 Lacy 
Ln., Belton 64012; Dean Dohrman, treasurer, 
PO Box 234, La Monte 65337.

Fifth district: Chris Lievsay, chair; Ruth Pirch, vice 
chair, 207 SW 21st St., Oak Grove 64015; 
Sally Miller, secretary, 835 W. 55th St., Kansas 
City 64113; David Stackelhouse, treasurer, 
3504 NE Lacewood Ct., Lee’s Summit 64064.

Sixth district: Aaron Baker, secretary, 18192 Old 
Hwy. 63, Atlanta 63530.

Seventh district: Nick Meyers, chair, 5031 
S. Range Line Rd., Joplin 64803; Danette 
Proctor, vice chair, 3802 W. Riverbend Ln., 

Eighth district: Chris Lievsay, 201 NW Third St., 
Blue Springs 64014; Jackie Clark, 2308 SE 
Third St., Lees Summit 64063.

Ninth district: Mark Siettmann, 9401 E. 81st St., 
Raytown 64138; Jennifer Finch, 407 Benton 
Blvd., Kansas City 64124.

Tenth district: Mike West, 1740 Ashley Ct., 
Fulton 65251; Carol Wessel Boyer, 248 E. 
Hwy. U, Troy 63379.

Eleventh district: Rod Walsh, 3111 S. Arrowhead 
Ct., Independence 64057; Pat Walsh, 3111 S. 
Arrowhead Ct., Independence 64057.

Twelfth district: Ron Crider, 506 Macadee, 
Maysville 64469; Dixie Crider, 506 Macadee, 
Maysville 64469.

Thirteenth district: Jim Rowe, 1283 Chambers 
Rd., St. Louis 63137; Kim Benz, 640 Jamaica 
Pl., Florissant 63033.

Fourteenth district: Ted Engler, 857 Berick Dr., St. 
Louis 63132; Becky Arps, 1 Nob Hill Ln., St. 
Louis 63130.

Fifteenth district: Chris Howard, 222 Blue Sage 
Dr., Ballwin 63011; Rene Artman, 1530 
Winterchase Dr., Fenton 63026.

Sixteenth district: Mike Gosnell, 1815 Ashwood 
Dr., Rolla 65401; Jamie Homeyer, 702 N. 
Warfel St., Salem 65560.

Seventeenth district: Tom Brown, 1306 NW 47th 
St., Kansas City 64116; Sarah Olsen, 1233 
Westboro Circle, Liberty 64068.

Eighteenth district: Jim Willis, 24377 State Hwy. 
00, Bevier 63532; Gale Frolos, 500 Water St., 
Frankford 63441.

Nineteenth district: Gary Harris, 13267 B Hwy., 
Boonville 65233; Sara Walsh, 6676 American 
Setter Dr., Ashland 65010.

Twentieth district: Curtis Jared, 4685 Cobble 
Creek Dr., Springfield 65809; Wanda 
Martens, 502 Cash Spring Rd., Ozark 65721.

Twenty-first district: Steve Solomon, 10360 
Skelton Rd., Odessa 64076; Kay Hoflander, 
PO Box 603, Higginsville 64037.

Twenty-second district: Jim Berberich, 2840 
E. Springview Dr., Imperial 63052; Janet 
Engelbach, 3489 Linhorst Rd., Hillsboro 
63050.

Twenty-third district: Fred Henke, 770 Meadow 
Cliff Dr., St. Charles 63303; Penny Henke, 
770 Meadow Cliff Dr., St. Charles 63303.

Twenty-fourth district: Bruce Buwalda, 95 Grand 
Circle Dr., Maryland Heights 63043; Maryann 
Rober, 14 Blaytonn Ln., Ladue 63124.

Twenty-fifth district: Eddy Justice, 3753 
Wildwood Path, Poplar Bluff 63901; Tammy 
Gibson, PO Box 759, Senath 63876.

Twenty-sixth district: Ron Cawood, 16992 
Riverdale Dr., Chesterfield 63005; Judy Hon, 
19073 Bear Trail Rd., Wildwood 63038.

Twenty-seventh district: Debbie Griffin, 604 
Bunker Dr., Jackson 63755; Victor Gunn, 924 
N. Cape Rock Dr., Cape Girardeau 63701.
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Ruth Pirch, secretary, 207 SW 21st St., Oak 
Grove 64075; David Stackelhouse, treasurer, 
3504 NE Lacewood Ct., Lee’s Summit 64064.

Ninth district: David Martin, chair, 5217 E. 28th 
St., Kansas City 64128; Jennifer Finch, vice 
chair, 407 Benton Blvd., Kansas City 64127. 

Tenth district: Bev Ehlen, chair, 19335 Primrose 
Ridge, Warrenton 63383; Mike West, vice 
chair, 1740 Ashley Ct., Fulton 65251; Carol 
Wessel-Boyer, secretary, 248 E. Hwy. U, Troy 
63379.

Eleventh district: Dan Stacy, chair, 1215 SW 
Hillcrest Dr., Blue Springs 64015; Sharon 
Stackelhouse, vice chair, 3504 NE Lacewood 
Ct., Lee’s Summit 64064; Connie Cierpiot, 
secretary, 214 NE Landings Cir., Lee’s Summit 
64064; Richard Plackmeier, treasurer, 310 S. 
Jackson, Kansas City 64124.

Twelfth district: Mark Schneider, chair, 20257 
CR 302, Cosby 64436; Carolyn Sealine, 
vice chair, 3622 U.S. Hwy. 169, Stanberry 
64489; Dixie Crider, secretary, 506 Macadee, 
Maysville 64469; Dennis McDonald, 
treasurer, 410 NE Hwy. J, Galt 64841.

Thirteenth district: June Schmidt, chair, 1470 
Estes Dr., Florissant 63031; John Keck, vice 
chair, 538 Charez Cross Dr., Florissant 63031; 
Dan Hyatt, secretary, 2817 Fee Fee Rd., 
Maryland Heights 63043; Diane Wildman, 
treasurer, 13046 Lakeridge, St. Louis 63138.

Fourteenth district: Ted Engler, chair, 857 Berick 
Dr., St. Louis 63132; DeAnne Deimeke, vice 
chair, 3081 Lake Ave., Maryland Heights 
63043; Sarah Davoli, secretary, 7378 Milan 
Blvd., St. Louis 63130; Jim Rowe, treasurer, 
1283 Chambers Rd., St. Louis 63137.

Fifteenth district: John Judd, chair, 4769 Cactus 
Wren Ct., St. Louis 63128; Rene Artman, vice 
chair, 1530 Winterchase Dr., Fenton 63026; 
Judy Hon, secretary, 19073 Bear Trail Rd., 
Wildwood 63038; Tim Fitch, treasurer, 1903 
Lance End Dr., Fenton 63026.

Sixteenth district: Matthew R. Miller, 603 
Wakefield Dr., Rolla 65401; Bonnie Linhardt, 
vice chair, 7408 Scrivner Rd., Jefferson City 
65109; Pamela K. Grow, secretary, 10385 
Southwood Dr., Rolla 65401; Michael 
Gosnell, treasurer, 1815 Ashwood Dr., Rolla 
65402.

Seventeenth district: Sarah Olson, secretary, 
4046 N. Askew Ave., Kansas City 64117.

Eighteenth district: Evan Emmerich, chair, 505 
W. Second St., Salisbury 65281; Gale Frolos, 
vice chair, 500 Water St., Frankford 63441; 
Aaron Baker, secretary, 18192 Old Hwy. 63, 
Atlanta 63530; Jane Thompson, treasurer, 
1525 Frank St., Hannibal 63401.

Nineteenth district: Mike Zweifel, chair, 520 
Sackets Rd., Columbia 65202; Rosa Schleeter, 
vice chair, 4105 Blue Hollow Dr., Columbia 
65203; Phillip Hanson, secretary.

Springfield 65803; Mavis Busiek, secretary; 
Dane Roaseau, treasurer, 20381 Lawrence 
2070, Ash Grove 65604.

Eighth district: Ray Rehder, chair, 1400 Broadway, 
Scott City 63780; Patti Knight, vice chair, PO 
Box 247, Hartville 65667; Christy Roberts, 
secretary, PO Box 790, Ellington 65638; 
David Courtway, treasurer, 3303 Piney Knot 
Dr., Festus 63028.

Officers, Republican Senatorial  
Districts
First district: Matt Maher, chair, 414 Bogey Ln., 

Kirkwood 63122; Christy Hessel, vice chair, 
4780 Titan Ct., St. Louis 63128; Casilda 
Struckhoff, secretary, 10448 Gregory Ct., 
63128; Russell Dahmer, treasurer, 7825 
Grantwood Oaks Ct., Crestwood 63123.

Second district: David Zucker, chair, 706 
Knollshire Way Ct., Dardenne Prairie 63368; 
Cindy Evans, vice chair, 5 Conestoga Ct., 
O’Fallon 63368; Sherry Espinoza, secretary, 
742 Milwood Dr., St. Peters 63376; David 
Nelson, treasurer, 26 Mill Brooke Dr., St. 
Peters 63376.

Third district: David Courtway, chair, 3303 Piney 
Knot Dr., Festus 63028; Shanyn Nelson, vice 
chair, 744 Hwy. D, Bellview 63623; Carol 
Gamble, secretary, 5120 Westmeyer Rd., 
Farmington 63640; Don Ebner, treasurer, 
5080 Bonney Ln., Farmington 63640.

Fourth district: Michael Chance, chair, 4180 
Cleveland, St. Louis 63110; Jennifer Bird, vice 
chair, 9204 Medallion Ct., St. Louis 63126; 
Robert Vroman, secretary, 4105 Dressell Ave., 
St. Louis 63120; Carol Riess, treasurer, 7005 
Tulane Ave., Apt. 1E, St. Louis 63130.

Fifth district: Terry VanderWier, chair, 3381 
California Ave., St. Louis 63118; William 
Gruhn, vice chair, 1220 Warren St. 504E, St. 
Louis 63106; Curtis Farber, secretary, 3147 
A Potomac, St. Louis 63118; Mary Theresa 
McLean, treasurer, 5206A Holly Hills Ave., 
St. Louis 63109.

Sixth district: Penny Quigg, chair, 612A Blair 
Dr., Jefferson City 65109; Tom Mendenhall, 
vice chair, 7300 S. Quantrills Pass, Columbia 
65203; Bonnie Linhardt, secretary, 7408 
Scrivner Rd., Jefferson City 65109; Amaryah 
Bennett, 19998 Old Farm Rd., Barnett 65101.

Seventh district: Ralph Munyan, chair, 6423 
Syandotte St., Kansas City 64113; Mary 
Quinn, vice chair, 9401 Jarboe St., Kansas 
City 64114; Sally Miller, secretary, 835 W. 
55th St., Kansas City 64113; Mary Anthony 
Jones, treasurer, 4029 Warwick Blvd., Kansas 
City 64111.

Eighth district: Chris Lievsay, chair, 201 NW Third 
St., Blue Springs 64014; Mary Potter, vice 
chair, 2319 NE Third St., Blue Springs 64014; 



65804; Melanie Bach, secretary, 3734 S. 
Elmview Ave., Springfield 65804; Ron Mark, 
treasurer, 1567 N. Farm Rd. 97, Springfield 
65802.

Thirty-first district: Maxine Rader, chair, 300 E. 
Hwy. EE, Lamar 64759; Mark Goebel, vice 
chair, 7965 NE CR 12003, Butler 64780; 
Stephen Reilly, secretary, 3014 Younger 
Dr., Harrisonville 64701; Marno Patterson, 
treasurer, 471 SE 10th Rd., Lamar 64579.

Thirty-second district: Jimmy Morris, chair, 1014 
Wilson St., Webb City 64870; Jane Obert, vice 
chair, 2927 S. Minnesota Ave., Joplin 64804; 
Holly Snow, secretary, 1110 Euclid Blvd., 
Carthage 64836; Gene Koester, treasurer.

Thirty-third district: Treena Heiney, chair, 22599 
Midvale Rd., Summersville 65571; Wilda 
Watterson, secretary.

Thirty-fourth district: Jim Rooney, chair, 306 
Summerset Dr., Weston 64098; Susan 
Williams, vice chair, 14510 State Rte. E SE, 
Agency 64401; Josh Hurlbert, secretary, 
19400 Diamond Ln., Smithville 64089; Linda 
Yaeger, treasurer, 13710 Running Horse, 
Platte City 64079.

Missouri Republican County 
Committees, 2019–2020

Adair County
Chair, Brian Noe, PO Box 306, Kirksville 63501
Vice chair, Janet Waybill, 20205 State Hwy. 149, Green 

Castle 63544
Secretary, Roberta Pulliam, 30569 State Hwy. A, Greentop 

63546
Treasurer, Jeffrey Fitzgerald, 12816 U.S. Hwy. 63, 

Greentop 63546
Benton, Brian Noe, 26517 Patterson Way, Kirksville 63501
Liberty, Donnie Waybill, 20205 State Hwy. 149, Green 

Castle 63544
Liberty, Janet Waybill, 20205 State Hwy. 149, Green 

Castle 63544
Morrow, Judy Kittle, 12015 State Hwy. 1, Greentop 63546
Salt River, Kathy Roberts, 23805 Lawson Hill Ln., Brashear 

63533
Salt River, Richard Roberts, 23805 Lawson Hill Ln., 

Brashear 63533
Wilson, Max Tonkinson, 29248 Crescent Ln., Hurdland 

63547
Wilson, Helen Tonkinson, 29248 Crescent Ln., Hurdland 

63547

Andrew County
Chair, Mark Schneider, 20257 CR 302, Cosby 64436
Vice chair, Shirley Ford, 17647 CR 283, Cosby 64436
Secretary, Cindy Reeder, 16165 Hwy. 71, Savannah 64485
Treasurer, Keith Ferguson, 16768 State Rte. UU, Clarksdale 

64430
Benton, Dustin Schneider, 3660 CR 136, Blockow 64427
Benton, Misty Schneider, 3660 CR 136, Blockow 64427
Clay, Dick Townsend, 7122 CR 54, Rosendale 64483
Jackson, Jim Paxton, 5013 CR 71, Savannah 64485

Twentieth district: Wanda Martens, chair, 502 
Cash Springs Rd., Ozark 65721; Gordon 
Kinne, vice chair, 4500 E. Farm Rd. 148, 
Springfield 65809.

Twenty-first district: Linda Leabo, chair, 122 S. 
Maple St., Norborne 64668; Cord Harper, 
vice chair, 707 N. Church St., Fayette 65248; 
Linda Templeton, secretary, 38977 W. 120th 
St., Richmond 84085; Robert Pavlu, treasurer, 
1103 Hillcrest Dr., Carrollton 64633.

Twenty-second district: Bill Alter, chair, 1800 
Gravois, High Ridge 63049; Becky Leonard, 
vice chair, 8401 Hwy. 21, Hillsboro 63050; 
Jim Berberich, secretary, 2840 Springview, 
Hillsboro 63050; Diane Berberich, treasurer, 
2840 Springview, Hillsboro 63050.

Twenty-third district: David Nelson, chair, 26 
Mill Brooke Dr., St. Peters 63376; Brenda 
Webb, vice chair, 3255 Janton Ln., St. Charles 
63301; Christopher Sander, secretary, 1234 
Piedmont Cir., Cottleville 63304; Kathy 
Conway, treasurer, 3904 Cambridge Crossing 
Dr., St. Charles 63304.

Twenty-fourth district: Tom Wilsdon, chair, 2027 
Sanfield Dr., St. Louis 63146; Sue Allen, vice 
chair, 702 Willow Spring Hill Ct., Chesterfield 
63017; Becky Buwalda, secretary, 95 Grand 
Circle Dr., Maryland Heights 63043; Dan 
Hyatt, treasurer, 2817 Fee Fee Rd., Maryland 
Heights 63043.

Twenty-fifth district: Joe Leahy, chair; Tammy 
Gibson, vice chair, 301 S. Market, Senath 
63876.

Twenty-sixth district: Judy Hon, chair, 19073 
Bear Trail Rd., Wildwood 63038; Dennis 
Hartmann, vice chair, 598 Wing Dr., St., Clair 
63077; Ted Engler, secretary, 857 Berick Dr., 
St. Louis 63132; Mark Lieneke, treasurer, 
1049 CR 274A, Chamois 65024.

Twenty-seventh district: Victor Gunn, chair, 924 
N. Cape Rick Dr., Cape Girardeau 63701; 
Debbie Griffin, vice chair, 604 Bunker Dr., 
Jackson 63755; Holly Lintner, secretary, 
978 CR 546, Jackson 63755; Doug Austin, 
treasurer, Cape Girardeau 63701. 

Twenty-eighth district: Jack Dill, chair, 638 State 
Rd. M, Conway 65632; Alissa Crigger, vice 
chair, 15547 Pecan Dr., Lebanon 65536; 
Pamela Guffey, secretary, 1785 NE 1425 Rd., 
Quincy 65735; Rick Renno, treasurer, 16704 
Hwy. C, Lincoln 65338.

Twenty-ninth district: Cherry Warren, chair, 
11866 Farm Rd. 1045, Purdy 65734; Ann 
Warren, vice chair, 11866 Farm Rd. 1045, 
Purdy 65734; Derek Couch, secretary, 20145 
State Hwy. 86, Cassville 65625; Lois Lowe, 
treasurer, 13125 Farm Rd. 2165, Cassville 
65625.

Thirtieth district: Thelma Neff, chair, 802 N. 
Fairfax, Springfield 65802; Paul Sherman, 
vice chair, 1772 W. Farm Rd. 178, Springfield 
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	 4, Leonard Witt, 901 S. Eisenhower, Monett 65708
	 4, Rebecca D. Head, 301 N. Belaire, Monett 65708
Ozark, Glen Cope, 2508 FR 1180, Aurora 65605
Pleasant Ridge, Jerry Laney, 4529 FR 1135, Verona 65769
Pleasant Ridge, Betty Laney, 4539 FR 1135, Verona 65769
Purdy, Jerry White, 10010 FR 1085, Purdy 65734
Purdy, Barbara White, 10010 FR 1085, Purdy 65734
Roaring River, Amy Warren, 21543 Rock Creek Cove Rd., 

Cassville 65625
Washburn, Jerry Varner, 24818 Farm Rd. 1045, Washburn 

65772
Washburn, Janice Varner, 330 E. Pinville Rd., Washburn 

65772
Wheaton, C.L. England, 13374 Farm Rd. 1005, Exeter 

65647
Wheaton, Vicki E. Hasley, 1183 Hwy. W, Wheaton 64874
White River
	 1, Danny Buchanan, 27367 State Hwy. J, Golden 

65658

Barton County
Chair, Maxine Rader, 300 E. Hwy. EE, Lamar 64759
Vice chair, Ed Patterson, 471 SE 10th Rd., Lamar 64759
Secretary, Thomas Shaw, 302 Walser Ave., Liberal 64762
Treasurer, Marno Patterson, 471 SE 10th Rd., Lamar 64759
Central, Doug McKibben, 53 SW 40th Ln., Lamar 64759
Central, Cathy McKibben, 53 SW 40th Ln., Lamar 64759
City, Merdith Chapman, 1805 Hagny St., Lamar 64759
City, Sharron Chapman, 1805 Hagny St., Lamar 64759
Doylesport, Maxine Rader, 300 E. Hwy. EE, Lamar 64759
Lamar, Ed Patterson, 471 SE 10th Rd., Lamar 64759
Lamar, Marno Patterson, 471 SE 10th Rd., Lamar 64759
Newport, Julia Roark, 361 N. Hwy. F, Lamar 64759
North Fork, Rick Morgan, 432 SW 50th Ln., Lamar 64759
North Fork, Melinda Morgan, 432 SW 50th Ln., Lamar 

64759
Ozark, Thomas Shaw, 302 Walser Ave., Liberal 64762
Ozark, Marlene Shaw, 302 Walser Ave., Liberal 64762
Richland, Gray Fast, 587 E. Hwy. U, Lamar 64759
Richland, Jill Fast, 587 E. Hwy. U, Lamar 64759
Southwest, Howard Overman, 475 SW 110th Ln., Liberal 

64762
Southwest, Tracy Overman, 475 SW 110th Ln., Liberal 

64762
Union, Charles Lathrop, 116 NW 80th Rd., Lamar 64759
Union, Angie Lathrop, 116 NW 80th Rd., Lamar 64759

Bates County
Chair, Mark Goebel, 7965 NE CR 12003, Butler 64730
Vice chair, Donna Catron, 813 NW State Rte. F, Butler 

64730
Secretary, Greg Mullinax, 10 S. High, Butler 64730
Treasurer, Gayle Alexander, 411 S. Olive, Butler 64730

Bollinger County
Chair, Alan Beussink, HC 01, Box 95, Leopold 63760
Vice chair, Betsy Vangennip, RR 2, Box 896, Marble Hill 

63764
Secretary, Dana Beussink, HC 01, Box 95, Leopold 63760
Treasurer, Patrick Johnson, Rte. 2, Box 2588, 

Sedgewickville 63781
Liberty, Lance Vangennip RR 2, Box 896, Marble Hill 

63764
Liberty, Betsy Vangennip, RR 2, Box 896, Marble Hill 

63764
Lorance, Alan Beussink, HC 01, Box 95, Leopold 63760
Lorance, Dana Beussink, HC 01, Box 95, Leopold 63760

Jackson, Carole Paxton, 5013 CR 71, Savannah 64485
Jefferson, Chris Anderson, 19408 Tomahawk, St. Joseph 

64505
Jefferson, Janice Goforth, 7124 Lundeen Dr., Country Club 

64505
Lincoln, Mike Miller, 15025 CR 410, Amazonia 64421
Lincoln, Ruth Miller, 15025 CR 410, Amazonia 64421
Monroe, Mark Schneider, 20257 CR 302, Cosby 64436
Monroe, Shirley Ford, 17647 CR 283, Cosby 64436
Nodaway, Dean VanSchoiack, 11248 Hwy. 71, Savannah 

64485
Nodaway, MaryAnn VanSchoiack, 11248 Hwy. 71, 

Savannah 64485
Platte, Larry Atkins, 1511 Hwy. 48, Rea 64480
Platte, Carlene Miller, 16689 Hwy. 48, Rea 64480
Rochester, Ron Christmas, 11642 State Rte. D, Savannah 

64485
Rochester, Janice Christmas, 11642 State Rte. D, Savannah 

64485

Audrain County
Chair, Lewis Melahn, 1453 Briarwood Pl., Mexico 65265
Vice chair, Linda Rice, 1100 Dogwood Dr., Mexico 65264
Secretary, Jane Webster, 28198 A CR 376, Laddonia 

63352
Treasurer, Tim Taylor, 7888 ACR 355, Mexico 65625
Ladd, Janis Deimeke, 1223 ACR 725, Laddonia 63352
Mexico
	 1, Beverly MacFarlane, 1410 N. Kentucky, Mexico 

65265
	 4, Danny Goe, 515 E. Holm, Mexico 65265
	 5, Linda Rice, 1100 Dogwood Dr., Mexico 65264
	 6, Paul Rice, 905 S. Clark, Mexico 65625
Prairie, Shirley Brauer, 24979 Hwy. J, Mexico 65265
Salt River, Tim Taylor, 7888 ACR 355, Mexico 65625
S. Fork, Scott Batts, 15067 ACR 821, Mexico 65265
Vandalia
	 3, Marcella Bauman, 211 W. St. John, Vandalia 63382
Wilson, David Luke, 14900 ACR 918, Centralia 65240
Wilson, Norma Bowman, 13610 ACR 989, Centralia 

65240

Barry County
Chair, David Cole, 1002 Chinquapin, Cassville 65625
Vice chair, Amy Warren, 21543 Rock Creek Cove Rd., 

Cassville 65625
Secretary, Derek Couch, 13125 FR 2165, Cassville 65625
Treasurer, Lois Lowe, 20145 State Hwy. 86, Cassville 

65625
Butterfield, Cherry Warren, 11866 FR 1045, Purdy 65734
Butterfield, Ann Warren, 11866 FR 1045, Purdy 65734
Capps Creek, Gary Terry, 6001 State Hwy. 97, Monett 

65708
Capps Creek, Robin Terry, 6001 State Hwy. 97, Monett 

65708
Exeter, Bob Whitescarver, 12670 Hwy. 76, Cassville 

65625
Exeter, Danielle Still, 2416 FR 2187, Exeter 65647
Flat Creek
	 City, David Cole, 1002 Chinquapin, Cassville 65625
	 City, Nancy Foulke, 1305 Claire Ave., Cassville 65625
	 Rural, Derek Couch, 13125 FR 2165, Cassville 65625
	 Rural, Lana Couch, 13125 FR 2165, Cassville 65625
Jenkins, O.D. Cope, 9508 FR 1245, Aurora 65605
Mineral, Lois Lowe, 20145 State Hwy. 86, Cassville 65625
Monett
	 1, Fares H. Masri, 508 Frisco Ave., Monett 65708



Secretary, Judy Hausman, 5102 Cook Rd., St. Joseph 
64505

Treasurer, Steven Greiert, 4408 Greystone Dr., St. Joseph 
64505

Agency, Rebecca Dunlap, 6903 SE Monroe Rd., Agency 
64401

Agency, John Dunlap, 6903 SE Monroe Rd., Agency 
64401

Center, Cecil Myers, SE State Rte. 371, St. Joseph 64504
Center, Judy Myers, SE State Rte. 371, St. Joseph 64504
Platte, Russell Williams, 14510 SE Staten Rte. E, Agency 

64401
Platte, Susan Williams, 14510 SE Staten Rte. E Agency 

64401
Precincts
	 1, Linda McLear, 2721 Gene Field Rd., St. Joseph 

64506
	 7, James Hausman, 1320 Mitchell Ave., St. Joseph 

64503
	 11, Ross Rhomason, 3612 E. Colony Sq., St. Joseph 

64506
	 12, Donna Turk, 2912 Frederick Ave., St. Joseph 

64056
	 13, Truman Hardy, 1907 N. 33rd St., St. Joseph 64056
	 15, Aaron Green, 617 Tanglewood Dr., St. Joseph 

64506
	 15, Judy Hausman, 5102 Cook Rd., St. Joseph 64505
Washington, Harry Roberts, 4 River Ridge Terr., St. Joseph 

64507
Washington, Cindy Roberts, 4 River Ridge Terr., St. Joseph 

64507

Butler County
Chair, Joseph (Joe) Leahy, 5806 Melissa Ln., Poplar Bluff 

63901
Vice chair, June Rigby, 3620 Tanglewood Rd., Poplar Bluff 

63901
Secretary, Eddy Justice, 3753 Wildwood Path, Poplar Bluff 

63901
Treasurer, Cynthia (Cindi) Bowman, 18 Crooked Pine Cir., 

Poplar Bluff 63901
Ash Hill, Irvin Mansbridge, 1204 Hwy. DD, Fisk 63940
Beaver Dam, Joseph (Joe) Leahy, 5806 Melissa Ln., Poplar 

Bluff 63901
Beaver Dam, Cynthia (Cindi) Bowman, 18 Crooked Pine 

Cir., Poplar Bluff 63901
Black River, John Scott, 14110 Christy Ln., Poplar Bluff 

63901
EPPS, Chad Parks
EPPS, Sharron Payne, 1202 Victoria , Poplar Bluff 63901
Kinyon, Freddie Millner, 2261 CR 450, Poplar Bluff 63901
Kinyon, Gayle Robison, 361 Stonecreek Dr., Poplar Bluff 

63901
Oak Grove, Scott Lundstrom, 1589 CR 523, Poplar Bluff 

63901
Oak Grove, Debby Lundstrom, 1589 CR 523, Poplar Bluff 

63901
Poplar Bluff
	 Ward 1, Freda Ballard, 2001 Wasson Dr., Poplar Bluff 

63901
	 Ward 2, Steve Whitworth, 1411 Yarber St., Poplar Bluff 

63901
	 Ward 2, Cindy Fuller, 1700 Sylvan Dr., Poplar Bluff 

63901
	 Ward 3, Kami Ortego, 939 Poplar St., Poplar Bluff 

63901
	 Ward 4, Eric Shalk, 2737 N. 10th St., Poplar Bluff 

63901

Whitewater, Patrick Johnson, Rte. 2, Box 2588, 
Sedgewickville 63781

Whitewater, Emily Johnson, Rte. 2, Box 2588, 
Sedgewickville 63781

Boone County
Chair, Mike Zweifel, 520 Sackets Rd., Columbia 65202
Vice chair, Rosa Schleeter, 4105 Blue Hollow Dr., 

Columbia 65203
Secretary, Lisa A. Thomas, 2605 Limerick Ln., Columbia 

65203
Treasurer, Anthony Lupo, 2312 Sunflower St., Columbia 

65202
Ashland
	 Ward 1, Steve Walsh, 6676 American Setter Dr., 

Ashland 65010
	 Ward 1, Sara Walsh, 6676 American Setter Dr., 

Ashland 65010
	 Ward 2, Dale Roberts, 5820 Eagle Lake Dr., Ashland 

65010
Cedar, James D. Green, 7701 E. Zumwalt Rd., Hartsburg 

65039
Cedar, Mary Lou Green, 7701 E. Zumwalt Rd., Hartsburg 

65039
Centralia
	 Ward 3, Tim Grenke, 230 S. Hickman St., Centralia 

65240
Columbia, Russell A. Walker, 8101 Dusty Rhodes Ln., 

Columbia 65202
Columbia
	 Ward 1, William E. Samuels, 301 Pershing Rd., 

Columbia 65203
	 Ward 2, Anthony R. (Tony) Lupo, 2312 Sunflower St., 

Columbia 65202
	 Ward 3, Jason Gatz, 15 Lexibelle Dr., Columbia 

65201
	 Ward 4, Lisa A. Thomas, 2605 Limerick Ln., Columbia 

65203
	 Ward 5, Taylor W. Burks, 4905 Shadow Cir., Columbia 

65203
	 Ward 5, Rosa Schleeter, 4105 Blue Hollow Dr., 

Columbia 65203
	 Ward 6, Erich Albert, 3406 S. Rock Quarry Rd., 

Columbia 65201
Hallsville
	 Ward 1, Trynton L. Roberts, 120 Deer Trl., Hallsville 

65255
	 Ward 1, Cheri Toalson Reisch, 115 East St., Hallsville 

65225
	 Ward 2, Richard B. Hicks, 103 Paige Ct., Hallsville 

65225
Katy, Rhonda Basye, 15000 W. Hwy. 40, Rocheport 65279
Missouri, Mike Zweifel, 520 Sackets Rd., Columbia 65202
Perche, Peggy Eskew, 2550 W. Oak Ridge Dr., Columbia 

65202
Rock Bridge, Thomas C. Mendenhall, 7300 S. Quantrills 

Pass, Columbia 65203
Rocky Fork, Ernest C. Phillips, 2670 E. Buffalo Dr., 

Columbia 65202
Rocky Fork, Elizabeth M. Phillips, 2670 E. Buffalo Dr., 

Columbia 65202

Buchanan County
Chair, Aaron Green, 617 Tanglewood Dr., St. Joseph 64506
Vice chair, Kristi Green, 617 Tanglewood Dr., St. Joseph 

64506
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Summit, Karey Wilkinson, 135 Brookstone Dr., Holts 
Summit 65043

Summit, Roselee Hogan, 441 Julie Ln., Holts Summit 
65043

Summit, Romona Wilkinson, 135 Brookstone Dr., Holts 
Summit 65043

Camden County
Chair, John Beckett, 229 E. Hwy. St., Camdenton 65020
Vice chair, Jordan Salisbury, PO Box 2048, Lake Ozark 

65049
Secretary, Christy Calvert, 998 Dry Hollow Rd., 

Camdenton 65020
Treasurer, David Edwards, PO Box 82, Camdenton 65020
Adair, James Jackson, 669 N. Hwy. 7, Camdenton 65020
Jasper, Jim Halloran, 574 Lihona Ln., Sunrise Beach 65079
Jasper, Craig Halloran, 574 Lihona Ln., Sunrise Beach 

65079
Ki He Ka, David Edwards, PO Box 82, Camdenton 65020
Ki He Ka, Lisa Simpson, 516 Timberlake Terr., Linn Creek 

65052
Niangua, Michael Lloyd, 3433 Old Rte. 5, Camdenton 

65020
Niangua, Nikki Burns, 95 Rock Grove Ct., Camdenton 

65020
Osage, John Farrell, PO Box 364, Osage Beach 65065
Osage, Lynn Farrell, PO Box 364, Osage Beach 65065
Oseola, Todd Sales, 15 Cheswire Ln., Camdenton 65020
Oseola, Mindi Sales, 15 Cheswire Ln., Camdenton 65020
Pawhuska, Jordan Salisbury, PO Box 2048, Lake Ozark 

65049
Russell, John Beckett, 229 E. U.S. Hwy. 54, Camdenton 

65020
Russell, Abbey Beckett, 229 E. U.S. Hwy. 54, Camdenton 

65020
Warren, Ernie Calvert Jr., 998 Dry Hollow Rd., 

Camdenton 65020
Warren, Christina Calvert, 998 Dry Hollow Rd., 

Camdenton 65020

Cape Girardeau County
Chair, Victor Gunn, 924 N. Cape Rock Dr., Cape 

Girardeau 63701
Vice chair, Debbie Griffin, 604 Bunker Dr., Jackson 63755
Secretary, Erin Windbigler
Treasurer, Jerry Keele, 217 NW End Blvd., Cape Girardeau 

63701
Deputy treasurer, Doug Austin, 758 Woodbine Pl., Cape 

Girardeau 63701
Burfordville, Jim Plassman, 146 CR 382, Whitewater 

63785
Burfordville, Chris Plassman, 146 CR 382, Whitewater 

63785
Bryd
	 1, Allen Moss, 1034 Trailridge Dr., Jackson 63755
	 1, Debbie Griffin, 604 Bunker Dr., Jackson 63755
	 2, Leonard Fritz Sander Jr., 1131 Shady Ln., Jackson 

63755
	 2, Marsha Sander, 1131 Shady Ln., Jackson 63755
	 3, Michael Steinhilber, 1232 W. Jackson Blvd., Jackson 

63755
	 3, Dena Babb, 1419 Greenleaf, Jackson 63755
	 4, Mark Sander, 1202 Trevino Dr., Jackson 63755
	 4, Alexia Sander, 1202 Trevino Dr., Jackson 63755
	 5, Rob Bryant
	 5, Jeanne Bryant
	 6, Fred Barnard, 243 CR 438, Jackson 63755
	 6, Barbara J. Barnard, 243 CR 438, Jackson 63755

	 Ward 4, June Ribgy, 3620 Tanglewood Rd., Poplar 
Bluff 63901

St. Francis, Natasha Sentell, 111 Old Hwy. T, Poplar Bluff 
63901

Caldwell County
Chair, Kevin Whitt, 4775 NW State Rte. P, Hamilton 64644
Vice chair, Jill Kopek, 200 N. Burruss St., Hamilton 64644
Secretary, Leonard Feil, 7489 SE Tobin Valley Dr., Cowgill 

64637
Treasurer, Becky Dixon, 3381 NE Gospel Ln., Hamilton 

64644
Hamilton, Kevin Whitt, 4775 NW State Rte. P, Hamilton 

64644
Hamilton, Jill Kopek, 200 N. Burruss St., Hamilton 64644
Kingston, Kathy Galloway, 370 S. Douglas, Kingston 

64650
Lincoln, Leonard Feil, 7489 SE Tobin Valley Dr., Cowgill 

64637
Lincoln, Julie Feil, 7489 SE Tobin Valley Dr., Cowgill 

64637
New York, Becky Dixon, 3381 NE Gospel Ln., Hamilton 

64644

Callaway County
Chair, Dean Powell, 2651 Country Club Dr., New 

Bloomfield 65063
Vice chair, Karen Allen, 5533 Red Creek Ct., Fulton 65251
Secretary, Ben Miller, 369 Northrup, Holts Summit 65043
Treasurer, Leona Powell, 2651 Country Club Dr., New 

Bloomfield 65063
9 Mile Prairie, James Zerr, 9262 CR 164, Williamsburg 

63388
9 Mile Prairie, Alyce Zerr, 9262 CR 164, Williamsburg 

63388
Bourbon, Bob Jones, 1198 State Rd. WW, Fulton 65251
Bourbon, Eva Jones, 1198 State Rd. WW, Fulton 65251
Calwood, Kenny Twillman, 7280 State Rd. Z, Fulton 

65251
Calwood, Lori Twillman, 7280 State Rd. Z, Fulton 65251
Cedar, Dean Powell, 2651 Country Club Dr., New 

Bloomfield 65063
Cedar, Leona Powell, 2651 Country Club Dr., New 

Bloomfield 65063
Fulton
	 East, Michael West, 1740 Ashley Ct., Fulton 65251
	 East, Susan West, 1740 Ashley Ct., Fulton 65251
	 East, Jeffrey Stone, 204 Devona St., Fulton 65251
	 West, Chris Wilson, 1211 Randall Ln., Fulton 65251
	 West, Doc Kritzer, 5055 Pendergras, Fulton 65251
	 West, Karen Allen, 5533 Red Creek Ct., Fulton 65251
Liberty, Donald Cartee, 5390 CR 262, Auxvasse 65231
Liberty, Martha Cartee, 5390 CR 262, Auxvasse 65231
McCredie, Randy Kleindienst, 3621 CR 121, Fulton 65251
McCredie, Christine Kleindienst, 3621 CR 121, Fulton 

65251
Round Prairie, Rob Robinson, 7229 State Rd. J, New 

Bloomfield 65063
Round Prairie, Lora Robinson, 7229 State Rd. J, New 

Bloomfield 65063
Shamrock, Noel Crowson, 1260 CR 1027, Auxvasse 

65231
Shamrock, Mary Ann Crowson, 1260 CR 1027, Auxvasse 

65231
St. Aubert, Jeff Smith, 6598 State Rd. AD, Fulton 65251
St. Aubert, Roxie Smith, 6598 State Rd. AD, Fulton 65251
Summit, Ben Miller, 369 Northrup, Holts Summit 65043



Cass County
Chair, Steven Reilly, 3014 Younger Dr., Harrisonville  

64701
Chair-Emeritus, Bill Kartsonis, 218 No. Winnebago Dr., 

Lake Winnebago 64034
Vice chair, Erica O’Hanlon, 606 Lacy Ln., Belton 64012
Secretary, Alexander Holt, 2016 Younger Dr., Lake 

Winnebago 64034
Treasurer, Valerie Reilly, 3014 Younger Dr., Harrisonville 

64701

Cedar County
Chair, Marlon Collins, 507 S. Cherry St., Stockton 65785
Vice chair, Wanda Cassell, PO Box 276, Stockton 65785
Secretary, Eddie Johnson, 9325 S. 1425 Rd., Stockton 

65785
Treasurer, Carol Stubock, 16998 S. Hwy. O, Jerico Springs 

65785
Benton, Frank Stubock, 16998 S. Hwy. O, Jerico Springs 

65785
Benton, Carol Stubock, 16998 S. Hwy. O, Jerico Springs 

65785
Jefferson, Sarah Turner, 19373 E. Hwy. M, Stockton 65785
Linn, Marlon Collins, 507 S. Cherry St., Stockton 65785
Linn, Wanda Cassell, PO Box 276, Stockton 65785
Washington, Eddie Johnson, 9325 S. 1425 Rd., Stockton 

65785
Washington, Peggy Kenney, 9505 S. 1471 Rd., Stockton 

65785

Chariton County
Chair, Carla Fitzgerald, 18518 Hwy. 129, Salisbury 65281
Vice chair, Evan Emmerich, 505 W. Second St., Salisbury 

65281
Secretary, Rhonda Bennett, 206 N. JFK Ave., Keytesville 

65261
Treasurer, Fred Carpenter, 10639 Hwy. YY, Sumner 64681
Bee Branch, Joseph Bertsch, 14821 Bee Branch Ave., 

Salisbury 65281
Bee Branch, Genny (Bocke) Wright, 33833 Birch St., 

Marceline 64658
Bowling Green, Bob Littleton, 23999 Hwy. 24, Brunswick 

65236
Bowling Green, Norma Grotjan, 24918 King Hill Rd., 

Dalton 65246
Brunswick, Paul Manson, 22848 Hwy. 24, Brunswick 

65236
Brunswick, Kathy Manson, 22848 Hwy. 24, Brunswick 

65236
Chariton, Regina Boss, 35341 Hwy. T, Glasgow 65254
Clark, Martin Cupp, 12359 Hwy. 5, Marceline 64658
Clark, Rachael Gooch, 13611 Hwy. ZZ, Marceline 64658
Cockrell, James Fitzgerald, 18518 Hwy. 129, Salisbury 

65281
Cockrell, Carla Fitzgerald, 18518 Hwy. 129, Salisbury 

65281
Cunningham, Fred Carpenter, 10639 Hwy. YY, Sumner 

64681
Cunningham, Sherene Carpenter, 10639 Hwy. YY, Sumner 

64681
Keytesville, Brian Gebhardt, 29771 Hwy. VV, Keytesville 

65261
Keytesville, Rhonda Bennett, 206 N. JFK Ave., Keytesville 

65261
Musselfork, Robert Seyler, 17308 Hwy. 5, Marceline 

64658

Campster, Mike Kasten
Campster, Priscilla Kasten
Cape
	 1, Mark Slinkard, 1126 N. Fountain, Cape Girardeau 

63701
	 1, Robin Slinkard, 1126 N. Fountain, Cape Girardeau 

63701
	 2A, Charles Herbst, 9 N. Benton St., Cape Girardeau 

63701
	 2A, Gail Hoffman, 10 N. Ellis, Cape Girardeau 63701
	 3A, Victor Gunn, 924 N. Cape Rock Dr., Cape 

Girardeau 63701
	 3A, Mary V. Gunn
	 4B, Mark J. Welker, 2912 Cuesta Dr., Cape Girardeau 

63701
	 4B, Callie Welker, 2912 Cuesta Dr., Cape Girardeau 

63702
	 4C, David J. Cantrell
	 4C, Stacy Cantrell
	 5A, Matthew Henson, 2521 Allendale Dr., Cape 

Girardeau 63701
	 5B, Doug Austin, 758 Woodbine Pl., Cape Girardeau 

63701
	 5B, Fran Austin, 758 Woodbine Pl., Cape Girardeau 

63701
	 6A, Reg Swan, 3926 Annwood, Cape Girardeau 

63701
	 6A, Kathy Swan, 3926 Annwood, Cape Girardeau 

63701
	 6C, Howard Brown, Cape Girardeau 63701
	 6C, Mary C. Kasten, 2825 Bloomfield #104, Cape 

Girardeau 63701
Friedheim, Michael Harvell
Friedheim, Carole S. Harvell
Gordonville, Wavis Jordan
Gordonville, Melissa A Miller
Hanover, Diane Diebold
Nell Holcomb, David Heise
Nell Holcomb, Jeanne M. Heise
Fruitland, Jonathan Lintner
Fruitland, Holly M. Lintner
New Wells, Cynthia A. Hazelwood
Millersville, James C. Roche
Millersville, Cindy Grothman
Oak Ridge, Andrew David (Drew) Blattner
Oak Ridge, Ashley Blattner

Carroll County
Chair, Linda Leabo, 122 S. Maple, Norborne 64668
Vice chair, Robert Pavlu, 1103 Hillcrest Dr., Carrollton 

64633

Carter County
Chair, Gary Rector, PO Box 429, Van Buren 63965
Vice chair, Marsha Towner, 1907 Broadway, Van Buren 

63965
Secretary, Velvet Ricker, PO Box 155, Van Buren 63965
Treasurer, Mary Godsy, PO Box 1057, Van Buren 63965
Carter, Gary Rector, PO Box 362, Van Buren, MO, 63965
Carter, Marsha Towner, 1907 Broadway, Van Buren 63965
Jackson, Robert Luthy, PO Box 342, Ellsinore 63937
Jackson, Marvene Burkhart, Rte. 2, Box 4432, Ellsinore 

63937
Johnson, Justin Eudaley, HC 3, Box 94, Ellsinore 63937
Pike, Randy Ross, HC 67, Box 98, Fremont 63941
Pike, Kathy Ross, HC 67, Box 98, Fremont 63941
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Clark County
Chair, Henry Dienst, 28771 CR 309, Kahoka 63445
Vice chair, Julie Kattelman, 20585 CR 254, Kahoka 63445
Secretary, Charles Kerner, 289 Garfield, Kahoka 63445
Treasurer, Kim Schantz, 289 Garfield, Kahoka 63445
Clay, Henry Dienst, 28771 CR 309, Kahoka 63445
Lincoln, Julie Kattelman, 20585 CR 254, Kahoka 63445
Lincoln, Kim Schantz, 289 Garfield, Kahoka 63445
Union, Charles Kerner, 289 Garfield, Kahoka 63445

Clay County
Chair, Benjamin Wierzbcki, 113 Delores St., Excelsior 

Springs 64024
Vice chair, Sarah Olson, 1233 Westboro Cir., Liberty 

64068
Secretary, Meghan Thompson
Treasurer, Stefan Smith, 13810 Petty Rd., Kearney 64060
Clay
	 12-4, Christopher Micelli, 11023 N. Wyandotte St., 

Kansas City 64155
	 12-4, Anna Micelli, 11023 N. Wyandotte St., Kansas 

City 64155
	 12-5, Ed Labarr, 914 Englewood Dr., Kearney 64060
	 14-1, Tom Brown, 1306 NW 47th St., Kansas City 

64116
	 14-1, Amy Corlew, 5317 N. Pennsylvania St., Kansas 

City 64118
	 15-2, Michael Ebenroth, 3208 NE 68th Terr., 

Gladstone 64119
	 15-3, Jerry Nolte, 1304 NE Shady Lane Dr., Gladstone 

64118
	 15-4, Tony Tetzlaff, 5730 N. Tracy, Gladstone 64118
	 15-4, Jeana Tetzlaff, 5730 N. Tracy, Gladstone 64118
	 15-5, Gary Smedile, 4417 N. Jefferson St., Gladsone 

64116
	 15-5, Pat Corlew, 5017 N. Jefferson St., Gladstone 

64118
	 16-1, Kevin McEvoy, 1409 NE 102nd Terr., Kansas 

City 64155
	 16-1, Lydia McEvoy, 1409 NE 102nd Terr., Kansas City 

64155
	 16-3, Doris Muck, 1641 NE 78th Terr., Kansas City 

64119
	 16-4, Joseph Hoflander, 9609 N. Home Ave., Kansas 

City 64157
	 16-5, Steve Conway, 8935 N. Mersington Ave., Kansas 

City,64156
	 16-5, Heather Conway, 8935 N. Mersington Ave., 

Kansas City 64156
	 17-1, Mary Hill, 1354 Wilbriar Dr., Liberty 64068
	 17-1, Zach Thompson, 506 Moss Ave., Liberty 64068
	 17-2, Nick King, 1937 Current St., Liberty 64068
	 17-3, Sarah Olson, 1233 Westboro Cir., Liberty 64068
	 17-4, Pamela Evans, 8106 NE 53rd St., Kansas City 

64119
	 17-4, Paul J. Evans, 8106 NE 53rd St., Kansas City 

64119
	 18-1, Beverly Sims, 4242 N. Grand Ave., Kansas City 

64116
	 18-3, Tom Salisbury, 4105 NE 58th Terr., Kansas City 

64119
	 18-3, Karen Salisbury, 4105 NE 58th Terr., Kansas City 

64119
	 38-1, Stefan Smith, 13810 Petty Rd., Kearney 64060
	 38-1, Lindsay Lambing, 820 Meadowbrook Dr., 

Kearney 64060
	 38-2, Vicki Dunning, 992 Ellis, Liberty 64068

Musselfork, Deb Seyler, 17308 Hwy. 5, Marceline 64658
Salisbury, Evan Emmerich, 505 W. Second St., Salisbury 

65281
Salisbury, Samantha Meyer, 26886 Lee Ln., Salisbury 

65281
Salt Creek, Harry Holderieath, 25572 Hwy. C, Mendon 

64660
Salt Creek, Hilda Sayler, 21205 Rodeo Ave., Mendon 

64660
Triplett, Matt Reichert, 25589 Ft. Orleans Ave., Brunswick 

65236
Triplett, Tina Reichert, 25589 Ft. Orleans Ave., Brunswick 

65236
Yellow Creek, Garry Belt, 24470 Hwy. E, Rothville 64676

Christian County
Benton
	 West, Matthew Smith, 3500 Johns Ford Rd., 

Rogersville 65742
	 Ginny Wade, 1970 Spring Hill Rd., Sparta 65753
Bruner, Terry Bumgarner, 130 Johns Ln., Sparta 65753
Bruner, Cathryn Bumgarner, 130 Johns Ln., Sparta 65753
Cassidy, James Meadows, 510 Spyglass Ave., Nixa 65714
Cassidy, Cristy Meadows, 510 Spyglass Ave., Nixa 65714
Finley,
	 East, Steve Maples, PO Box 532, Ozark 65721
	 East, Julia Maples, PO Box 532, Ozark 65721
	 West, Dan Hill, 1304 11th St., Ozark 65721
	 West, Anette Meyer, 107 N. 37th St., Nixa 65721
Galloway
	 North, Mark Ray, 353 Montague Rd., Highlandville 

63569
	 North, Kristina Ray, 353 Montague Rd., Highlandville 

63569
	 South, John Armitage, 999 Joshua Tree Dr., 

Chestnutridge 65630
	 South, Jan Armitage, 999 Joshua Tree Dr., 

Chestnutridge 65630
Lincoln, Ken Hurley, 229 Wild Horse Rd., Billings 65610
Lincoln, Julia Fry, 2714 Hidden Valley Rd., Nixa 65631
Linden, Ken Spangler, 376 Cypress Rd., Rogersville 65742
Linden, Christina (Darrell) Tonsing, 3031 Smyrna Rd., 

Ozark 65721
McCracken, George (Joyce) Burns, 252 Oak Knoll Rd., 

Sparta 65753
McCracken, Chris Snyder, N. Sundown Dr., Ozark 65721
North Linn, Walt Martens, 502 Cash Spring Rd., Ozark 

65721
North Linn, Wanda Martens, 502 Cash Spring Rd., Ozark 

65721
Northview, William McCoy, 606 N. Montclair Way, Nixa 

65714
Northview, Michelle Atkinson, 101 E. Donna St., Nixa 

65714
Polk, Les (Paulette) Overall, 2096 Terrill Creek Rd., Billings 

65610
Polk, Carolyn (Darryl) Sipes, PO Box 324, Billings 65610
Riverside, Charles Branch, 1506 E. Bingham, Ozark 65721
Riverside, Karen Branch, 1506 E. Bingham, Ozark 65721
Rosedale, Jim Bowen, 1036 W. Rosedale Rd., Nixa 65714
Rosedale, Daphne Brown, 713 S. Aurora Ct., Nixa 65714
Sparta, Dale Roller, 273 Payne Dr., Sparta 65753
Sparta, Cathy Roller, 273 Payne Dr., Sparta 65753
Union Chapel, Thom Taylor, 208 Lorene St., Nixa 65714
Union Chapel, Pat Hackett, 699 N. Zion Way, Nixa 65714



Treasurer, Stephanie Young, 13308 U Hwy., Boonville 
65233

Boonville, Paul Davis, 19367 Hwy. 98, Boonville 65233
Clarks Fork, Gary L. Harris, 13267 B Hwy., Boonville 

65233
Lamine, Ted Smith, 8205 White Oak Rd., Blackwater 

65322
Lebanon, Robert Thomas, 6749 Roberts Dr., Bunceton 

65237
Lebanon, Judy Simmons, 7095 Washington Rd., Otterville 

65348
Moniteau
	 North, Eddie Brickner, 19671 J Hwy., Bunceton 65237
Palestine, Larry Grissum, 14316 F Hwy., Boonville 65233
Palestine, Linda Grissum, 14316 F Hwy., Boonville 65233
Pilot Grove, James L. Schuster, 14200 Hwy. 135, Pilot 

Grove 65276
Pilot Grove, Terry Booker, 12387 Hwy. 135, Pilot Grove 

65276
Prairie Home, Dennis Schilb, 27108 EE Hwy., Prairie 

Home 65068
Prairie Home, Jeanne Lachner, 206 Carey St., Prairie 

Home 65068
Saline, Kent Friedrich, 26034 Big Lick Rd., Prairie Home 

65068

Crawford County
Chair, Darin Layman, 38 Nighland Dr., Cuba 65456
Vice chair, Kim Cook, 446 E. Hwy. 8, Steelville 65565
Secretary, Kris Crews, 108 W. Main, Steelville 65565
Treasurer, Patricia Elders, 10863 Hwy. 19, Cuba 65453
Benton, Darin Layman, 38 Nighland Dr., Cuba 65456
Benton, Catherine Lange, PO Box 88, Cuba 65453
Boone, Kenneth Crowder, 190 Hwy. WW, Sullivan,63080
Courtois, Kim Cook, 446 E. Hwy. 8, Steelville 65565
Knobview, Leo Branson, 171 Branson Rd., Cuba 65453, 
Knobview, Diane Branson, 171 Branson Rd., Cuba 65453, 
Liberty, Barry West
Liberty, Kathy West 
Meramec, John Taylor, 140 Farr View Dr., Steelville 65565,
Meramec, Patricia Elders, 10863 Hwy. 19, Cuba 65453
Osage, John Moore, PO Box 201, Davisville 65456

Dade County
Chair, Wendell Wycuff, 1157 E. Dade 141, Ash Grove 

65604
Vice chair, Lorri Wycuff, 1157 E. Dade 141, Ash Grove 

65604
Secretary, Dallas Maxwell, 61 S. Dade 191, Everton 

65646
Treasurer, Tammy Banta
Cedar, Charles Miller
Cedar, Deanna Miller
Center, Gary Banta, Greenfield 65661
Center, Tammy Banta, Greenfield 65661
Earnest, Afton McGuire, 509 N. Dade 85, Lockwood 

65682
Earnest, Kim McGuire, 509 N. Dade 85, Lockwood 65682
Grant, Ivan Davis, 1152 W. Dade 152, Golden City 64748
Grant, Dorothy Davis, 1152 W. Dade 152, Golden City 

64748
Lockwood, Thomas Frickenschmidt, 632 W. Dade 122, 

Lockwood 65682
Marion, Jerry Schnelle, 613 Rte. VV, Golden City 64748
Marion, Tina Schnelle, 613 Rte. VV, Golden City 64748

	 38-3, Matt Rose, 1122 Blue Bird Ln., Liberty 64068
	 38-4, Brad Fisher, 19616 NE 102nd St., Liberty 64068
	 38-5, Benjamin Wierzbcki, 113 Delores St., Excelsior 

Springs 64024

Clinton County
Chair, Dan Snodgrass, 3491 SE Powell Rd., Lathrop 64465
Vice chair, Jan Shrewsbury, 400 South St., Lathrop 64465
Secretary, Michael Adair, PO Box 67, Turney 64493
Treasurer, Vickie Kilgore, 5425 SW County Line Rd., 

Trimble 64491

Cole County
Chair, Penelope Z. Quigg, 612A Blair Dr., Jefferson City 

65109
Vice chair, Ron Fitzwater, 916 Nob Hill Rd., Jefferson City 

65109
Secretary, Bonnie Linhardt, 7408 Scrivner Rd., Jefferson 

City 65109
Treasurer, Jeff Ahlers, 2024 Scenic Dr., Jefferson City 

65109
Clark, Todd Linhardt, 7408 Scrivner Rd., Jefferson City 

65109
Clark, Bonnie Linhardt, 7408 Scrivner Rd., Jefferson City 

65109
Cole
	 Ward 1, Jeff Ahlers, 2024 Scenic Dr., Jefferson City 

65101
	 Ward 1, Lana Oney, 242 Cherokee Dr., Jefferson City 

65101
	 Ward 2, Mark Rehagen, 1104 Swifts Hwy., Jefferson 

City 65109
	 Ward 2, Carolyn McDowell, 1222 Carter St., Jefferson 

City 65109
	 Ward 3, Doug Thomas, 3444 Hobbs Ln., Jefferson City 

65109
	 Ward 3, Pat Thomas, 3444 Hobbs Ln., Jefferson City 

65109
	 Ward 4, Ron Fitzwater, 916 Nob Hill Rd., Jefferson 

City 65109
	 Ward 4, Penelope Z. Quigg, 612A Blair Dr., Jefferson 

City 65109
	 Ward 5, Robert Davis, 1508 Green Berry Rd., Jefferson 

City 65101
	 Ward 5, Lisa Schlotz, 2319 Green Meadow Dr., 

Jefferson City 65101
Jefferson, Greg Rollins, 5400 Foxfire Ln., Lohman 65053
Jefferson, Lora Tipton, 1500 Schumate Chapel Rd., 

Jefferson City 65109
Liberty, Ralph G. Jobe III, 5208 Gesina Dr., Jefferson City 

65101
Liberty, Wanda F. Roam, 6814 Rte. M, Jefferson City 65101
Marion, Mark Schepers, 7223 Henwick Ln., Jefferson City 

65109
Marion, Katherine L. Peerson, 820 Lazy Brook Ln., 

Jefferson City 65109
Moreau, Richard Cardwell, 5114 Rte. D, Russellville 

65074
Moreau, June Cardwell, 5114 Rte. D, Russellville 65074

Cooper County
Chair, Gary L. Harris, 13267 B Hwy., Boonville 65233
Vice chair, Terry Booker, 12387 Hwy. 135, Pilot Grove 

65068
Secretary, Billie Litton, 19251 CC Hwy., Bunceton 65237 
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Grand River, Doug Schmitz, 7484 SE Frost Rd., Cameron 
64429

Grant, Gayle Vessar, 4320 NW Maple Rd., Maysville 
64469

Grant, Juanita Vessar, 4320 NW Maple Rd., Maysville 
64469

Polk, Jacob Carlson, 7235 NW Gospel Rd., Amity 64422
Polk, Petrea Carlson, 7235 NW Gospel Rd., Amity 64422
Sherman, Joe Kagay, 5722 W. Hwy. 6, Amity 64422
Sherman, Joyce Kagay, 5722 W. Hwy. 6, Amity 64422
Washington, Kyle White, 6380 SW Hwy. 6, Clarksdale 

64430
Washington, Dawn Sellars, 111 W. Fourth St., Stewartsville 

64490

Dent County
Chair, Mike Homeyer, 702 N. Warfel St., Salem 65560
Vice chair, Sarah Loughridge, PO Box 1354, Salem 65560
Secretary, Andrew Curley, PO Box 580, Salem 65560
Treasurer, Mary Beth Cook, 1762 CR 4160, Salem 65560
Linn, Neil Ritsch, 11133 Hwy. B, Bunker 65629
Linn, Lynn Ritsch, 11133 Hwy. B, Bunker 65629
Short Bend, Evelyn Shook, 493 CR 4050, Salem 65560
Short Bend, Ralph Shook, 493 CR 4050, Salem 65560
Spring Creek
	 East, Mike Homeyer, 702 N. Warfel St., Salem 65560
	 East, Jamie Homeyer, 702 N. Warfel St., Salem 65560
	 West, Sarah Loughridge, PO Box 1354, Salem 65560
	 West, Will Loughridge, PO Box 1354, Salem 65560
Watkins, James Karnes, 177 CR 2110, Lacoma 65401
Watkins, Joyce Karnes, 177 CR 2110, Lacoma 65401

Douglas County
Chair, Dennis Uhles, Rte. 6, Box 6753, Ava 65608
Vice chair, Christina Daily, Rte. 72, Box 224, Norwood 

64717
Secretary, Wilda Watterson, Rte. 62, Box 59, Mansfield 

65704
Treasurer, Keith Moore, PO Box 243, Ava 65608
Benton, Dennis Uhles, Rte. 6, Box 9753, Ava 65608
Benton, Barbara Uhles, Rte. 6, Box 9753, Ava 65608
Boone, Jack Charchol, PO Box 1296, Ava 65608
Boone, Peggy Charchol, PO Box 1296, Ava 65608
Campbell, James Hathcock, Rte. 3, Box 241-A, Ava 65608
Cass, Christina Daily, RR 72, Box 224, Norwood 65717
Champion, Doug Hutchison, RR 72, Box 270, Norwood 

65717
Champion, Patricia Smith, RR 72, Box 266, Norwood 

65717
Clay, Donald Potter, RR 71, Box 48, Norwood 65717
Clay, Portia Potter, RR 71, Box 48, Norwood 65717
Findley, Ross McElvain, PO Box 71, Ava 65608
Findley, Beth McElvain, PO Box 71, Ava 65608
Miller, Bob Watterson, Rte. 62, Box 59, Mansfield 65704
Miller, Wilda Watterson, Rte. 62, Box 59, Mansfield 65704

Dunklin County
Chair, Tammy Gibson, PO Box 759, Senath 63876
Secretary, Nolan Glover, 3500 Morgan Dr., Kennett 63857
Treasurer, Susan Abmeyer, 13599 State Hwy. P, Senath 

63876
Clay, Laura Ford, 64 CR 645, Arbyrd 63821
Cotton Hill, Richard Lamunion, 1210 Benton, Malden 

63863
Independence, Nolan Glover, 3500 Morgan Dr., Kennett 

63857

Morgan
	 North, Crystal M. Proctor, 716 N. Dade 231, Aldrich 

	 65601
	 North, Ransom Proctor, 716 N. Dade 231, Aldrich 

	 65601
	 South, Ray Getman, Dadeville 65635
North, Max Huffman, Greenfield 65661
North, Melinda Wright, Arcola 65603
Pilgrim, Rick Jones, 365 E. Dade 162, Everton 65646
Polk, Dallas Maxwell, 61 S. Dade 191, Everton 65646
Polk, Angie Maxwell, 61 S. Dade 191, Everton 65646
Rock Prairie, Wendell Wycuff, 1157 E. Dade 186, Ash 

Grove 65604
Rock Prairie, Lorri Wycuff, 1157 E. Dade 186, Ash Grove 

65604
Sac, Jackie Montgomery, 832 N. Dade 177, Dadeville 

65635
Sac, Bob Jackson, Greenfield 65661
Smith, Lisa West, 463 S. Dade 103 S., Greenfield 65752
Smith, Wayne West, 463 S. Dade 103 S., Greenfield 

65752
South, Randy Daniel, PO Box 132, Greenfield 65661
South, Jolene Daniel, PO Box 132, Greenfield 65661
Washington, Steve Richter, S. Greenfield 65752
Washington, Norene Richter, S. Greenfield 65752

Daviess County
Chair, Robert Mazur, 33954 105th St., Cameron 64429
Vice chair, Larry Adams Jr., 27722 Shady Rd., Jamesport 

64648
Colfax, Robert Mazur, 33954 105th St., Cameron 64429
Colfax, Tammy Mazur, 33954 105th St., Cameron 64429
Grand River, David Michael, 27845 Lilac Ave., Gallatin 

64640
Grand River, Kayla Michael, 27845 Lilac Ave., Gallatin 

64640
Jackson, Larry Adams Jr., 27722 Shady Rd., Jamesport 

64648
Jackson, Amber Adams., 27722 Shady Rd., Jamesport 

64648
Jefferson, Wayne Uthe, 24681 US Hwy. 69, Altamont 

64620
Jefferson, Barbara Uthe, 24681 US Hwy. 69, Altamont 

64620
Salem, Ronetta Burton, 14614 Hwy. 13, Pattonsburg 

64670
Union, Joe Griffin, PO Box 71, Gallatin 64640
Union, Lucille Dickinson, 810 W. Ogden St., Gallatin 

64640
Washington, Betty Harmison, 26324 Flint Ave., Jameson 

64647
Washington, Gary Harmison, 26324 Flint Ave., Jameson 

64647

De Kalb County
Adams, Kenneth Bray, 3545 SE Harris Rd., Cameron 

64429
Adams, Margaret Bray, 3545 SE Harris Rd., Cameron 

64429
Camden, Ronald Crider, 506 Macadee, Maysville 64469
Camden, Dixie Crider, 506 Macadee, Maysville 64469
Dallas, Raymond Sweiger, 6958 NE State Rte. E, 

Weatherby 64497
Dallas, Judith Sweiger, 6958 NE State Rte. E, Weatherby 

64497
Grand River, Kirby Stuedle, 314 E. 14th St., Cameron 

64429



Brush Creek, Krista Hardecke, 3944 Blocks Branch Rd., 
Owensville 65066

Canaan, Robert Muschany, 1986 Hwy. 28, Owensville 
65066

Canaan, Carol Keller, PO Box 201, Owensville 65066
Clay, Jim Leimkuehler, 1643 Jett Rd., Owensville 65066
Clay, Jane Leimkuehler, 1643 Jett Rd., Owensville 65066
Roark, Bill Henry, 100 Park Ave., Herman 65401
Roark, Lori Henry, 100 Park Ave., Herman 65401
Third Creek, Charlie Rademacher, 1470 Hwy. Y, 

Owensville 65066
Third Creek, Marilyn Rademacher, 1470 Hwy. Y, 

Owensville 65066

Greene County
Chair, Danette Proctor, 3802 W. Riverbend Ln., Springfield 

65803
Battlefield, Marc Cerce, 4226 W. Seirra St., Battlefield 

65619
Battlefield, Shirley Kendall, 3206 W. Grayrock, Springfield 

65810
Brookline, Dan Conklin, 5850 S. Farm Rd. 101, Republic 

65738
Brookline, Patsy Wilcox, 2699 E. Clearview, Republic 

65738
Campbell
	 2nd, Ann Compton, 4427 W. Sunshine, Springfield 

65807
	 2nd, Royce Reding, 1459 S. Miller, Springfield 65802
	 2nd North, Dennis Hobbs, 1841 E. Stoneridge Dr., 

Springfield 65803
	 3rd North, Clate Baker, 4152 N. Farm Rd. 103, 

Springfield 65803
Center
	 1st, Ron Mark, 1567 N. Farm Rd. 97, Springfield 

65802
	 1st, Phyllis Mark, 1567 N. Farm Rd. 97, Springfield 

65802
	 3rd, Steve Lampley, 14607 W. Farm Rd. 124, Ash 

Grove 65604
	 3rd, Kathy Lampley, 14607 W. Farm Rd. 124, Ash 

Grove 65604
Cherokee, Scott Magill, 4650 S. Hampton, Springfield 

65810
Cherokee, Jan Murphy, 5601 S. Kimbrough, Springfield 

65810
Clay, Coby Cullins, 4302 E. Misty Woods, Springfield 

65809
Clay, Cindy Stein, 4140 E. Gastonbury, Springfield 65809
Franklin
	 1st, Levi Mitchell, 8050 N. Farm Rd. 189, Fair Grove 

65648
	 2nd, Bill Owen, 5115 N. Farm Rd. 185, Springfield 

65803
	 2nd, Lisa Loftis, 4364 N. Shirley, Springfield 65803
Jackson
	 1st, Dennis Frame, 233 W. Saddle Club Rd., Fair 

Grove 65648
	 1st, Susan Frame, 233 W. Saddle Club Rd., Fair Grove 

65648
Murray, Larry Ellis, 7615 W. Farm Rd., 68, Willard 65781
Murray, Sandy Ellis, 7615 W. Farm Rd., 68, Willard 65781
Pond Creek, Marvin Roll, 2349 S. Farm Rd. 69, Republic 

65738
Pond Creek, Anita Roll, 2349 S. Farm Rd. 69, Republic 

65738
Republic
	 East, Jane Cox, 318 E. Elm, Republic 65738

Independence, Connie Green, 909 Henderson, Kennett 
63857

Salem, Tammy Gibson, PO Box 759, Senath 63876
Salem, Sean Droke, 12024 CR 562, Senath 63876
Union, Ron Huber, PO Box 132, Campbell 63933

Franklin County
Chair, Trish Mitchell, 821 W. Fifth St., Washington 63090
Vice chair, Dennis Hartmann, 598 Wing Dr., St. Clair 

63077
Secretary, Sue Hellebusch, 143 Country Ridge Ln., 

Washington 63090
Treasurer, Zach Curtman, 517 W. Union St., Pacific 63069
Boles, Tim Millerick, 956 St. Mary’s Rd., Villa Ridge 63089
Boles, Sue Luedde, 518 Hwy. M, Villa Ridge 63089
Boone, Joseph Starr, 2964 Hwy. H, Sullivan 63080
Boone, Christie Starr, 2964 Hwy. H, Sullivan 63080
Calvey, Peter Kelly, 4431 S. Shore Dr., Catawissa 63015
Calvey, Robbie Brouk, 1073 Cedar Gulch, Robertsville 

63072
Central, Dennis Hartmann, 598 Wing Dr., St. Clair 63077
Central, Wendy Hartmann, 598 Wing Dr., St. Clair 63077
Lyon, Don Brueggemann, 4723 Hwy. 185, New Haven 

63068
Lyon, Kathie Zuroweste, 2814 Hwy. C, New Haven 63068
Prairie, Derek Sentinella, 650 Viken Dr., Lonedell 63060
St. Johns, Sue Hellebusch, 143 Country Ridge Ln., 

Washington 63090
Sullivan
	 Ward 2, Sandra K. Davidson, 542 Manion St., Sullivan 

63080
Union, Tom Heitzmann, 895 Coyote Ridge Rd., Beaufort 

63013
Union, Pam Heitzmann, 895 Coyote Ridge Rd., Beaufort 

63013
Union
	 Ward 3, Susan Ida Luedde, 403 E. State St., Union 

63084
Washington
	 Ward 1, Joy Gerstein, 820 Camp St., Washington 

63090
	 Ward 2, John D. Scarborough, 25 Whispering Oaks 

Dr., Washington 63090
	 Ward 4, Mark Mitchell, 821 W. Fifth St., Washington 

63090
	 Ward 4, Trish Mitchell, 821 W. Fifth St., Washington 

63090

Gasconade County
Chair, Ron Hardecke, 3944 Blocks Branch Rd., Owensville 

65066
Vice chair, Sharon Fennewald, 1994 Hwy. NN, Hermann 

65041
Secretary, Chery Fricke, 2361 Bunkline Dr., Hermann 

65041
Treasurer, Charlene Klein, 2275 Hwy. K, Hermann 65041
Boeuf, Brad Fricke, 2361 Bunkline Dr., Hermann 65041
Boeuf, Sharon Fennewald, 1994 Hwy. NN, Hermann 

65041
Boulware, Charlene Klein, 2275 Hwy. K, Hermann 65041
Bourbois, Clark Glaser, 4370 Glaser Hollow Rd., Bland 

65014
Bourbois, Karen Glaser, 4370 Glaser Hollow Rd., Bland 

65014
Brush Creek, Ron Hardecke, 3944 Blocks Branch Rd., 

Owensville 65066
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Secretary, Jill Eaton, 22 NE Hwy. N, Trenton 64683
Treasurer, L.D. Gibson, 1124 NE Hwy. NN, Spickard 

64679
Harrison, Philip Thomas, 460 NW 40th St., Trenton 64683
Harrison, Carol Thomas, 460 NW 40th St., Trenton 64683
Jackson, David Meservey, 134 SE, 61st St., Trenton 64683
Jackson, Marcy Meservey, 134 SE, 61st St., Trenton 64683
Liberty, Dennis McDonald, 410 NE Hwy. J, Galt 64641
Liberty, Becky McDonald, 410 NE Hwy. J, Galt 64641
Lincoln, Matt Gibson, 378 N. Hwy. 65, Trenton 64683
Madison, Robert Kincade, 455 W. Hwy. 6, Trenton 64683
Madison, Alida M. Kincade, 455 W. Hwy. 6, Trenton 

64683
Myers, L.D. Gibson, 1124 NE Hwy. NN, Spickard 64679
Myers, Sara Gibson, 1124 NE Hwy. NN, Spickard 64679
Trenton
	 Ward 1, Eric Hoffman, 139 S. Main St., Trenton 64683
	 Ward 1, Barbara Cox, 410 Pleasant View, Trenton 

64683
	 Ward 2, Gary Beverlin, 1708 Tower St., Trenton 64683
	 Ward 2, Debbie Beverlin, 1708 Tower St., Trenton 

64683
	 Ward 3, Joe Brinser, 265 NE Hwy. Y, Trenton 64683
	 Ward 3, Barbara Harris, 295 NE 38th Ave., Trenton 

64683
	 Ward 4, Jill Eaton, 22 NE Hwy. N, Trenton 64683
Wilson, Donald L. Reeter, 630 SE 72nd Ave., Laredo 64652
Wilson, Nora Reeter, 630 SE 72nd Ave., Laredo 64652

Harrison County
Chair, Rick Smith, 16588 W. 310th St., Bethany 64424
Vice chair, Cathy Smith, 16588 W. 310th St., Bethany 

64424
Secretary, Jim Holcomb, 39708 E. 210th Ave., Pattonsburg 

64670
Treasurer, Jane Fordyce, 25276 E. 320th St., Bethany 

64424
Adams, Laura Klindt, 36579 E. 250th Ave., Bethany 64424
Adams, Michael Klindt, 36579 E. 250th Ave., Bethany 

64424
Bethany, Josh Eckerson, 1111 Barbara St., Betheny 64424
Bethany, Jackie Deskins, 1403 Miller St., Bethany 64424
Butler, Barbara Gates, 35359 W. State Hwy. BB, Bethany 

64424
Cypress, Jim Holcomb, 39708 E. 210th Ave., Pattonsburg 

64670
Cypress, Barbara Holcomb, 39708 E. 210th Ave., 

Pattonsburg 64670
Grant, Bill Thomas, 809 Locust St., Ridgeway 64481
Grant, Virginia Thomas, 809 Locust St., Ridgeway 64481
Madison, Ed Kellner, 17284 E. 345th Ave., Cainsville 

64632
Madison, Louise Kellner, 17284 E. 345th Ave., Cainsville 

64632
Sherman, John Fordyce, 25276 E. 320th St., Bethany 

64424
Sherman, Stefani Fordyce, 25276 E. 320th St., Bethany 

64424
Sugar Creek, Carl McDaniel, 118 Fisher Ave., Gilman City 

64642
Sugar Creek, Sandra McDaniel, 118 Fisher Ave., Gilman 

City 64642
Union, Lila Craig, 18048 W. State Hwy. W, Eagleville 

64442
White Oak, Rick Smith, 16588 W. 310th St., Bethany 

64424
White Oak, Cathy Smith, 16588 W. 310th St., Bethany 

64424

	 North, Michael Tull, 717 N. Hillside, Republic 65738
	 North, Renee Tull, 717 N. Hillside, Republic 65738
Robberson
	 2nd, Darrell Proctor, 3802 W. Riverbend Ln., 

Springfield 65803
	 2nd, Danette Proctor, 3802 W. Riverbend Ln., 

Springfield 65803
Taylor, George Mitchell, PO Box 76, Springfield 65809
Taylor, Georjene Tilton, 6348 E. Ridgeline, Springfield 

65809
Springfield
	 Ward 5, Jim Semple, 1150 S. Main, Springfield 65807
	 Ward 5, Sue Semple, 1150 S. Main, Springfield 65807
	 Ward 12, Nancy Lewis, 621 S. Grandview, Springfield 

65802
	 Ward 27, Randy Wimmer, 2722 N. Oakland, 

Springfield 65803
	 Ward 29, Billy Jung, 3339 N. East Ave., Springfield 

65803
	 Ward 29, Ramona Jung, 3339 N. East Ave., Springfield 

65803
	 Ward 30, Mark Maynard, 1504 E. Pythian, Springfield 

65803
	 Ward 30, Anna Mobley, 3528 E. Sheffield Way, 

Springfield 65802
	 Ward 31, Teddy Fleck, 231 S. Burton, Springfield 

65802
	 Ward 31, Thelma Neff, 802 N. Fairfax, Springfield 

65802
	 Ward 32, Bob Mace, 2929 S. Brentmoor, Springfield 

65084
	 Ward 32, Brooke Hobbs, 1954 E. Cambridge, 

Springfield 65807
	 Ward 34, David Schultz, 2560 S. Ferguson, Springfield 

65807
	 Ward 34, Helen Schultz, 2560 S. Ferguson, Springfield 

65807
	 Ward 35, Rick Kessinger, 326 S. Troy, Springfield 

65802
	 Ward 35, Jane Kessinger, 326 S. Troy, Springfield 

65802
	 Ward 36, Phoebe Quinn, 4615 W. Willard Rd., 

Springfield 65803
	 Ward 39, Dan Imhof, 4954 S. Bellhurst, Springfield 

65804
	 Ward 39, Melanie Bach, 3734 S. Elmview Ave., 

Springfield 65804
	 Ward 40, David Eslick, 3311 S. Elmira, Springfield 

65807
	 Ward 40, Nancy Eslick, 3311 S. Elmira, Springfield 

65807
	 Ward 41, LoVene Claypole, 1351 E. Walnut Lawn, 

Springfield 65804
	 Ward 42, Jane Hood, 1121 W. Shawnee, Springfield 

65810
	 Ward 45, Kathy Bumgarner, 2369 S. Oak Grove, 

Springfield 65804
Washington, Don Shawley, 4106 S. Tipperary St., 

Rogersville 65742
Washington, Malissa Shawley, 4106 S. Tipperary St., 

Rogersville 65742
Wilson, Paul Sherman, 1772 W. Farm Rd. 186, Springfield 

65810
Wilson, Dee Kugler, 2316 W. Alta, Springfield 65810

Grundy County
Chair, Gary Joe Brinser, 265, NE Hwy. Y, Trenton,64683
Vice chair, Becky McDonald, 410 NE Hwy. J, Galt 64641



Howell County
Chair, John Williams, 8400 CR 8930, West Plains 65775
Vice chair, Nancy Heavrin, 7661 CR 2660, Mtn. View 

65548
Secretary, Tracy Brasier, 4759 Private Rd. 2326, Pomona 

65789
Treasurer, Michael P. Hutchings, PO Box 1484, West 

Plains 65775
Benton, Mel Giles, 12042 CR 7690, Caulfield 65626
Benton, Charm Eagleman, 13952 State Rte. FF, Caulfield 

65626
Dry Creek, Ray Fine, 5171 CR 1540, West Plains 65775
Dry Creek, Tracy Brasier, 4759 Private Rd. 2326, Pomona 

65789
Goldsberry, Scott Frescoln, 7402 U.S. Hwy. 60, Mtn. View 

65789
Goldsberry, Cheryl Frescoln, 7402 U.S. Hwy. 60, Mtn. 

View 65789
Howell, Ward Franz, 8938 CR 9090, West Plains 65775
Howell, Judy Von Allmen, 2811 Paula Dr., West Plains 

65775
Hutton Valley, Lou Wehmer, 5104 CR 2660, Willow 

Springs 65793
South Fork, Roy Chapin, 5752 CR 9720, West Plains 

65775
South Fork, Regina Eades, 11274 State Rte. JJ, West Plains 

65775
Spring Creek, Jim Brassfield, 2578 CR 6420, West Plains 

65775
Spring Creek, Lisa Brassfield, 2578 CR 6420, West Plains 

65775
Willow Springs, Michael Hutchings, PO Box 1484, 

Willow Springs 65793
Willow Springs, Linda Spense, 3200 CR 5430, Willow 

Springs 65793

Iron County
Chair, Tony Harbison, PO Box 385, Ironton 63650
Vice chair, Shanyn Nelson, 744 Hwy. O, Belleview 63623
Secretary, Jan Harbison, PO Box 385, Ironton 63650
Treasurer, Randy Matthiesen, PO Box 8, Arcadia 63621
Arcadia, Randy Matthiesen, PO Box 8, Arcadia 63621
Arcadia, Margie Matthiesen, PO Box 8, Arcadia 63621
Dent, Troy Myers, 25 Hickory, Viburnum 65566
Dent, Samantha Alcorn, 25 Hickory, Viburnum 65566
Iron, Joshua Campbell, 1005 Hwy. O, Belleview 63623
Iron, Shanyn Nelson, 744 Hwy. O, Belleview 63623
Kaolin, Daniel Robinson, 450 CR 50, Caledonia 63631
Kaolin, Pat Robinson, 450 CR 50, Caledonia 63631
Liberty, Tony Harbison, PO Box 385, Ironton 63650
Liberty, Jan Harbison, PO Box 385, Ironton 63650
Union, Tom Seematter, 104 School St., Annapolis 65620
Union, Beverly Casteel Seematter, 104 School St., 

Annapolis 65620

Jackson County
Chair, Jennifer Finch, 407 Benton Blvd, Kansas City 64124
Vice chair, Josh Urness, 1406 Collins St., Kansas City 64127
Secretary, Antonia (Toni) Viens, 801 Dickinson Rd., 

Independence 64064
Treasurer, David Stackelhouse, 3504 NE Lacewood Ct., 

Lee’s Summit 64064
Blue
	 Sub-District 2, Richard Vance, 801 Dickinson Rd., 

Independence 64050

Hickory County
Chair, Nancy Johnson, HCR 1, Box 40J, Hermitage 65668
Vice chair, Carl Bailey, 21860 State Hwy. 64, Hermitage 

65668
Secretary, Larry Wilson, 20399 Hwy. O, Flemington 65650
Treasurer, Karen Nelson, Rte. 71, Box 2325, Urbana 

65767
Center, Carl Bailey, 21860 State Hwy. 64, Hermitage 

65668
Green, James Nelson, Rte. 71, Box 2325, Urbana 65767
Green, Karen Nelson, Rte. 71, Box 2325, Urbana 65767
Hermitage, Nancy Johnson, HCR 1, Box 40J, Hermitage 

65668
Robert Sawyer, 21985 Hickory Nut, Wheatland 65779
Jordan, James Mackie, Rte. 91, Box 1550, Cross Timbers 

65634
Jordan, Peggy Mackie, Rte. 91, Box 1550, Cross Timbers 

65634
Stark, Keith Glor, Rte. 71, Box 830, Urbana 65767
Stark, Mary Glor, Rte. 71, Box 830, Urbana 65767
Tyler, Larry Wilson, 20399 Hwy. O, Flemington 65650
Tyler, Linda Wilson, 20399 Hwy. O, Flemington 65650
Weaubleau, Stan McCoy, 25003 Hwy. O, Flemington 

65650
Weaubleau, Karen McCoy, 25003 Hwy. O, Flemington 

65650
Wheatland, Homer Jordan, 3881 County Road 217, 

Wheatland 64779
Wheatland, Amy Oestreich, Rte. 71, Box 2008, Wheatland 

65779

Holt County
Chair, Connie Gordon, 28233 Holt 280, Forest City 64451
Vice chair, Mick Derr, 32531 Holt 110, Maitland 64466
Secretary, Michael Freeman, 33862 Holt 250, Oregon 

64437
Treasurer, Val Derr, 32531 Holt 110, Maitland 64466
Clay, Mick Derr, 32531 Holt 110, Maitland 64466
Clay, Val Derr, 32531 Holt 110, Maitland 64466
Forbes, Kenneth Jones, 30138 Vista Dr., Oregon 64473
Forbes, La Donna Jones, 30138 Vista Dr., Oregon 64473
Forest, Jerry Knewle, 205 S. Elm, Forest City 64451
Forest, Rebecca Cotton, 27233 Holt 270, Forest City 

64451
Fortescue, Thomas Bullock, 224 W. Fields Shady Ridge, 

Fortescue 64437
Fortescue, Cathy Bullock, 224 W. Fields Shady Ridge, 

Fortescue 64437
Hickory, Richard White, 34807 Holt 240th Rd., Oregon 

64473
Hickory, Angela White, 34807 Holt 240th Rd., Oregon 

64473
Lewis, Aaron Luce, 29111 Hwy. 59, Oregon 64473
Lewis, Connie Gordon, 28233 Holt 280, Forest City 64451
Nodaway, Ronnie Stephenson, 34600 Holt 285, Oregon 

64473
Nodaway, Debbie Mueller, 29533 Hwy. B, Oregon 64473
Union, Nancy Peters, 14069 Holt 120, Craig 64437

Howard County
Chair, Cord Harper, 707 N. Church St., Fayette 65248
Vice chair, Kathyrne Harper, 707 N. Church St., Fayette 

65248
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	 Dan Stacy, 1215 SW Hillcrest Dr., Blue Springs 64015
	 Connie Cierpoit, 214 NE Landings Cir., Lee’s Summit 

64064
	 Jacqueline K. (Jackie McEntire) Clark, 2308 SE Third 

St., Lee’s Summit 64063
	 Sharon Stackelhouse, 3504 NE Lacewood Ct., Lee’s 

Summit 64064
Sni-A-Bar
	 Gary Dusenberg, 1608 NW Willow Brook Dr., Blue 

Springs 64015
	 Chris Lievsay, 201 NW Third St., Blue Springs 64014
	 W. Dale Russell, 912 NW Kabel, Blue Springs 64015
	 Ruth A. Pirch, 207 SW 21st St., Oak Grove 64075
	 Mary Potter, 2319 NE Third St., Blue Springs 64014
	 Barbie Todd, 3904 S. Outer Belt Rd., Oak Grove 

64075
Van Buren, Don W. Cohoon, 23 C St., Lake Lotawana 

64086
Van Buren, Leila Cohoon, 23 C St., Lake Lotawana 64086
Washington
	 Robert (Jim) Dougan, 6724 E. 127th St., Grandview 

64030
	 Ronald E. Hess, 13015 13th St., Grandview 64030
	 Ellen Dougan, 6724 E. 127th St., Grandview 64030
	 Jan Martinette, 6601 E. 129th St., Grandview 64030

Jasper County
Chair, Jimmy Morris, 1014 Wilson St., Webb City 64870
Vice chair, Gwen Wadell, 300 N. Van Hoorebeke Rd., 

Joplin 64801
Treasurer, Charlie Davis, 1624 Lakeview Dr., Webb City 

64870
Alba, Nathan Moss, 19120 Locust Ln., Carthage 64836
Alba, Margaret Thompson, 19717 Lariat Ln., Alba 64830
Carl Junction
	 2, Jim Shember, 124 Concord Ln., Carl Junction 

64834
	 2, Carlene Shember, 124 Concord Ln., Carl Junction 

64834
	 3, Robert Stokes, 112 Cedar Ln., Carl Junction 64834
	 3, Lynette Stokes, 112 Cedar Ln., Carl Junction 64834
	 4, Ethan Giertz, 213 Rocky Ln., Carl Junction 64834
	 4, Darlene Fairchilds, 7494 Quince Ln., Webb City 

64870
Carterville
	 3, Alan Griffin, 1139 E. First, Carterville 64835
	 3, Linda Ralston, 403 Hearthstone Dr., Joplin 64801
Carthage
	 1, Connie Hoover, 1520 Grand Ave., Carthage 64836
	 3, Randee Kaiser, 1635 Liam, Carthage 64836
	 3, Brenda Kaiser, 1635 Liam, Carthage 64836
	 4, Jimmy Morris, 1014 Wilson St., Webb City 64870
	 4, Alan Snow, 1110 Euclid Blvd., Carthage 64836
	 4, Holly Snow, 1110 Euclid Blvd., Carthage 64836
Centennial, Bob Sonntag, 6652 County Ln. 96, Carthage 

64836
Central City, David G. Summerlin, 5350 W. 20th St., Joplin 

64804
Duenweg, Gwen Wadell, 300 N. Van Hoorebeke Rd., 

Joplin 64801
Jackson
	 East, Lowell Lane, 4861 S. Garrison Ave., Carthage 

64836
	 East, Laura Lane, 4861 S. Garrison Ave., Carthage 

64836
	 West, Richard Volk, 18506 Apple Rd., Joplin 64804
	 West, Diane Volk, 18506 Apple Rd., Joplin 64804
Jasper, Dale Flenniken, 19347 CR 130, Jasper 64755

	 Sub-District 3, Kress Cambers, 20301 E. 17th Terr. N, 
Independence 64056

	 Sub-District 4, Bruce W. Luedeman, 620 S. Main St., 
Independence 64050

	 Sub-District 4, Muriel Luedeman, 620 S. Main St., 
Independence 64050

	 Sub-District 6, Job Howen, 1527 E. Hayward Ave., 
Independence 64050

	 Sub-District 6, Terry Howen, 1527 E. Hayward Ave., 
Independence 64050

	 Sub-District 7, Rosie Baker, 4129 S. Grand Ave., 
Independence 64055

	 Sub-District 8, Rod Walsh, 3111 S. Arrowhead Ct., 
Independence 64057

	 Sub-District 8, Pat Walsh, 3111 S. Arrowhead Ct., 
Independence 64057

Brooking, Mary Jane VanBuskirk, 7812 Woodson Rd., 
Raytown 64138

Kansas City
	 1, Jimmie Collier, 444 W. 12th St., Kansas City 64105
	 2, Micah Burns, 1106 Monroe Ave., Kansas City 

64127
	 4, Mark Anthony Jones, 4029 Warwick Blvd., Kansas 

City 64111
	 4, Claudia S. Toomim, Ph.D., 1006 E. 33rd St., Kansas 

City 64109
	 5, Michael Santschi, 4237 Wyoming St., Kansas City 

64111
	 6, Sally Miller, 835 W. 55th St., Kansas City 64113
	 8, Ralph Munyan, 6423 Wyandotte St., Kansas City 

64113
	 9, Francesca Saxer, 7531 Walnut, Kansas City 64114
	 10, Matthew Dale Quinn, 9401 Jarboe St., Kansas City 

64114
	 10, Mary Harkins Quinn, 9401 Jarboe St., Kansas City 

64114
	 11, Richard Plackemeier, 310 S. Jackson, Kansas City 

64124
	 11, Jennifer L. Finch, 407 Benton Blvd., Kansas City 

64124
	 13, Josh Urness, 1406 Collins St., Kansas City 64127
	 15, David Martin, 5217 E. 28th St., Kansas City 64128
	 15, Karen I. Spalding, 3009 Ashland Ridge Rd., Kansas 

City 64129
	 16, Michael R. Smith, 7001 Blue Parkway, Kansas City 

64129
	 17, David Jay, 6625 E. 66th St., Kansas City 64133
	 20, Nola Wood, 11301 Kensington Ave., Kansas City 

64137
	 22, Gregory Mertes, 11912 Charlotte St., Kansas City 

64146
	 22, Mary Mertes, 11912 Charlotte St., Kansas City 

64146
	 23, Leonard Snow, 8401 E. 47th Terr., Kansas City 

64129
	 23, Patti Hessler, 9515 E. 47th St., Kansas City 64133
	 24, William Galvin, 13450 E. Murkins Rd., Kansas 

City 64133
	 24, Teresa Galvin, 13450 E. Murkins Rd., Kansas City 

64133
	 25, Galen Verhulst, 10512 Oakland Ave., Kansas City 

64134
	 25, Dee Verhulst, 11200 Applewood Dr., Kansas City 

64134
Prairie
	 Buford L. (Bunk) Farrington, 4600 NE Park Springs Ct., 

Lee’s Summit 64064
	 David Stackelhouse, 3504 NE Lacewood Ct., Lee’s 

Summit 64064



Big River, Gerald Bollinger, 108 Summerset Ln., Festus 
63028

Big River, Angela Dodd, 31 N. Taylor, Crystal City 63019
Central, John Gebel, 514 Tishomingo Rd., Hillsboro 63050
Central, Rebecca Leonard, 8401 Hwy. 21, Hillsboro 

63050
Imperial, Jim Berberich, 2840 Springview, Hillsboro 

63050
Imperial, Diane Berberich, 2840 Springview, Hillsboro 

63050
Joachim, George Engelbach, 3489 Linhorst Rd., Hillsboro 

63050
Joachim, Janet Engelbach, 3489 Linhorst Rd., Hillsboro 

63050
Meramec, Derrick Good, 6185 Regina Rd., Cedar Hill 

63016
Meramec, Wendi Good, 6185 Regina Rd., Cedar Hill 

63016
Plattin, David Courtway, 3303 Piney Knot Dr., Festus 

63028
Plattin, Terri Kreitler, 55 Castle Acres, Festus 63028
Riverview, Gerald Bollinger, 108 Summerset Ln., Festus 

63028
Riverview, Jane Bollinger, 108 Summerset Ln., Festus 

63028
Rock, Bill Alter, 1800 Gravois, High Ridge 63049
Rock, Angela Alter-Wren, 1802 Gravois, High Ridge 

63049
Valle, Dan Stallman, 5201 Hwy. H, De Soto 63020
Windsor, David Day, 814 Apple Gate Rd., Arnold 63010
Windsor, Becky Huey, 1336 Debeth Ln., Arnold 63010

Johnson County
Chair, Brandon Phelps, 19 SW 260th Rd., Warrensburg 

64093
Vice chair, Violet Corbett, 1127 NE 175, Knob Noster 

65336
Secretary, Melissa Jennings, 309 E. Cedar St., Chilhowee 

64733
Treasurer, Chris Parrott, 1083 NE 625, Knob Noster 65336
Centerville, Dennis Boling, 265 NW 361, Warrensburg 

64093
Chilhowee, Jasen Jennings, 309 E. Cedar St., Chilhowee 

64733
Chilhowee, Nancy Jo Jennings, 906 SW 600, Holden 

64040
Grover-Lowland, Chris Parrott, 1083 NE 625, Knob Noster 

65336
Grover-Lowland, Amanda Strobel, 1221 NE 1075, 

Concordia 64020
Hazel Hill, Chad Davis, 61 NW OO Hwy., Warrensburg 

64093
Hazel Hill, Jen Winter, 149 NW OO Hwy., Warrensburg 

64093
Madison S. Holden, Sam Raber, 710 S. Olive, Holden 

64040
Madison N. Holden, Mary Ellen Young, 123 SW 1201, 

Holden 64040
Monsterrat, Mark Reynolds, 22 SE 501, Warrensburg 

64093
Monsterrat, Gretchen Reynolds, 22 SE 501, Warrensburg 

64093
Post Oak, Scott Munstermann, 170 SW 600 Rd., 

Warrensburg 64093
Post Oak, Cheryl Munstermann, 170 SW 600 Rd., 

Warrensburg 64093
Rose Hill, Kevin Buckstead, 905 SW 1301, Holden 64040

Jasper, Karalyle Flenniken, 19347 CR 130, Jasper 64755
Joplin
	 1, Jim Morris, 716 Central, Joplin 64801
	 2, Terry Publow, 2114 Quincy St., Joplin 64801
	 2, Roxanne Publow, 2114 Quincy St., Joplin 64801
	 3, Dina Hensley, 1905 E. Whitney Way, Joplin 64801
	 8, Michael Woolston, 201 Morgan Dr., Joplin 64801
	 10, Russell Hight, 2414 W. Fourth, Joplin 64801
	 14, Gene Long, 1231 S. Porter Ave., Joplin 64801
	 15, Harvey Hutchinson, 4512 W. 27th Pl., Joplin 

64804
	 16, Clyde Stalling, 1705 S. Porter Ave., Joplin 64804
	 16, Ginny Stalling, 1705 S. Porter Ave., Joplin 64804
	 22, Ivan Obert, 2927 S. Minnesota Ave., Joplin 64804
	 22, Jane Obert, 2927 S. Minnesota Ave., Joplin 64804
	 23, Mark Struck, 2009 E. 17th St., Joplin 64804
Madison
	 North, Eli Bruton, 12240 State Hwy. 96, Carthage 

64836
	 North, Jane Bruton, 12240 State Hwy. 96, Carthage 

64836
	 South, Gene Morris, 7111 CR 110, Carthage 64836
	 South, Joyce Morris, 7111 CR 110, Carthage 64836
McDonald, Steven Smith, 12808 CR 60, Carthage 64836
Oronogo
	 1, Rene Jones, 756 N. Prairie Meadows Ln., Oronogo 

64855
	 2, John F. Wilkins Jr., 807 N. Hwy. MM, Oronogo 

64855
	 2, Kimberly Kuhns, 348 Sadie Ln., Webb City 64870
Pine, Mike Moss, 19761 Oak Rd., Jasper 64755
Pine, Louise Ott, 15794 CR 200, Jasper 64755
Rex, Ray Schell, 4677 E. 24th, Joplin 64804
Rex, Kay Schell, 4677 E. 24th, Joplin 64804
Sarcoxie
	 1, Racine Palmer, 2356 CR 15, Sarcoxie 64862
	 2, Doug Pickering, 1617 Franklin, Sarcoxie 64862
	 2, Charlotte Pickering, 1617 Franklin, Sarcoxie 64862
Tuckahoe, Terrance Myers, 25390 Leffen Ln., Joplin 64801
Tuckahoe, Jamie Myers, 25390 Leffen Ln., Joplin 64801
Webb City
	 1, Doyle Hoth, 764 Levi Ln., Webb City 64870
	 1, Linda Uselmann, 1115 W. Austin St., Webb City 

64870
	 3, Charlie Davis, 1624 Lakeview Dr., Webb City 

64870
	 3, Laura Davis, 1624 Lakeview Dr., Webb City 64870
	 4, Jimmy Morris, 1014 Wilson St., Webb City 64870
Zincite, Robert Bromley, 30595 Fir Rd., Carl Junction 

64834
Zincite, Sandra Bromley, 30595 Fir Rd., Carl Junction 

64834

Jefferson County
Chair, Angela Alter-Wren, 1802 Gravois, High Ridge 

63049
Vice chair, Jim Berberich, 2840 Springview, Hillsboro 

63050
Secretary, Jason Fulbright, 3443 Tenbrook Rd., Arnold 

63010
Treasurer, Cindy Courtway, 3303 Piney Knot Dr., Festus 

63028
Deputy Treasurer, Wendi Good, 6185 Regina Rd., Cedar 

Hill 63016
Arnold, Jason Fulbright, 3443 Tenbrook Rd., Arnold 63010
Arnold, Tammy Fulbright, 3443 Tenbrook Rd., Arnold 

63010
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Lebanon
	 East, Sam Allen, 1633 Tower Rd., Lebanon 65536
	 East, Jessica Massey, 30699 Hwy. FF, Lebanon 65536
	 West, Darrell Pollock, 602 Hunters Creek, Lebanon 

65632
	 West, Suzie Pollock, 602 Hunters Creek, Lebanon 

65632
Osage, Dr. Tina Howerton, 25129 Evanston Rd., Lebanon 

65536
Phillipsburg, Frank Rhinehart, 16398 Hwy. C, Phillipsburg 

65722
Phillipsburg, Brigitte Rhinehart, 16398 Hwy. C, 

Phillipsburg 65722
Spring Hollow, Randy Rowe, 25381 Meadowlark, 

Lebanon 65536
Spring Hollow, Randy Rowe, 25381 Meadowlark, 

Lebanon 65536
Union, Steve Hall, 11858 Ottawa Dr., Conway 65536
Union, Linda Hall, 11858 Ottawa Dr., Conway 65536
Washington, Robert Smith, 20879 Dove Rd., Lebanon 

65722
Washington, Alissa Crigger, 15547 Pecan, Lebanon 65722

Lafayette County
Chair, Kay Hoflander, PO Box 603, Higginsville 64037
Vice chair, Mark Schroer, PO Box 285, Wellington 64097
Secretary, Steve Solomon, 10360 Skelton Rd., Odessa 

64076
Treasurer, Heidi Kolkmeyer, PO Box 56, Wellington 64097
Lana Crain, 6152 Hwy. FF, Odessa 64076
Earl Strickler, 104 Francis, Lexington 64067
Doris Strickler, 104 Francis, Lexington 64067
Beth Kruse, 548 S. Main, Concordia 64020
Tracy Dyer, 561 Hwy. OO, Odessa 64076
Sharon Dyer, 561 Hwy. OO, Odessa 64076
Ricky Hatton, 108 S. Blitz Rd., Concordia 64020
Olin Struchtemeyer, 10677 Hwy. O, Odessa 64076
Jessica McCormak White, 14373 Wheatley Rd., Mayview 

64071
David Lueck, 15553 Hwy. 23, Alma 64001
Sherry Drunert, 901 Broad, Waverly 64096
Ted Traczewski, 21389 Hwy. 24, Dover 64022
Diane Traczewski, 21389 Hwy. 24, Dover 64022

Lawrence County
Chair, Dane Roaseau, 20381 Lawrence 2070, Ash Grove 

65604
Vice chair, Carole Kleiboeker, 14579 Lawrence 1060, 

Stotts City 65756
Secretary, Sharree Trout, 20445 Lawrence 2070, Ash 

Grove 65604
Treasurer, Eric Vought, 14280 Lawrence 1050, Stotts City 

65756
Aurora
	 SE, Steven Kahre, 1206 S. Hudson Ave., Aurora 65605
	 SE, Sherri George, PO Box 466, Aurora 65605
	 SW, Kelli McVey, 1147 L.C. Cowan Dr., Aurora 65605
Hoberg, Courtney Hum, 1995 Lawrence 2150, Mt. 

Vernon 65712
Lincoln, Doug Bowerman, 14030 Hwy. DD, Miller 65707
Lincoln, Lana Bowerman, 14030 Hwy. DD, Miller 65707
Mt. Pleasant, Eric Vought, 14280 Lawrence 1050, Stotts 

City 65756
Mt. Pleasant, Carole Kleiboeker, 14579 Lawrence 1060, 

Stotts City 65756

Rose Hill, Darlene Buckstead, 905 SW 1301, Holden 
64040

Simpson, Tom Fitzpatrick, 275 NE 875, Warrensburg 
64093

Simpson, Heather Myers Reynolds, 774 NE 361, 
Warrensburg 64093

Warrensburg
	 NE, Gary Waner, 1427 Grandview Dr., Warrensburg 

64093
	 NE, Karen Waner, 1427 Grandview Dr., Warrensburg 

64093
	 NW, Dan Houx, PO Box 115, Warrensburg 64093
	 NW, Toni Houx, PO Box 115, Warrensburg 64093
	 SE-1, Gene Lang, 506 Quail Trl., Warrensburg 64093
	 SE-1, Mary Jay Lang, 506 Quail Trl., Warrensburg 

64093
	 SE-2, Natalie P. Halpin, 504 Hurricane Hill, 

Warrensburg 64093
	 SW, Brandon Phelps, 19 SW 260th Rd., Warrensburg 

64093
	 SW, Jan Jones, 701 W. Hale Lake Rd., Warrensburg 

64093
Washington, Ronnie Corbett, 1127 NE 175 Rd., Knob 

Noster 65336
Washington, Violet Corbett, 1127 NE 175 Rd., Knob 

Noster 65336

Knox County
Chair, Rhett Hunziker, 63976 State Hwy. U, Knox City 

63446
Vice chair, Barbara Hunziker, 63976 State Hwy. U, Knox 

City 63446
Secretary, Leon James, 48299 Ballad Pl., Hurdland 63547
Treasurer, Anita James, 48299 Ballad Pl., Hurdland 63547
Center
	 East, Brent Karhoff, 309 E. Marion, Edina 63537
	 East, Carolyn Morgret, 602 N. East Ave., Edina 63537
	 West, Keith Spory, 402 W. Monticello, Edina 63537
	 West, Marlene Spory, 402 W. Monticello, Edina 

63537
Fabius, Ron Buswell, 67388 State Hwy. E, Newark 63458
Greensburg, Les McKinney, PO Box 22, Baring 63531
Greensburg, Kathleen McKinney, PO Box 22, Baring 

63531
Jeddo, Rhett Hunziker, 63976 State Hwy. U, Knox City 

63446
Jeddo, Barbara Hunziker, 63976 State Hwy. U, Knox City 

63446
Lyon, Jim Hamlin, 501 W. Knox, Hurdland 63547
Lyon, Betty Jo Gonnerman, 501 W. Knox, Hurdland 63547
Salt River, David Dahl, 47989 State Hwy. 156, Novelty 

63460
Salt River, Mariann Dahl, 47989 State Hwy. 156, Novelty 

63460
Shelton, Rick Delaney, 50232 State Hwy. F, Edina 63537

Laclede County
Chair, Robert Smith, 20879 Dove Rd., Lebanon 65722
Secretary, Angie Wright, 18145 Hwy. 64, Lebanon 65722
Treasurer, Wanda Tyre, 26673 Oldfield Ln., Lebanon 

65536
Auglaize, Howard Fuller, 25100 Ironstone Rd., Lebanon 

65536
Auglaize, Joan Fuller, 25100 Ironstone Rd., Lebanon 

65536
Gasconade, Don Myers, 40000 Hwy. U, Falcon 65470
Gasconade, Wanda Myers, 40000 Hwy. U, Falcon 65470



Birkhead, Monica Creech, 1850 N. Shore Ln., Moscow 
Mills 63362

Clark/Zoar, Thomas Atru, 157 Meadow Ridge, Troy 63379
Clark/Zoar, Carol Boyer, 248 E. Hwy. U, Troy 63379
Hawk Point, Jerry Johnson, 20 Bohemian Church Rd., Troy 

63379
Hawk Point, Chris Ebert, 20 Bohemian Church Rd., Troy 

63379
Hurricane, Wade Grimes, 303 David St., Elsberry 63343
Hurricane, Robin Johnson, 11 Green Valley Dr., Elsberry 

63343
Millwood, Fred Pickering, 290 Tagg Rd., Silex 63377
Millwood, Joyce Pickering, 290 Tagg Rd., Silex 63377
Monroe, Joseph Kaimann, 18 Slate St., Old Monroe 63369
Monroe, Stephanie Kaimann, 18 Slate St., Old Monroe 

63369
Nineveh, Jerry Cox, 92 Williams Rd., Silex 63377
Nineveh, Jeannie Cox, 92 Williams Rd., Silex 63377
Prairie, Michelle Hogarth, 143 Bear Creek Trl., Truxton 

63381
Snow Hill, Gary Grunick, 541 Harmony Grove Rd., Troy 

63379
Snow Hill, Elizabeth Grunick, 541 Harmony Grove Rd., 

Troy 63379
Union, James C. Norton, 2711 Twin Valley Rd., Troy 

63379
Union, Carol Ann Potter, 6258 Cuivre Ford Rd., Troy 

63379
Waverly, Matt Lindsay, 2948 Hwy. Z, Eolia 63344
Waverly, Heather Lindsay, 2948 Hwy. Z, Eolia 63344

Linn County
Chair, Harold Turner, PO Box 149, Linneus 64653
Vice chair, Alicyn Ehrich, 28211 Felton Dr., Laclede 64651
Secretary, Elaine Duncan, 19875 Expo Rd., Purdin 64674
Treasurer, Jim Schrader, 26425 Image Rd., Brookfield 

64628
Baker, Ryan Montgomery, 30463 Kale Rd., Brookfield 

64628
Baker, Valerie Montgomery, 30463 Kale Rd., Brookfield 

64658
Benton
	 North, Jeff Morelock, 11106 Field Dr., Browning 

64630
	 North, Robin Morelock, 11106 Field Dr., Browning 

64630
	 South, Terrance D. Oertwig, 15994 Hwy. 5, Purdin 

64674
	 South, Cherry Oertwig, 15994 Hwy. 5, Purdin 64674
Brookfield
	 1, Martha Beach, 722 N. Main, Brookfield 64628
	 3, Jon Mendenhall, 26153 Image Rd., Brookfield 

64628
	 3, Mary Ann Reed, 215 E. Robard St., Brookfield 

64628
	 4, Farrel Hahn, 700 S. Main, Brookfield 64628
	 4, Jane Hahn, 700 S. Main, Brookfield 64628
Grantsville, Kay Baum, 20746 Gaton Dr., Linneus 64653
Grantsville, Harry Baum, 20746 Gaton Dr., Linneus 64653
Jefferson, Mike Brown, PO Box 35, Laclede 64651
Jefferson, Alicyn Ehrich, 28211 Felton Dr., Laclede 64651
Locust Creek, Harold Turner, PO Box 149, Linneus 64653
Locust Creek, Connie Turner, PO Box 149, Linneus 64653
Marceline
	 1, Shane Cavanah, PO Box 304, Marceline 64658
	 1, Cheryl Cavanah, PO Box 304, Marceline 64658
	 3, Shelly Milford, 130 W. Lake St., Marceline 64658

Mt. Vernon
	 N, Gary Emerson, 11654 Lawrence 1105, Mt. Vernon 

65712
	 N, Pam Fobair, 849 Tracy Ln., Mt. Vernon 65712
	 SE, Shara Martin, 18775 Hwy. FF, Aurora 65605
	 SW, Curtis Barrett, 1206 Parkway Dr., Mt. Vernon 

65712
	 SW, Dee Barrett, 211 W. Alice, Mt. Vernon 65712
Ozark, James Young, 5634 Hwy. M, Miller 65707
Pierce City, Nathan Bowen, 711 N. Myrtle, Pierce City 

65723
Pierce City, Cristi Landoll, 505 N. Elm St., Pierce City 

65723
Red Oak, Boyd Arthur, 5924 Lawrence 1025, La Russell 

64848
Red Oak, Retah Arthur, 5924 Lawrence 1025, La Russell 

64848
Turnback, Dane Roaseau, 20381 Lawrence 2070, Ash 

Grove 65604
Turnback, Sharree Trout, 20445 Lawrence 2070, Ash 

Grove 65604

Lewis County
Chair, Karla Richmond, 22395 State Hwy. J, Lewistown 

63452
Vice Chair, Dennis McCutchan, 22596 140th St., 

Monticello 63457
Secretary, Bonnie Roberson, 21899 State Hwy. 16, 

Lewistown 63452
Treasurer, Brad Davis, 801 Lewis St., Canton 63435
Canton, Brad Davis, 801 Lewis St., Canton 63435
Canton, Loretta Musholt, 16640 Hwy. 81, Canton 63435
Dickerson, Phil Roberson, 21899 State Hwy. 16,  

Lewistown 63452
Dickerson, Bonnie Roberson, 21899 State Hwy. 16, 

Lewistown 63452
Highland, Greg Sharpe, 22364 State Hwy. 156, Ewing 

63440
Highland, Shannon Sapp, 21645 State Hwy. 6, Ewing 

63440
LaBelle, Francis Richmond, 22395 State Hwy. J, Lewistown 

63452
LaBelle, Karla Richmond, 22395 State Hwy. J, Lewistown 

63452
Lyon, Dennis McCutchan, 22596 140th St., Monticello 

63457
Reddish, William Steffen, 16797 128th Ave., La Belle 

63447
Reddish, Helen Steffen, 16797 128th Ave., La Belle 63447
Salem, Joe Schroeder, 28508 180th Ave., Ewing 63440
Union, David Blickhan, 504 W. South St., La Grange 

63448
Union, David Tiffany, 504 W. South St., La Grange 63448

Lincoln County
Chair, Gary Grunick, 541 Harmony Grove Rd., Troy 

63379
Vice chair, Carol Boyer, 248 E. Hwy. U, Troy 63379
Secretary, Elizabeth Grunick, 541 Harmony Grove Rd., 

Troy 63379
Treasurer, Jerry Cox, 92 Williams Rd., Silex 63377
Bedford, Kenneth Kerpash, 219 Bluffview Dr., Troy 63379
Bedford, Alexandra Salsman, 150 E. Pershing St., Troy 

63379
Birkhead, John Creech, 1850 N. Shore Ln., Moscow Mills 

63362
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Independence, Matt Halley, 24542 Impala St., Atlanta 
63530

Independence, Twyla Halley, 24542 Impala St., Atlanta 
63530

Johnson, Gary Clarkson, 10493 Mercury Ave., La Plata 
63549

Johnson, Donna Clarkson, 10493 Mercury Ave., La Plata 
63549

La Plata, Lee Moots, 14876 Laredo Ave., La Plata 63549
La Plata, Linda Moots, 14876 Laredo Ave., La Plata 63549
Liberty, Jim Willis, 24377 State Hwy. OO, Bevier 63532
Lingo, Mike Duncan, 30173 Destiny Ave., New Cambria 

63558
Lingo, Sharon Duncan, 30173 Destiny Ave., New 

Cambria 63558
Lyda, Aaron Baker, 18192 Old Hwy. 63, Atlanta 63530
Lyda, Cathy Baker, 31350 Mariner St., Atlanta 63530
Macon
	 Ward 1, Andrew Murphy, 1003 Overbrook Dr., 

Macon 63552
	 Ward 1, Bonnie Morris, 1201 Highland St., Macon 

63552
	 Ward 2, Jon Dwiggins, 101 Bennett St., Macon 63552
	 Ward 2, Sue Williams, 504 Pine Crest Dr., Macon 

63552
	 Ward 3, Jim Bolin, 309 Duff St., Macon 63552
	 Ward 3, Sherry Muncy, 307 Duff St., Macon 63552
	 Ward 4, Johnnie Jennings, 903 W. Goggin St., Macon 

63552
Middle Fork, Dean Sandner, 35492 Marshall Rd., Excello 

65247
Morrow, Bill Hoke, 39075 State Hwy. 3, Callao 63534
Morrow, Velda Hoke, 39075 State Hwy. 3, Callao 63534
Narrows, Harold Smith, 34474 Lion Ave., Macon 65247
Narrows, Virginia Smith, 34474 Lion Ave., Macon 65247
Round Grove, Dean Vansickle, 34983 U.S. Hwy., Macon 

63552
Russell, Bruce Harding, 22872 Bayport, Ethel 63539
Russell, Elna Williams, 25803 State Hwy. TT, New 

Cambria 63558
Ten Mile, Drew Belt, 35089 State Hwy. DD, Macon 63552
Ten Mile, Sally Weber, 37897 State Hwy. KK, Anabel 

63431
Valley, Benjamin Williams, 22526 State Hwy. 149, Ethel 

63539
Valley, Kathy Austin, 22421 State Hwy. 149, Ethel 63539
Walnut Creek, Richard Gunnels, 18522 Eureka Pl., Elmer 

63538
White, Kevin Souther, 300 Ralph St., Ethel 63539
White, Kim Souther, 300 Ralph St., Ethel 63539

Madison County
Chair, Tenia Hermann, 1801 Madison 503, Fredericktown 

63645
Vice chair, Steven Hermann, 1801 Madison 503, 

Fredericktown 63645
Treasurer, Jessica Stevens, 1326 Hwy. D, Fredericktown 

63645
Polk, Daniel Stevens, 1326 Hwy. D, Fredericktown 63645
Polk, Jessica Stevens, 1326 Hwy. D, Fredericktown 63645
St. Francois, Steven Hermann, 1801 Madison 503, 

Fredericktown 63645
St. Francois, Tenia Hermann, 1801 Madison 503, 

Fredericktown 63645
St. Michael, Dwight Robbins, 1968 Madison 212, 

Fredericktown 63645
St. Michael, Sheila Hayman, 1011 Ferguson, Fredericktown 

63645

North Salem, Jim Fitzgerald, 11545 Hwy. CC, New Boston 
63557

North Salem, Becky Fitzgerald, 11545 Hwy. CC, New 
Boston 63557

Parson Creek, Jane Schmitz, 605 E. Crandall, Meadville 
64659

Yellow Creek, Ott Coulson, 30310 Kiowa Rd., Brookfield 
64628

Yellow Creek, Joyce Coulson, 30310 Kiowa Rd., 
Brookfield 64628

Livingston County
Chair, Jerry Norman, 11125 Hwy. B, Wheeling 64688
Vice chair, Mary Quinn, 10485 LIV 511, Chillicothe 

64601
Secretary, Nikki Norman, 11125 Hwy. B, Wheeling 64688
Treasurer, John Quinn, 10485 LIV 511, Chillicothe 64601
Blue Mound, Sherry Jones, 20841 LIV 431, Dawn 64638
Chillicothe, Robert Reasoner, 9573 Hwy. 65, Chillicothe 

64601
Chillicothe, Louise Reasoner, 9573 Hwy. 65, Chillicothe 

64601
Chillicothe
	 4, Clifford Harlow, 1405 Jackson, Chillicothe 64601
	 4, Kathryn Harlow, 1405 Jackson, Chillicothe 64601
Cream Ridge, Jim Meservey, 17002 LIV 204, Chula 64635
Cream Ridge, Ann L. Meservey, 17002 LIV 204, Chula 

64635
Fairview, Dale Whiteside, 20401 LIV 447, Chillicothe 

64601
Fairview, Mary Pat Whiteside, 20599 Hwy. 65, Chillicothe 

64601
Grand River, Raymond B. Quinn, 21452 Hwy. J, Hale 

64643
Grand River, Robin Quinn, 21452 Hwy. J, Hale 64643
Jackson, Rusty Black, 9083 LIV 529, Chillicothe 64601
Jackson, Karie Black, 9083 LIV 529, Chillicothe 64601
Medicine, O. Deane Jacobs, 2617 LIV 277, Chula 64635
Medicine, Rita Jacobs, 2617 LIV 277, Chula 64635
Rich Hill, David Beck, 15201 Hwy. M, Chillicothe 64601
Rich Hill, Suzi Beck, 15201 Hwy. M, Chillicothe 64601
Sampsel, John Quinn, 10485 LIV 511, Chillicothe 64601
Sampsel, Mary Quinn, 10485 LIV 511, Chillicothe 64601
Wheeling, Jerry Norman, 11125 Hwy. B, Wheeling 64688
Wheeling, Nikki Norman, 11125 Hwy. B, Wheeling 

64688

Macon County
Chair, Kathy Austin, 22421 State Hwy. 149, Ethel 63539
Vice chair, Jim Willis, 24377 State Hwy. OO, Bevier 63532
Secretary, Craig Fuller, 28897 Westwood Dr., Macon 

63552
Treasurer, Jane Thompson, 1103 E. Briggs, Macon 63552
Bevier City, Rick Shoemaker, 1002 State Hwy. C, Bevier 

63532
Bevier City, Genia Ashenfelter, 708 Bloomington St., 

Bevier 63532
Callao, Bill Cook, 22235 Forest St., Callao 63534
Callao, Melanie Thurnau, 21987 Clarence St., Callao 

63534
Chariton, Lavern Milhollin, 25419 State Hwy. T, Excello 

65247
Chariton, Cherylyn Milhollin, 25419 State Hwy. T, Excello 

65247
Eagle, Jon Kerns, 30722 Kettle St., Atlanta 63530
Eagle, Krista Bruno, 26985 Kale Rd., Macon 63552
Hudson, Craig Fuller, 28897 Westwood Dr., Macon 63552



McDonald County
Chair, Janice Pratt, 702 Moss Church Rd., Anderson 64831
Vice chair, Bill Wilson, 30 Wilson Ln., Anderson 64831
Secretary, Linda Wilson, 30 Wilson Ln., Anderson 64831
Treasurer, Kitty Collingsworth, 752 Rte. MM, Southwest 

City 64863
Anderson
	 East, Rebecca Simmons, 396 Indian Creek Rd., 

Anderson 64831
	 East, Gary A. Wasson, 402 Max St., Anderson 64831
	 West, Gene Hall, 92 Beeman Hollow Rd., Anderson 

64831
	 West, Janice Pratt, 702 Moss Church Rd., Anderson 

64831
Center, Michael Hall, 7199 Rte. E, Pineville 64856
Elkhorn, June Carter, 15671 E. State Hwy. 76, Rocky 

Comfort 64861
Elkhorn, Virgil Carter, 15671 E. State Hwy. 76, Rocky 

Comfort 64861
Elk River
	 East, Laura Pope, 2045 Hall Ridge Rd., Noel 64854
	 East, Dennis Pope, 2045 Hall Ridge Rd., Noel 64854
	 West, Jerry Abercrombie, 144 Abercrombie Ln., 

Southwest City 64843
	 West, Linda Abercrombie, 144 Abercrombie Ln., 

Southwest City 64843
Erie Goodman, Wesley Heath, 930 Adams Rd., Goodman 

64843
Erie Goodman, Cleone Heath, 930 Adams Rd., Goodman 

64843
McMillen
	 Coy, David Holloway, 938 Rocky Rd., Anderson 64831
	 Coy, Jeanie Mitchell, 4303 W. State Hwy. 76, Anderson 

64831
	 Tiff, Bill Wilson, 30 Wilson Ln., Anderson 64831
	 Tiff, Linda Wilson, 30 Wilson Ln., Anderson 64831
Pineville
	 North, Stephanie Sweeten, 814 Rte. W, Pineville 

64856
	 North, Gregg Sweeten, 814 Rte. W, Pineville 64856
	 South, Kimberly Bell, 99 Valley View Ct., Pineville 

64856
	 South, Travis Bell, 99 Valley View Ct., Pineville 64856
Prairie, David L. Collingsworth, 752 Rte. MM, Southwest 

City 64863
Prairie, Kitty Collingsworth, 752 Rte. MM, Southwest City 

64843
Whiterock, Ron Ruckman, 15 Mustang Alley Ln., Pineville 

64856
Whiterock, Peggy Ruckman, 15 Mustang Alley Ln., 

Pineville 64856

Mercer County
Chair, Carolyn Sealine, 21057 Hwy. C, Princeton 64673
Vice chair, Edward Evans, 27015 Hwy. A, Princeton 64673
Secretary, Dena Reger, 30586 Hwy. A, Princeton 64673
Treasurer, Susan Moore, 25861 Hamilton Rd., Princeton 

64673

Miller County
Chair, Paul Ritter, PO Box 62, St. Elizabeth 65075
Vice chair, Diane Juergensmeyer, 116 Hwy. PP, St. 

Elizabeth 65075
Secretary, Colleen Abbott, 51 White Oak Rd., Tuscumbia 

65082 
Treasurer, Uriah Stark, 292 Elm Springs Rd., Iberia 65486

Maries County
Chair, Joe Maybrier-Moore, PO Box 15, Vienna 65582
Vice chair, Anita Martin, 18423 Maries Rd. 505, Dixon 

65459
Secretary, Lynn Davis, 12457 Maries Rd. 324, Vienna 

65582
Treasurer, Denise Davis, 12457 Maries Rd. 324, Vienna 

65582
Jackson, Joe Maybrier-Moore, PO Box 15, Vienna 65582
Jackson, Patty Boeckman, 31124 Hwy. AA, Argyle 65001
Johnson, Robert Wegner, 26997 CR 429, St. James 65559
Dry Creek, Clifford Oesch, 18275 Maries Rd. 505, Dixon 

65459
Dry Creek, Anita Martin, 18423 Maries Rd. 505, Dixon 

65459
Spring Creek, Lynn Davis, 12457 Maries Rd. 324, Vienna 

65582
Spring Creek, Denise Davis, 12457 Maries Rd. 324, 

Vienna 65582

Marion County
Chair, Larry Craig, 4025 Edgewood Rd., Hannibal 63401
Vice chair, Geri Graves, 4156 Woodridge Dr., Hannibal 

63401
Secretary, Sandra Cox, 2425 Chestnut St., Hannibal 63401
Treasurer, Harry Graves, 4156 Woodridge Dr., Hannibal 

63401
Fabius, Brent W. Hoerr, 7265 CR 336, Palmyra 63461
Liberty, Thomas B. Lockett, 511 N. Lane, Palmyra 63461
Liberty, J. David Lomax, 4860 Bus. Hwy. 61, Hannibal 

63401
Liberty, Nathan Miller, 224 S. Dickerson St., Palmyra 63461
Liberty, Mary Ruth Black, 404 S. East St., Palmyra 63461
Liberty, Susan L. Lomax, 4860 Bus. Hwy. 61, Hannibal 

63401
Liberty, Lacey Miller, 224 S. Dickerson St., Palmyra 63461
Mason
	 1st Ward, Louis Riggs, 42 Holiday Dr., Hannibal 

63401
	 1st Ward, Geri Graves, 4156 Woodridge Dr., Hannibal 

63401
	 2nd Ward, Larry B. Craig, 4025 Edgewood Rd., 

Hannibal 63401
	 2nd Ward, Lydia A. Shumake, 1101 Central Ave., 

Hannibal 63401
	 3rd Ward, Earl Dean Cox, 2425 Chestnut St., Hannibal 

63401
	 3rd Ward, Sandra J. Cox, 2425 Chestnut St., Hannibal 

63401
	 4th Ward, A. Paul Tomko, 200 S. Maple Ave., Hannibal 

63401
	 4th Ward, Janice Tomko, 200 S. Maple Ave., Hannibal 

63401
	 5th Ward, Everette Vedenhaupt, 3213 Market St., 

Hannibal 63401
	 5th Ward, Joan M. Thompson, 1525 Frank, Hannibal 

63401
	 6th Ward, Robert Bixler, 4115 Commanche, Hannibal 

63401
	 6th Ward, Beth Baker, 36 Sherwood Estates, Hannibal 

63401
Miller, Chris Hull, 8640 CR 404, Hannibal 63401
Miller, Debbie Hull, 8640 CR 404, Hannibal 63401
S. River, David Crumrine, 5802 CR 272, Palmyra 63461
S. River, Amanda Crumrine, 5802 CR 272, Palmyra 63461
Round Grove, Herman Yoder, 2061 CR 110, Ewing 63440
Round Grove, Jessica Yoder, 2061 CR 110, Ewing 63440
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Secretary, Sharon Penner, 13217 Monroe Rd. 1050, 
Madison 65263

Treasurer, Cyril Penner, PO Box 146, Madison 65263
Indian Creek, Sam Smith, 37357 Monroe Rd. 370, Monroe 

City 63456
Marion, Phil Blakemore, PO Box 7116, Holliday 65258
Marion, Cyril Penner, 13217 Monroe Rd. 1050, Madison 

65263
Monroe, Zachary James, 506 SE Border St., Monroe City 

63456
Monroe, Blair Joiner, 420 Charles St., Monroe City 63456
Union, Cyril Penner, PO Box 146, Madison 65263
Union, Sharon Penner, PO Box 146, Madison 65263

Montgomery County
Chair, Brent Speight, 301 N. Columbus, Montgomery City 

63361
Vice chair, Toni Schwartz, 315 Cedar Ave., Jonesburg 

63351
Secretary, Donna Viehmann, 183 Sunbeam Rd., New 

Florence 63363
Treasurer, Ryan Poston, 108 Joe D Dr., Jonesburg 63351
Bear Creek, Ryan Poston, 108 Joe D Dr., Jonesburg 63351
Bear Creek, Toni Schwartz, 315 Cedar Ave., Jonesburg 

63351
Lower Loutre, John Noltensmeyer, 6 Hwy. EE, Rhineland 

65069
Montgomery, Brent Speight, 301 N. Columbus, 

Montgomery City 63361
Montgomery, Donna Viehmann, 183 Sunbeam Rd., New 

Florence 63363
Prairie, Rich Hollowood, 54 Floyd Rd., Middletown 63359
Prairie, Pam Hollowood, 54 Floyd Rd., Middletown 63359
Upper Loutre, Rich Daniels, 256 Gamma, Wellsville 

63384

Morgan County
Chair, Karen Wallace, 33124 Galena Pt., Sunrise Beach 

65079
Vice chair, Amaryah Bennett, 19998 Old Farm Rd., Barnett 

65011
Secretary, Farrell Thompson, 315 W. Jasper, Versailles 

65084
Treasurer, Kimberly Ingersoll, 12547 Hwy. 135, Stover 

65078
Haw Creek, Joe Berkstresser, 6459 N. Circle Rd., Stover 

65078
Haw Creek, Deborah Berkstresser, 6459 N. Circle Rd., 

Stover 65078
Moreau, Farrell Thompson, 315 W. Jasper St., Versailles 

65084
Moreau, Cheryl Morris, 19393 Old Five Rd., Versailles 

65084
Osage, Amaryah Bennett, 19998 Old Farm Rd., Barnett 

65011
Osage, Karen Wallace, 33124 Galena Pt., Sunrise Beach 

65079
Richland, Jeffrey D. Nolting, 3675 Jay Hawk Rd., Florence 

65329
Richland, Jill Nolting, 3675 Jay Hawk Rd., Florence 65329

Equality, William M. Abbott, 47 White Oak Rd., Tuscumbia 
65082

Equality, Colleen Abbott, 51 White Oak Rd., Tuscumbia 
65082

Franklin, Gerard Harms, 30 Samson Hill Rd., Eldon 65026
Franklin, Gabriella Harms, 30 Samson Hill Rd., Eldon 

65026
Glaze, Q. Brian Duncan, 320 Bentown Ridge Rd., 

Brumley 65017
Glaze, Ragenia D. Duncan, 320 Bentown Ridge Rd., 

Brumley 65017
Jim Henry, Bruce Berendzen, 299 Hwy. H, Eugene 65032
Jim Henry, Kelley Berendzen, 299 Hwy. H, Eugene 65032
Osage, Paul Ritter, PO Box 62, St. Elizabeth 65075
Osage, Diane Juergensmeyer, 116 Hwy. PP, St. Elizabeth 

65075
Richwood, Uriah Stark, 292 Elm Springs Rd., Iberia 65486
Richwood, Sheila Curtman, 327 Hwy. BB, Iberia 65486
Saline, Robert L. Toalson, 303 Hwy. CC, Eldon 65026
Saline, LeighAnn Toalson, 907 Sunnyview Cir., Eldon 

65026

Mississippi County
Chair, Kevin Mainord, 116 S. Center St., East Prairie 63845
Secretary / treasurer, Patricia Helms, 423 Millar Rd., East 

Prairie 63845
Mississippi, Joe Sorrels, 2376 S. 331 Rd., East Prairie 

63845
Long Prairie, Jimmy Heath, 720 S. Hwy. B, East Prairie 

63845
Long Prairie, Claudia Arington
Ohio, Riley Fitzgerald Sr., 3720 W. Hwy. 60, Charleston 

63834
Ohio, Marilyn Pullen, Wyatt 63882
St. James, Kevin Mainord, 116 S. Center St., East Prairie 

63845
St. James, Patricia Helms, 423 Millar Rd., East Prairie 

63845
Tywappity, Lanie Black
Tywappity, Mary Whitehead, 902 E. Commercial, 

Charleston 63834

Moniteau County
Chair, Darrel King, 905 Debie St., California 65018
Vice chair, Judy Wittenberger, 21786 Cave Spring Rd., 

Jamestown 65046
Secretary, Robert Wittenberger, 21785 Cave Spring Rd., 

Jamestown 65046
Treasurer, Cher Caudel, 700 Sharon Ln., California 65018
Linn, Robt Denny Wittenberger, 21785 Cave Spring Rd., 

Jamestown 65046
Linn, Judy Wittenberger, 21786 Cave Spring Rd., 

Jamestown 65046
Moreau, Misty Finley, 63526 Painlers Rd., Clarskburg 

65025
Moreau, Mac Finley, 63527 Painlers Rd., Clarskburg 

65025
Walker, Darrel King, 905 Debie St., California 65018
Walker, Cher Caudel, 700 Sharon Ln., California 65018
Willow Fork, Robert Martin, 31210 Hwy. BB, Tipton 

65081
Willow Fork, Mary Martin, 31210 Hwy. BB, Tipton 65081

Monroe County
Chair, Sharon Penner, PO Box 146, Madison 65263



	 #21, Nancy Koester, 4312 S. Pearl Ave., Joplin 64804
	 #27, Allen Shirley, 3520 S. Alabama Ave., Joplin 

64804
	 #27, Gwen Delano, 3417 Connecticut, Joplin 64804
Stella, Klint Guinn, 26525 Hwy. A, Stella 64867
Stella, Vickie Guinn, Stella 64867
Thurman, David Wood, 5694 Harrison Ln., Joplin 64804
Westview, Bill Thogmartin, 17249 Grizzly Dr., Neosho 

64850
Westview, Tammy Thogmartin, 17249 Grizzly Dr., Neosho 

64850

Nodaway County
Chair, Mark Watkins, 103 Bellows Dr., Box 44, Maryville 

64468
Vice chair, Kathy DeVault, 37757 Galaxy Rd., Graham 

64455
Secretary, Patricia Kelly, 1004 W. Cooper St., Maryville 

64468
Treasurer, Ron Moss, 1156 S. Sunset Dr., Maryville 64468
Atchison, Bryon Clark, 224 W. Third, Clearmont 64431
Atchison, Hazel Hester, 16910 U.S. Hwy. 71, Burlington 

Jct. 64428
Green, Randy McCollam, 23703 Hwy. PP, Burlington Jct. 

64428
Green, Belva Dawson, 26289 Hwy. 113, Skidmore 64487
Hopkins, Jim Cline, 29715 State Hwy. JJ, Hopkins 64461
Hopkins, Marcia Cline, 29715 State Hwy. JJ, Hopkins 

64461
Hughes, Stan Sportsman, 36803 Galaxy Rd., Graham 

64455
Hughes, Kathy DeVault, 37757 Galaxy Rd., Graham 

64455
Jackson, Lowell Dean Adwell, 24963 Olympic Rd., 

Ravenwood 64479
Jackson, Monica Patton, 1925 S. Main, Maryville 64468
Jefferson, Gerald E. Nelson, 33357 Noble Rd., Conception 

Jct. 64434
Jefferson, Dottie Nelson, 33357 Noble Rd., Conception 

Jct. 64434
Lincoln, Terry Ecker, 11334 Bobcat Rd., Elmo 64445
Lincoln, Susan Hull, 3558 State Hwy. C, Elmo 64445
Monroe, Delbert Chestnut, 20136 State Hwy. 113, 

Skidmore 64487
Monroe, Cheryl Chestnut, 20136 State Hwy. 113, 

Skidmore 64487
Nodaway, James Rasmussen, 221 E. Seventh, Burlington 

Jct. 64428
Nodaway, Suzanne Rasmussen, 221 E. Seventh, Burlington 

Jct. 64428
Polk, Mark Watkins, 103 Bellows Dr., Box 44, Maryville 

64468
Polk, Jessie Smith, 511 W. 16th St., Maryville 64468
White Cloud, Tim Lance, 25757 350th St., Barnard 64423
White Cloud, Kay Wilson, 35668 U.S. Hwy. 71, Barnard 

64423

Oregon County
Chair, Laird B. Kelly, RR 9, Box 460, Gatewood 63942
Vice chair, Genevieve Kelly, RR 9, Box 460, Gatewood 

63942
Secretary, Sarah Crowder, RR 73, Box 165701, Couch 

65690
Treasurer, Dale Adrian, Rte. 73, Box 3536, Alton 65606
Cedar Bluff, Laird B. Kelly, RR 9, Box 460, Gatewood 

63942

New Madrid County
Chair, Sharon Medlin, 495 St. Peter Dr., New Madrid 

63869
Vice chair, Jonathon Riggs
Treasurer, Ray Nabors, 1612 W. Hwy. 162, Portageville 

63873
Anderson, Donna Randen, PO Box 91, Gideon 63848
Big Prairie, Dan Silvers, PO Box 56, Matthews 63867
Big Prairie, Ruby Silvers, PO Box 56, Matthews 63867
LaFont, Eugene Myracle, 362 E. State Hwy. M, Portageville 

63873
New Madrid, Charles Hatley, 803 Maple St., New Madrid 

63869
New Madrid, Sharon Medlin, 495 St. Peter Dr., New 

Madrid 63869
Portage, Ray Nabors, 1612 W. Hwy. 162, Portageville 

63873
Portage, Martha Rone, Hwy. 162 E., Portageville 63873
Newton County
Chair, Nick Myers, 5873 Riverside Dr., Joplin 64804
Vice chair, Susan Taylor, 2110 Dixieland Ln., Neosho 

64850
Secretary, Chris Slinkard, 14167 Elder Rd., Diamond 

64840
Treasurer, Gina Rodriguez, 15319 Kodiak Rd., Neosho 

64850
Crowder, Patsy Loncarich, 20726 Kodiak Rd., Goodman 

64843
Diamond, Tommy Eaves, 1681 Jaguar Rd., Joplin 64804
Diamond, Marolyn Beaver, 19655 Newton Rd., Diamond 

64840
Granby, Jerry Carter, 6623 Hwy. E, Granby 64844
Granby, Judy Carter, 6623 Hwy. E, Granby 64844
Hornet, Bruce Anderson, 2511 S. Loma Linda Dr., Loma 

Linda 64804
Hornet, John Dorman, 7036 Beef Branch Rd., Joplin 

64804
Hornet, Anita Ketchum, 8699 Akron Ln., Seneca 64865
Neosho
	 East, Bryan Reiboldt, 15947 Bus. 60, Neosho 64850
	 East, Heather Reiboldt, 15947 Bus. 60, Neosho 64850
	 West, Jonathan Russell, 11285 Mulberry Rd., Neosho 

64850
	 West, Tami Owens, 10402 Holly Rd., Neosho 64850
	 #1, Scott Wade, 718 Laurel Circle, Neosho 64850
	 #1, Chris Wade, 718 Laurel Circle, Neosho 64850
	 #2, James Link, 704 Baxter St., Neosho 64850
	 #2, Linda Goodman, 1224 Skyline Dr., Neosho 64850
	 #3, Jim Taylor, 2110 Dixieland Ln., Neosho 64850
	 #3, Susan Taylor, 2110 Dixieland Ln., Neosho 64850
	 #4, Rodney Griffin, 17 Joplin St., Neosho 64850
	 #4, Cheryle Perkins, 1429 Hearell St., Neosho 64850
Newtonia, N. Lee Allphin, 27644 Nylen Ln., Stark City 

64866
Reding, Bryan Stevenson, 23 Eagle Ridge Rd., Joplin 

64804
Reding, Regina Stevenson, 23 Eagle Ridge Rd., Joplin 

64804
Ritchy, Duane Linch, 27176 Howard Ln., Stark City 64866
Ritchy, Lacinda Linch, 27176 Howard Ln., Stark City 

64866
Staples
	 East, Robert Lawry, 2 Timber Run, Joplin 64804
	 East, Mary Sharon Lawry, 2 Timber Run, Joplin 64804
	 West, Nick Myers, 5873 Riverside Dr., Joplin 64804
	 West, Marilyn Ruestman, 5562 Riverside Dr., Joplin 

64804
	 #21, James Hicklin, 3811 Spring Hill, Joplin 64804
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Longrun, Boyd Garrison, 383 CR 879, Theodosia 65761
Longrun, Freeda Garrison, 383 CR 879, Theodosia 65761
Noble, Larry Warrick, 354 Warrick Way, Wasola 65773
Richland, Gary Lee Collins, 123 C Ridge Dr., Dora 65637
Richland, Nancy Collins, 123 C Ridge Dr., Dora 65637
West Bridges, Barbara Luna, 56 Oakwood Dr., Gainesville 

65655

Pemiscot County
Chair, Leslie Rone, 656 State Hwy. K, Portageville 63873
Vice chair, Aaron House, 901 State Rte. U, Apt. 5, 

Caruthersville 63830
Secretary, Steven Stubblefield, 191 W. State Hwy. 164, 

Steele 63877
Treasurer, Teresa McCulloch, 310 Manor, Steele 63877
Braggadocio, Robert (Bobbie) Richardson, 3675 W. State 

Hwy. 84, Bragg City 63827
Butler, Bobby Ward, 965 E. State Hwy. T, Portageville 

63873
Butler, Shelly Fisher, 1332 County Hwy. 318, Portageville 

63873
Concord, Gary Hayes, 111 County Hwy. 324, Portageville 

63873
Godair, Justin Rone, 656 State Hwy. K, Portageville 63873
Godair, Leslie Rone, 656 State Hwy. K, Portageville 63873
Cooter, Teresa McCulloch, 310 Manor, Steele 63877
Hayti, Allen Taylor, 607 Goodland, Hayti 63851
Holland, Karen Farley, 878 State Hwy. M, Steele 63877
Little Prairie, Aaron House, 901 State Rte. U, Apt. 5, 

Caruthersville 63830
Pascola, Tom Duncan, 10179 State Hwy. A, Bragg City 

63826
Virginia, Steven Stubblefield, 191 W. State Hwy. 164, 

Steele 63877
Virginia, Bettye Southern, PO Box 117, Steele 63877

Pettis County
Vice chair, Kevin Bond, 4130 Apple Ridge Rd., Sedalia 

65301
Secretary, Elizabeth Hopkins, 209 W. South St., Green 

Ridge 65332
Treasurer, David D. Dick, 23529 Anderson School Rd., 

Sedalia 65301
Cedar, Mark Thomas, 22995 Hwy. H, Sedalia 65301
Cedar, Barbara Hayden, 20261 Hwy. EE, Sedalia 65301
Dresden, Randy Griffis, 18318 Jackson, Sedalia 65301
Elk Fork, Edward Hopkins Jr., 12387 Hickory Point Rd., 

Green Ridge 65332
Elk Fork, Ellen Young, 28385 Hwy. AA, Green Ridge 65332
Flat Creek, David D. Dick, 23529 Anderson School Rd., 

Sedalia 65301
Flat Creek, Sherry Vinson, 23391 Anderson School Rd., 

Sedalia 65301
Green Ridge, Edward Hopkins, 209 W. South St., Green 

Ridge 65332
Green Ridge, Elizabeth Hopkins, 209 W. South St., Green 

Ridge 65332
La Monte, Darrell Kobel, 13303 Main Street Rd., La Monte 

65337
La Monte, Kim Lyne, 502 S. Walnut, La Monte 65337
Longwood, Jeff Barnes, 11867 Wanamaker Rd., Marshal	

65340
Longwood, Rebeca Barnes, 11867 Wanamaker Rd., 

Marshal 65340
Prairie, Kevin Bond, 4130 Apple Ridge Rd., Sedalia 65301
Prairie, Marsha Boeschen, 1505 Shady Ln., Sedalia 65301
Smithton, Nick Gerke, 33789 Bluhm Rd., Smithton 65350

Cedar Bluff, Genevieve Kelly, RR 9, Box 460, Gatewood 
63942

Couch, Bob Crowder, RR 73, Box 165701, Couch 65690
Couch, Sarah Crowder, RR 73, Box 165701, Couch 65690
King, John H. Cook, HC 67, Box 61, Fremont 63941
King, Val Cook, HC 67, Box 61, Fremont 63941
Moore-Blackpond, Mike Sullivan, HC 3, Box 156, Birch 

Tree 65438
Moore-Blackpond, Betty Sullivan, HC 3, Box 156, Birch 

Tree 65438
Piney 1, Dale M. Adrian, RR 73, Box 3536, Alton 65606
Piney 1, Beverly Adrian, RR 73, Box 3536, Alton 65606
Thayer
	 2, Bill D. Williams, 304 Caroline St., Thayer 65790
	 2, Carlene Williams, 304 Caroline St., Thayer 65790

Osage County
Chair, Mark Lieneke, 1049 CR 274A, Chamois 65024
Vice chair, Rachel Bauer, 98 Starview Ln., Loose Creek 

65054
Secretary, Ed DeOrnellis, 301 Luzon Ln., Bonnots Mill 

65016
Treasurer, Robin Lieneke, 1049 CR 274A, Chamois 65024
Vice treasurer, Patrick Kliethermes, 858 Hwy. 50 W., Linn 

65051
At Large, Ed DeOrnellis, 301 Luzon Ln., Bonnots Mill 

65016
At Large, Robin Lieneke, 1049 CR 274A, Chamois 65024
Benton, Mark Lieneke, 1049 CR 274A, Chamois 65024
Crawford, Chris Beyer, PO Box 583, Linn 65051
Crawford, Lara Voss, 675 CR 303, Linn 65051
Jackson, Eugene Luebbering, 164 Sycamore Ln., St. 

Thomas 65076
Jackson, MaryPat Luebbering, 164 Sycamore Ln., St. 

Thomas 65076
Jefferson, Lawrence Speichinger, 5054 Hwy. 89 S., Belle 

65013
Jefferson, Kathy Speichinger, 5054 Hwy. 89 S., Belle 

65013
Linn, Patrick Kliethermes, 858 Hwy. 50 W, Linn 65051
Linn, Rachel Bauer, 98 Starview Ln., Loose Creek 65054
Washington, Shirley Luebbering, 1884 CR 521, 

Koeltztown 65048

Ozark County
Chair, Roger Pittaway, 17075 CR 522, Gainesville 65655
Vice chair, Dawn Pittaway, 17075 CR 522, Gainesville 

65655
Secretary, Barbara Luna, 56 Oakwood Dr., Gainesville 

65655
Treasurer / non-member, Bill Hambelton, PO Box 855, 

Gainesville 65655
Barren Fork, Layne Nance, PO Box 233, Gainesville 

65655
Barren Fork, Karla Eslinger, 24602 Hwy. 95, Wasola 65773
Bayou I, Anna Watlington, 192 Watlington Dr., Udall 

65766
Big Creek, Marlin Wallace, 860 Wallace Ranch Rd., 

Theodosia 65761
Dawt, Raymond Pace, 29005 U.S. Hwy. 160, Tecumseh 

65760
Jackson, Steve Thomas, 72 ABC Ln., Wasola 65773
Jackson, Sheila Thomas, 72 ABC Ln., Wasola 65773
Lick Creek, Roger Pittaway, 17075 CR 522, Gainesville 

65655
Lick Creek, Dawn Pittaway, 17075 CR 522, Gainesville 

65655



Platte County
Chair, Jim Rooney, 306 Summerset Dr., Weston 64098
Vice chair, Linda Yeager, 13710 Running Horse, Platte City 

64079
Secretary, Rebecca Rooney, 306 Summerset Dr., Weston 

64098
Treasurer, Fred Pouche, 10015 NW Mirror Lake Dr., 

Kansas City 64152
Deputy treasurer, John Brady, Platte City 64079
11-1, Jim Rooney, 306 Summerset Dr., Weston 64098
11-1, Rebecca Rooney, 306 Summerset Dr., Weston 

64098
12-1, John Brady, Platte City 64079
12-1, Linda Yeager, 13710 Running Horse, Platte City 

64079
13-1, Janet Stark, 15755 NW 130th St., Platte City 64079
13-3, Linda Green, 6515 NW Quail Run, Kansas City 

64152
13-4, Fred Pouche, 10015 NW Mirror Lake Dr., Kansas 

City 64152
13-4, Martha Pouche, 10015 NW Mirror Lake Dr., Kansas 

City 64152
13-5, Anthony Reinhart, 8140 Clearwater Dr., Parkville 

64152
13-5, Megan Benton
14-1, Bart Klein, 8612 N. Oregon Ave., Kansas City 64154
14-2, Tracy Zahnd, 6406 NW Crystal Pool Dr., Platte 

Woods 64151
14-3, Tammy Thompson	, 4435 NW 64th Terr., Kansas 

City 64151
14-4, Larry Womack, 7921 NW 73rd St., Kansas City 

64152
14-4, Nancy K. Womack, 7921 NW 73rd St., Kansas City 

64152
14-5, Ash Pouche, 5704 N. Beaman Ave., Kansas City 

64151
14-5, Stacy Davis, 4419 NW Indian Ln., Riverside 64150

Polk County
Chair, Trent Drake, 830 E. 450th Rd., Bolivar 65613
Vice chair, Kim Jones McNeel, 1566 E. 565th Rd., Brighton 

65617
Secretary, Becky Legan, 1901 E. 487th Rd., Half Way 

65663
Treasurer, Craig Westfall, 4671 Hwy. H, Half Way 65663
Benton
	 North, Gary Drake, 2309 E. 415th Rd., Half Way 

65663
	 North, Janet Drake, 2309 E. 415th Rd., Half Way 

65663
	 South, Craig Westfall, 4671 Hwy. H, Half Way 65663
	 South, Becky Legan, 1901 E. 487th Rd., Half Way 

65663
Campell, Chad Neill, 129 Hwy. A, Dunnegan 65640
Campell, Tiffany Phillips, 215 E. 395th Rd., Dunnegan 

65640
Cliquot, David Scott, 3999 Hwy. O, Dunnegan 65640
Cliquot, Ravonda Scott, 3999 Hwy. O, Dunnegan 65640
East Looney, Craig Jones, 1549 E. 559th Rd., Brighton 

65617
East Looney, Kim Jones McNeel, 1566 E. 565th Rd., 

Brighton 65617
East Madison, Greg Bass, 4283 S. 43th Rd., Fair Play 

65649
East Madison, Kathy Bass, 4283 S. 43th Rd., Fair Play 

65649

Smithton, Sherry Broyles, 30997 Garrison Rd., Smithton 
65350

Washington, Lynn Snow, 21851 Smasal Rd., Sedalia 
65301

Washington, Melissa Marksberry, 36636 Hwy. E, Ionia 
65335

Phelps County
Chair, Jonathan Hines, 621 Salem Ave., Rolla 65401
Vice chair, Denise Sisco, 11185 Breened Dr., Rolla 65401
Secretary, Michael P. Monaldi, 16976 CR 8200, Newburg 

65550
Treasurer, Carlene May, PO Box 465, Rolla 65401
Arlington, Michael P. Monaldi, 16976 CR 8200, Newburg 

65550
Cold Springs, Gary Cizek, 16890 Hwy. 72, Rolla 65401
Dillon, Shawn Sisco, 11185 Breeden Dr., Rolla 65401
Dillon, Denise L. Sisco, 11185 Breeden Dr., Rolla 65401
Miller, Bob May, PO Box 465, Rolla 65401
Miller, Carlene May, PO Box 465, Rolla 65401
Rolla
	 OS, Ed Tennes, 13335 Hwy. 63 S., Rolla 65402
	 OS, Susan Aaron Kellems, 15761 Private Dr. 7106, 

Rolla 65402
	 Ward 1, Jonathan Hines, 621 Salem Ave., Rolla 65401
	 Ward 1, Mindy Hines, 621 Salem Ave., Rolla 65401
	 Ward 2, Matthew R. Miller, 603 Wakefield Dr., Rolla 

65401
	 Ward 2, Thurman Lori, 1613 Lincoln Ln., Rolla 65401
	 Ward 3, George Karr, 1906 Kensington Pkwy., Rolla 

65401
	 Ward 3, Jenni Riegel, 513 Ashley Dr., Rolla 65401
	 Ward 5, Brian Wooley, 401 Ft. Wyman Rd., Rolla 

65401
Spring Creek, Todd J. Humphrey, 17805 CR 7520, 

Newburg 65550
St. James
	 Gene DeLuca, 22385 State Rte. KK, St. James 65559
	 Ward 1, Clark Harrison, 121 W. James Blvd., St. James 

65559
	 Ward 4, Paul Goddard, 501 E. Eldon St., St. James 

65559
	 Ward 4, Janice L. Goddard, 501 E. Eldon St., St. James 

65569

Pike County
Chair, Gale Griffith-Frolos, 500 Water St., Frankford 63441
Vice chair, Bob Griffith, 511 Water St., Frankford 63441
Secretary, Mary Nell Brueggen, 9504 Pike 410, 

Middletown 63364
Treasurer, John Baker, 23954 Pike 262, Clarksville 63336
Buffalo, Michael Hoffman, 210 N. Sixth St., Louisiana 

63353
Buffalo, Stacy Hoffman, 210 N. Sixth St., Louisiana 63353
Cuivre, Chad Perkins, 15 Main Cross, Bowling Green 

63334
Cuivre, Dorothy Sisson, 400 S. Cuivre St., Bowling Green 

63334
Indian, Mary Nell Brueggen, 9504 Pike 410, Middletown 

63364
New Hartford, Brad Lucas
New Hartford, Marilyn Lucas
Peno, Bob Griffith, 511 Water St., Frankford 63441
Peno, Gale Griffith-Frolos, 500 Water St., Frankford 63441
Prairieville, Bonnie Stone, 22976 Hwy. WW, Clarksville 

63336
Spencer, Jessie Outlaw
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Treasurer, Ted Sander, 2457 CR 1330, Moberly 65270
Cairo, Sherry Russell, 1019 CR 1635, Moberly 65239
Clifton, William Barger, 213 Clifton St., Clifton 65243
Moberly
	 Ward 1, Glenda Winkler, 405 Madison, Moberly 

65270
	 Ward 2, Carl Sanders, 465 E. Rollins St., Moberly 

65270
	 Ward 2, Kay Sanders, 465 E. Rollins, Moberly 65270
	 Ward 3, Michael Dougherty, 601 W. Logan, Moberly 

65270
	 Ward 3, Janet Cousin, 107 Brinkerhoff, Moberly 

65270
North Sugar Creek, Ted Sander, 2457 CR 1330, Moberly 

65270
North Sugar Creek, Therese Sander, 2457 CR 1330, 

Moberly 65270
Salt Springs, Laurel Seeley, 1839 Hwy. 3, Moberly 65259
Union, Charles Coatney, 4691 E. Hwy. 24, Moberly 65270
Union, Mary Ann Coatney, 4691 E. Hwy. 24, Moberly 

65270

Ray County
Chair, Lin Templeton, 38977 W. 120th St., Richmond 

64085
Vice chair, Kit Smith, 15941 Hwy. Y, Excelsior Springs 

64024
Secretary/Treasurer, Rich Templeton, 38977 W. 120th St., 

Richmond 64085
Crooked River, Tim Gill, Hardin
Fishing River, Kit Smith, 15941 Y Hwy., Excelsior Springs 

64024
Fishing River, Susan Edwards, 16404 King Rd., Excelsior 

Springs 64024
Grape Grove, Nathan White, 47302 Hwy. K, Norborne 
Knoxville, Charles O’Dell, 40539 E. 212th St., Polo 64671
Orrick, Mark C. Rose, 37045 W. 63rd St., Camden 64017
Orrick, Gloria Rose, 37045 W. 63rd St., Camden 64017
Richmond, Rich Templeton, 38977 W. 120th St., 

Richmond 64085
Richmond, Lin Templeton, 38977 W. 120th St., Richmond 

64085

Reynolds County
Chair, Christy Roberts, PO Box 790, Ellington 63638
Vice chair, Phillip Roberts, PO Box 790, Ellington 63638
Secretary, Eric Mansfield, 701 CR 602, Ellington 63638
Treasurer, Colleen Kuennen, 1155 Hwy. P, Bunker 63629
Black River, Joseph Moore, 2715 Hwy. A, Black 63625
Carroll, Leroy Kuennen, 1155 Hwy. P, Bunker 63629
Carroll, Colleen Kuennen, 1155 Hwy. P, Bunker 63629
Logan, Steve Roberts, 54584 Hwy. 21, Ellington, 63638
Webb, Phillip Roberts, PO Box 790, Ellington 63638
Webb, Christy Roberts, PO Box 790, Ellington 63638

Ripley County
Chair, Donna Kirby, PO Box 54, Doniphan 63935
Vice chair, Andy Towell, HC 4, Box 276, Doniphan 63935
Secretary, Marilyn Wollard, HC 1, Box 3565, Oxly 63935
Treasurer, Nick Pepmiller, Rte. 3, Box 3275, Doniphan 

63955
Doniphan, Devin Kirby, 30 Summerfield Est., Doniphan 

63935
Doniphan, Donna Kirby, PO Box 54, Doniphan 63935
Gatewood, J.B. (Buddy) Newton, PO Box 211, Doniphan 

63935

Flemington, Bryan Allison, 3380 Hwy. O, Flemington 
65650

Flemington, Tracey Allison, 3380 Hwy. O, Flemington 
65650

Jackson, Raymond Crain, 5357 S. 60th Rd., Walnut Grove 
65770

Jackson, Katy Crain, 5357 S. 60th Rd., Walnut Grove 
65770

Jefferson, Bob Pitts, 3134 S. 95th Rd., Flemington 65650
Jefferson, Kay Pitts, 3134 S. 95th Rd., Flemington 65650
Johnson, Bobby McAntire, 610 N. Pine St., Humansville 

65674
Johnson, Arlene Lear, 121 S. Ohio St., Humansville 65674
Marion
	 Northeast, Gene Rice, 4113 S. 135th Rd., Bolivar 

65613
	 Northeast, Linda Rice, 4113 S. 135th Rd., Bolivar 

65613
	 Northwest, Bill Bob Kallenbach, 4153 N. Hwy. 83, 

Bolivar 65613
	 Northwest, Sandra Jones, PO Box 7, Bolivar 65613
	 Southeast, Bill Little, 301 S. Denver Pl., Bolivar 65613
	 Southeast, Melinda Robertson, 4507 S. 160th Rd., 

Bolivar 65613
	 Southwest, Trent Drake, 830 E. 450th Rd., Bolivar 

65613
	 Southwest, Linda Porter, 438 N. Williams, Bolivar 

65613
McKinley, Denzil Roberts, 3438 Hwy. RB, Bolivar 65613
McKinley, Donna Roberts, 3438 Hwy. RB, Bolivar 65613
Mooney, Josh Norton, 2131 E. 530th Rd., Pleasant Hope 

65725
Mooney, Shirley Allison, 5616 S. 222nd Rd., Fair Grove 

65648
South Greene, Jim Greer, 3653 Hwy. P, Goodson 65663
South Greene, Ami Greer, 3653 Hwy. P, Goodson 65663
Union, Bill Dryer, 626 E. 505th Rd., Aldrich 65601
Union, Kay Dryer, 626 E. 505th Rd., Aldrich 65601
West Madison, Danny Morrison, 165 E. 405th Rd., 

Dunnegan 65640
West Madison, Becky Morrison, 165 E. 405th Rd., 

Dunnegan 65640
Wishart, Allen Mitchell, 773 E. 518th Rd., Aldrich 65601
Wishart, Melissa Mitchell, 773 E. 518th Rd., Aldrich 

65601

Pulaski County
Chair, Dennis Thornsberry, 12265 Belle Rd., Crocker 

65452
Vice chair, Twyla Cordry, 120 Glen Haven Dr., Waynesville 

65583
Secretary, David Dickie, 28176 Hwy. AB, Richland 65556
Treasurer, Kristine Stone, 20999 Bangor Rd., Crocker 

65452
Liberty, David Dickie, 28176 Hwy. AB, Richland 65556
Liberty, Terry Mitchell, PO Box 741, Richland 65556
Tavern, Dennis Thornsberry, 12265 Belle Rd., Crocker 

65452
Tavern, Margaret Thornsberry, 12265 Belle Rd., Crocker 

65452
Union, Rodney Yoakum, 15420 Hwy. 133, Dixon 65459
Union, April Marshall, 16892 Woodcrest Ln., Plato 65552

Randolph County
Chair, Charles Coatney, 4691 E. Hwy. 24, Moberly 65270
Vice chair, Therese Sander, 2457 CR 1330, Moberly 65270
Secretary, Carl Sanders, 465 E. Rollins St., Moberly 65270



Appleton II, Leroy Strope, 9900 NW Hwy. AA, Appleton 
City 64724

Appleton II, Ronda Strope, 9900 NW Hwy. AA, Appleton 
City 64724

Butler
	 East, Keith Carmichael, 3760 NE 1000 Rd., Lowry City 

64763
	 East, Laurie Stinnett, 4480 NE 1270 Rd., Deepwater 

64740
	 West, Marley McLerran, 9150 NE 201 Rd., Lowry City 

64763
	 West, Sharon McLerran, 9150 NE 201 Rd., Lowry City 

64763
Center, Don Smith, 75 NE 451st Rd., Osceola 64776
Center, Connie Smith, 75 NE 451st Rd., Osceola 64776
Doyal, Scott Keeler, 2629 SE 450 Rd., Osceola 64776
Doyal, Rhonda Shelby, 4415 SE 731 Rd., Osceola 64776
Jackson, Randy Polson, 7010 NE Hwy. ZZ, Osceola 64776
Monegaw, Gary Noakes, 3170 NW Hwy. A, Lowry City 

64763
Monegaw, Joyce Noakes, 3170 NW Hwy. A, Lowry City 

64763
Osage, Harold Rosbrugh, 430 NW 775 Rd., Rockville 

64780
Osceola
	 East, Vernon Putnam, 460 SE Hwy. WW, Osceola 

64776
	 East, Janice Putnam, 460 SE Hwy. WW, Osceola 

64776
	 West, Charles Bourland, 1105 NE 450 Rd., Osceola 

64776
Polk, Pam Guffey, 1785 NE 1425 Rd., Quincy 65735
Roscoe, Gene Holtgrewe, 551 SW 600 Pavement Rd., 

Osceola 64776
Taber, Craig Siegismund, 1485 NW Hwy. H, Rockville 

64780
Taber, Margie Siegismund, 1485 NW Hwy. H., Rockville 

64780
Washington, Judith Sage, 7450 SE 215 Pavement Rd., 

Collins 64738

St. Francois County
Chair, Joshua Barrett, 895 Nike Ln., Farmington 63640
Vice chair, Sandy Gallaher, 1247 Hwy. OO, Farmington 

63640
Secretary, Mike Millikan, 1012 Stone Creek Rd., 

Farmington 63640
Treasurer, Dustin Layton, Carol Gamble
Liberty, Joshua Barrett, 895 Nike Ln., Farmington 63640
Liberty, Sandy Gallaher, 1247 Hwy. OO, Farmington 

63640
Pendleton, Don Ebner, 5080 Bonney Ln., Farmington 

63640
Pendleton, Linda Thomure, 100 Meinhardt Ln., Park Hills 

63601
Perry, Paul Williams
Perry, Sherry Henderson
St. Francois, Mike Millikan, 1012 Stone Creek Rd., 

Farmington 63640
St. Francois, Laura Smith, 215 First St., Park Hills 63601

Ste. Genevieve County
Chair, Kenneth Williams, 21726 Palmer Ln., St. Mary 

63673
Vice chair, Donna Williams, 21726 Palmer Ln., St. Mary 

63673

Gatewood, Lavonne Newton, PO Box 211, Doniphan 
63935

Johnson, Timothy Slayton, HC 1, Box 240-M, Fairdealing 
63939

Johnson, Kathy Slayton, HC 1, Box 239-S, Fairdealing 
63939

Jordan, Jim Smith, Rte. 2, Box 5331, Doniphan 63935
Jordan, Saydie Cook, Rte. 2, Box 5333, Doniphan 63935
Shirley, Steve Kennon, HC 6, Box 310, Doniphan 63935
Shirely, Phyllis Kennon, HC 6, Box 310, Doniphan 63935
Washington, Roy LeGrande, HC 1, Box 3820, Oxly 63955
Washington, Stacey Roach, RR 61, Box 2820, Naylor 

63953

St. Charles County
Chair, David Zucker, 706 Knollshire Way Ct., Dardenne 

Prairie 63368
Vice chair, Penny Henke, 770 Meadow Cliff Dr., St. 

Charles 63303
Secretary, Eva Lovasco, 1752 Koch Rd., O’Fallon 63366
Treasurer, Mike Sommer
Boone, Duell Lauderdale, 6 Lauderdale Ln., Defiance 

63341
Boone, Marcia Behr, 1436 Boone Valley Ridge, Augusta 

63332
Cottleville, Christopher Sander, 1234 Piedmont Circle, 

Cottleville 63304
Cottleville, Joan Gettemeyer, 52 S. Hillview, St. Peters 

63376
Dardenne, Jim Pepper, 41 Sanibel Ct., O’Fallon 63368
First Capitol, Brenda Webb, 3255 Janton Ln., St. Charles 

63301
Frontier, Steve Johnson, 510 Woodmere Crossing, St. 

Charles 63303
Frontier, Penny Henke, 770 Meadow Cliff Dr., St. Charles 

63303
Harvester, Michael Hoehn, 11 Windam Place Dr., St. 

Charles 63304
Harvester, Kathie Conway, 3904 Cambridge Crossing Dr., 

St. Charles 63304
Lake St. Louis, Bernie McCann, 1527 Prospector Trl., 

Wentzville 63385
Lake St. Louis, Sandy Garber, 7 Vienna Ct., Lake St. Louis 

63367
Muegge, Thomas Dannenberg, 13 Number One Green 

Dr., St. Charles 63303
O’Fallon, Dave Evans, 5 Conestoga Ct., O’Fallon 63368
O’Fallon, Cindy Evans, 5 Conestoga Ct., O’Fallon 63368
Rivers, Jeff Ohmes, 8 Hastings Ct., St. Charles 63301
Rivers, Bridget Ohmes, 8 Hastings Ct., St. Charles 63301
Spencer Creek, Dave Nelson, 26 Mill Brooke Dr., St. 

Peters 63376
St. Paul, Tony Lovasco, 1752 Koch Rd., O’Fallon 63366
St. Paul, Eva Lovasco, 1752 Koch Rd., O’Fallon 63366
St. Peters, David Zucker, 706 Knollshire Way Ct., 

Dardenne Prairie 63368
St. Peters, Elaine Radichel, 644 Knollshire Way Ct., 

Dardenne Prairie 63368

St. Clair County
Chair, Gary Noakes, 3170 NW Hwy. A, Lowry City 64763
Vice chair, Pam Guffey, 1785 NE 1425 Rd., Quincy 65735
Secretary, Charles Bourland, 1105 NE 450 Rd., Osceola 

64776
Treasurer, Rhonda Shelby, 4415 SE 731 Rd., Osceola 

64776
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Airport, Bruce Buwalda, 95 Grand Circle Dr., Maryland 
Heights 63043

Airport, Becky Buwalda, 95 Grand Circle Dr., Maryland 
Heights 63043

Bonhomme, Matt Maher, 414 Bogey Ln., Kirkwood 63122
Bonhomme, Janice DeWeese, 307 Dart Ln., Fenton 63026
Chesterfield, Norm Baxter, 1879 Stenton Path, Chesterfield 

63005
Chesterfield, Judy Hon, 19073 Bear Trail Rd., Wildwood 

63038
Clayton, David Stokes, 7220 Greenway, St. Louis 63130
Clayton, Maryann Rober, 14 Blaytonn Ln., Ladue 63124
Concord, Tony Pousosa, 9700 Antigo Dr., Green Park 

63123
Concord, Casilda Struckhoff, 10448 Gregory Ct., St. Louis 

63124
Creve Coeur, Neal Breitweiser, 9700 Antigo Dr., Green 

Park 63123
Creve Coeur, Jeannine Stuart, 11711 Villa Dorado Dr., St. 

Louis 63146
Ferguson, James Knowles, 936 Roussillon Ct., Ferguson 

63135
Ferguson, Lisa Kaliski, 1541 Moonlight Dr., Ferguson 

63135
Florissant, John Keck, 538 Chapel Cross Dr., Florissant 

63031
Florissant, Teresa Stone, 260 Brightmoor Dr., Florissant 

63033
Gravois, Russell Dahmer, 7825 Grantwood Oaks Ct., St. 

Louis 63123
Gravois, Jennifer Bird, 9244 Laurel Hill Dr., Crestwood 

63126
Lafayette, Mark Harder, 542 Lering, Ballwin 63011
Lafayette, Patti Carroll, 5 Leadside Ct., Manchester 63011
Lemay, Nathan Brekel, 703 Dallas Dr., St. Louis 63125
Lemay, Linda Bowen, 988 Forder Hills Dr., St. Louis 63129
Lewis & Clark, David Blanke, 1881 Charleton Estates Dr., 

Florissant 63031
Lewis & Clark, June Schmidt, 1470 Estes Dr., Florissant 

63031
Maryland Heights, Tom Wilsdon, 2027 Sanfield Dr., St. 

Louis 63146
Maryland Heights, Sandra Chase, 1585 Eastham Dr., 

Maryland Heights 63146
Meramec, Tim Fitch, 1903 Lance End Dr., Fenton 63026
Meramec, Rene Artman, 1530 Winterchase Dr., Fenton 

63026
Midland, Carol Downen, 3365 Marmary, St. Ann 63074
Missouri River, Mark Dunn, 13321 N. Outer Forty Rd., 

Town & Country 63017
Missouri River, Sue Allen, 702 Willow Spring Hill Ct., 

Chesterfield 63017
Normandy, Mark Beckmann, 7617 Augusta Ave., 

Normandy 63121
Normandy, Jennifer McKnight, 8916 Wisdom Ave., 

Overland 63114
Northwest, Dan Hyatt, 2817 Fee Fee Rd., Maryland 

Heights 63043
Northwest, DeAnn Deimeke, 3081 Lake Ave., Maryland 

Heights 63043
Norwood, Jennifer Krupp, 410 Jehling Dr., Ferguson 

63135
Oakville, Kurt Witzel, 3116 Southridge Park Ln., St. Louis 

63129
Oakville, Celeste Witzel, 3116 Southridge Park Ln., St. 

Louis 63129
Queeny, Adam Bohn, 478 Valparaiso Ct., Valley Park 

63088

Secretary, Catherine Szwargulski, 13642 Lakewood Dr., 
Ste. Genevieve 63670

Treasurer, Bryant Wolfin, 210 Ste. Genevieve Dr., Ste. 
Genevieve 63670

Beauvais, Kenneth Williams, 21726 Palmer Ln., St. Mary 
63673

Beauvais, Donna Williams, 21726 Palmer Ln., St. Mary 
63673

Saline, Mike Naeger, 21894 State Rte. B, Ste. Genevieve 
63670

Ste. Genevieve, Carl Ritter, 52 N. Second, Ste. Genevieve 
63670

Ste. Genevieve, Sandy Puhse, 12786 State Rte. O, Ste. 
Genevieve 63670

Union, Vernon Clubb, 18905 Turkey Mill Rd., Farmington 
63670

Union, Nancy Clubb, 18905 Turkey Mill Rd., Farmington 
63670

St. Louis City
Chair, Joe Hodes, 6406 Murdoch Ave., St. Louis 63109
Vice chair, Kristina Cyr, 3158 Garden Hill Ln., St. Louis 

63139
Secretary, Jonathan D. Smith-el, 437 S. Dade Ave., 

Ferguson 63135
Treasurer, Curtis Farber, 3147 A Potomac, St. Louis 63118
Ward 3, William Gruhn, 1220 Warren St., 504E, St. Louis 

63106
Ward 5, Mark Ogier, 1621 N. Seventh St., St. Louis 63102
Ward 6, Jeffrey McClain, 1917 S. Compton Ave., St. Louis 

63104
Ward 7, Gary Wiegert, 2028 Hickory St., St. Louis 63104
Ward 8, Michael Chance, 4180 Cleveland Ave., St. Louis 

63110
Ward 8, Mary Ellen Barringer, 3538 Halliday Ave., St. 

Louis 63118
Ward 9, Terry VanderWier, 3318 California Ave., St. Louis 

63118
Ward 10, Kristina Cyr, 3158 Garden Hill Ln., St. Louis 

63139
Ward 12, Mary Theresa McLean, 5206A Holly Hills Ave., 

St. Louis 63109
Ward 13, Frank Hogrebe, 3865 Bowen St., St. Louis 63116
Ward 15, Ryan Barry, 3671 Humphrey St., St. Louis 63116
Ward 16, Joe Hodes, 6406 Murdoch Ave., St. Louis 63109
Ward 16, Lynn Muench, 6301 Devonshire Ave., St. Louis 

63109
Ward 18, Charles Grumbach, 4253 Maryland Ave., St. 

Louis 63108
Ward 22, Robert Vroman, 4105 Dressell Ave., St. Louis 

63120
Ward 23, Robert Crump, 3955 Jamieson, Apt. 1E, St. Louis 

63109
Ward 23, Cynthia Rice, 6648 Lindenwood Ave., St. Louis 

63109
Ward 24, Anne Daub, 5980 N. Cuba Ct., St. Louis 63109
Ward 26, Ben Brink, 17 Washington Terr., St. Louis 63112
Ward 26, Janet Brink, 17 Washington Terr., St. Louis 63112
Ward 28, Taunia Mason, 4537 Westminster Pl., St. Louis 

63108

St. Louis County
Chair, Rene Artman, 1530 Winterchase Dr., Fenton 63026
Vice chair, Ted Engler, 857 Berick Dr., St. Louis 63132
Secretary, Teresa Douglas, 8208 Weimar Dr., St. Louis 

63123
Treasurer, Jim Rowe, 1283 Chambers Rd., St. Louis 63137



Vice chair, Sandra Ebeling, 30486 State Rte. E, Wyaconda 
63474

Secretary, Ruth Addison, 318 W. Short St., Memphis 
63555

Treasurer, Bill Kiddoo, 13738 County Rd. 811, Memphis 
63555

Scott County
Chair, Ray Rehder, 1400 Broadway, Scott City 63780
Vice chair, Ann Rolwing, 102 State Hwy. NN, Charleston 

63834
Secretary, Cliff Shirrell, 1006 N. Main St., Sikeston 63801
Treasurer, Susan Werner, 938 N. West, Sikeston 63801
Benton, Dajohn Peters, 125 N. Winchester, Benton 63736
Blodgett, Lisa Neumeyer
Chaffee, Ron Davis, 217 S. Frisco St., Chaffee 63740
Chaffee, Billie Jean Davis
Commerce, Marie Mayberry
Diehlstadt, Jim Rolwing, 102 State Hwy. NN, Charleston 

63834
Diehlstadt, Ann Rolwing, 102 State Hwy. NN, Charleston 

63834
McMullin, Tammy Coleman
Miner, Frank Tatum, 103 State Rte. H, Miner 63801
Miner, Kelly Golightly
Morley, Ron Sinuard, 101 S. Kirkwood, Morley 63771
Morley, Geri Sinuard
Oran, Gary Senciboy, 200 N. Haw St., Oran 63771
Oran, Kerri Senciboy
Scott City, Ray Rheder, 380 Natchez Trace, Scott City 

63780
Scott City, Shirley Young
Sikeston
	 Ward 1, Perry Waltrip, 901 Davis Blvd., Sikeston 

63801
	 Ward 1, Susan Werner, 938 N. West, Sikeston 63801
	 Ward 2, Cliff Sherrill, 1006 N. Main St., Sikeston 

63801
	 Ward 2, Lynette Shirrell, 1006 N. Main St., Sikeston 

63801
	 Ward 3, John McMillen, 306 S. Kingshighway, 

Sikeston 63801
	 Ward 3, Betty McMillen
	 Ward 4, Leechia Wilder
Vanduser, Joey Heckert, 402 Woodward St., Vanduser 

63784

Shannon County
Chair, Jerry King, 23107 CR DA, Summersville 65571
Vice chair, Susie Needles, HCR 89, Box 47, Winona 65588
Treasurer, Mickey Schad, HCR 1, Box 157, Eminence 

65466
Eminence, Mickey Schad, HCR 1, Box 157, Eminence 

65466
Montier No. 1, Jaret Holden, HCR 3, Box 185C, Birch Tree 

65438
Moore, Mindy Gallaway, 1961 CR 281, Bunker 63629
Spring Valley, Jerry King, 23107 CR DA, Summersville 

65571
Spring Valley, Mary Lou Bensley, RR 61, Box 129, 

Summersville 65571
Winona, Susie Needles, HCR 89, Box 47, Winona 65588

Shelby County
Chair, Kathleen Wilham, 2 Sharon Dr., Shelbina 63468
Vice chair, Keith Gardner, 304 S. Center, Shelbina 63468

Queeny, Jenifer Clifton, 1456 Westbrooke Meadows Ln., 
Ballwin 63021

St. Ferdinand, Jim Rowe, 1283 Chambers Rd., St. Louis 
63137

Spanish Lake, Robert Koch, 2763 Aberdeen Dr., Florissant 
63033

Spanish Lake, Diane Wildman, 13046 Lakeridge, St. Louis 
63138

Tesson Ferry, John Judd, 4769 Cactus Wren Ct., St. Louis 
63128

Tesson Ferry, Christy Hessel, 4780 Titan Ct., St. Louis 
63128

University, Ted Engler, 857 Berick Dr., St. Louis 63132
University, Sarah Davoli, 7378 Milan Blvd., St. Louis 

63130
Wildhorse, Anthony Hough, 2384 Gross Point Ln., 

Wildwood 63011
Wildhorse, Ann Gassel, 16309 Autumn Crest Ct., Ellisville 

63011

Saline County
Chair, Richard L. Clemens, 23779 Marigold Ave., Marshall 

65340
Vice chair, E. Lee Hamilton, 1404 E. Eastwood, Marshall 

65340
Secretary, Kim Duncan, 29266 263rd Rd., Marshall 65340
Treasurer, Art Madden, PO Box 144, Malta Bend 65339
Arrow Rock, Bill Stouffer, 31229 Mt. Olive Rd., Napton 

65340
Arrow Rock, Sue Ellen Stouffer, 31229 Mt. Olive Rd., 

Napton 65340
Blackwater, Eddie Howery, PO Box 488, Marshall 65340
Cambridge Rural, Betty A. Potts, 33595 Hwy. M, Gilliam 

65330
Grand Pass, Art Madden, PO Box 144, Malta Bend 65339
Marshall
	 1, Lester Bailey, 678 Englewood Dr., Marshall 65340
	 1, Nellie J. Bailey, 678 Englewood Dr., Marshall 

65340
	 2, Marc Gooden, 118 E. College, Marshall 65340
	 2, Patricia R. Richards, 1016 S. Ann Dr., Marshall 

65340
	 3, Leo H. Grothaus Jr., 455 E. Slater St., Marshall 

65340
	 3, Elisabeth Lee Hamilton, 1404 E. Eastwood, Marshall 

65340
	 4, Shane Gooden, PO Box 712, Marshall 65340
	 4, Stephanie Gooden, PO Box 712, Marshall 65340
	 Rural, Richard L. Clemens, 28779 Marigold Ave., 

Marshall 65340
	 Rural, Kim Duncan, 29266 263rd Rd., Marshall 

65340
Miami, Jonathan Borges, 28305 N. Hwy. 41, Marshall 

65340
Miami, Bernice Sporleder, 26447 295th Ln., Marshall 

65340
Sweet Springs
	 2, Ken Hughson, 109 Main St., Sweet Springs 65351
	 Rural, Ryan Sims, 16001 145th Trl., Sweet Springs 

65351
	 Rural, Cindi Sims, 16001 145th Trl., Sweet Springs 

65351

Scotland County
Chair, Duane Ebeling, 30486 State Rte. E, Wyaconda 

63474
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Pine
	 A, Jim Brockett, 120 N. Cedar, Blue Eye 65611
	 A, Sarah Sue Brockett, 120 N. Cedar, Blue Eye 65611
	 B, Tom Martin, 645 Briar Cliff Rd., Lampe 65681
	 B, Nancy Martin, 645 Briar Cliff Rd., Lampe 65681
Pounce DeLeon, Jerry Baker, 537 Ceasar Rd., Galena 

65656
Pounce DeLeon, Lisa Baker, 537 Ceasar Rd., Galena 

65656
Ruth
	 A, Tim Gideon, 651 State Hwy. 248, Reeds Spring 

65737
	 A, Samantha Phillips, 34 Sams Ln., Reeds Spring 

65737
	 B City, R. Layne Morrill, 75 Port Holiday Ln., 

Kimberling City 65686
	 B City, Carrie Lee, 5 E. Aspen Ln., Kimberling City 

65686
	 B Rural, Deana Wolfe, 205 Blessing Ln., Kimberling 

City 65686
	 B Rural, Eddie Wolfe, 205 Blessing Ln., Kimberling 

City 65686
	 C City, Gary Clark, PO Box 2298, Branson West 

65737
	 C City, Kathy Clark, PO Box 2298, Branson West 

65737
	 C Rural, Greg Fier, 12 Tree Ln., Branson West 65737
	 C Rural, Betty Fier, 12 Tree Ln., Branson West 65737
Washington, John Cunnyingham, 208 E. Fifth St., Galena 

65656
Washington, Cathy Shortt, 233 Alfred Ford Ln., Galena 

65656
Union, Clint Satterlee, 3100 Jasamine Rd., Clever 65631
Union, Amber Cox, 3090 Jasamine Rd., Clever 65631

Sullivan County
Chair, Doug Williams, 19561 Hwy. Y, Milan 63556
Vice chair, Phyllis Blondefield, 606 Second St., Pollock 

63560
Secretary, Danny Busick, 10975 Acorn Dr., Newtown 

64667
Treasurer, Michele Williams
Bowman, Rex May, 44486 Hwy. PP, Milan 63556
Bowman, Carolyn Schnelle
Buchanon, Georgia Barnes, 14806 Hwy. 129, Green City 

63545
Clay, Danny Busick, 10975 Acorn Dr., Newtown 64667
Clay, Sandy Busick, 10975 Acorn Dr., Newtown 64667
Duncan, William Sayre Jr., 52206 Silver Rd., Milan 63556
Duncan, Joyce Sayre, 52206 Silver Rd., Milan 63556
Green Castle
	 North, Greg Dobrinske
	 North, Nichole Johnson
Green City
	 North, Randal Quick, 4 E. Fifth St., Green City 63545
	 North, Bonnie Quick, 4 E. Fifth St., Green City 63545
	 South, Robert Couch, 118 Wilson St., Green City 

63545
	 South, Jill Rouse, 503 W. South St., Green City 63545
Jackson, Rick Ayers, 16029 Hwy. B, Green City 63545
Jackson, Norma Ayers, 16393 Hwy. B, Green City 63545
Milan
	 North, Richard Head
	 North, Margaret Head
	 South, Jared Sayre, 1035 Rice St., Milan 63556
	 South, Melissa Sayre, 1025 Rice St., Milan 63556
	 West, Nancy Watt, 500 W. Fourth St., Milan 63556
Morris, Damon Crist, PO Box 95, Winigan 63566

Secretary, Alice Gardner, 304 S. Center, Shelbina 63468
Treasurer, Jerry Myers, 302 S. Cleveland, Shelbyville 

63469
Bethel, Rich Schneblin, 554 Shelby 140, Bethel 63434
Bethel, Nancy Schneblin, 554 Shelby 140, Bethel 63434
Black Creek, Jerry Myers, 302 S. Cleveland, Shelbyville 

63469
Black Creek, Donna Myers, 302 S. Cleveland, Shelbyville 

63469
Clay, Kevin Chinn, 3933 Hwy. 151, Clarence 63437
Clay, Chris Chinn, 3933 Hwy. 151, Clarence 63437
Jackson, Bob Snider, 7696 Hwy. PP, Shelbina 63468
Jackson, Frances Snider, 7696 Hwy. PP, Shelbina 63468
Jefferson, Lance Baker, 1564 Hwy. DD, Clarence 63437
Jefferson, Virginia Baker, 1564 Hwy. DD, Clarence 63437
Lentner, Jay Collins, 3309 Shelby 432, Lentner 63450
Lentner, Michelle Collins, 3309 Shelby 432, Lentner 63450
North River, Gary White, 8826 Shelby 368, Emden 63469
North River, Janet White, 8826 Shelby 368, Emden 63469
Salt River
	 East, Darrell Wilham, 2 Sharon Dr., Shelbina 63468
	 East, Kathleen Wilham, 2 Sharon Dr., Shelbina 63468
	 West, Keith Gardner, 304 S. Center, Shelbina 63468
	 West, Alice Gardner, 304 S. Center, Shelbina 63468
Taylor, Jesse Schumake, 288 Shelby 106, Leonard 63451
Taylor, Leslie Echternacht, 1057 Hwy. 151, Leonard 63451
Tiger Fork, Dan Kraichely, 8198 Shelby 166, Bethel 63434
Tiger Fork, Mary Kraichely, 8198 Shelby 166, Bethel 

63434

Stoddard County
Chair, Wayne Jean, 814 Whitman, Dexter 63841
Vice chair, Etheleen Montgomery, 1115 N. Hickory, 

Dexter 63841
Secretary, Daniel Talkington, PO Box 70, Grayridge 63850
Treasurer, Christy Edwards, 13861 CR 284, Bloomfield 

63825

Stone County
Chair, Tom Martin, 645 Briar Cliff Rd., Lampe 65681
Vice chair, Cathy Shortt, 233 Alfred Ford Ln., Galena 

65656
Secretary, Leasa Brosseau, 1008 Dodge Hollow Rd., 

Crane 65633
Treasurer, Kent Brosseau, 1008 Dodge Hollow Rd., Crane 

65633
Alpine, Pat Brady, 534 Ironwood St., Shell Knob 65747
Cass, Angela Chance, 747 Amanda Dr., Clever 65631
Cass, Mitch Chance, 747 Amanda Dr., Clever 65631
Grant, Wayne Blades, 43389 State Hwy. 413, Crane 

65633
Grant, Marchia Blades, 43389 State Hwy. 413, Crane 

65633
Hurley, Mark Maples, PO Box 216, Crane 65633
Hurley, Teresa Maples, PO Box 216, Crane 65633
Lincoln, Tim Thomas, 50 Apple Farm Rd., Crane 65633
Lincoln, Kathryn Thomas, 50 Apple Farm Rd., Crane 

65633
McKinley, Richard Cutbirth, 160 Hedrick Ln., Galena 

65656
McKinley, Sammie Thompson, 134 State Hwy. KK, Galena 

65656
Pierce, Kent Brosseau, 1008 Dodge Hollow Rd., Crane 

65633
Pierce, Leasa Brosseau, 1008 Dodge Hollow Rd., Crane 

65633



Cass, Connie Thompson, 3547 Stultz Rd., Cabool 65689
Date, Ronald Tuggle, 2108 Hwy. W, Summersville 65571
Date, Heather Tuggle, 2108 Hwy. W, Summersville 65571
Lynch, Kenneth Beers, 10733 Prescott Rd., Licking 65542
Lynch, Diane Beers, 10733 Prescott Rd., Licking 65542
Piney, William Villapiano, PO Box 462, Houston 65483
Piney, Diane Krantz, 5886 Hogan Rd., Houston 65483
Sherrill, Brett Adams, 12876 Bailey Rd., Licking 65542
Sherrill, Dana Adams, 12876 Bailey Rd., Licking 65542

Vernon County
Chair, Barbara York, 17150 S. HH Hwy., El Dorado Springs 

64744
Vice chair, Jerry Waddel
Secretary, Darrell Hickman
Treasurer, Cyndia Haggard
Center
	 Ward 2, Theodre Koller
	 Ward 2, Cyndia Haggard
	 Ward 4, Robert Jones
	 Ward 4, Valo Jones
Deerfield, Rob Selsor
Dover, Darrell Hickman
Dover, Frieda Hickman
Moundville, Michael Morris
Osage, Clay Lyons
Osage, Priscilla Lyons
Virgil, Barb York
Washington, Scott Buerge
Washington, Charlotte Buerge

Warren County
Chair, Bev Ehlen, 19335 Primrose Ridge, Warrenton 

63383
Vice chair, Cliff Ehlen, 19335 Primrose Ridge, Warrenton 

63383
Secretary, Darlene Slattery, 19780 State Hwy. CC, 

Warrenton 63383
Treasurer, Ray Kehoe, 1022 Pin Oak Dr., Warrenton 63383
Bridgeport, Karen Shafferkoetter, 29421 Red School 

House Rd., Jonesburg 63351
Camp Branch, Kathryn Fischer, 37499 Pin Oak Church 

Rd., Truxton 63381
Charrette, Jason Boles, PO Box 1299, Lake Sherwood 

63357
Charrette, Darlene Slattery, 19780 State Hwy. CC, 

Warrenton 63383
Elkhorn
	 North, Dan Hampson, 21595 Lakeview Estates Dr., 

Warrenton 63383
	 North, Peggy Gilkey, 24350 Lone Eagle, Warrenton 

63383
	 South, Gilbert Nordwald, 19644 Durango Dr., 

Warrenton 63383
	 South, Sherry Nordwald, 19644 Durango Dr., 

Warrenton 63383
Hickory Grove
	 North, Fred Heberer, 1100 James, Wright City 63390
	 North, Gina Allen, 13676 Ridgewood Dr., Wright City 

63390
	 South, Jeff Thomsen, 2143 Meadow Valley Dr., 

Innsbrook 63390
	 South, Jean Briggs, 532 Amber Glen Dr., Wright City 

63390
	 South, Jeff Thomsen, 2143 Meadow Valley Dr., 

Innsbrook 63390

Morris, Cheryl Crist, PO Box 95, Winigan 63566
Newtown, Doug Fairley, 206 W. Broadway, Newtown 

64667
Newtown, Becky Fairley, 206 W. Broadway, Newtown 

64667
Penn, Doug Kelley, 17643 Hwy. YY, Green City 63545
Penn, Barbara Camp
Pollock, Phyllis Blondefield, 606 Second St., Pollock 

63560
Polk, Doug Williams, 19561 Hwy. Y, Milan 63556
Polk, Michele Williams, 19561 Hwy. Y, Milan 63556
Taylor, Mike Williams, 31292 Hwy. DD, Browning 64630
Taylor, Brenda Williams, 45108 Violet Rd., Browning 

64630
Union, Paul Kimmel, 25458 Hwy. 129, Green City 63545
Union, JoNell Kimmel, 25458 Hwy. 129, Green City 

63545

Taney County
Chair, JT Magness, 417 Camp Edwards Rd., Kirbyville 

65679
Vice chair, Sheila Wyatt, PO Box 937, Fosyth 65653
Secretary, Sheryl Yeary, 4151 Blair Ridge Rd., Bradleyville 

65614
Treasurer, Lyle Rowland, 2333 Moores Bend Rd., 

Cedarcreek 65627
Beaver, Mike Yeary, 4151 Blair Ridge Rd., Bradleyville 

65614
Beaver, Sheryl Yeary, 4151 Blair Ridge Rd., Bradleyville 

65614
Branson, Jeff Justus, 880 Wilshire Dr., Branson 65616
Branson, Carol Davis, 306 Ellison St., Branson 65616
Cedarcreek, Lyle Rowland, 2333 Moores Bend Rd., 

Cedarcreek 65627
Cedarcreek, Glenda Rowland, 2333 Moores Bend Rd., 

Cedarcreek 65627
Jasper, Stanley Merriman, 1017 Creekwood Rd., Merriam 

Woods 65740
Jasper, Rhonda Merriman, 1017 Creekwood Rd., Merriam 

Woods 65740
Oliver, Susan Bearden, 1638 E. Hwy. 76, Branson 65616
Oliver, Marc Beede, 137 Blue Waters Ct., Hollister 65672
Scott, Cindy Rains, 620 State Hwy. VV, Powersite 65731
Scott, J.T. Magness, 417 Camp Edwards Rd., Kirbyville 

65679
Swan, Winfield Scott, 120 Porter Rd., Forsyth 65653
Swan, Sherila Wyatt, PO Box 937, Forsyth 65653

Texas County
Chair, Diane Krantz, 5886 Hogan Rd., Houston 65483
Vice chair, Doyle Heiney, 22599 Midvale Rd., 

Summersville 65571
Secretary, Connie Thompson, 3547 Stultz Rd., Cabool 

65689
Treasurer, Melvin Adey, 8707 Hwy. E, Houston 65483
Boone, Robert Green, 15556 Slab Spring Dr., Licking 

65542
Boone, Leann Green, 15556 Slab Spring Dr., Licking 

65542
Burdine, Robert DeMitry, 14447 Dees Rd., Elk Creek 

65464
Burdine, Linda DeMitry, 14447 Dees Rd., Elk Creek 65464
Carroll, Doyle Heiney, 22599 Midvale Rd., Summersville 

65571
Carroll, Treena Heiney, 22599 Midvale Rd., Summersville 

65571
Cass, Matt Thompson, 3547 Stultz Rd., Cabool 65689
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Benton, Terry Kelly, 531 Long Leaf Blvd., Rogersville 
65742

Benton, Ashlyn Hunsucker, PO Box 222, Rogersville 
65742

East Ozark, Mike Vinehout, 1457 River Rd., Marshfield 
65706

Diggins, Paul Ipock, 2864 State Hwy. O, Seymour 65746
Fordland, Bob Fleming, 28 Whippoorwill Rd., Seymour 

65746
Fordland, Kay Fleming, 28 Whippoorwill Rd., Seymour 

65746
Grant, Josh Hartman, 989 Sand Springs Rd., Marshfield 

65706
Grant, Janel Heape, 238 Headwaters Dr., Marshfield 

65706
Hazelwood, Paul Vlietstra, 3649 State Hwy. V, Seymour 

65746
Hazelwood, Casey Peck, 1652 Teagues Rd., Seymour 

65746
High Prairie, Terry Blankenship, 26676 State Hwy. 38, 

Marshfield 65706
Marshfield
	 East, Lyndall Fraker, 1410 Briarwood Dr., Marshfield 

65706
	 East, Alissa Johnson, 257 Farnsworth Ln., Marshfield 

65706
	 West, Austin Graybill, 1591 W. Brook St., Marshfield 

65706
	 West, Danielle Boggs, 454 W. Maple St., Marshfield 

65706
Niangua, Gary Don Letterman, 1430 Valley View Rd., 

Niangua 65713
Northview, Larry Coan, PO Box 698, Marshfield 65706
Northview, Barbara Coan, PO Box 698, Marshfield 65706
Washington, Tina Savas, 121 Mission Home Rd., 

Marshfield 65706

Wright County
Chair, Patti Knight, PO Box 247, Hartville 65667
Vice chair, David Carter, 117 E. Rolla St., Hartville 65667
Secretary, Cathern Long, 5602 Cope Dr., Hartville 65667
Treasurer, Norman Virture, 6229 Clark Creek Rd., Hartville 

65667
Boone, Charles Dickinson, 6275 Hwy. 5, Hartville 65667
Brush Creek, Rocky Griffin, 7599 Coon Creek Rd., 

Hartville 65667
Brush Creek, Nelda Masner, PO Box 177, Hartville 65667
Clark, Janis Kelly, PO Box 10, Norwood 65717
Elk Creek, Don Long, 5602 Cope Dr., Hartville 65667
Elk Creek, Cathern Long, 5602 Cope Dr., Hartville 65667
Hart, David Carter, 117 E. Rolla St., Hartville 65667
Mountain Grove, Jeff Holman, PO Box 129, Mtn. Grove 

65711
Montgomery, Charles Knight, PO Box 247, Hartville 

65667
Montgomery, Patti Knight, PO Box 247, Hartville 65667
Van Buren, Dan Friend, 5535 Broyles Rd., Hartville 65667
Van Buren, Connie Friend, 5535 Broyles Rd., Hartville 

65667

Pinckney, Clif Ehlen, 19335 Primrose Ridge, Warrenton 
63383

Pinckney, Bev Ehlen, 19335 Primrose Ridge, Warrenton 
63383

Warrenton
	 Ward 1, Alouise Marschel, 903 Pine Ave., Warrenton 

63383
	 Ward 2, Gary Foland, 1410 Robin Ave., Warrenton 

63383
	 Ward 2, Diane Foland, 1410 Robin Ave., Warrenton 

63383
	 Ward 3, Ray Kehoe, 1022 Pin Oak Dr., Warrenton 

63383

Washington County
Chair, John Robinson, PO Box 44, Caledonia 63631
Vice chair, Phyllis Hochstatter, 10200 Bates Creek Rd., 

Potosi 63664
Secretary, Mary Ann Pankhurst, 10216 Shut-In Rd., 

Irondale 63648
Treasurer, Carl W. Pankhurst, 10216 Shut-In Rd., Irondale 

63648
Bellevue, John Robinson, PO Box 44, Caledonia 63631
Breton, Josh Belfield, PO Box 103, Mineral Point 63660
Breton, Phyllis Hochstatter, 10200 Bates Creek Rd., Potosi 

63664
Concord, Carl W. Pankhurst, 10216 Shut-In Rd., Irondale 

63648
Concord, Mary Ann Pankhurst, 10216 Shut-In Rd., 

Irondale 63648
Harmony, John Held, 28756 State Hwy. C, Potosi 63664
Union, Melissa Tindall, 10430 Tindall Rd., Cadet 63630

Wayne County
Chair, James (Bill) Hovis, HCR 2, Box 5670, Greenville 

63944
Vice chair, Cindy Stout, 915 Northwood, Piedmont 63957
Secretary, Vinnie Club, RR 4, Box 4464, Piedmont 63957
Treasurer, Donna Eads, HCR 3, Box 3015, Wappapello 

63566
Benton, Vinnie Club, RR 4, Box 4464, Piedmont 63957
Benton, Cindy Stout, 915 Northwood, Piedmont 63957
Cowan, James (Bill) Hovis, HCR 2, Box 5670, Greenville 

63944
Logan, Amber Webb
Lost Creek, Mike Eads, HC 3, Box 3015, Wappapello 

63566
Lost Creek, Donna Eads, HC 3, Box 3015, Wappapello 

63966
St. Francois, Sue Henry, HCR 2, Box 1280, Silva 63964
St. Francois, Mike Henry, HCR 2, Box 1280, Silva 63964

Webster County
Chair, Casey Peck, 1652 Teagues Rd., Seymour 65746
Vice chair, Gary Don Letterman, 1430 Valley View Rd., 

Niangua 65713
Secretary, Joyce Harmon, 440 Headwaters Dr., Marshfield 

65706
Treasurer, Mike Vinehout, 1457 River Rd., Marshfield 

65706
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Officers of 
Democratic 

Party
Democratic National Committee, 
2019–2020
National Democratic Headquarters 
430 S. Capitol St. SE, Washington, D.C. 20003 
Telephone: (202) 863‑8000 / FAX: (202) 863-8174 
www.democrats.org

Officers, Democratic National 
Committee
Tom Perez, chair; 
Karen Peterson, vice chair; 
Michael Blake, vice chair;
Ken Martin, vice chair, ASDC president; 
Maria Elena Durazo, vice chair;
Rep. Grace Meng, vice chair;
Jason Rae, secretary; 
Bill Derrough, treasurer; 
Lorna Johnson, assistant treasurer;
Henry Muñoz III, national finance chair;
Jaime Harrison, associate chair and senior 

counselor. 

Democratic State Organization of 
Missouri
Democratic State Committee Headquarters 
4218 Roanoke Rd., Ste. 306, Kansas City, MO 64111 
Telephone: (573) 777-1364 / FAX: (573) 634-8176 
www.missouridems.org

NOTE: Information is received from county clerks and 
the Missouri Democratic Party

Missouri Members, Democratic 
National Committee
Winston Apple, 15517 E. 40th St. S., 

Independence 64055;
Persephone Dakopolos, 2102 Ammonette St., 

Columbia 65201;
Curtis Wylde, 36 Mark Twain Ct., O’Fallon 

63366;
Megan Green, 3950 Parker Ave., St. Louis 63116.

Officers, Democratic State Committee
Jean Peters Baker, chair, 6984 Valley Rd., Kansas 

City 64113; 

Clem Smith, vice chair, PO Box 210851, St. Louis 
63121;

Cydney Mayfield, treasurer.

Members, Democratic State 
Committee
First district: Bob Ford, 2687 Sanders Dr., St. 

Louis 63129; Joan Barry, 5050 Lampglow Ct., 
St. Louis 63129.

Second district: Curtis Wylde, 36 Mark Twain 
Ct., O’Fallon, 63366; Shelly Hoffman, 812 
Brookwood Bend Tr., St. Peters 63376.

Third district: Levi Asher, 101 W. College St., 
Farmington, 63640; Nikki Asher, 101 W. 
College St., Farmington, 63640.

Fourth district: Nelson Mitten, 1615 Hunter Ave., 
Richmond Heights 63117; Karla May, 800 
Arlington Ave., Apt. 108, St. Louis 63122.

Fifth district: Rasheen Aldridge, 110 N. 17th St., 
Apt. 504, St. Louis 63103; LaKeySha Frazier-
Bosley, 1515 Bremen Ave., St. Louis 63107

Sixth district: Bryan Struebig, 61 B Village Marina 
Rd., Eldon 65026; Holly Bickmeyer, 32380 
Maries Rd. 409, Belle 65013

Seventh district: Tom Wyrsch, 9815 Cherry St. 
#4, Kansas City 64131; Cathy Spainhower, 
3512 Bridge Manor Dr., Kansas City 64137.

PERSEPHONE DAKOPOLOS
National Committeewoman

WINSTON APPLE
National Committeeman

CURTIS WYLDE
National Committeeman

MEGAN GREEN
National Committeewoman
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Twenty-second district: Michael Puchalla, 101 
Winter Lake Blvd., Fenton 63026; Michelle 
Coats, 6420 Antire Rd., Highridge 63049.

Twenty-third district: Paul Woody, 472 Olde 
Court Rd., St. Charles 63303; Amanda Kelley, 
2 Preston Ct., St. Charles 63303.

Twenty-fourth district: Burton Boxerman, 
9622 Old Bonhomme Rd., St. Louis 63132; 
Marianne Solari, 3427 St. Mark Ln., St. Ann 
63074.

Twenty-fifth district: Michael Moroni, PO Box 
24, Bloomfield 63825; Dorothy Adams, PO 
Box 328, Senath 63876.

Twenty-sixth district: Dennis Lavallee, 412 Still 
Creek Pass, Wildwood 63011; Jordyn Wilson, 
205 W. Fourth St. A, Washington 63090.

Twenty-seventh district: Johnathan Kessler, 2345 
Garrett Ln., Unit A, Jackson 63755; Pamela 
Leighton, 3922 Valley View, Cape Girardeau 
63701.

Twenty-eighth district: Joseph Poor, 27150 
Hillsdale Rd., Lebanon 65536; Nicki Goers, 
26776 Wolf Hollow Rd., Edwards 65326.

Twenty-ninth district: Rod Anderson, 800 Central 
Ave., Monett 65708; Nanda Nunnelly-Sparks, 
340 McNatt Rd., Neosho 64850.

Thirtieth district: Christopher Smith, 1411 S. 
Kentwood Ave., Springfield 65804; Crystal 
Quade, PO Box 336, Springfield 65801.

Thirty-first district: Kevin Rusnak, 6601 
Winchester Ave., Kansas City 64133; Loree 
Voigt, 302 Catron Ave., Belton 64012.

Thirty-second district: John Hicks, PO Box 3491, 
Joplin 64803; Genevieve Williams, 11186 
Mulberry Rd., Neosho 64850.

Thirty-third district: John Mitchell Jr., 6150 Ellis 
Rd., Mountain Grove 65711; Cindy Jenks, HC 
1, Box 693, Fairdealing 63939.

Thirty-fourth district: Bill Caldwell, 17227 SE 
Y Hwy., Dearborn 64439; Paula Willmarth, 
5967 N. London Ave., Kansas City 64151.

Eighth district: Jalen Anderson, 120 NE Sixth St., 
Blue Springs 64014; Lanna Ultican, 1204 SW 
18th St., Blue Springs 64015.

Ninth district: Keith Thomas, 1832 E. 49th St., 
Kansas City 64130; Rep. Gail McCann Beatty, 
6012 Woodland Ave., Kansas City 64110.

Tenth district: Joey Widner, 208 S. Walker, 
Montgomery City 63361; Jamie Blair, 925 E. 
Love St., Mexico 65265.

Eleventh district: Phil LeVota, 16000 Ess Rd., 
Kansas City 64136; Sandy Querry, 1516 N. 
Charlton Rd., Independence 64056.

Twelfth district: Brandon Garrison, 7049 SW F 
Hwy., Trimble 64492; Sandy Van Wagner, 
4206 Scottsdale Rd., Smithville 64089.

Thirteenth district: Sean Waller, 115 Aubuchon 
St., Florrisant 63031; Mary Elizabeth Dorsey, 
8 St. Thomas Ct., Florissant 63031.

Fourteenth district: Matt Robinson, 723 
Bellflower, Hazelwood 63670; Karen Pierre, 
7541 Hillsdale, St. Louis 63121.

Fifteenth district: Dennis Roach, 825 Marco Dr., 
Kirkwood 63122; Alexis (Lexie) Miller, 1305 
D Crossings, Manchester 63021.

Sixteenth district: Glenn Kage Jr., 1154 
Sappington Bridge Rd., Sullivan 63080; 
Yvonne Reeves-Chong, 2 Gerald St., 
Waynesville 65583.

Seventeenth district: Bill Skaggs, 3509 N. Park 
Ave., Kansas City 64116; Marilyn Horn, 9804 
North Potter Ave., Kansas City 64157.

Eighteenth district: Jerry Caldwell, 25305 Eagle 
Ln., Kirksville 63501; Chade Shorten, 111 S. 
Elson, Apt. D, Kirksville 63501.

Nineteenth district: David Seamon, 413 N. 
Village Circle, Columbia 65203; Michela 
Skelton, 4591 E. Bonne Femme Church Rd., 
Columbia 65291.

Twentieth district: Bob Rubino, 2051 N. Carriage 
Dr., Nixa 65714; Sam McAninch, 904 S. 13th 
Ave., Ozark 65757.

Twenty-first district: Jack Bainbridge, 7750 Bass 
Rd., Odessa 64076; Glenda Bainbridge, 7750 
Bass Rd., Odessa 64076.

CLEM SMITH
State Vice Chair

CYDNEY MAYFIELD
State Treasurer

JEAN PETERS BAKER
State Chair

8/9/2019 Jean Peters Baker Photo.jpg

https://drive.google.com/drive/u/0/folders/1MrcetAcng9SKtgp3cRvqOYqw7SOXmb0n 1/1



vice chair, 36 Mark Twain Ct., O’Fallon 
63366; Laura Castaneda, secretary, 19 Lippiza 
Rd., St. Peters 63376; Mark Miles, treasurer, 
125 Harbor Dr. #34, St. Charles 63301.

Fourth district: Chris Carter, chair, 5445 Pumplin 
Ave., St. Louis 63147; Norma Walker, vice 
chair, 5501 St. Louis Ave., St. Louis 63120; 
Kathy Gamache, secretary, 4914 Michigan, 
St. Louis 63111; Nelson Mitten, treasurer, 
1615 Hunter, St. Louis 63117.

Fifth district: Laura Keys, chair, 4541 Athlone, 
St. Louis 63115; James Keys, vice chair, 4541 
Athlone, St. Louis 63115; Yolanda Brown, 
secretary, 4960 Labadie Ave., St. Louis 63115;  
Rasheen Aldridge, treasurer, 6800 Gravois 
Ave., St. Louis 63116.

Sixth district: Bryan Struebig, chair, 616 Village 
Marina Rd., Eldon 6502; Kennette Goodman, 
vice chair, 804 Monroe St., Jefferson City 
65101; Holly Bickmeyer, secretary, 32380 
Marie’s Rd. 409, Belle 65013; Larry Hunt, 
treasurer, 13 Country Rd. 420, Linn 65051.

Seventh district: Tom Wyrsch, chair, 9815 Cherry 
Ave., Apt. 4, Kansas City 64131; Lisa Pelofsky, 
vice chair, 2750 Charlotte St., Kansas City 
64109; Carol Graves, secretary, Kansas 
City 64134; Alvin Brooks, treasurer, 3717 
Southern Hills Dr., Kansas City 64137.

Eighth district: Lanna Ultican, chair, 1204 SW 
18th St., Blue Springs 64015; Jalen Anderson, 
vice chair, 817 NW 12th St., Blue Springs 
64015; Shellie Montemuro, secretary, 705 
SW Winterwalk Ln., Lee’s Summit 64081; 
Patrick Rowland, treasurer, 1124 NE County 
Ln., Lee’s Summit 64086.

Ninth district: Gail McCann-Beatty, chair, 6012 
Woodland, Kansas City 64110; Keith Thomas, 
vice chair, 1832 E. 49th St., Kansas City 
64130; Dee Evans, secretary, 2548 W. Paseo 
Kansas City 64123; John Burnett, treasurer.

Tenth district: Lynn Pasley, chair, 4881 County 
Rd., Apt 282, Auxvasse 65231.

Eleventh district: Phil LeVota, chair, 1600 Ess 
Rd., Kansas City 64136; Ingrid Burnett, vice 
chair, 3418 Gladstone Blvd., Kansas City 
64123; Roxann Thorley, secretary, 21200 
E. 50th Terrace Dr. S, Blue Springs 64015; 
Mark Hamlin, treasurer, 416 E. Kansas Ave., 
Independence 64050.

Twelfth district: Linda Shumate, chair, 15222 
Old Quarry Rd., Excelsior Springs 64024; Earl 
Shumate, vice chair, 15222 Old Quarry Rd., 
Excelsior Springs 64024; Angela McQuinn, 
secretary, PO Box 81, Stanberry 64489; Mike 
Waltemath, treasurer, 4964 450th St., King 
City 64463.

Thirteenth district: Gwen Reed, chair, 301 
Behlman Meadows Way, Florissant 63031; 
Tim Jones, vice chair, 865 Daniel Boone, 
Florissant 63033; Sean Weller, secretary, 115 
Aubuchon St., Florissant 63031; Rochelle 

Officers, Democratic Congressional 
District Committees
First district: Marty Murray, chair, 1731A S. 

11th, St. Louis 63104; Rochelle Gray, vice 
chair, 11845 Rollingsford, Black Jack 63033; 
Rasheen Aldridge, secretary, 110 N. 17th, Apt. 
504, St. Louis 63103; Yolanda Henderson, 
treasurer, 2437 Sharidge Dr., St. Louis 63146.

Second district: Alexis Miller, chair, 1305 D 
Crossings Ct., Manchester 63021; Dennis 
Lavalee, vice chair, 412 Still Creek Pass, 
Wildwood 63011; Rae English, secretary, 16 
Ridgecreek, St. Louis 63141; Bob Levine, 
treasurer, 2 Troll Ct., Manchester 63011.

Third district: Fran Newkirk, chair, 36 Huntleigh 
Woods, Barnhart 63012; Carl Hayes, vice 
chair, 2512 Skyline Dr., High Bridge 63049; 
Jessica Shober, secretary, 5651 Montebello 
Rd., Windsor 63052; Glen Newkirk, treasurer, 
36 Huntleigh Woods, Barnhart 63012.

Fourth district: Patty Johnson, chair, PO Box 
316, Raymore 64083; John Shayghnessy, vice 
chair, 158 Oak Tree Ct., Niangua 65713.

Fifth district: Cathy Spainhower, chair, 3512 
Bridge Manor Dr., Kansas City 64137; Jalen 
Anderson, vice chair, 120 NE Sixth St., 
Blue Springs 64014; Terrance Messonier, 
secretary, 407 E. Chestnut, Odessa 64076; 
Elaine Brewer, treasurer, 13306 Crystal Ave., 
Grandview 64030.

Sixth district: Bob Saunders, chair, 1542 Merit 
Ln., Liberty 64068; Charli Seitz, vice chair, 
8616 NE 73rd Ct., Kansas City 64158; Karen 
LaFaver, secretary, 5678 Leslie Rd., Green 
City 63545; Keivan Moghadam, treasurer, 
8616 NE 73rd Ct., Kansas City 64158.

Seventh district: Nanda Nunnelly-Sparks, chair, 
340 McNatt Rd., Neosho 64850; Bob Rubino, 
vice chair, 2051 N. Carriage Dr., Nixa 65714; 
Krista Stark, secretary, 514 W. 3rd St., Webb 
City 64870; Wes Zongker, treasurer, 803 W. 
Farm Road 68, Springfield 65803.

Eighth district: John Kessler, chair, 2345 Garrett 
Ln Unit A, Jackson 63755; Cindy Jenks, vice 
chair, HC 1 Box 693, Fairdealing 63939; 
Deborah Gunter, secretary, PO Box 81, 
Benton 63736; John Heisserer, treasurer, 
1198 Wolf Ln., Cape Girardeau 63701.

Officers, Democratic Senatorial 
Districts
First district: Joan Barry, chair, 5050 Lampglow 

Ct., St. Louis 63129; Jim Barrett, vice chair, 
6029 Saddleridge Farm Ct., St. Louis 63129; 
Jane Koeller, secretary, 4227 Chatford, St. 
Louis 63129; Ron Zager, treasurer, 337 
Dobbin Rd., St. Louis 63119.

Second district: Cheryl Hibbeler, chair, 819 
Lauralee Dr., O’Fallon 63366; Curtis Wylde, 
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secretary, 3427 St. Mark Ln., St. Ann 63074; 
Bob Levine, treasurer, 2 Troll Ct., Manchester 
63011.

Twenty-fifth district: Joshua Rittenberry, chair, 
606 Carleton Ave., Caruthersville 63830; 
Brenda Schneider, vice chair, 1805 Kysar, 
Poplar Bluff 63901; Lena Samford, secretary, 
308 Coil St., Steele 63877; Jerry Howard, 
treasurer, PO Box 279, Dexter 63841.

Twenty-sixth district: Dennis Lavallee, chair, 412 
St. Creek Pass, Wildwood 63011; Marti Maurer, 
vice chair, 2 White Plains Dr., Chesterfield 
63017; Candace Farmer, secretary, 2371 W. 
Club Terrace Dr., Wildwood 63011; Alan 
Gerber, treasurer 13482 Mason Village Ct., 
Town & Country 63011.

Twenty-seventh district: 
Twenty-eighth district: Nicki Goers, chair, 

26776 Wolf Hollow, Edwards 65326; Justin 
Pripusich, vice chair, 2508 Stacey Ln., Sedalia 
65301; Marti Berlin, secretary, RR I, Box 88A, 
Preston 65372; Will Westmoreland, treasurer, 
204 N. Summit St., Bolivar 65613.

Twenty-ninth district: April McDonough, chair, 
22515 Lawrence 1200, Aurora 65605; 
Charles McDonough, vice chair, 22515 
Lawrence 1200, Aurora 65605; Shannon 
Bowers, secretary, Hollister 65672; Bob 
McDougle, treasurer, 22865 Country Line 
Rd., Shell Knob 65747.

Thirtieth district: Christopher Smith, chair, 1411 
S. Kentwood Ave., Springfield 65804; Phyllis 
Netzer, vice chair, 845 S. Missouri, Springfield 
65806; Ruby Pippenger, secretary, 4901 W. 
Skyler Dr., Springfield 65804; Matt Riley, 
treasurer, 2359 S. Catalina Ave., Springfield 
65802.

Thirty-first district: Loree Voigt, chair, 302 Catron 
Ave., Belton 64102; Paul Sprenkle, vice 
chair, 29540 S. 1850 Rd., Sheldon 64784; 
Patty Johnson, secretary, 16404 Rebecca Ln., 
Belton 64102; Dan Ferguson, treasurer, 602 
S. Sunset Ln., Raymore 64083.

Thirty-second district: 
Thirty-third district: Cindy Jenks, chair, HC 1, 

Box 693, Fairdealing 63939; RA Pendergrass, 
vice chair, 772 CR 7320, Bakersfield 65609; 
Judith Sprague Anderson, secretary, 2607 
E. 26th St., Mountain Grove 65711; Tammy 
Hardy, treasurer.

Thirty-fourth district: Ken Hunt, chair, 8202 
NW Tadwalladery, Kansas City 64152; Kathie 
Brunner, vice chair, 3219 Lafayette, St. Joseph 
64507; Gwen Cooke, secretary/treasurer, 
5625 NW 109th Ct., Kansas City 64152.

Walton Gray, treasurer, 11845 Rollingsford 
Dr., Florissant 63033.

Fourteenth district: John Bowman, chair, 4201 
Minoma, St. Louis 63121; Hazel Erby, vice 
chair, 8340 Fullerton, St. Louis 63132; 
Yolanda Fountain Henderson, secretary, 
2437 Sharidge Dr., St. Louis 63136; 
Matthew Robinson, treasurer, 723 Bellflower, 
Hazelwood 63042.

Fifteenth district: Dennis Roach, chair, 825 
Marco Dr., Kirkwood 63122.

Sixteenth district: Bill Lindgren, chair, 702 E. 
Sixth St., Rolla 65401; Yvonne Reeves-Chong, 
vice chair, 2 Gerald St., Waynesville 65583.

Seventeenth district: Charles Myers, chair, 505 
NW 43rd Terr., Kansas City 64116; Charli 
Seitz, vice chair, 8616 NE 73rd Ct., Kansas 
City 64158.

Eighteenth district: Matthew Eichor, chair, 23942 
Buck Creek Rd., Greentop 63546; Nancy 
Copenhaver, vice chair, 1512 Ridgeline Dr., 
Moberly 65270; Racheal Young, secretary, 
301 W. Washington, Apt. 107, Kirskville 
63501; Melanie Davis, treasurer, 1719 S. First 
St., Kirksville 63501.

Nineteenth district: Tim Opitz, chair, 6395 S. 
Rangeline Rd., Columbia 65201; Chimene 
Schwach, vice chair, 1410 Overhill Rd., 
Columbia 65203; Paula Goldberg, secretary, 
200 Amanda Dr., Ashland 65010; Greg 
Ahrens, treasurer, 1504 Sylvan Ln., Columbia 
65202.

Twentieth district: Jeff Munzinger, chair, 2010 
S. Shady Hall Ln., Springfield; Susan Rubino, 
vice chair, 2051 N. Carriage Dr., Nixa 65714; 
Daren Caughron, secretary, 4259 N. Pierce 
Ave., Springfield 65803; Diane Stalder, 
treasurer, 2800 W. Oak Run, Ozark 65721.

Twenty-first district: Gary Grigsby, chair, 110 
E. Market St., Warrensburg 64093; Pam La 
Frenz, vice chair, 777 S. Ellsworth, Marshall 
65340; Glenda Bainbridge, secretary, 7750 
Bass Rd., Odessa 64076; Mike Decker, 
treasurer, 19474 CR 185, Bogard 64622.

Twenty-second district: Michelle Coats, chair, 
6420 Antine Rd., High Ridge 63049; Michael 
Puchalla, vice chair, 101 Winter Lake Blvd., 
Fenton 63026; Fran Newkirk, secretary, 36 
Huntleigh Woods, Barnhart 63012; Bob 
Butler, treasurer, 4594 Klable Rd., Barnhart 
63012.

Twenty-third district: Amanda Kelley, chair, 2 
Preston Ct., St. Charles 63301; Morton Todd, 
vice chair, 2813 Droste, St. Charles 63301; 
Eric Seider, secretary, 537 Wyatt Dr., St. 
Peters 63376; Dawn Banks, treasurer, 415 
Lindenwood Ave., St. Charles 63301.

Twenty-fourth district: Burton Boxerman, chair, 
9622 Old Bonhomme, St. Louis 63132; 
Suzanne Jackson, vice chair, 10312 Lackland 
Rd., St. Louis 63114; Marianne Solari, 



Vice chair, Rod Anderson, 800 N. Central St., Monett 
65708

Secretary / Treasurer, Barbara Ray, PO Box 323, Cassville 
65625

Barton County
Chair, Roger Seeley, 773 S. M Hwy., Asbury 64832
Vice chair, Sandy Harris, 405 W. 10th St., Lamar 64759

Bates County
Chair, Corey Snead, 300 S. Mechanic St., Butler 64730
Vice chair, Shelly Franklin
Secretary, Jeremaine Platt, 8265 SW Country Rd., Rich Hill 

64779
Treasurer, Kay Caskey, 8 W. Delaware Ave., Butler 64730
Howard, Jeremie Platt, 8255 SW CR 6007, Rich Hill 

64779
Mt. Pleasant, Corey Snead, 300 S. Mechanic, Butler 64730
Mt. Pleasant, Janice Highley, 2990 NE State Rte. H, Butler 

64730
Osage, Larry Hacker, 900 E. Walnut, Rich Hill 64779
Summit, James. M. Platt Jr., PO Box 122, Butler 64730
West Point, Mary Limpus, 9004 NW CR 13501, Amsterday 

64723

Benton County
Chair, Nicki Goers, 26776 Wolf Hollow, Edwards 65326
Vice chair, Don Goers, 26776 Wolf Hollow, Edwards 

65326
Secretary, Jacqueline Farr, 32513 Highway MM, Warsaw 

65355
Treasurer, John Parks, 34200 Highway M, Warsaw 65326

Boone County
Chair, Lyra Noce, 1151 E. Nashville, Ashland 65010
Vice chair, Blake Willoughby, 1338 Ashland Rd. Apt. F, 

Columbia 65201
Secretary, Jose Caldera, 1415 Subella Dr., Columbia 

65203
Treasurer, Margaret Booker, 6395 N. Oakland Gravel, 

Columbia 65202
Columbia
	 Ward 1, Robert Schreiber, 1511 Stone St., Columbia 

65201
	 Ward 1, Jennifer Henerson, 213 Hirth Ave., Columbia 

65202
	 Ward 2, Bill Clark, 3906 Grace Ellen Dr., Columbia 

65202
	 Ward 2, Elke Boyd, 2004 N. Parlawn Ct., Columbia 

65202
	 Ward 3, Greg Ahrens, 1504 Sylvan Ln., Columbia 

65202
	 Ward 3, Kathleen Weinschenk, 1504 Sylvan Ln., 

Columbia 65202
	 Ward 4, Darren Wellwege, 1612 Highridge Dr., 

Columbia 65203
	 Ward 4, Julia Bonham, 1401 Westwinds Dr., 

Columbia 65203
	 Ward 5, Gregory Irwin, 4813 Prestwick Ct., Columbia 

65203
	 Ward 5, Angeline Wood, 503 N. Brookline Dr., 

Columbia 65203
	 Ward 6, Diane Suhler, 902 Timberhill Rd., Columbia 

65201

Democratic County Committees, 
2019–2020
(Township, ward or precinct precedes name of committee 
members. Vacancies not published. County Committee 
lists are provided by county clerks, election officials from 
each county and the State Democratic Party.)

Adair County
Chair, Matt Eichor, 23942 Buck Creek Rd., Greentop 

63546
Vice chair, Linda Decker, 29786 Rural Dell Ln., Kirksville 

63501
Secretary, Rachel Young, 301 W. Washington St., Kirksville 

63501
Treasurer, Karen Carolan, 10709 State Hwy. B, Greentop 

63546

Andrew County
Chair, Scott Howell, 12040 CR 323, Savannah 64485
Vice chair, Brooke Lehman, 646 State Rte. K, Amazonia 

64421
Secretary, Lee Sommers, 17705 CR 217, Rea 64480
Treasurer, Beverly Crowley, 17937 CR 372, St. Joseph 

64505
Benton, Mike Chambers, 11283 CR 147, Rosendale 

64483
Benton, Deb Chambers, 11283 CR 147, Rosendale 64483
Empire, Lee Sommers, 17705 CR 217, Rea 64480
Empire, Leslie Schenecker, 17705 CR 217, Rea 64480
Jackson, Tom Coats, 250 N. Holt, Fillmore 64449
Jefferson, Mitch Nordstrom, 14247 CR 305, St. Joseph 

64505
Jefferson, Bev Crowley, 17937 CR 372, St. Joseph 64505
Lincoln, Craig Schweizer, 15502 State Rte. K, Amazonia 

64421
Lincoln, Brook Lehman, 646 State Rte. K, Amazonia 

64421
Monroe, Charles McGinnis, 21793 CR 266, Cosby 64436
Monroe, Peggy McGinnis, 21793 CR 266, Cosby 64436
Nodaway, Gene Bales, 1000 W. Main, Savannah 64485
Nodaway, Dawn Blair, 104 E. Pawnee, Savannah 64485
Platte, Gene Dorrel, 4751 CR 176, Rea 64480
Platte, Nikki Dorrel, 4751 CR 176, Rea 64480
Rochester, Scott Howell, 12040 CR 323, Savannah 64485
Rochester, Brenda Howell, 12040 CR 323, Savannah 

64485

Atchison County
Chair, Richard Oswald, 15493 245th St., Fairfax 64446
Vice chair, Kay Amther, 108 Colvin Ave., Rock Port 64482
Secretary, Myra Evans
Treasurer, Kim Evans

Audrain County
Chair, Jane Houf, 2 Branchwood, Mexico 65265
Vice chair, Jamie Blair, 925 E. Love St., Mexico 65265
Secretary, Hazel Roberts, 1524 Fairgrounds, Mexico 

65265
Treasurer, Sharon Swon, 18361 Hwy. JJ, Mexico 65265

Barry County
Chair, Maella Blalock, 14 Atwell Acers St., Monett 65708
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	 Poplar Bluff at Large, Irma Brannum, 565 CR 304, 
Poplar Bluff 63901

	 Ward 1, Jim Brannum
	 Ward 1, Thelma Brannum
	 Ward 2, Ken Michel, 2033 Schweitzer Dr., Poplar 

Bluff 63901
	 Ward 2, Gloria Michel, 2033 Schweitzer Dr., Poplar 

Bluff 63901
	 Ward 4, Art Cole, 2211 Orr Rd., Poplar Bluff 63901
	 Ward 5, Wanda Dalton

Caldwell County
Chair, Dori Creekmore, 510 E. Arthur, Hamilton 64644
Vice chair, Donnie Cox, 3275 SE Sunnyvale Rd., Braymer 

64624
Secretary, William Lewin, 10121 SW Price Dr., Lawson 

64062
Treasurer, Gayle Toms, 5670 SW State Rte. T, Polo 64671

Callaway County
Chair, Bryant Liddle, 4050 State Rd. JJ, Fulton 65251
Vice chair, Jean Howard, 1954 Shady Creek Ln., Auxvasse 

65231
Secretary, Sharon Fischer, 3547 State Rd. KK, Fulton 65251
Treasurer, Mike Backer, 2885 State Rd. TT, New Bloomfield 

65063

Camden County
Chair, Rick Pope, 97 Kingsrow Dr., Camdenton 65020
Vice chair, Martha Driskel, 2895 State Rd. V, Linn Creek 

65052
Treasurer, Joe Bodziony, 1555 Buckingham Dr., Unit 4, 

Camdenton 65020

Cape Girardeau County
Chair, Jonathan Kessler, 2345 Garrett Ln. Unit A, Jackson 

63755
Vice chair, Kara Hutchason, 125 River Ridge Ln., Cape 

Girardeau 63701
Secretary, Cheryl Hanschen, 241 Geronimo Ln., Jackson, 

63755
Treasurer, John Heisserer, 1198 Wolf Ln., Cape Girardeau 

63701
Student representative, Carly Gibson, 1650 Perryville Rd., 

Cape Girardeau 63701
Applecreek, Mike Cowan, 10433 State Hwy. D, Oak 

Ridge 63769
Applecreek, Ms. Janet Smith, 126 Hart Ave., Oak Ridge 

63769
Byrd Township, Bobby Clubbs, 2532 Braun Dr., Jackson 

63755
Cape Girardeau, Jennifer Christensen, 1113 Hidden Valley 

Dr., Cape Girardeau 63701
Cape Girardeau
	 Ward 1, Brandon Kohrman, 522 N. Sprigg Rear 63701
	 Ward 1, Dan Presson, 27 Rivercrest Dr., Cape 

Girardeau 63701
	 Ward 1, Deborah Young, 221 Marlin Dr., Cape 

Girardeau 63701
	 Ward 2, Amber Moyers, 415 S. Pacific St., Cape 

Girardeau 63703
	 Ward 3, Timothy O’Kelly-Smith, 1515 Themis St., 

Cape Girardeau 63701
	 Ward 3, Ms. M. Renee Patrick, 1549 Themis, Cape 

Girardeau 63701

Hallsville 1, Thomas Pauley, 102 Berite Ave., Hallsville 
65255

Buchanan County
Chair, Derek Evans, 3505 Duncan, St. Joseph 64507
Vice chair, Andrea Cole, 4516 W. Haverhill, St. Joseph 

64506
Secretary, Maggie Elder, 1905 N. Leonard Rd., St. Joseph 

64506
Treasurer, David Mason, 1324 N. 25th St., St. Joseph 

64506
Crawford, Gail Tyler, 4998 Tillery Rd., Faucett 64448
Crawford, Bill Finney, 415 SE Grand, DD Hwy., Faucett 

64448
Jackson, Bill Caldwell, 17227 SE Y Hwy., Dearborn 64439
Jackson, Marie Caldwell, 17227 SE Y Hwy., Dearborn 

64439
St. Joseph
	 1, Les Beattie, 1223 N. Second St., St. Joseph 64501
	 1, Jill Miller, 2701 Flintstone Dr., St. Joseph 64505
	 5, Ray Allen, 2702 Mitchell, Apt. I, St. Joseph 64507
	 5, Susan Carter, 2502 Penn St., St. Joseph 64507
	 7, Alec Jennings, 2530 Pacific St., St. Joseph 64507
	 7, Andrea Cole, 1300 S. 11th St., St. Joseph 64503
	 8, Kathie Brunner, 3219 Lafayette, St. Joseph 64507
	 10, Deborah Borchers-Ausmus, 5302 S. 22nd St., St. 

Joseph 64503
	 11, Sharon Kosek, 2 Wishbone, St. Joseph 64506
	 12, Patrick Squires, 2649 Frederick Ave., St. Joseph 

64506
	 12, Deirdre G. (Dee Dee) Squires, 2649 Frederick 

Ave., St. Joseph 64506
	 13, James Case, Pickett Place, 3601 Cedar St., 4A, St. 

Joseph 64503
	 13, Leah Case, Pickett Place, 3601 Cedar St., 4A, St. 

Joseph 64503
	 15, Drew Brown, 2213 Berkshire Dr., St. Joseph 

64506
	 15, Sheila Murray, 5211 Mockingbird Ln., St. Joseph 

64506
Tremont, Randy Adams, 6810 SE 110th Rd., Easton 64443
Washington, Mike Veale, 13 SE Summerhill Dr., St. Joseph 

64506
Voter Registration Committee, David Mason, 1324 N. 

25th St., St. Joseph 64506

Butler County
Chair, Brenda Schneider, 1805 Kysar, Poplar Bluff 63901
Vice chair, Keith French, 1507 Big Bend Poplar, Poplar 

Bluff 63901
Secretary, Robert Smith, 501 N. 5th St., Poplar Bluff 63901
Treasurer, Cynthia Pulley, 310 CR 488, Poplar Bluff 63901
Ash Hill, Joe Janes, 14863 Hwy. 51, Qulin 63961
Ash Hill, Barbara Snider, 6524 CR 654, Broseley 63932
Beaver Dam, Levell Hinton, Hwy. 158, Harviell 63945
Beaver Dam, Shirley Hindman, 2045 Hwy. F, Harviell 

63945
Black River, Doug Kennedy, 626 Pine Cone Rd., Poplar 

Bluff 63901
Black River, Sheri Kennedy, 626 Pine Cone Rd., Poplar 

Bluff 63901
Cane Creek, Ann Barnes, 909 Hwy. TT, Poplar Bluff 63901
Epps, Mac West, 5449 Hwy. PP, Poplar Bluff 63901
Poplar Bluff
	 Poplar Bluff at Large, Bob Brannum, 565 CR 304, 

Poplar Bluff 63901



Jackson, Doral Rymer, HC 2, Box 2663A, Van Buren 
63965

Vicki Smart, HC 2, Box 2277, Van Buren 63965
Johnson, Betty Smith, PO Box 1562, Ellisnore 63937

Cass County
Chair, Patricia Johnson, PO Box 767, Raymore 64078
Vice chair, Kevin Rusnak, 16111 Speaker Ave., Belton 

64012
Secretary, Jane Hull, 710 Lacy Ln., Belton 64012
Treasurer, Maurice Ballman, 19605 E. 239th St., 

Harrisonville 64701
Belton
	 Ward 1, Joe Cooper, 7314 Tennisen Ct., Belton 64012
	 Ward 1, Dawn Elmore-Fricke, 15719 Richmond Ave., 

Belton 64012
	 Ward 1, Bobby L. Davidson, 16315 Springvalley Rd., 

Belton 64012
	 Ward 1, Patty Johnson, 16404 Rebecca Ln., Belton 

64012
	 Ward 3, Charles L. Foland, 205 Eldorado Dr., Belton 

64012
	 Ward 3, Connie Hubbard, 404 Colbern St., Belton 

64012
	 Ward 4, Jerry Duvall, 803 Commercial St., Belton 

64012
	 Ward 4, Nancy Duvall, 803 Commercial St., Belton 

64012
Dolan
	 Tom Marshall, 12702 E. State Rte. 2, Freeman 64746
	 Sharon Marshall, 12702 E. State Rte. 2, Freeman 

64746
	 West, Charles A. Burton, 30501 Foxtail Dr., Drexel 

64742
	 West, Debra J. Burton, 30501 Foxtail Dr., Drexel 

64742
East Creek, Fred H. Olinger, 5801 E. 187th St., Lot 13, 

Belton 64012
East Creek, Rebecca K. (Becky) Ivers, 18805 S. Lakeside 

Dr., Belton 64012
Grand River Rural, Levi Eugene Long, 26511 S. Timberlake 

Rd., Harrisonville 64701
Grand River Rural, Sharon M. Long, 26511 S. Timberlake 

Rd., Harrisonville 64701
Harrisonville
	 Ward 1, J. Chase Linder, 401 S. James, Harrisonville 

64701
	 Ward 2, Kelly R. Mangan, 703 N. Patton St., 

Harrisonville 64071
	 Ward 2, Christie K. Gray Mangan, 703 N. Patton St., 

Harrisonville 64071
	 Ward 4, Debra (Debbi) Lehr, 2105 E. Ann Terr., 

Harrisonville 64701
	 Ward 4, Phil Lehr, 2105 E. Ann Terr., Harrisonville 

64701
Lake Winnebago, Kenneth C. Hensley, PO Box 245, 

Raymore 64083
Lake Winnebago, Ashley Beard Fosnow, 905 Eve Orchid 

Dr., Greenwood 64034
Polk, Jim White, 21921 S. Walnut Bluff Rd., Pleasant Hill 

64080
Polk, Pamela A. (Pam) Scrudder, 20718 S. State Rte. CC, 

Pleasant Hill 64080
Pleasant Hill, Kirk Powell, 1918 Hidden Valley Dr., 

Pleasant Hill 64080
Pleasant Hill, Joan Smith, 806 Wildwood Dr., Pleasant Hill 

64080

	 Ward 4, Ron North, 2032 Beth Dr., Cape Girardeau 
63701

	 Ward 4, Shirley Patterson, 113 Franks Ln., Cape 
Girardeau 63701

	 Ward 5, J. Michael Davis, 2305 Sherwood Dr., Cape 
Girardeau 63701

	 Ward 5, Denis Rigdon, 2740 Chrysler, Cape Girardeau 
63701

	 Ward 5, Catherine Allison, 1306 Victoria Dr., Cape 
Girardeau 63701

	 Ward 6, Michael Masterson, 3413 Glenview, Cape 
Girardeau 63701

	 Ward 6, Bill Colon, 814 Grant St., Cape Girardeau 
63701

	 Ward 6, Ms. Ashley Lugo, 2656 Copperfield Ct., Cape 
Girardeau 63701

Jackson
	 Ward 1, Johathan Kessler, 2345 Garrett Ln., Jackson 

63755
	 Ward 2, Ms. Mary Harriet Talbut, 1114 S. Shawnee 

Blvd., Jackson 63755
Randol, Linda Sanders, 3401 CR 618, Jackson 63755
Randol, Cheryl Hansche, 241 Geronimo Ln., Jackson 

63755
Shawnee, Mr. Gary Whitledge, 282 Flat Rock Creek Ln., 

Jackson 63755

Carroll County
Chair, Michael Decker, 19474 CR 185, Bogard 64633
Vice chair, Terre A. Franken, 1400 N. Jefferson, Carrollton 

64633
Secretary, Lynn White, 301 Oak St., Hale 64643
Treasurer, John C. Franken, 1400 N. Jefferson, Carrollton 

64633
Carrollton
	 Ward I, Wesley Jackon, 604 N. Jefferson, Carrollton 

64633
	 Ward I, Terre A. Franken, 1400 N. Jefferson, Carrollton 

64633
	 Ward III, June Newman, 209 Santa Fe, Carrollton 

64633
	 Ward IV, David Sugg, 903 N. Main, Carrollton 64633
	 Ward IV, Sharon Sugg, 903 N. Main, Carrollton 64633
DeWitt, Stephany Link, 36902 CR 230, Bosworth 64623
Egypt I, Kenneth Brown, 100 E. Fourth, Norborne 64668
Egypt I, Cassandra Brown, 100 E. Fourth, Norborne 64668
Hurricane, Carl R. White, PO Box 85, Hale 64643
Hurricane, Lynn White, PO Box 85, Hale 64643
Leslie, Michael Decker, 19474 CR 185, Bogard 64622
Leslie, Janice Hundley, 16791 CR 201, Bogard 64622
Moss Creek, Deborah L. Lueders, 21434 CR 316, 

Carrollton 64633
Rockford, Loren Esten Wright, 18303 CR 351, Bosworth 

64623
Wakenda, Hubert Carter, 22497 CR 280, Carrollton 64633
Wakenda, Norene R. Carter, 22497 CR 280, Carrollton 

64633

Carter County
Chair, Jeanette Heavin, HCR 2, Box 2125 H, Van Buren 

63965
Vice chair, Dale Kerkvliet, PO Box 358, Van Buren 63965
Secretary, Becky Gibbs, PO Box 882, Van Buren 63965
Treasurer, James Fowler, HCR 2, Box 2579, Van Buren 

63965
Eugene (Gene) Oakley, PO Box 249, Van Buren 63965
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Salt Creek, Clarice Gladbach, 18065 Marquette Ave., 
Mendon 64660

Triplett, Carolyn Sanders, 14820 Ohio Rd., Triplett 65286

Christian County
Chair, Diane Stadler, 2800 W. Oak Run, Ozark 65721
Vice chair, James Billedo, 224 Hedgerow Dr. Ozark 65721
Secretary, David Lee, 1491 W. Craig Hollow Rd., Nixa 

65714
Treasurer, Susan Billedo, 224 Hedgerow Dr., Ozark 65721
Bruner, Dick Wilson, 16448 State Hwy. 14 E, Bruner 

65620
Cassidy, Sue Denner, 3305 Olympic Cir., Nixa 65714
East Finley, Robert Snook, 269 Kansas Dr., Ozark 65721
Garden Grove, Ron Shawgo, 317 S. Market, Nixa 65714
Garden Grove, Lin Shawgo, 317 S. Market, Nixa 65714
Lincoln, David Stokely, 1141 Davis Bridge Rd., Republic 

65731
Lincoln, Sandra Asher, 126 Lilly Ln., Clever 65631
Galloway
	 North, David M. Lee, 1491 Craig Hollow Rd., Nixa 

65714
	 North, Polly C. Dross, 1491 Craig Hollow Rd., Nixa 

65714
	 South, Chris A. Guise, 1030 Opal Ln., Walnut Shade 

65771
	 South, Christine Guise, 1030 Opal Ln., Walnut Shade 

65771
North Linn, Kelly Hall, 135 Serenity Ridge Rd., Ozark 

65721
Polk, Aurthur Steinbaugh Jr., 349 Drier Rd., Billings 65610
Polk, Juanita Steinbaugh, 349 Drier Rd., Billings 65610
Riverside, James Billedo, 224 Hedgerow Dr., Ozark 65721
Riverside, Susan Billedo, 224 Hedgerow Dr., Ozark 65721
Rosedale, Anita Jones, 1716 W. Willow Wood Dr., Nixa 

65714
Sparta, Wesley Roller, 8915 State Hwy. 14 E., Sparta 

65753
Sparta, Violet Roller, 8915 State Hwy. 14 E., Sparta 65753
Union Chapel, Eddie Maples, 2621 W. Wild West Rd., 

Nixa 65714
Union Chapel, Betty Maples, 2621 W. Wild West Rd., 

Nixa 65714

Clark County
Chair, Gary Whitaker, 105 Lake Ave., Wayland 63435
Vice chair, Ruth Brotherton, 173 Myrte, Kahoka 63445
Secretary, Donna Oiler, RR2 Box 69, Kahoka 63445
Treasurer, Wayne Miller, 123 W. Cedar, Kahoka 63445

Clay County
Chair, Bill Skaggs, 3509 N. Park, Kansas City 64116
Vice chair, Linda Shumate, 15222 Old Quarry Rd., 

Excelsior Springs 64024
Secretary, Cathy Spears, 3000 Swift Ave. #132, North 

Kansas City 64116
Treasurer, Chris Gahagan, 7507 NE 75th Ct., Kansas City 

64158

Clinton County
Chair, Brandon Garrison, 7049 SW F Hwy., Trimble 64492
Vice chair, Katherine Garrison, 7049 SW F Hwy., Trimble 

64492
Secretary, Sarah Canady, PO Box 125, Lathrop 64465
Treasurer, Mike Shryock, 305 Third St., Trimble 64492

Peculiar
	 Rural, Cindy Kalwei, 24802 Twin Pines Dr., 

Harrisonville 64701
	 Rural, Larry Kalwei, 24802 Twin Pines Dr., 

Harrisonville 64701
	 West City, G.C. Shores, PO Box 545, Peculiar 64078
	 West City, Sharon A. Shores, PO Box 545, Peculiar 

64078
	 West Rural, Bob Sherrick, 10807 E. 205th St., Peculiar 

64078
	 West Rural, Doris Sherrick, 10807 E. 205th St., 

Peculiar 64078
Raymore
	 Rural, Mary Dobson, PO Box 347, Raymore 64083
	 Rural, Larry L. Dobson, PO Box 347, Raymore 64083
	 Ward 1, Karen McKinney, 315 N. Fox Ridge Dr., Apt. 

104, Raymore 64083
	 Ward 1, JoAnna Dale, 1315 W. John Blvd., Raymore 

64083
	 Ward 3, Donald L. Davis, 1100 E. Hubach Hill Rd., 

Raymore 64083
	 Ward 3, Donna J. Davis, 1100 E. Hubach Hill Rd., 

Raymore 64083

Cedar County
Chair, Karen Keeton, 1485 S. 1325, Stockton 64785
Vice chair, Marvin Manring, 502 E. Park, Stockton 64785
Secretary, Darrel Martin, 509 W. Carman, El Dorado 

Springs 64744
Treasurer, Dorothy Venable, 1105 Clovis Circle, Stockton 

65785

Chariton County
Chair, Brian Butler, 1005 Canoe Ln., Keytesville 65261
Vice chair, Clarice Gladbach, 18065 Marquette Ave., 

Mendon 64660
Secretary, Barbara McKenzie, 33812 Hwy. WW, Salisbury 

65281
Treasurer, Cliff Thornburg, 216 S. Broadway, Salisbury 

65281
Bee Branch, Jim Bruner, 32838 Peden Chapel Rd., 

Marceline 64658
Bee Branch, Barbara S. Bruner, 32838 Peden Chapel Rd., 

Marceline 64658
Brunswick, Wayne Fletcher, 23092 Hickory Grove Rd., 

Brunswick 65236
Brunswick, Mary Frances Fox, 23945 Rodeo Ave., 

Brunswick 65236
Chariton, Roger Guilford, 34625 Hwy. WW, Salisbury 

65281
Chariton, Sara Guilford, 34625 Hwy. WW, Salisbury 

65281
Keytesville, Chris Hughes, 28183 Rucker Ln., Keytesville 

65261
Keytesville, Barbara McKenzie, 33812 Hwy. WW, 

Salisbury 65281
Mendon, Kenny Mauzey, 18641 Vernon Kennedy Ave., 

Mendon 64660
Mendon, Monica S. Graves, 18031 Mike Rd., Mendon 

64660
Musselfork, Brian Butler, 1005 Canoe Ln., Keytesville 

65261
Salisbury, Heather Kruessel, 36167 Oz Rd., Salisbury 

65281
Salt Creek, Tom Gladbach, 18065 Marquette Ave., 

Mendon 64660



Treasurer, Dolf Marquez
North Benton, Dewon Rankin, 340 State Rd. C, Buffalo 

65622
North Benton, Sandra Rankin, 340 State Rd. C, Buffalo 

65622
Wilson, Robert Strickland, 54 Nature Tr., Long Lane 65590
Wilson, Vickie Stepp, 54 Cascade Ln., Buffalo 65622

Daviess County
Chair, Teresa Eaton, 28143 State Hwy. CC, Gallatin 64640
Vice chair, Ronnie Mann, 17504 State Hwy. YY, Jamesport 

64648
Secretary, Pam Howard, 512 S. Willow St., Gallatin 64640
Treasurer, Mark Corwin, 26348 242nd St., Gallatin 64640
Benton, Lee Warford, 206 S. Elm St., Pattonsburg 64670
Benton, Courtney Warford, 206 S. Elm St., Pattonsburg 

64670
Colfax, Car Hullinger, PO Box 155, 300 W. Second, 

Winston 64689
Grand River, Terry McNeely, 25843 Grate Ave., Jameson 

64647
Grand River, Dena McNeely, 25843 Grate Ave., Jameson 

64647
Harrison, Stan Huffman, 30020 State Hwy. MM, 

Breckenridge 64625
Jackson, Vic Litton, 33062 Topper Ave., Lock Springs 

64654
Jackson, Mildred Litton, 33062 Topper Ave., Lock Springs 

64654
Jamesport, Ronnie Mann, 17504 State Hwy. YY, Jamesport 

64648
Jamesport, Mary Mann, 17504 State Hwy. YY, Jamesport 

64648
Jefferson, Paul Plowman, 11161 State Hwy. KK, Weatherby 

64497
Jefferson, Janie Plowman, 11161 State Hwy. KK, 

Weatherby 64497
Liberty, Bob Bird, 24298 210th St., Gallatin 64640
Liberty, Sue Bird, 24298 210th St., Gallatin 64640
Lincoln, Kim Rexing, 31351 Granite Ave., Jamesport 

64648
Monroe, Bob Harlow, 24380 Upland Ave., Gallatin 64640
Monroe, Ginger Harlow, 24380 Upland Ave., Gallatin 

64640
Sheridan, Charles Eaton, 28143 State Hwy. CC, Gallatin 

64640
Sheridan, Teresa Eaton, 28143 State Hwy. CC, Gallatin 

64640
Union, Mark Corwin, 26348 242nd St., Gallatin 64640
Union, Pam Howard, 512 S. Willow St., Gallatin 64640

Douglas County
Chair, Teresa Tost, PO Box 863, Ava 65608
Vice chair / Secretary, Sandy Hylton, PO Box 490, Ava 

65608
Treasurer, Chaz Franzke, PO Box 266, Ava 65608
Benton, Andy Daniel, Rte. 6, Box 6118, Ava 65608
Benton, Teresa Tost, Po Box 863, Ava 65608
Campbell, Pat Williams, HC 71, Box 222, Ava 65608
Campbell, Tanya Williams, HC 71, Box 222, Ava 65608
Findley, Wayne English, PO Box 404, Ava 65608
McMurtrey, Bonnie Austin, Rte. 5, Box 757, Ava 65608
Miller, Glenn Egge, Rte. 2, Box 779, Ava 65608
Miller, Donna Egge, Rte. 2, Box 779, Ava 65608
Walls, Dan Garner, PO Box 414, Squires 65775

Cole County
Chair, Kennette Goodman, 804 Monroe St., Jefferson City 

65101
Vice chair, Tony Smith, 1211 Elmerine Ave., Jefferson City 

65101
Secretary, Kathy Quick, 3415 Wardsville Rd., Jefferson 

City 65101
Treasurer, Joshua Dunne, 117 Ventura Ave. Apt 8, Jefferson 

City 65109
Jefferson City
	 Ward 1, Keith Wenzel, 1725 Del Cerro Dr., Jefferson 

City 65101
	 Ward 1, Linda Roberts, 341 Fredricks Ln., Jefferson 

City 65101
	 Ward 3, Justin Carver, 430 Crystal View Terr., Jefferson 

City 65109
	 Ward 3, Susan Cook, 2909 Sue Dr., Jefferson City 

65109
	 Ward 4, Susan Vaughn, 1907 Woodclift Dr., Jefferson 

City 65109
	 Ward 4, Charles R. Jackson, 1901 Pilgrim Ct., Jefferson 

City 65109
	 Ward 5, Kendall Martinez-Wright, 800 Locust St., Rm. 

314, Jefferson City 65101
	 Ward 5, Sherrie Koechling-Burnett, 1103 Lee St., 

Jefferson City 65101
Jefferson, Carol Menges, 3617 Schott Rd., Jefferson City 

65101
Jefferson, Ken Menges, 3617 Schott Rd., Jefferson City 

65101
Marion, Robert Haslag, 10513 Bryant Rd., Centertown 

65023
Marion, Christy Garnett, 7109 Hwy. 179, Centertown 

65023
Moreau, Greg Atkinson, 13804 Rockhouse Rd., 

Russellville 65074
Moreau, Amanda Jensen, 13804 Rockhouse Rd., 

Russellville 65074
Osage, Kathleen Quick, 3415 Wardsville Rd., Jefferson 

City 65101

Cooper County
Chair, Debbie Dilks, 226 W. Spring St., Boonville 65233
Vice chair, Erich Arvidson, 24578 Cutter Ct., Boonville 

65233
Secretary, Nancy Kixmiller, 219 Main St., Prairie 65068
Treasurer, Connie Schneider, 733 7th St., Boonville 65233

Crawford County
Chair, Terry Qest, 739 Chestnut St., Bourbon 65441
Vice chair, Rex Rohrer, PO Box 130, Leasburg 65535
Secretary, Ellen Bowles, 27 Freeman Cemetery, Steelville 

65565
Treasurer, Lisa Herbst, 91 Martin Rd., Salem 65560

Dade County
Chair, Sue Jay, 951 W. Dade 22, Lamar 64759
Vice chair, Don Jay, 951 W. Dade 22, Lamar 64759
Treasurer, Velma Wood, 255 E. Dade 22, Arcola 65603

Dallas County
Chair, Todd Rock, 512 State Rd., Buffalo 65622
Vice chair, Rachel Goldberg
Secretary, Dee Marquez
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	 2nd, Mike Swan, 3771 W. Morningside St., Springfield 
65807

	 2nd, Laura Abbott, 3772 W. Edgewood St., Springfield 
65807

	 1st North, Ray Lampert, 4136 E. Kellis Ct., Springfield 
65802

	 1st North, Debbie Green, 4576 E. Fox Run Dr., 
Springfield 65802

	 2nd North, Daren Caughron, 4259 N. Pierce Ave., 
Springfield 65803

	 2nd North, Diann Barth, 3956 N. Courtney Circle, 
Springfield 65803

	 3rd North AB, Linda Ottmar, 1165 W. Beverly Hills 
Dr., Springfield 65803

Cass, Amy Tignor, 6546 W. Farm Rd. 54, Willard 65781
Cass, Matt Tignor, 6546 W. Farm Rd. 54, Willard 65781
Clay
	 East ABC, Linda Palmisano, 3387 E. Farm Rd. 186, 

Rogersville 65742
	 East ABC, Jeff Munzinger, 2010 E. Shady Hill Ln., 

Springfield 65809
Franklin
	 1st, David Curtis, 8445 N. Farm Rd. 197, Fair Grove 

65648
	 2nd, David Peery, 944 E. Farm Rd. 48, Pleasant Hope 

65725
	 2nd, Kristine Ballhorn, 2354 E. Allison Ln., Springfield 

65803
Jackson
	 1st, Roy Planchon, 7346 N. Farm Rd. 209, Strafford 

65757
	 1st, Brenda Planchon, 7346 N. Farm Rd. 209, Strafford 

65757
	 2nd, Richard Hopper, 4589 N. Farm Rd. 205, Strafford 

65757
	 2nd, Lanae Gillespie, 6478 N. Farm Rd. 227, Strafford 

65757
Murray, Nick Goeppinger, 8158 W. Farm Rd. 84, Willard 

65781
Murray, Ella Jane Goeppinger, 8158 W. Farm Rd. 84, 

Willard 65781
Republic
	 East, Patricia Hutton, 144 S. Redbud, Republic 65738
	 West, Jim Gwaltney, 198 N. Tierra Dr., Republic 

65738
	 West, Carolyn Gwaltney, 198 N. Tierra Dr., Republic 

65738
Robberson
	 2nd, Wes Zongker, 803 W. Farm Rd. 68, Springfield 

65803
	 2nd, Angie Acree, 2243 W. Farm Rd. 76, Springfield 

65803
Springfield
	 1 ABC, Tom Pearl, 842 S. Pickwick Ave., Springfield 

65804
	 2 AB, Chris Brown, 1314 E. University, Springfield 

65804
	 2 AB, Mary Faucett, 1334 E. Harrison, Springfield 

65804
	 3 AB, David Trippe, 616 E. Loren, Springfield 65807
	 3 AB, Vicky Trippe, 616 E. Loren, Springfield 65807
	 4 AB, Alex Johnson, 1451 S. Roanoke Ave., Springfield 

65807
	 6 AB, Len Eagleburger, 923 S. Missouri, Springfield 

65806
	 6 AB, Phyllis Netzer, 845 S. Missouri, Springfield 

65806
	 9 AB, Jeb Venable, 839 W. Pershing, Springfield 65806

Franklin County
Chair, Clyde Voelkerding Jr., 1929 Bieker Rd., Washington 

63090
Vice chair, Bill Stewart, 819 Camp St., Washington 63090
Secretary, Becky Russell, 513 S. Washington, Union 63084
Treasurer, Robin Stewart, 819 Camp St., Washington 

63090
Boles, Norbert J. Shacklette, 125 American Inn Rd., Villa 

Ridge 63089
Boone, Donald F. Hess, 210 Broadway, Leslie 63056
Central, Jeff Maune, PO Box 162, Union 63084
Lyon, Norman C. Kloeppel, 4429 Hwy. C, Gerald 63037
Meramec, Tod C. DeVeydt, 217 E. West Rd., Sullivan   

63080
Meramec, Juanita E. Abernathy, 7338 Hwy. 185, Leslie 

63056
Pacific
	 Ward 2, Carol Johnson, 1515 W. Pacific St., Apt. 203, 

Pacific 63069
Union, Clyde Voelkerding Jr., 1929 Bieker Rd., 

Washington 63090
Union, Rebecca Voelkerding, 1929 Bieker Rd., 

Washington 63090
Union
	 Ward 1, Daniel J. Kloeppel, 15 Georgetown Ct., 

Union 63084
	 Ward 2, Mary Jo Straatmann, 622 S. Lincoln Ave., 

Union 63084
Washington
	 Ward 1, Bill Stewart, 819 Camp St., Washington 

63090
	 Ward 1, Robin Stewart, 819 Camp St., Washington 

63090
	 Ward 2, Tom W. Smith, 4 Scenic Dr., Washington 

63090
	 Ward 2, Ruth Ann Buchholz-Smith, 4 Scenic Dr., 

Washington 63090

Gentry County
Chair, Angela McQuinn, PO Box 81, Stanberry 64489
Vice chair, Mike Waltemath, 4964 450th St., King City 

64463
Secretary / Treasurer, Barbara Mahoney, 2724 558th Rd., 

Albany 64402

Greene County
Chair, Wes Zongker, 803 W. Farm Rd. 68, Springfield 

65803
Vice chair, Lanae Gillespie, 6478 N. Farm Rd. 227, 

Strafford 65757
Secretary, Mike Miller, 1025 E. Linwood Circle, Springfield 

65807
Treasurer, Isabelle Walker, PO Box 7074, Springfield 

65801
Battlefield AB, Jon (Art) Kessler, 4830 W. Elm St., Brookline 

Station 65619
Battlefield AB, Jo Behlmann, 3402 W. Vincent Dr., 

Springfield 65810
Boone
	 1st, LaVon Howard, 227 N. Pringle, Ash Grove 65604
Campbell
	 1st, Randy Will, 1424 S. Forrest Heights Ave., 

Springfield 65809
	 1st, Brenda Fossett, 727 S. Farm Rd. 197, Springfield 

65809



	 42 ABC, Gwendolyn Jones, 1132 W. Swan, Springfield 
65807

	 44 ABC, Kyler Brown, 1104 E. Greenwood St., 
Springfield 65807

	 44 ABC, Ruby Allen, 1914 S. Weller Ave., Springfield 
65804

	 45 AB, Jerry Oberkrom, 2154 S. Valleyroad Ave., 
Springfield 65804

	 45 AB, Judy Duerkop, 2574 S. Luster Ave., Springfield 
65804

Taylor, Jack Gray, 6210 E. Farm Rd. 132, Springfield 65802
Taylor, Sandy Grogan, 877 S. Lloyd Dr., Rogersville 65742
Walnut Grove, Randy Blair, 324 Lakeview Dr., Walnut 

Grove 65770
Walnut Grove, Lara Scott, 11956 W. State Hwy. BB, 

Walnut Grove 65770
Wilson A/C/CW, Larry Pitts, 4693 S. Forest, Springfield 

65810
Wilson A/C/CW, Frances Pitts, 4693 S. Forest, Springfield 

65810

Grundy County
Chair, Marie Gladbach-Dolan, 625 SE 10th Ave., Trenton 

64683
Vice chair, Ed Arnold, 500 Hannah St., Brimson 64642
Secretary, Beverly Whorton, 1801 Crestview Terr., Trenton 

64683
Treasurer, Dan Dennis, 1795 Park Ln., Trenton 64683
Franklin, Randy Bland, 186 NW Hwy. B, Spickard 64679
Franklin, Janie Bland, 186 NW Hwy. B, Spickard 64679
Harrison, Jerry Patridge, 592 NW Hwy. A, Trenton 64683
Harrison, Faye Patridge, 592 NW Hwy. A, Trenton 64683
Jackson, Terry Dolan, 625 SE 10th Ave., Trenton 64683
Jackson, Marie Gladbach-Dolan, 625 SE 10th Ave., 

Trenton 64683
Liberty, Betty Gramling, 404 S. Elm St., Galt 64641
Madison, Thomas Kenady, 60202 NW Hwy. 146, Trenton 

64683
Madison, Patricia Koon, 60205 NW Hwy. 146, Trenton 

64683
Myers, Jake Batson, 1168 NE Hwy. J, Galt 64641
Taylor, Ed Arnold, 500 Hannah St., Brimson 64642
Taylor, Charlene Arnold, 500 Hannah St., Brimson 64642
Trenton
	 2nd Ward, Charles Davidson, 1707 Tower Dr., Trenton 

64683
	 2nd Ward, Marilyn Davidson, 1707 Tower Dr., 

Trenton 64683
	 3rd Ward, Dan Dennis, 1795 Park Ln., Trenton 64683
	 3rd Ward, Beverly Whorton, 1801 Crestview Terr., 

Trenton 64683
	 4th Ward, John Dolan, 4002 Manor Dr., Trenton 

64683
	 4th Ward, Barb Pfaff, 435 SE Hwy. Z, Trenton 64683
Washington Township, Jack Clark, 994 NW Hwy. A, 

Spickard 64679

Harrison County
Chair, Lois Pontius, 100 Elm, Ridgeway 64481
Vice chair, Donald M. Craig, 1801 Daily Rd., Bethany 

64424
Secretary, Rhonda McCoy, 23498 W. State Hwy. EE, 

Martinsville 64467
Treasurer, Bob McCoy, 23498 W. State Hwy. EE, 

Martinsville 64467

	 9 AB, Amy Waldrop, 1024 E. College St., Springfield 
65806

	 11, Stephen Losh, 1601 S. Ranch Dr., Springfield 
65809

	 11, Violet Losh, 1601 S. Ranch Dr., Springfield 65809
	 12 AB, Bob Sweere, 302 S. National Ave., Springfield 

65802
	 12 AB, Michelle Baltz, 1701 E. Walnut, Springfield 

65802
	 16 ABC, Richard Napieralski, 800 W. Calhoun, 

Springfield 65802
	 20 AB , Todd Thomas, 1226 N. Summit Ave., 

Springfield 65802
	 20 AB, Isabelle Walker, 1226 N. Summit Ave., 

Springfield 65802
	 22 ABC, Crystal Quade, 1612 N. Jefferson Ave., 

Springfield 65803
	 26 ABC, Janetta Tracy, 2113 N. Douglas, Springfield 

65803
	 27 ABC, Brian Madden, 2244 N. Grace Ave., 

Springfield 65803
	 27 ABC, Anita Kuhns, 1108 W. Hovey, Springfield 

65802
	 29 ABC, James Campbell, 3315 N. Rogers, Springfield 

65803
	 29 ABC, Pam Campbell, 3315 N. Rogers, Springfield 

65803
	 30 AB, Linda Powell Bossi, 1201 N. Cooper Blvd., 

Springfield 65802
	 31 ABC, Joe Breedlove, 200 S. Cedarbrook, Springfield 

65802
	 31 ABC, Laura Entwisle, 203 N. Burton Ave., 

Springfield 65802
	 32 ABC, Jack Hembree, 2323 E. Rosebrier, Springfield 

65804
	 32 ABC, Carolyn Hembree, 2323 E. Rosebrier, 

Springfield 65804
	 33 AB, Derrick Nowlin, 2064 S. Holland Ave., 

Springfield 65807
	 33 AB, Debbie Hopkins, 1905-A S. Dollison, 

Springfield 65807
	 34 ABC, Neil Duvall, 1711 W. Crestview, Springfield 

65807
	 34 ABC, Kathy Willison, 825 W. Deerfield, Springfield 

65807
	 35 AB, Maleia Kaminsky, 651 S. Suburban Ave., Apt. 

A, Springfield  65802
	 37 ABC, Gerald Clary, 1650 S. Estate Ave., Springfield 

65804
	 37 ABC, Shirley Clary, 1650 S. Estate Ave., Springfield 

65804
	 38 AB, James Coleman, 2010 S. Ingram Mill Rd., Apt. 

F-7, Springfield 65804
	 38 AB, Laura Gwin, 1963 S. Mayfair, Springfield 

65804
	 39 ABC, Jon Moran, 4649 S. Kelly Ave., Springfield 

65804
	 39 ABC, Sonia Moran, 4649 S. Kelly Ave., Springfield 

65804
	 40 AB, Bob Detherow, 3318 S. Elmira, Springfield 

65807
	 40 AB, Mary Detherow, 3318 S. Elmira, Springfield 

65807
	 41 AB, Mark Nelson, 1372 E. Gretna, Springfield 

65804
	 41 AB, Julia Nelson, 1372 E. Gretna, Springfield 

65804
	 42 ABC, Terry Bond, 3462 S. Pinehurst Ct., Springfield 

65807

DEMOCRATIC COMMITTEES 709



OFFICIAL MANUAL710

Howell, Renee Horwath, 9492 CR 9190, West Plains 
65775

Hutton Valley, Diane Schroeder, 6346 CR 2980, Mountain 
View 65548

Myatt, Charles R. Roark, 9604 CR 9480, Koshkonong 
65692

Myatt, Mary Lenker, 14821 CR 9290, Koshkonong 65692
Siloam Springs, Lois Reborn, 2050 CR 4280, West Plains 

65775
Sisson, Barry DeBrown, 6102 CR 2010, West Plains 65775
Sisson, Moiria Seiber, 5686 CR 1820, West Plains 65775
South Fork, Sharon Orlikowski, 4388 CR 4640, West 

Plains 65775
Spring Creek, Robbie Beavers, 1653 CR 7080, West Plains 

65775
Spring Creek, Vera Beavers, 1653 CR 7080, West Plains 

65775
Willow Springs, Jim Vokac, 3311 CR 3900, Willow 

Springs 65793
Willow Springs, Greta Myers, 1027 Sassafras St., Willow 

Springs 65793

Iron County
Chair, Terry Adams, 896 CR 161, Des Arc 63636
Vice chair, Pam McLaurin, PO Box 201, Ironton 63650
Secretary, Shelley Bishop, 2014 Hwy. A, Belleview 63623
Treasurer, Ralph Trask, 22725 Hwy. 32, Belleview 63623
Arcadia, Jack Adams, 106 Fairlane, Ironton 63650
Arcadia, Vivian A. Adams, 106 Fairlane, Ironton 63650
Dent, Lance Mayfield, 20 Meadowcrest Dr., Viburnum 

65566
Iron, William McKinney Sr., 2850 Hwy. 21, Belleview 

63623
Iron, Paula McKinney, 2846 Hwy. 21, Belleview 63623
Kaolin, Ralph Trask, 22725 Hwy. 32, Belleview 63623
Kaolin, Shelley Bishop, 2014 Hwy. A, Belleview 63623
Union, Jim Scaggs, 3743 Hwy. F, Annapolis 63620

Jackson County
Chair, Paul Wrabec, 11227 Thompson Ave., Sugar Creek 

64054
Vice chair, Virginia (Dee) Evans, 2548 Paseo Blvd., Apt. 

400, Kansas City 64108
Secretary, Judy Briggs, 2424 SW 12th St., Lee’s Summit 

64081
Treasurer, John Comstock, 4019 Clark Ave., Kansas City 

64111
Blue
	 Sub-District 1, Paul J. Wrabec, 11227 Thompson Ave., 

Sugar Creek 64054
	 Sub-District 1, Goldie Troutwine, 9850 E. Winner Rd., 

Independence 64052
	 Sub-District 2, Curt Dougherty, 16003 E. Cogan Ln., 

Independence 64050
	 Sub-District 2, Susan Dougherty, 16003 E. Cogan Ln., 

Independence 64050
	 Sub-District 3, John A. Mayfield, 18926 Powahatan 

Ct. E., Independence 64056
	 Sub-District 3, Diane Egger, 1814 Ashley Dr., 

Independence 64058
	 Sub-District 4, Mark Hamblin, 416 E. Kansas Ave., 

Independence 64050
	 Sub-District 4, Virginia L. Ferguson, 1108 W. Waldo 

Ave., Independence 64050
	 Sub-District 5, Christopher Whiting, 714 E. Red Rd., 

Independence 64055

Henry County
Chair, Jim Kindall, 1310 S. Eighth St., CLinton 64735
Vice chair, Miranda Tackett, 1003 S. Seventh St., CLinton 

64735
Secretary, Ruth Kindall, 1310 S. Eighth St., Clinton 64735
Treasurer, Jim Cox, 2205 Arcadia St., Clinton 64735

Hickory County
Chair, Henry Garcia, RR 72, Box 1557, Wheatland 65779
Vice chair, Marti Berlin, RR 1, Box 88A, Preston 65732
Secretary, Donna Parks, RR 81, Box 544, Flemington 

65650
Treasurer, John Parks, RR 81, Box 544, Flemington 65650
Cross Timbers, Ronnie Stover, RR 91, Box 1149, Cross 

Timbers 65634
Cross Timber, Peggie Stover, RR 91, Box 1149, Cross 

Timbers 65634
Green, Danny Thomas, RR 72, Box 400, Urbana 65767
Green, Carla Barker, RR 72, Box 400, Urbana 65767
Hermitage, James Whalen, RR 72, Box 2622, Wheatland 

65779
Hermitage, Gerda Fitts, 101 Pace Circle, Hermitage 65668
Jordan, J.C. Owsley, RR 91, Box 1894, Cross Timbers 

65634
Montgomery, Bill Hargis, Box 171, Weaubleau 65774
Montgomery, Rhonda Hargis, Box 171, Weaubleau 65774
Tyler, Hemry Garcia, RR 72, Box 1557, Wheatland 65779
Tyler, Judith Garcia, RR 72, Box 1557, Wheatland 65779
Weaubleau, John Parks, RR 81, Box 544, Flemington 

65650
Weaubleau, Donna Parks, RR 81, Box 544, Flemington 

65650
Wheatland, Cindy Gates, RR 71, Box 1150, Wheatland 

65779

Howard County
Chair, Mary Markland Jarboe, PO Box 127, Armstrong 

65230
Vice chair, Frank Robert Flaspohler, 339 CR 402, Fayette 

65248
Secretary, Mark Jarboe, 600 N. Church St., Fayette 65248
Treasurer, Charles (Steve) Frevert, 683 State Rte. AA, 

Glasglow 65254

Howell County
Chair, Greta Myers, 1027 Sassafrass St., Willow Springs 

65793
Vice chair, Mark Joliff, 5550 CR 1820, West Plains 65775
Secretary, Connie Pendergrass, 772 CR 6320, Bakersfield 

65609
Treasurer, RA Pendergrass, 772 CR 6320, Bakersfield 

65609
Benton, RA Pendergrass, 772 CR 7320, Bakersfield 65609
Benton, Connie Pendergrass, 772 CR 7320, Bakersfield 

65609
Chapel, Bill Echols, 4050 CR 3190, Mountain View 65548
Chapel, Nancy Ann Echols, 4050 CR 3190, Mountain 

View 65548
Dry Creek, Mark R. Jolliff, 5550 CR 1820, West Plains 

65775
Goldsberry, JB Cantrell, PO Box 40, Mountain View 65548
Goldsberry, Patricia Cantrell, PO Box 40, Mountain View 

65548
Howell, Travis Morrison, PO Box 30, West Plains 65775



	 Ward 11, John Burnett, 3418 Gladstone Blvd., Kansas 
City 64123

	 Ward 11, Ingrid Burnett, 3418 Gladstone Blvd., 
Kansas City 64123

	 Ward 12, Sam Crowley, 4246 E. Eighth St., Kansas City 
64124

	 Ward 12, Marissa L. Baum, 420 N. Drury Ave., Kansas 
City 64123

	 Ward 14, Ron Finley, 3031 Kengsington, Kansas City 
64128

	 Ward 14, Shalonn (Kiki) Curls, 1909 Myrtle Ave., 
Kansas City 64127

	 Ward 15, Lawrence Crawford, 5103 Fairway Dr., 
Kansas City 64129

	 Ward 15, Velda Cook, 3437 Quincy Ave., Kansas City 
64128

	 Ward 16, Bill Kimble, 5808 Highland Ave., Kansas 
City 64110

	 Ward 16, Gail McCann Beatty, 6012 Woodland Ave., 
Kansas City, 64110

	 Ward 17, Craig C. Bland, 7125 E. 69th St., Kansas City 
64133

	 Ward 17, Alicia Bland, 7125 E. 69th St., Kansas City 
64133

	 Ward 18, Kenneth Ray, 7560 Wabash Ave., Kansas 
City 64132

	 Ward 18, Pamela Bland, 7430 Wabash Ave., Kansas 
City 64132

	 Ward 19, Kristi D. Whitaker, 6307 Fairlane Dr., Kansas 
City 64134

	 Ward 20, Lawrence Niemeyer, 11704 Drury Ave., 
Kansas City 64137

	 Ward 20, Cathy Spainhower, 3512 Bridge Manor Dr., 
Kansas City 64137

	 Ward 22, Vincent Accurso, 322 W. Minor Dr., Kansas 
City 64114

	 Ward 22, Michele A. Newby, 11522 Wornall Rd., 
Kansas City 64114

	 Ward 23, Joseph Poarch, 11912 E. 54th Terr., Kansas 
City 64133

	 Ward 23, Phyllis Woodson, 10417 E. 43rd St., Apt. 
141, Kansas City 64133

	 Ward 24, Phil LeVota, 16000 Ess Rd., Kansas City 
64136

	 Ward 24, Lanette LeVota, 16000 Ess Rd., Kansas City 
64136

	 Ward 25, Darrell Curls, 8006 E. 117th Terr., Kansas 
City 64134

	 Ward 25, Vanessa Claborn-Welch, 10530 Wallace 
Ave., Kansas City 64134-2166

	 Ward 26, DaRon McGee, 6305 E. 102nd St., Kansas 
City 64134

	 Ward 26, Carol Graves, 9619 Manning, Kansas City 
64134

Prairie, Holmes Osborne, 143 NE Edgewater Dr., Lee’s 
Summit 64064

Prairie, Chere Chaney, 1933 SW Second St., Lee’s Summit 
64081

Prairie, Michael A. LeVota, 400 NE Brockton Dr., Lee’s 
Summit 64064

Prairie, Judy Briggs, 2424 SW 12th Ct., Lee’s Summit 
64081

Prairie, Jerry L. Briggs, 2424 SW 12th Ct., Lee’s Summit 
64081

Prairie, Karen Conrad, 2449 SW Lilly Dr., Lee’s Summit 
64081

Sni-A-Bar, Joe Becker, 638 NW Rosaceae Dr., Blue Springs 
64015

	 Sub-District 5, Sheri Tindle, 9714 E. 27th St. S., 
Independence 64052

	 Sub-District 6, Joseph F. Foley, 2603 S. Maybrook 
Ave., Independence 64057

	 Sub-District 6, Lacy Moore, 2104 Belmont Blvd., 
Independence 64057

	 Sub-District 7, Winston Apple, 15517 E. 40th St. S., 
Independence 64055

	 Sub-District 7, Mary Apple, 15517 E. 40th St. S., 
Independence 64055

	 Sub-District 8, Jeff Walker, 4901 S. Kendall Dr., 
Independence 64055

	 Sub-District 8, Nicki Cardwell, 16617 Cogan Rd., 
Independence 64055

Brooking, Michael N. Downing, 9300 E. 65th St., Raytown 
64133

Brooking, Fred H. Hartwell, 10901 E. 82nd St., Raytown 
64138

Brooking, Sandra Hartwell, 10901 E. 82nd St., Raytown 
64138

Brooking, Kimberly Clause Luaces, 11411 E. 83rd St., 
Raytown 64138

Fort Osage, Myron W. Burrows, 27404 E. Blue Mill Rd., 
Sibley 64088

Fort Osage, Keith Querry, 1516 N. Charlton Rd., 
Independence 64056

Fort Osage, Sandra A. Querry, 1516 N. Charlton Rd., 
Independence 64056

Fort Osage, DeAun Young, 107 E. Jefferson St., Buckner 
64016

Kansas City
	 Ward 1, Norma A. Raya, 2940 Holly St., Kansas City 

64108
	 Ward 1, Porfirio Raya Sr., 2940 Holly St., Kansas City 

64108
	 Ward 2, Randy D. Dunn, 1851 Paseo Blvd. #400, 

Kansas City 64108
	 Ward 2, Virginia (Dee) Evans, 2548 W. Paseo Blvd., 

Kansas City 64108
	 Ward 3, Brandon Ellington, 2810 E. 40th St., Kansas 

City 64130
	 Ward 3, LeShyeka Roland, 3114 Agnes #2, Kansas 

City 64128
	 Ward 4, Gene Morgan, 3837 Campbell, Kansas City 

64109
	 Ward 4, Lali Garcia, 915 W. 32nd, Kansas City 64111
	 Ward 5, Hila (Dutch) Newman, 4122 Mercier, Kansas 

City 64111
	 Ward 5, John (Coach) Comstock, 4019 Clark Ave., 

Kansas City 64111
	 Ward 6, Michael J. Damico, 21 E. 54th Terr., Kansas 

City 64112
	 Ward 6, Beth Low-Smith, 5902 Cherry St., Kansas City 

64110
	 Ward 7, Keith, Martin, Thomas, 1832 E. 49th St., 

Kansas City 64130
	 Ward 7, Rosa James, 4207 Benton Blvd., Kansas City 

64130
	 Ward 8, Philip Glynn, 5750 Ward Parkway, Kansas 

City 64113
	 Ward 8, Lori Ann Lewellen, 1007 W. 70th St., Kansas 

City 64113
	 Ward 9, John M. Lillis, 7301 Jarboe, Kansas City 

64114
	 Ward 9, Janet Lillis, 7301 Jarboe, Kansas City 64114
	 Ward 10, Thomas Huffman, 10014 Walnut Dr., Apt. 

202, Kansas City 64114
	 Ward 10, Delmira Quarles, 9500 Jarboe St., Kansas 

City 64114
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Imperial, Robert Butler, 4594 Klable Rd., Barnhart 63012
Imperial, Fran Newkirk, 36 Huntleigh Woods, Barnhart 

63012
Joachim, Wayne Stanley, 4200 Hillsboro / Hematite Rd., 

Festus 63028
Joachim, Patricia A. Markus, 181 St. Benedict, Pevely 

63070
Meramec, Del Viehland, PO Box 522, Cedar Hill 63016
Plattin, Edward L. Page, 8 Seclusion Woods, Festus 63028
Plattin, Kim Roth, 2724 Plato, De Soto 63020
Riverview, Linda K. Schilly, 313 Jefferson Ave., Crystal City 

63019
Rock, Helge M. Puchalla, PO Box 1147, Fenton 63026
Windsor, Mike Price, 1110 Nelda Dr., Imperal 63052

Johnson County
Chair, Raymond James, 552 SE County Hwy. EE, Leeton 

64761
Vice chair, Jana Miller, 8 NW 515 Rd., Warrensburg 64093
Secretary, Carmen Schick, 61 NE 231 Rd., Warrensburg 

64093
Treasurer, Shawn Mulligan, 798 NE Hwy. CC, Concordia 

64020

Knox County
Chair, Leanna Holdren, PO Box 45, Baring 63531
Vice chair, Eric DeRosear, 81 Cove Dr., Baring 63531
Secretary, Kori Cameron, 700 E. Jackson, Edina 63537
Treasurer, Jonathan Sears, 705 E. Jackson, Edina 63537
Bourbon, Ann Greenley, RR 1, Box 284, Novelty 63460
Bourbon, Quentin Greenley, RR 1, Box 284, Novelty 

63460
Center–East, Patsy Parsons, 901 E. Morgan, Edina 63537
Center–East, Paul Parsons, 901 E. Morgan, Edina 63537
Fabius, Evelyn Johnston, RR 1, Box 78D, Newark 63458
Greensburg, Jeanne Mayfield, RR 1, Box 185, Baring 

63531
Greensburg, L.P. Mayfield, RR 1, Box 185, Baring 63531
Jeddo, Mark Greenley, RR 1, Box 159, Knox City 63446
Jeddo, Kathy Greenley, RR 1, Box 159, Knox City 63446
Lyon, Maurine Mayer, RR 2, Box 177, Hurdland 63547
Salt River, Billy Wilkerson, RR 1, Box 197, Novelty 63460
Shelton, Joe Mayor, RR 2, Box 51, Hurdland 63547

Laclede County
Chair, Laura L. Valenti, 25698 Misty View, Lebanon 65536
Vice chair, Kent Ford, 14971 Foxtail Rd., Lebanon 65536
Secretary, Elaine Hodges, 30200 Olive Dr., Lebanon 

65536
Treasurer, John Hopkins, 25641 Ortega Dr., Lebanon 

65536
Auglaize, Elaine Hodges
Bennett Springs, Benny Daniels
Bennett Springs, Laura Valenti
Eldridge, Don Fohn, 15960 Hwy. E, Eldridge 65463
Eldridge, Barbie Rucker
Gasconade, Alan Addington
Gasconade, Tiffany Addington
Lebanon
	 East, Laurel Webb
	 West, Charlie Flecther
	 West, Anna Lee Coates
Osage, Robert Dotson
Osage, Judy Dotson

Sni-A-Bar, Lanna Ultican, 1204 SW 18th St., Blue Springs 
64015

Sni-A-Bar, Jalen Anderson, 120 NE Sixth St., Blue Springs 
64014

Sni-A-Bar, Steven Morales, 3817 SW Christiansen Dr., 
Blue Springs 64014

Sni-A-Bar, Janice Brill, 1035 SW Ephraim Dr., Grain Valley 
64029

Sni-A-Bar, Roxann Thorley, 21200 E. 50th Terrace Dr. S., 
Independence 64015

Washington, Thomas Rousey, 13302 Manchester Ave., 
Grandview 64030

Washington, Joe Runions, 12336 Norton, Grandview 
64030

Washington, Elaine M. Brewer, 13306 Crystal Ave., 
Grandview 64030

Washington, Dorothy Kennedy, 8031 E. 130th Ct., 
Grandview 64030

Jasper County
Chair, Karen Riley, 1421 Glenwood Pl., Carthage 64836
Vice chair, Elliott Denniston, 10940 CR 207, Webb City 

64870
Secretary, Joe Cowen, 3040 S. Woodlawn Dr., Joplin 64801
Treasurer, Holly Stone, 1304 Fairmont Dr., Joplin 64801
Gem, Lindsey Katherine Cade, 1631 CR 120, Carthage 

64836
Carl Junction 2, Deloris Click, 902 Pennell, Carl Junction 

64834
Carthage
	 3, Glenda Brown, 1434 Douglas Pl., Carthage 64836
	 4, Karen Riley, 1421 Glenwood Pl., Carthage 64836
Central City, Joe Cowen, 3040 S. Tyler Ave., Joplin 64804
Joplin
	 1, Jim West, 1602 Valley, Joplin 64801
	 11, Bill Pate, 111 S. Sergeant Ave., Joplin 64801
	 11, Sarah Hinkle, 402 S. Empire, Joplin 64801
	 15, Daniel Collins, 3029 W. 17th, Joplin 64801
	 22, Glen Conyers, 3104 S. Tyler Ave., Joplin 64804
	 22, Doris J. Conyers, 3104 S. Tyler Ave., Joplin 64804
	 24, Steve Urie, 1846 Connecticut, Joplin 64804
	 26, Carol S. Buck, 2632 Vermont, Joplin 64804
Monitor, Nicholas Kyle, 9805 County Lane 185, Carthage 

64836
Oronogo 2, Elliott Denniston, 10940 CR 207, Webb City 

64870
Webb City 3, Krista L. Stark, 514 W. Third, Webb City 

64870

Jefferson County
Chair, Linda Schilly, 313 Jefferson Ave., Crystal City 63019
Vice chair, Tom Hollingsworth, 5376 State Road P, 

Hillsboro 63050
Secretary, Nichole Horstm, 2241 Castlegate Dr., Imperial 

63052
Treasurer, Stephen Stoll, 716 Richard Ave., Festus 63028
Arnold, Glen Greb, 2284 Sunnyridge Dr., Arnold 63010
Arnold, Sandra Hemenway Kownacki, 1653 Twin Oaks 

Dr., Arnold 63010
Big River, John Griffith, 12919 Hidden Valley Ranch Rd., 

De Soto 63020
Central, Samuel J. Rauls, 9818 W. Vista Dr., PO Box 96, 

Hillsboro 63050
Central, Marsha Brady, 10685 Business 21, PO Box 386, 

Hillsboro 63050
High Ridge, Carl V. Hayes, 2513 Skyline Dr., High Ridge 

63049



Bedford, Adam Burkemper, PO Box 209, Troy 63379
Bedford, Barbara Creech, 2052 Hwy. H, Troy 63379
Birkhead, Edward L. Schieffer, 183 Thornhill Cemetery 

Rd., Troy 63379
Birkhead, Maria A. Schieffer, 183 Thornhill Cemetery Rd., 

Troy 63379
Burr Oak, Fletcher W. King, 106 Daniel Boone Trl., 

Winfield 63389
Burr Oak, Lois J. King, 106 Daniel Boone Trl., Winfield 

63389
Clark, Jim Volmert, 25 Southfield Dr., Troy 63379
Clark, Bonnie Sue Braungardt, 4033 Owen Station Rd., 

Moscow Mills 63362
Hawk Point, Nick Allen, 2635 Hwy. U W., Hawk Point  

63349
Hawk Point, Betty Fay Shaw, 382 S. Hwy. 47, Hawk Point 

63349
Hurricane, William L. Boswell, 1208 Riverview, Elsberry 

63343
Hurricane, Dottie D. Crenshaw, 205 Peach St., Elsberry 

63343
Millwood, Bennie Hall, 98 Ives Hall Ln., Silex 63377
Millwood, Kay Hall, 98 Ives Hall Ln., Silex 63377
Nineveh, Melvin Norton, 149 Bastean Ln., Silex 63377
Snow Hill, Betty Shrum, 66 Rolling Meadows Ln., Foley 

63347
Union, Alvin L. Hency, 685 Leo Hardy Rd., Eolia 63344
Union, Wanda (Lou) Mudd, 92 Maine Ln., Silex 63377

Linn County
Chair, Philip Fay, 22418 Grant Rd., Brookfield 64628
Vice chair, Lela Groes, 232 S. Pine, Brookfield 64628
Secretary, Eudora Fitzpatrick, 18717 Bow Dr., Linneus 

64653
Treasurer, Tracy Carlson, 200 W. Hayden, Marceline 

64658
Benton
	 North, John W. Grice, 13420 Fawn Rd., Browning 

64630
	 North, Mary E. Grice, 13420 Fawn Rd., Browning 

64630
	 South, Kenny Creason, 20728 Hwy. C, Purdin 64674
	 South, Rhonda Creason, 20728 Hwy. C, Purdin 64674
Brookfield
	 1, Joey R. Enyeart, 414 N. Monroe St., Brookfield 

64628
	 1, Mary S. Enyeart, 414 N. Monroe St., Brookfield 

64628
	 3, Joshua Fay, 764 Tomahawk Dr., Brookfield 64628
	 3, Patty Gooch, 402 Hunt St., Brookfield 64628
	 4, Jean F. Teeter, 207 Markham Ct., Brookfield 64628
	 4, Lela Groes, PO Box 156, Brookfield 64628
Bucklin, Galen Switzer, 32782 Little Rd., Bucklin 64631
Bucklin, Donna Switzer, 32782 Little Rd., Bucklin 64631
Clay, Eudora Fitzpatrick, 18718 Bow Dr., Linneus 64653
Enterprise, Jerome L. Ward, 25179 Ivory Rd., Browning 

64630
Enterprise, Peggy Ward, 25179 Ivory Rd., Browning 64630
Jefferson, Philip H. Fay, 22418 Grant Rd., Brookfield 

64628
Locust Creek, James M. Libby, 23884 Falcon Dr., Linneus 

64653
Locust Creek, Anna Barker, PO Box 103, Linneus 64653
Marceline 1, Tracy L. Carlson, 325 E. Santa Fe Ave., 

Marceline 64658

Lafayette County
Chair, Jack Bainbridge, 7750 Bass, Odessa 64076
Vice chair, Glenda Bainbridge, 7750 Bass, Odessa 64076
Secretary, Terrence Messonnier, 407 E. Chestnut, Odessa 

64076
Treasurer, Janet Ritzinger, 1408 N. Main, Higginsville 

64037

Lawrence County
Chair, Jim Kabell, 4094 Hwy. UU, Miller 65707
Vice chair, Marilyn Wright, 9668 Hwy. N, Mt Vernon 

65712
Secretary, Pat Kabell, 4094 Hwy. UU, Miller 65707
Treasurer, David Merritt, PO Box 198, Billings 65610
Aurora
	 North, Charles Bahn, 804 McNatt Ave., Aurora 65605
	 Southwest, Cindy Fisher, 818 Rosemary Ave., Aurora 

65605
Buck Prairie, Vince Jennings, 907B S. Golden Ln., 

Marionville 65705
Forest Park, Gale Huffmaster, 8 Cleveland Heights, Monett 

65708
Forest Park, Rose Huffmaster, 8 Cleveland Heights, Monett 

65708
Hoberg, Kevin Bollinger, 16899 Hwy. 39, Verona 63769
Hoberg, Delores Spratt, 11598 Lawrence 2137, Mt. 

Vernon 65712
Lincoln, Charles Dake, 1856 Lawrence 1135, Miller 

65707
Lincoln, Gwyn Dake, 1856 Lawrence 1135, Miller 65707
Mt. Vernon
	 North, Jimmie Holloway, 8377 Lawrence 2110, Mt. 

Vernon 65712
	 North, Wanda Holloway, 8377 Lawrence 2110, Mt. 

Vernon 65712
	 Southwest, Brent McCune, 1422 S. McCanse St., Mt. 

Vernon 65712
	 Southwest, Beverly McCune, 1422 S. McCanse St., 

Mt. Vernon 65712
Ozark, Brad Mapson, 4240 Lawrence 1177, Miller 65707
Ozark, Liz McNally, 17407 Lawrence 2040, Miller 65707
Pierce City, Jim Larkin, 4501 Lawrence 2220, Pierce City 

65723
Pierce City, Ev Larkin, 4501 Lawrence 2220, Pierce City 

65723
Red Oak, Lynn Thomas, 1113 Lawrence 1050, Miller 

65707
Turnback, Marilyn Wright, 9668 Hwy. N, Mt. Vernon 

65712
Vineyard, Ray Neely, 5094 Lawrence 2080, LaRussell 

64848
Vineyard, Jane Neely, 5094 Lawrence 2080, LaRussell 

64848

Lewis County
Chair, Bill Smith, 17517 State Highway A, Monticello 

63457
Vice chair, Carol Ragar, 801 N. Sixth St., Canton 63435

Lincoln County
Chair, Ed Schieffer, 183 Thornhill Cemetery Rd., Troy 63379
Vice chair, Betty Shrum, 66 Rolling Meadows Ln., Foley 

63347
Secretary, Melvin Norton, 149 Bastean Ln., Siley 63377
Treasurer, Lori Brown, 340 BuckCreek Rd., Siley 63377
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Middle Fork, Edgar F. Wright, 37587 State Hwy. Y, 
Jacksonville 65260

Middle Fork, Norma Wright, 37587 State Hwy. Y, 
Jacksonville 65260

Narrows, Ronnie Switzer, 21355 Laser St., Excello 65247
Narrows, Shirley Switzer, 21355 Laser St., Excello 65247
White, Gail M. Allard, 20870 State Hwy. 149 N., Ethel 

63539

Madison County
Chair, Charles W. Elrod, 1653 Madison 209, Fredericktown 

63645
Vice chair, Doris Braswell, 211 Williams St., Fredericktown 

63645
Secretary, Donal E. Firebaugh, 1022 Madison 9252, 

Fredericktown 63645
Treasurer, Paula J. Francis, 1117 Madison 507, Frederick

town 63645
Big Creek, Donald R. Owens, 2122 Madison 303, 

Marquand 63655
Castor, Charles W. Elrod, 1653 Madison 209, Frederick

town 63645
Castor, Deborah K. Bellew, 2145 Madison 250, 

Fredericktown 63645
Central, Bobby Hardin, 7867 Hwy. C, Fredericktown 

63645
Central, Joan Hardin, 7867 Hwy. C, Fredericktown 63645
Marquand, Henry Vincent, 4367 Hwy. A, Marquand 

63655
Mine La Motte, Jon Daniel, 1462 Madison 222, Frederick

town 63645
Mine La Motte, Lurlyn Jo Daniel, 1462 Madison 222, 

Fredericktown 63645
Polk, Orval G. Robbs, 1231 Madison 535, Fredericktown 

63645
Polk, Lorene Robbs, 1231 Madison 535, Fredericktown 

63645
St. Michael, George K. DeSpain, 405 Saline St., 

Fredericktown 63645
St. Michael, Doris (Dee) Braswell, 211 Williams St., 

Fredericktown 63645
St. Francois, David W. Whitener, 1287 Madison 505, 

Fredericktown 63645
St. Francois, Paula J. Francis, 1117 Madison 507, 

Fredericktown 63645
Twelve Mile, Ronald G. Pember, 11288 Hwy. 67, 

Fredericktown 63645
Twelve Mile, Patricia Pember, 11288 Hwy. 67, Frederick

town 63645

Maries County
Chair, Jewell Hart, 17258 Maries Rd., Vichy 65580
Vice chair, Sonny Helton
Secretary, Robin Helton
Treasurer, Ronnie Terrill, 32393 Maries Rd. #409, Belle 

65013

Marion County
Chair, Lowell Schachtseik, 6938 CR 249, Palmyra 63461
Vice chair, Mike Wood, 2829 Hubbard St., Hannibal 

63401
Secretary, Crystal Stephens, 2713 Chestnut, Hannibal 

63401
Treasurer, David Klassen, 271 Meadow Ridge Dr., 

Hannibal 63401
Fabius, Bill Goellner, 6618 CR 318, Palmyra 63461

Livingston County
Chair, Harry Wyse, 2917 Belair Dr., Chillicothe 64601
Secretary, Hilary Rasmussen, 211 Slack St., Chillicothe 

64601
Treasurer, Benjamin Holmes, 165 Sioux Dr., Chillicothe 

64601
Chillicothe
	 Ward 1, Kenneth E. Lauhoff, 1203 Miller Ave., 

Chillicothe 64601
	 Ward 1, Brenda A. Lauhoff, 1203 Miller Ave., 

Chillicothe 64601
	 Ward 3, Hilary Rasmussen, 402 JFK Ave., Chillicothe 

64601
	 Ward 4, Harry Wise, 2917 BelAir Dr., Chillicothe 

64601
	 Ward 4, Amy Hobbs, 2005 Webster St., Chillicothe 

64601
Chillicothe, Steve Ripley, 12276 LIV 222, Chillicothe 

64601
Chillicothe, Brenda L. Wright, 12705 LIV 224, Chillicothe 

64601
Jackson, Todd Walter Rodenberg, 9604 LIV 529, 

Chillicothe 64601
Jackson, Kelly Christopher, 10128 LIV 529, Chillicothe 

64601

Macon County
Chair, Glenda Schroeder, 24791 State Hwy. J, Atlanta 

63530
Vice chair, Frankie Wright, 37587 State Hwy. Y, Jacksonville 

65260
Secretary, Diana J. Scott, 33146 State Hwy. 156, LaPlata 

63549
Treasurer, Ronnie Switzer, 31255 Laser St., Excello 65247
Bevier, Michael A. Ugolini, 31607 State Hwy. C, Bevier 

63532
Chariton, Phillip C. Long, 34703 State Hwy. C, Bevier 

63532
Chariton, Sheila Long, 34703 State Hwy. C, Bevier 63532
Drake, John E. Hawkins, 13894 Caravan Ave., Ethel 63539
Drake, Hazelle Hawkins, 13894 Caravan Ave., Ethel 

63539
Eagle, Craig Jones, 31315 State Hwy. DD, Macon 63552
Eagle, Colleen Jones, 31315 State Hwy. DD, Macon 63552
Hudson, Gary Roberts, 29946 Macon Lake Rd., Macon 

63552
Hudson, Judy Roberts, 29946 Macon Lake Rd., Macon 

63552
Independence, Glenda Schroeder, 24791 State Hwy. J, 

Atlanta 63530
LaPlata, Frank L. Scott, 33146 State Hwy. 156, La Plata 

63549
LaPlata, Diana J. Scott, 33146 State Hwy. 156, La Plata 

63549
Liberty, Kay Watson, 24092 Garden St., Bevier 63532
Liberty, Randall Watson, 24092 Garden St., Bevier 63532
Lingo, Cathy Bocke, 13005 Birch St., New Cambria 63558
Macon
	 Ward 1, Jerry Martie, 801 Overbrook Dr., Macon 

63552
	 Ward 1, Marilyn Roberts, 1306 Benton Dr., Macon 

63552
	 Ward 2, Carol Phillips, 705 Jackson St., Macon 63552
	 Ward 4, Gene L. Wiggans, 507 Heade St., Macon 

63552
	 Ward 4, Gloria Walker, 304 E. Seventh St., Macon 

63552



Monroe County
Chair, Lisa Minor, 23226 Monroe Rd. 517, Stoutsville 

65283
Vice chair, Mike O’Bannon, 12481 Highway 151, 

Madison 65263
Secretary, Becky Vanlandingham, 30825 Rt. D, Holliday 

65258
Treasurer, Ed Mitchell, 19349 Monroe Rd. 971, Paris 65275
Jackson, Floyd E. Lawson, 203 Fair St., Paris 65275
Jackson, Dian Lawson, 203 Fair St., Paris 65275
Indian Creek, Floyd Buckman, 36627 Monroe Rd. 580, 

Stoutsville 65283
Jefferson, Lisa Minor, 23226 Monroe Rd. 517, Stoutsville 

65283
Marion, Eddy Mitchell, 19349 Monroe Rd. 971, Holliday 

65258
Marion, Jane Akers, 108 Main St., Holliday 65258
Monroe, Joseph R. Buckman, 30038 Monroe Rd. 381, 

Monroe City 63456
Monroe, Carol Buckman, 30038 Monroe Rd. 381, 

Monroe City 63456
Southfork, Linden L. Vanlandingham, 30825 Rte. D, Paris 

65275
Southfork, Becky B. Vanlandingham, 30825 Rte. D, Paris 

65275
Union, Mike O’Bannon, 12481 Hwy. 151, Madison 

65263
Union, Karen Brammer, 15473 Rte. M, Madison 65263
Woodlawn, Wesley Shoemyer, 16350 Monroe Rd. 184, 

Clarence 63437
Woodlawn, Cheryl Shoemyer, 16350 Monroe Rd. 184, 

Clarence 63437

Montgomery County
Chair, Joan Andrews, 2123 Hwy. 161, Montgomery City 

63361
Vice chair, Walter McQuie Jr., 420 Hensley St., 

Montgomery City 63361
Secretary, Rod Sturgeon, 66 Haflinger Rd., Montgomery 

City 63361
Treasurer, Ann Scarlet, 628 N. Sturgeon, Montgomery City 

63361

Morgan County
Secretary, Beverly Ricker, 31385 Beal Rd., Stover 65078
Treasurer, James Fowler, 12583 Akin Dr., Fortuna 65037
Buffalo, William Ricker Jr., 31385 Beal Rd., Stover 65078
Haw Creek, M.B. Jones, 11276 Fairgrounds Rd., Versailles 

65084
Haw Creek, Carol Jones, 11276 Fairgrounds Rd., Versailles 

65084
Moreau, David Francis, 12888 Graystone Rd., Versailles 

65084
Moreau, Kathy Francis, 12888 Graystone Rd., Versailles 

65084
Osage, Bill Arment, 23987 Golden Beach Rd., Barnett 

65011
Osage, Jean Leftridge, 23987 Golden Beach Rd., Barnett 

65011

New Madrid County
Chair, Hal. E. Hunter III, 22 Greenbriar, New Madrid 

63869
Vice chair, Gail Duke, 833 Co. Hwy. 635, New Madrid 

63869

Fabius, Nancy E. Goellner, 6618 CR 318, Palmyra 63461
Liberty, Larry Dean Myers, 5067 Hwy. C, Palmyra 63461
Liberty, James M. Ragar, 4801 Hwy. 61, Palmyra 63461
Liberty, Martha Myers, 5067 Hwy. C, Palmyra 63461
Liberty, Betty M. Ragar, 4801 Hwy. 61, Palmyra 63461
Mason
	 1st Ward, John S. Hark, 3310 Arapaho, Hannibal 

63401
	 1st Ward, J. Diane Kocher, 69 Saturn, Hannibal 63401
	 2nd Ward, John E. Yancey, 7 Sunny Slope, Hannibal 

63401
	 2nd Ward, Debbie S. Jackson, 8 Hamlin Heights, 

Hannibal 63401
	 3rd Ward, Joseph Frese, 212 N. Eighth St., Hannibal 

63401
	 3rd Ward, Nicole Roberts, 1809 Hope St., Hannibal 

63401
	 5th Ward, Bruce Charles, 2715 Chestnut St., Hannibal 

63401
	 5th Ward, Crystal L. Stephens, 2713 Chestnut, 

Hannibal 63401
	 6th Ward, David H. Klassen, 271 Meadow Ridge Dr., 

Hannibal 63401
	 6th Ward, Joyce J. Kesner, 25 Settlers Tr., Hannibal 

63401
Miller, David Griffith, 8715 CR 414, Hannibal 63401
Miller, Donna Teel, 4085 Hwy. MM, Hannibal 63401
Round Grove, Marvin Bringer, 4125 CR 118, Maywood 

63454
Round Grove, Loretta L. Bringer, 4125 CR 118, Maywood 

63454
South River, Lyndon Bode, 6950 CR 263, Palmya 63461
South River, Teya Stice, 5785 Wisteria Ln., Palmyra 63461
Warren, Lowell Schachtsiek, 6938 CR 249, Palmyra 63461
Warren, Valerie A. Dornberger, 5836 CR 253, Palmyra 

63461

McDonald County
Chair, Nanda Nunnelly-Sparks, 340 McNatt Rd., Neosho 

64850
Vice chair, Jerry Sparks, 340 McNatt Rd., Neosho 64850
Treasurer, David Dobbs, 103 Scyler Dr., Anderson 64831

Miller County
Chair, Bryan Struebig, 61 B Village Marina Rd., Eldon 

65026 
Vice chair, Kathy McConnell, 111 Welsh Rd., Lake Ozark 

65049
Secretary, Barbara Wright, 3 Sugar Ln., Lake Ozark 65049
Treasurer, Peter Groce, 108 W. Autry, Eldon 65026

Mississippi County
Chair, Sandra Morrow, 1023 W. 404th Rd., Bertrand 

63823

Moniteau County
Chair, Gail Hughes, 1005 Pamela Dr., California 65018
Vice chair, Theresa Dudley, 902 S. Oak St., California 

65018
Secretary, Barbara Gaw PO Box 240, Tipton 65081
Treasurer, Ralph Gaw, PO Box 240, Tipton 65081
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Green Township, Mary Porter, 12515 215th St., Burlington 
Jct 64428

Hopkins Township, Judith Crane, 12102 State Hwy. FF, 
Hopkins 64461

Hopkins Township, Donald R Crane, 12102 State Hwy. FF, 
Hopkins 64461

Jackson Township, Robert Stiens, 37975 282nd St., 
Ravenwood 64479

Jackson Township, Joyce Stiens, 37975 282nd St., 
Ravenwood 64479

Jefferson Township, Edward Holtman, 37009 North St., 
Conception 64433

Jefferson Township, Judy Holtman, 37009 North St., 
Conception 64433

Lincoln Township, Larry Ecker, 14678 120th St., Elmo 
64445

Monroe Township, Rana Killingsworth, 309 W. Elm St., 
Skidmore 64487

Polk Township, Joseph Baumli, 30707 U.S. Hwy. 71, 
Maryville 64468

Polk Township, Marilyn Jenkins, 122 S. Clayton, Maryville 
64468

Union Township, Larry Dew, 101 S. Harmon, Pickering  
64476

Union Township, Carolyn Dew, 101 S. Harmon, Pickering  
64476

Washington Township, John Stephen Farnan, 37111 
Mercury Rd., Guilford 64457

Washington Township, Julie Farnan, 37111 Mercury Rd., 
Guilford 64457

White Cloud Township, Robert Lager, 33251 U.S. Hwy. 
71, Maryville 64468

White Cloud Township, Terri Lager, 33251 U.S. Hwy. 71, 
Maryville 64468

Oregon County
Chair, James Reed, Rte. 91, Box 269, Mytle 65778
Vice chair, Debbie Sallings, RR 72, Box 2578, Alton 65606
Treasurer, Ramo Roberts, RR 73, Box 1692, Couch 65690

Osage County
Chair, Larry Hunt, 13 Country Rd. 420, Linn 65051
Vice chair, Judy Tripp, 3157 Hwy. W, Bonnots Mill 65016
Secretary, Lorriane Rehagen, 390 Bozi Valley Tr., Freeburg 

65035
Treasurer, Bob Schmitz, 122 Samson Century Ln., Bonnots 

Mill 65016

Pemiscot County
Chair, Joshua Rittenberry, 606 Carleton Ave., Caruthersville 

63830
Vice chair, Lena Samford, 308 Coil St., Steele 63877
Secretary, Robin Burks, 813 East Reed St., Hayti 63851
Treasurer, Randy McDaniel, 158 Locust, Steele 63877

Perry County
Chair, Jim Martin, 429 Green Meadows Ln., Perryville 

63775
Vice chair, Kelly McKerrow, 2 Lakeside Dr., Perryville 

63775
Secretary, Joyce Wright, 1368 PCR 854, Perryville 63775
Treasurer, Dorothy Martin, 429 Green Meadows, Perryville 

63775

Secretary, Wanda Underwood, 200 Clover Ln., 
Portageville 63873

Treasurer, Michael Pyles, PO Box 54, Matthews 63867
Big Prairie, Michael (Mudd) Pyles, PO Box 54, Matthews 

63867
Como, Sue Schumer, 1226 W. Bus. U.S. Hwy. 60, Dexter 

63841
LaFont, Howard Tillman, 308 King, Portageville 63873
LaFont, Brenda Tillman, 308 King, Portageville 63873
LeSieur, Charles Leonard, 2612 State Hwy. M, Portageville 

63873
LeSieur, Marie Gill, 37 Glenaire Rd., Portageville 63873
Lewis, James Robinson, PO Box 640, Lilbourn 63862
Lewis, Vanessa Frazier, 102 E. Eddie, Howardville 63869
New Madrid, Hal E. Hunter III, 22 Greenbriar, New 

Madrid 63869
New Madrid, Gail Duke, 833 Co. Hwy. 635, New Madrid 

63869
Portage, Doug Riddick, 710 Huffman, Portageville 63873
Portage, Wanda Underwood, 200 Clover Ln., Portageville 

63873
St. John, Virgil (Butch) Lawfield, 867 State Hwy. BB, East 

Prairie 63845

Newton County
Chair, Genevieve Williams, 1118 Mulberry Rd., Neosho 

64850
Vice chair, C.L. Tanner, 1634 Granby Miners Rd., Granby 

64844
Secretary, Gary Smith
Treasurer, Linda Clark, 2103 Cornerstone, Neosho 64850
Granby, C.L.Tanner, 1634 Granby Miners Rd., Granby 

64844
Granby, Janice Reed, 126 E. Neosho, Granby 64844
Neosho
	 1, Linda Clark, 2103 Cornerstone, Neosho 64850
	 2, Murrel W. Nall, 1205 Northwest Blvd., Neosho 

64850
	 2, Vera L. Nall, 1205 Northwest Blvd., Neosho 64850
	 3, Rodney Peters, 612 S. Jefferson St., Neosho 64850
	 East, James W. Rhoades 15191 Mallard Rd., Neosho 

64850
	 East, Catherine Rhoades, 15191 Mallard Rd., Neosho 

64850
	 West, Genevieve Williams, 11186 Mulberry Rd., 

Neosho 64850
Ritchey, Betty J. Shepherd, 31117 Hwy. 60, Pierce City 

65723
Staples West, Doug Brooks, 3734 Chipmunk Dr., Joplin 

64804
Staples West, Sherry L. Buchanan, 4702 S. Jackson Ave., 

Joplin 64804
Thurman, Stacy Lyle Salmon, 3144 Bay Dr., Joplin 64804
Thurman, Cynthia J. Salmon, 3144 Bay Dr., Joplin 64804
Westview, Nicholas Himmelsbach, 6011 Nettle Dr., 

Neosho 64850

Nodaway County
Chair, Joseph Baumli, 30707 U.S. Hwy. 71, Maryville 

64468
Vice chair, Julie Farnan, 37111 Mercury Rd., Guilford 

64468
Secretary, Csilla Tasi, 23227 State Hwy. 148, Maryville 

64468
Treasurer, Gary Baumli, 617 Prather Ave., Maryville 64468
Grant Township, Marvin Harper, 202 McCandles, Barnard 

64423



Pettis County
Chair, Justin Pripusich, 2508 Stacey Lane, Sedalia 65301
Vice chair, Joni Dillon, 1303 S. Moniteau, Sedalia 65301
Secretary, Charlie McCormack, 31134 Sunrise Ln., Sedelia 

65361
Treasurer, Marlys Peck, 1811 S. Park, Sedalia 65301
Dresden, James R. DeMotte, 22375 Buckeye Rd., Sedalia 

65301
Dresden, Mary DeMotte, 22375 Buckeye Rd., Sedalia 

65301
Flat Creek, Jesse Blankenship, 22285 Hwy. F, Sedalia 

65301
Flat Creek, Sharon Blankenship, 22285 Hwy. F, Sedalia 

65301
Green Ridge, Fred Melvin Ream III, 107 W. Hwy. B, Green 

Ridge 65332
Green Ridge, Pam Doane, 204 W. Cooper St., Green 

Ridge 65332
Heath Creek, Robert Leftwich, 16099 Woodland Rd., 

Hughesville 65334
Houstonia, Dennis H. Klenke, 10203 Rangeline Rd., 

Houstonia 65333
Houstonia, Janice Klenke, 10203 Rangeline Rd., 

Houstonia 65333
Prairie, Phyllis Domann, 1410 Timber Ridge Dr., Sedalia 

65301
Sedalia
	 East, Dianne Lynn Fluty, 3144 Elsie Dr., Sedalia 65301
	 West, Charli Ackerman, 23280 Hwy. B, Sedalia 65301
	 West, Michael Ackerman, 23280 Hwy. B, Sedalia 

65301
	 Ward 1, Precinct 3, Jack Arnold, 960 Mitchell Rd., 

Apt. 18, Sedalia 65301
	 Ward 2, Precinct 1, Arwilda Poole, 210 E. Henry, 

Sedalia 65301
	 Ward 2, Precinct 1, Noah Poole, 210 E. Henry, Sedalia 

65301
	 Ward 2, Precinct 2, Thomas Martin, 1409 Cedar Dr., 

Sedalia 65301
	 Ward 2, Precinct 3, William E. Jeffries Jr., 731 E. Fifth 

St., Sedalia 65301
	 Ward 3, Precinct 1, Janet Kresse, 1700 E. 22nd St., 

Sedalia 65301
	 Ward 3, Precinct 1, George T. Crafton, 2305 S. Ohio, 

Sedalia 65301
	 Ward 3, Precinct 3, Michael E. Franklin, 1103 E. 17th 

St., Sedalia 65301
	 Ward 3, Precinct 3, Donna Sue Franklin, 1103 E. 17th 

St., Sedalia 65301
	 Ward 4, Precinct 1, Oliver T. Bridges, 2417 S. Grand, 

Sedalia 65301
	 Ward 4, Precinct 1, Sharon Bridges, 2417 S. Grand, 

Sedalia 65301
	 Ward 4, Precinct 2, Rachell Finnell, 1516 

Honeysuckle, Sedalia 65301
	 Ward 4, Precinct 3, Matt Musslin, 1424 S. Sneed, 

Sedalia 65301
	 Ward 4, Precinct 3, Charlene Egbert, 900 S. Carr, 

Sedalia 65301
Smithton W. Brooking, James Ellis, 6125 McVey Rd., 

Sedalia 65301
Smithton W. Brooking, Marguerite Ellis, 6125 McVey Rd., 

Sedalia 65301

Phelps County
Chair, William Lindgren, 702 E. Sixth St., Rolla 65401

Vice chair, Elizabeth Pross, 12900 State Rte. Ra, Rolla  
65401

Secretary, Dustin Dunstedter, 12000 CR 3000, Rolla 
65401

Treasurer, Agnes Uhls, 12900 Rte. RA, Rolla 65401-7865
Cold Springs, Norma Harris, 14504 CR 7240, Newburg 

65550
Dillon, Dustin Dunstedter, 12000 CR 3000, Rolla 65401
Dillon, Elizabeth Pross, 12900 State Rte. RA, Rolla,65401
Meramec, Ed Skaggs, 19900 Hwy. 8, St. James 65559
Meramec, Brenda Skaggs, 19900 Hwy. 8, St. James 65559
Miller, Carol Jean Bennett, 14211 CR 8050, Rolla 65401
Rolla
	 Ward 1, William Lindgren, 702 E. Sixth St., Rolla 

65401
	 Ward 1, Janet McKean, PO Box 722, Rolla 65401
	 Ward 2, H. Franklin Hawkins, 625 Dover Ln., Rolla 

65401
	 Ward 2, Ann Murphey, 1801 Independence, Rolla 

65401
	 Ward 3, Daniel Dunstedter, 507 Cheswick Ct., Rolla 

65401
	 Ward 5, Bob Cesario, 307-B Santa Fe Trail, Rolla 

65401
	 Ward 5, Elizabeth Sperry, 980 Parkwood Dr., Rolla 

65401
St. James
	 Ward 2, Pat Lizotte, 524 St. Johns Ave., St. James 

65559
	 Ward 3, Shane Anselm, 70 Jana Ln., St. James 65559

Pike County
Chair, Donald Stewart, 15850 Pike 114, Louisiana 63353
Vice chair, Barbara Ann Husler, 12876 Pike 103, New 

London 63439
Secretary, Mark Fisher, 16439 Pike 292, Bowling Green 

63334
Treasurer, Joan Daugherty, 414 Main St., Frankford 63441

Platte County
Chair, David Christian, 8148 NW Beaman Dr., Kansas City 

64151
Vice chair, Melissa Green, 8117 White Oak Ct., Parkville 

64152
Secretary, Becky McGill Morrison, 5709 N. Polk Dr., 

Kansas City 64151
Treasurer, Robert Dixon, 1024 West St., Parkville 64152

Polk County
Chair, Will Westmoreland, 204 W. Summit St., Bolivar 

65613
Vice chair, Patricia Zumwalt, 865 Redel Pl., Bolivar 65613
Secretary, Ellie Bevins, 218 S. Clark Ave., Bolivar 65613
Treasurer, Anita Grant, 4244 S. 205th Rd., Bolivar 65613

Pulaski County
Chair, Mark Reeves-Chong, PO Box 523, Ft. Leonard 

Wood 65473
Vice chair, Yvonne Reeves-Chong, 2 Gerald Street, 

Waynesville 65583
Secretary, Carl Grandberry, 104 Opal Circle, St. Robert 

65584
Treasurer, Florence Buchanon, PO Box 520, Richland 

65556
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Grape Grove, Larry Engler, 18223 Hwy. E, Richmond 
64085

Polk, Larry Lanning, 102 Shepherd Ln., Lawson 64062
Polk, Barbara Lanning, 102 Shepherd Ln., Lawson 64062
Richmond, Larry Mansell, 8105 S. Point Dr., Camden 

64017
Richmond, Sandy Mansell, 8105 S. Point Dr., Camden 

64017

Reynolds County
Chair, Jimmy Hill, 3037 Hwy. F, Ellington 63638
Vice chair, Ginger Hill, 3037 Hwy. F, Ellington 63638
Secretary,  R. Renee Horn, 6848 CR 364, Annapolis 63620 
Treasurer, Laura Hawkins, 2488 CR 826, Black 63625
Black River, Dale Hawkins, 2488 CR 826, Black 63625
Black River, Laura Hawkins, 2488 CR 826, Black 63625
Lesterville, R. Renee Horn, 6848 CR 364, Annapolis 

63620
Logan, Jimmy Hill, 3037 Hwy. F, Ellington 63638
Logan, Ginger Hill, 3037 Hwy. F, Ellington 63638

Ripley County
Chair, Cindy Jenks, HC 1 Box 693, Fairdealing 63939
Vice chair, Matthew Michel, HC 1 Box 371, Fairdealing 

63939
Secretary, Glenn Harty, HC1 Box 78C, Grandin 63943
Treasurer, Tammy Harty, HC1 Box 78C, Grandin 63949

Saline County
Chair, Roy Hunter
Vice chair, Jim Bridges, 22433 265th Trl., Marshall 65340
Secretary, Don Gage, 12435 Highland Ct., Marshall 

65340
Treasurer, Tonya Chapin, 926 Bolte, Slater 65349
Arrow Rock, Loyd French, 35364 E. Hwy. 41, Marshall 

65340
Elmwood, Mildred Conner, 15045 Hwy. 20, Malta Bend 

65339
Grand Pass, Ann Gorrell, 109 W. State, Malta Bend 65339
Liberty, Jim Bridges, 22433 165th Trl., Marshall 65340
Marshall
	 Ward 1, Donald Gage, 1985 S. Odell, Marshall 65340
	 Ward 1, Bernadette Cleary, 1635 The Oaks, Marshall  

65340
	 Ward 2, Roy Hunter, 1211 E. Watermill Rd., Marshall 

65340
	 Ward 2, Susan Hunter, 1211 E. Watermill Rd., 

Marshall 65340
Miami, Dorothy Clements, 37309 Koala Ave., Miami 

65344
Slater
	 Ward 3, Ginger Brucks, 721 Elm St., Slater 65349
	 Ward 4, Tonya Chapin, 926 Bolte St., Slater 65349
Sweet Springs
	 Ward 2, Darlene Friel, 207 Virginia, Sweet Springs 

65351

Schuyler County
Chair, Ed Berry, 12590 Berry Ln., Glenwood 63541
Vice chair, Becky Weaver, 15282 Weaver Ave., Glenwood 

63541

Scotland County
Chair, Jamie Kice, 696 Lincoln, Memphis 63555

Putnam County
Chair, Lorena Thullen, 13020 Redbud Ct., Unionville 

63565
Vice chair, Lew Ellen Pickett, 1234 Lincoln St., Unionville 

63565
Secretary, Bruce Montgomery, 25105 Dewberry Ln., 

Unionville 63565
Treasurer, Bruce Montgomery, 25105 Dewberry Ln., 

Unionville 63565

Ralls County
Chair, Eddie Joe Hamill, 1117 E. Main, Perry 63462
Vice chair, Lucia Hamill, 49506 Hwy. JJ
Secretary, Mary Lane, Reeves-Chong
Treasurer, Richard E.  Dryden, 12201 Hwy. 79

Randolph County
Chair, Sam Wilson, 1195 CR 2345, Moberly 65270
Vice chair, Jane Creed, 105 S. Landram, Cairo 65239
Secretary, Bob Brandon, 1212 Fisk, Moberly 65270 
Treasurer, Jennifer Thornbug, 1208 CR 1120, Huntsville 

65259
Cairo, Delbert Creed, 105 S. Landram, Cairo 65239
Cairo, Jane Creed, 105 S. Landram, Cairo 65239
Chariton, Donald Martin, 1716 CR 1170, Huntsville 

65259
Chariton, Ann Martin, 1716 CR 1170, Huntsville 65259
Clifton, Jacob Grotewiel, 406 Milam St., Clfton Hill 65244
Clifton, Debbie Grotewiel, 444 Milam St., Clfton Hill 

65244
Jackson, Rodney Creed, 1419 CR 1660, Cairo 65239
Jackson, Jill Creed, 1419 CR 1660, Cairo 65239
Moberly
	 Ward 2, George Wisdom, 729 McKinsey Pl., Moberly 

65270
	 Ward 2, Nancy Copenhaver, 1512 Ridgeline Dr., 

Moberly 65270
	 Ward 3, Dennis Berding, 1136 Timberline, Moberly 

65270
	 Ward 3, Karen Berding, 1136 Timberline, Moberly 

65270
	 Ward 4, Cole Davis, 20 Holman Rd., Moberly 65270
	 Ward 4, Leah Stein, 917 Bond St., Moberly 65270
Prairie, Doug Galaske, 1325 CR 2790, Clark 65243
Prairie, Cheri Galaske, 1325 CR 2790, Clark 65243
Salt Springs, Cliff Thornburg, 1208 CR 1120, Huntsville 

65259
Salt Springs, Fannie Lou Wilhite, 305 Holman Heights, 

Huntsville 65259
Union, Robert Thieman, 1159 CR 1445, Moberly 65270
Union, Shirley Olney, 2124 CR 2375, Moberly 65270

Ray County
Chair, Robert J. Cecil, 31710 W. 157th St., Excelsior 

Springs 64024
Vice chair, Sandra S. Mansell, 8105 S. Point Dr., Camden 

64017
Secretary, Michael E. Mansell, 8105 S. Point Dr., Camden 

64017
Treasurer, Larry L. Lanning, 102 Shepherd Ln., Lawson 

64062
Crooked River, Roger Fitzwater, 49791 E. 136th St., 

Norborne 64668
Fishing River, Robert Cecil, 31710 W. 157th St., Excelsior 

Springs 64024
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Shelby County
Chair, James D. McConnell, 5789 Shelby 3531, Shelbine 

63468
Vice chair, Tracy Smith, 110 Central Ave., Shelbina 63468
Secretary, Jan Beach, 144 Hwy. B, Leonard 63451
Treasurer, Jesse Burton, 5101 Shelby 330, Shelbyville 

63469
Bethel, Walter Spilker, 5586 Shelby 1540, Bethel 63434
Black Creek, M.G. (Max) Conrad, 2422 Hwy. K, 

Shelbyville 63469
Black Creek, Sharon Winn, 503 E. Main, Shelbyville 

63469
Clay, Ardith Simpson, 176 Shelby 302, Clarence 63473
Clay, Larry Roberts, 511 W. College, Clarence 63437
Jackson, Maurice Shuck, 8855 Shelby 484, Hunnewell 

63443
Jackson, Rose Shuck, 8855 Shelby 484, Hunnewell 63443
Jefferson, Brent Wood, 559 Shelby 410, Clarence 63437
Jefferson, Rachelle Wood, 559 Shelby 410, Clarence 

63437
Lentner, Ellen Adams, 7803 Shelby 415, Lentner 63450
Lentner, Leroy Adams, 7803 Shelby 415, Lentner 63450
North River, Donnie Parsons, 8498 Hwy. 168, Shelbyville 

63469
North River, Laura Parsons, 8498 Hwy. 168, Shelbyville 

63469
Salt River
	 East, James McConnell, 205 E. Spruce, Shelbina 

63468
	 East, Leslie Thompson, 612 Ridge St., Shelbina 63468
	 West, Jesse Burton, 5101 Shelby 330, Shelbyville 

63469
	 West, Joan Bierly, 211 W. Wood, Shelbina 63468
Taylor, Harold Beach, 144 Hwy. B, Leonard 63451
Taylor, Jan Beach, 144 Hwy. B, Leonard 63451
Tiger Fork, Don Lindsey, 1201 Hwy. W, Bethel 63434

St. Charles County
Chair, James D. McConnell, 2813 Droste, St. Charles 

63301
Vice chair, Shelley Hoffman, 812 Brookwood Bend Tr., St. 

Peters 63376
Secretary. Brynn Palmer, 5 Thompsons Station Court, St. 

Peters 63376
Treasurer, Larry Laughlin, 1729 Forest Trace Dr., O’Fallon 

63368
Otto, Bill, 2813 Droste, St. Charles 63301
Biermann, Julie, 3308 Apple Dr., St. Charles 63301
Woody, Paul, 472 Old Court Rd., , St. Charles 63301
Tucker, Ken, 2154 Graystone Dr., St. Charles 63303
Kelley, Amanda, 2 Preston Ct., St. Charles 63303

St. Clair County
Chair, David A. Gover, 6415 NE Hwy. 82, Osceola 64776
Vice chair, Pat Terry, 385 SE 200 Rd., Osceola 64776
Secretary, Thomas M. Johnson, PO Box 375, Osceola 

64776
Treasurer, Gladys Smith, 5290 NE 50 Rd., Osceola 64776
Butler East, Karen Hubbard, 5360 NE 651 Rd., Osceola 

64776
Doyal, Gary A. Mitchell, 1090 SE 651 Rd., Osceola 64776
Doyal, Catherine A. Mitchell, 1090 SE 651 Rd., Osceola 

64776
East, David A. Gover, 6415 NE Hwy. 82, Osceola 64776
East, Ruth G. Lewis, 415 Market St., Osceola 64776
West, Thomas M. Johnson, PO Box 375, Osceola 64776

Scott County
Chair, Travis Dirnberger, 1502 Kenny Drive, Scott City 

63780
Vice chair, Deborah Gunter, PO Box 81, Benton 63736
Secretary, Steve Hof, PO Box 543, Benton 63736
Treasurer, Susan Hester, PO Box 66, Chaffee 63740
Associate, Phillip Griggs, 42 Winter Ln., East Prairie 63845
Associate, Roy Gunter, PO Box 81, Benton 63736
Associate, Margaret Griggs, 42 Winter Ln., East Prairie 

63845
Associate, Rebecca Reed, 912 Main St., Scott City 63780
Commerce, Jerry Smith, PO Box 118, Commerce 63742
Commerce, Joannie Smith, PO Box 118, Commerce 

63742
Kelso, Susan Hester, PO Box 66, Chaffee 63740
Kelso, Jamie Tharp, 1408 County Hwy. 325, Scott City 

63780
Moreland, Jim Eftink, 1266 County Hwy. 244, Oran 63771
Moreland, Debroah Gunter, PO Box 81, Benton 63736
Morley, Jim O’Neal, 6097 State Hwy. Z, Sikeston 63801
Morley, Summer Bridges, PO Box 392, Morley 63767
Richland, Dan Marshall, 107 Ridge Rd., Sikeston 63801
Richland, Anne Marshall, 107 Ridge Rd., Sikeston 63801
Rootwad, Tom Marshall, PO Box 673, Sikeston 63801
Rootwad, Judy Marshall, PO Box 673, Sikeston 63801
Sandywood, Jim Marshall, PO Box 24, Blodgett 63824

Shannon County
Chair, Melany Williams, 17923 Main St., Eminence 65466
Vice chair, Anthony Nichols, 8978 State Highway 19, 

Winona 65588
Secretary, Donald Johnson, RR 1, Box 1237, Winona 

65588
Treasurer, Shelly McAfee, RR 2, Box 2283, Winona 65588
Bartlett, Verlon Thompson, RR 1, Box 106-A, Birch Tree 

65438
Bartlett, Shelly McAfee, RR 2, Box 2283, Winona 65588
Delaware, James Orchard, HCR 4, Box 130, Birch Tree 

65438
Delaware, Lucille Orchard, HCR 4, Box 130, Birch Tree 

65438
Eminence, Dale Counts, PO Box 482, Eminence 65466
Eminence, Melany Williams, PO Box 119, Eminence 

65466
Montier
	 1, Earl Bottoms, RR 2, Box 2655, Birch Tree 65438
	 1, Susan Bottoms, RR 2, Box 2655, Birch Tree 65438
	 2, Earl Chowning, RR 2, Box 2738, Birch Tree 65438
	 2, Dorene Chowning, RR 2, Box 2738, Birch Tree 

65438
Moore, Scott Lanham, RR 1, Box 107-B, Bunker 63629
Moore, Gail Lanham, RR 1, Box 107-B, Bunker 63629
Newton, Billy Bland, HCR 62, Box 434, Salem 65560
Newton, Irma Baker, HCR 62, Box 515, Salem 65560
Spring Creek, Tommy Rutledge, HCR 3, Box 19A, Birch 

Tree 65438
Spring Creek, Missy Rutledge, HCR 3, Box 19A, Birch Tree 

65438
Spring Valley, Merle Lowell, HC 68, Box 76, Summersville 

65571
Spring Valley, Carol Lowell, HC 68, Box 76, Summersville 

65571
Winona, Anthony Nichols, PO Box 191, Winona 65588
Winona, Rita Johnson, RR 1, Box 1237, Winona 65588
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Ferguson, Rochelle Walton Gray, 11845 Rollingsford, 
Black Jack 63033

Ferguson, Michael Person, 1480 Alicia Ave., Ferguson 
63135

Florissant, Mary Elizabeth Dorsey, 8 St. Thomas Ct., 
Florissant 63031

Florissant, Sean Weller, 115 Aubuchon, Florissant 63031
Gravois, Shannon Weber, 7030 Greenholly, St. Louis 

63123
Gravois, State Senator Scott Sifton, 7834 Oakwyck Dr., St. 

Louis 63123
Hadley, Nelson Mitten, 1615 Hunter, St. Louis 63117
Jefferson, Carol J. Evans, 1062 Tuxedo Blvd., St. Louis 

63119
Jefferson, Ron Zager, 337 Dobbin Rd., St. Louis 63119
Lafayette, Bob Levine, 2 Troll Ct., Manchester 63011
Lemay, Michael Koeller, 2044 Telford Dr., St. Louis 63125
Lemay, Brooke Shaw, 4358 Humber Circle, St. Louis 

63129
Lewis & Clark, Carol Stroker, 527 Holiday, Hazelwood 

63042
Lewis & Clark, Tim M. Jones, 865 Daniel Boone, Florissant 

63031
Maryland, Dale Steinberg, 300 Statesman Ct., Chesterfield 

63017
Maryland, David Steinberg, 300 Statesman Ct., 

Chesterfield 63017
Meramec, Vicki Biggs, 17432 Hilltop Ridge Dr., Eureka 

63025
Meramec, Steven Biggs, 17432 Hilltop Ridge Dr., Eureka 

63025
Midland, Suzanne Jackson, 10312 Lackland Rd., Overland 

63114
Midland, Gerard M. Burke, 1190 Olivette Dr., Olivette 

63132
Missouri River, Asma Raza, 247 Penwood Ct., Chesterfield 

63017
Missouri River, Al Gerber, 13482 Mason Village Ct., Town 

& County 63131
Normandy, Karen Pierre, 7541 Hillsdale Dr., St. Louis 

63121
Normandy, John Bowman, 4201 Minoma Ln., St. Louis 

63121
Northwest, Kathy Palladino, 11933 Breezemont, Maryland 

Heights 63043
Northwest, Matt Robinson, 723 Bellflower, Hazelwood 

63042
Norwood, Yolonda Fountain-Henderson, 2437 Sharidge 

Dr., St. Louis 63136
Norwood, Ted Hoskins, 8424 January Ave., Berkeley 

63134
Oakville, Joan Barry, 5050 Lampglow Ct., St. Louis 63129
Oakville, Bob Ford, 6029 Sanders Dr., St. Louis 63129
Queeny, Alexis (Lexie) Miller, 1305 D Crossings Ct., 

Manchester 63021
Queeny, Francis (Butch) Miller, 1635 Glen Mill Dr., Fenton 

63026
St. Ferdinand, Chevon Weaver, 9761 Durham Dr., St. 

Louis 63137
Spanish Lake, Gwen Reed, 301 Behlman Meadows Way, 

Florissant 63034
Spanish Lake, Tony Weaver, 6762 Mignon Dr., Florissant 

63033
Tesson Ferry, Jane Koeller, 4227 Chatford, St. Louis 63129
Tesson Ferry, Jim Barrett, 6029 Saddleridge Farm Ct., St. 

Louis 63129
University, Hazel M. Erby, 8340 Fullerton, St. Louis 63132
University, James E. Cotter, 1343 Eastover, University City 

63130

West, Pat Terry, 385 SE 200 Rd., Osceola 64776
Polk, Ruth Cary, 3350 NE Hwy. U, Osceola 64776

St. Francois County
Chair, Nikki Asher, 101 W. College St., Farmington 63640
Vice chair, Levi Asher, 101 W. College St., Farmington 

63640
Secretary, Barb Stepney, 9462 Carla Ct., French Village 

63036
Treasurer, Pete Pasternak, 15 McClanahan Rd., Farmington 

63640
Iron, Frank G. Mack, PO Box 135, Ironton 63650
Iron, Mary Mack, PO Box 135, Ironton 63650
Marion, Albert E. Jones, 8616 Snowdell Rd., French Village 

63036
Marion, Barbara K. Jones, 8616 Snowdell Rd., French 

Village 63036
Pendleton, Sheila Blackwell, 2750 Blomeier Rd., 

Farmington 63640
Perry, Archie Camden, 322 Rue Terre Bonne, Bonne Terre 

63628
Perry, Sonja Camden, 322 Rue Terre Bonne, Bonne Terre 

63628
Randolph, Clay W. Copeland, 605 Tyler St., Desloge 

63601
Randolph, Sandra L. Copeland, 605 Tyler St., Desloge 

63601
St. Francois, Ron Bockenkamp, 3808 Hwy. O, Farmington 

63640
St. Francois, Emily Firebaugh, 1830 Lakeshore Dr., 

Farmington 63640

St. Louis City
Chair, Robert Hilgemann, 4131 Blaine Ave., St. Louis 

63110
Vice chair, Lucinda Frazier, 1515 Bremen Ave., St. Louis 
Secretary, Jessie Todd, 4250 Enright, St. Louis 63108
Treasurer, Kathleen Gamache, 4914 Michigan, St. Louis 

631111

St. Louis County
Chair, Mary Elizabeth Dorsey, 8 St. Thomas Ct., Florissant 

63031
Vice chair, Bob Ford, 6029 Sanders Dr., Oakville 63129
Secretary, Karen Pierre, 7541 Hillsdale Dr., St. Louis 

63121
Treasurer, Nelson Mitten, 1615 Hunter St., St. Louis 63117
Airport, Marianne Solari, 3427 St. Mark Ln., St. Ann 63074
Airport, Curt Pierce II, 3535 Gordon Ave., St. John 63114
Bonhomme, Jeanette Langton, 442 Cloister Walk, St. Louis 

63122
Bonhomme, Dennis Roach, 825 Marco Dr., Kirkwood 

63122
Chesterfield, Brian Legate, 220 Vonbehren Dr., 

Chesterfield 63005
Chesterfield, Marti Maurer, 2 White Plains Dr., Chesterfield 

63017
Clayton, Cindy Brown, 1100 Terrace Dr., St. Louis 63117
Clayton, James (Jimmy) F. Loomis III, 800 Cell Rd., St. 

Louis 63124
Concord, Marilyn Beck, 9426 Brenda, St.Louis 63123
Concord, Otto Schoenberg III, 9342 Cloverhurst, St.Louis 

63123
Creve Coeur, Sue Meredith, 8 Sunview, St. Louis 63146
Creve Coeur, Burton Boxerman, 9622 Old Bonhomme, St. 

Louis 63132
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Sullivan County
Chair, Larry Cook, 44383 Rainbow Rd., Humphreys 

64646
Vice chair, Karen LaFaver, 56875 Leslie Road, Green City 

63545
Secretary, Jackie Morris, 29346 Hwy. V, Milan 63556
Treasurer, Gary Jones, 1012 S. Main St., Milan 63556

Taney County
Chair, Shannon Bowers, 592 Knox Ave. #5, Hollister 

65672
Vice chair, Lewis Campfield, 450 Eagle Dr., Forsyth 65653
Secretary, Ginger Witty, 402 Roark Ave., Branson 65616
Treasurer, Lewis Campfield, 450 Eagle Dr., Forsyth 65653

Texas County
Chair, Paul Meier, Box 305, Licking 65542
Vice chair, Janis Mayberry, 13145 Slabtown Rd., Plato 

65552
Secretary, Lisa Ruller, 19086 Mayfield Rd., Raymondville 

65555
Treasurer, James Gagen, 15320 Eck Rd., Licking 65542
Boone, James Gagen, 15320 Eck Rd., Licking 65542
Boone, Margaret Moll, 15320 Eck Rd., Licking 65542
Jackson, Ron Kramer, 20095 Golden Trl., Raymondville 

65555
Jackson, Maggie Kramer, 20095 Golden Trl., Raymondville 

65555
Lynch, Gary Holaday, 10306 Mill Rd., Bucyrus 65444
Lynch, Barbara Holaday, 10306 Mill Rd., Bucyrus 65444
Morris, Rowena Moore, 12856 German Rd., Cabool 

65689
Piney, Aaron Cantrell, 7440 Hwy. 17, Houston 65483
Piney, Rose Ward, PO Box 84, Houston 65483
Roubidoux, Janis Mayberry, 13145 Slabtown, Plato 65552
Sherrill, Paul Meier, PO Box 305, Licking 65542
Sherrill, Linda Miller, 122 Myers St., Licking 65542

Vernon County
Chair, Paul Sprenkle, 29540 S. 1850 Rd., Sheldon 64787
Vice chair, Mary Herstein, 406 North Perkins, Nevada 

64772
Secretary, Wesley Johnson, 16299 S. 1100 Rd., Nevada 

64772
Treasurer, Clarisse Fryrear
Blue Mound, Cherie Roberts, 24001 E. Earhart Rd., Walker 

64790
Blue Mound, Neal Gerster, 22711 E. C Hwy., Walker 

64790
Center
	 Ward 1, Phyllis Baucom, 821 W. Walnut, PO Box 

130, Nevada 64772
	 Ward 1, Winnie Baucom, 821 W. Walnut, PO Box 

130, Nevada 64772
	 Ward 2, Dick Peckman, 1205 N. Lynn, Nevada 64772
	 Ward 4, Harold Moore, 1112 S. Elizabeth St., Nevada 

64772
	 Ward 6, Gary Herstein, 406 N. Perkins St., Nevada 

64772
	 Ward 6, Mary Herstein, 406 N. Perkins St., Nevada 

64772
	 Ward 7, Jim Labitska, 1001 W. Floral St., Nevada 

64772
	 Ward 7, Barbara Labitska, 1001 W. Floral St., Nevada 

64772

Wild Horse, Canadace Farmer, 2371 W. Club Terrace Dr., 
Wildwood 63011

Wild Horse, Dennis Lavallee, 412 Still Creek Pass, 
Wildwood 63011

Ste. Genevieve County
Chair, Holly Simons, 6516 State Rte. Y, French Village 

63036
Vice chair, Robert Lord, 6483 State Rte. Y, French Village 

63036
Secretary, Melvin Frelix, 481 Church St., St. Mary 63673
Treasurer, Joan Wilson, 351 Academy, Ste. Genevieve 

63670
Beauvais, Melvin Frelix, 481 Church St., St. Mary 63673
Jackson, Robert Lord, 6483 State Rte. Y, French Village 

63036
Jackson, Gerald Bader, 16255 Sugar Bottom Rd., Ste. 

Genevieve 63670
Ste. Genevieve, Dale Pfaff, 14383 U.S. Hwy. 61, Ste. 

Genevieve 63670

Stoddard County
Chair, Michael Moroni, 34212 Moroni Ln., Oran 63771
Vice chair, Pamela LaPlaga, PO Box 255, Advance 63730
Secretary, Peggy Barks, 1 W. Walnut St., Dexter 63841
Treasurer, Briney Welborn, PO Box 620, Bloomfield 

63730
Castor, Thomas Bishof, 301 E. Court St., Bloomfield 63825
Castor, Sue Welborn, 600 S. Prairie / PO Box 620, 

Bloomfield 63825
Duck Creek, Martha Ware, 137 Turnbaugh, Puxico 63960
Liberty, Ron Yersak, 1007 Ridgetop, Dexter 63841
Liberty, Ruth Gibson, 303 S. Mulberry, Dexter 63841
Pike, Michael Moroni, 34212 Moroni Ln., Oran 63771

Stone County
Chair, Chris Daugherty, 1477 Silver Lake Rd., Billings 

65610
Vice chair, Nicole Snider, 1477 Silver Lake Rd., Billings 

65610 
Secretary, Sally Richardson, 393 Summer Rd., Kimberling 

City 65686
Treasurer, Don Richardson, 393 Summer Rd., Kimberling 

CIty 65686
Flat Creek B, Al Warzecha, 62 Overlook Rd., Galena 

65656
Flat Creek B, Bonnie Warzecha, 62 Overlook Rd., Galena 

65656
Pine B, Cathy Tollefson, 1024 Pokeberry Ln., Lampe 65681
Pine B, Duane Tollefson, 1024 Pokeberry Ln., Lampe 

65681
Ruth
	 A, R.C. Hopper, 1584 Wilson Creek Rd., Galena 

65656
	 B Rural, Delores Wright, 264 Fox Fire Knoll, 

Kimberling City 65686
	 B Rural, Sherie Snider, 393 Summer Rd., Kimberling 

City 65686
	 C, Mike Harris, 101 Hidden Shores Dr., Reeds Spring 

65737
	 C, Cynthia Huhs, 1074 Gobblers Mtn. Rd., Branson 

West 65737
Union, Chris Daugherty, 1477 Silverlake Rd., Billings 

65610
Union, Nicole Daugherty, 1477 Silverlake Rd., Billings 

65610
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Kingston, James R. White, 10042 Kayak Rd., Cadet 63630
Kingston, Lois A. White, 10042 Kayak Rd., Cadet 63630
Liberty, Oscar Pashia, 10782 Pashia Rd., Potosi 63664
Liberty, Dorothy Pashia, 10782 Pashia Rd., Potosi 63664
Union, Karl Koch, 10115 Karls Ln., Cadet 63630
Walton, Steven Hicks, 22499 W. State Hwy. 8, Potosi 

63664
Walton, Kathryn L. Hicks, 22499 W. State Hwy. 8, Potosi 

63664

Wayne County
Chair, Amanda Scott
Vice chair, Mark Hackarardtt
Benton, Robert Carter, Rte. 4, Box 4470, Piedmont 63957
Benton, Barbara Decker, 410 Ridgeview Dr., Piedmont 

63957
Black River, Paul Reynolds, HC 2, Box 114A, Williamsville 

63967
Black River, Helen Reynolds, HC 2, Box 114A, 

Williamsville 63967
Cedar Creek, Ron Belmar, HC 68, Box 75A, Des Arc 

63636
Cedar Creek, Laura Belmar, HC 68, Box 75A, Des Arc 

63636
Logan, Michael Jackson, Rte. 1, Box 18010, Patterson 

63956
Logan, Mary Sue Dildine, Rte. 1, Box 18880, Patterson 

63956
Mill Spring, Scott Chadbourne, Rte. 3, Box 3444, 

Piedmont 63957

Webster County
Chair, John Shaughnessy, 158 Oak Tree Ct., Niangua 

65713
Vice chair, Lisa Jameson, 565 N. Clay St., Marshfield 

65706
Secretary, Janet Wilson, 1220 N. Marshfield St. Marshfield 

65713
Treasurer, Dan Philbin, 418 Valley View Rd., Niangua 

65713
Diggins, Tom Byrd, 8101 State Hwy. A, Marshfield 65706
Diggins, Connie Byrd, 8101 State Hwy. A, Marshfield 

65706
East Ozark, Daniel Knust, 4069 Old Seymour Rd., 

Marshfield 65706
East Ozark, Susie Knust, 4069 Old Seymour Rd., 

Marshfield 65706
Grant, Kathy Muckala, 726 Black Walnut Rd., Marshfield 

65706
Finley, Fred Farthing, 5393 State Hwy. K, Seymour 65746
Finley, Judy Farthing, 5393 State Hwy. K, Seymour 65746
Fordland, Reggie Bumgarner, 4000 New Hope Rd., 

Fordland 65652
Fordland, Leesa Bumgarner, 4000 New Hope Rd., 

Fordland 65652
Hazelwood, Bill Leonard, 523 Severs Rd., Marshfield 

65706
Hazelwood, Carolyn Leonard, 523 Severs Rd., Marshfield 

65706
Jackson, Doug Owen, 2469 Whitetail Rd., Elkland 65644
Jackson, Marcia Owen, 2469 Whitetail Rd., Elkland 65644
Marshfield
	 East, David Young, 207 Crestwood, Marshfield 65706
	 East, Debbie Young, 207 Crestwood, Marshfield 

65706
	 West, Tom Blumberg, 212 Ash Dr., Marshfield 65706

	 Outside, James Earll, 19160 S. 1463 Rd., PO Box 837, 
Nevada 64772

	 Outside, Twila Earll, 19160 S. 1463 Rd., PO Box 837, 
Nevada 64772

Deerfield, Jill Couch, 10944 E. Stockade Rd., Moundville 
64771

Deerfield, Wes Johnson, 16299 S. 1100 Rd., Nevada 
64772

Drywood, Paul Sprenkle, 29540 S. 1850 Rd., Sheldon 
64784

Drywood, Phyllis Sprenkle, 29540 S. 1850 Rd., Sheldon 
64784

Harrison, Carol Holland, 26578 S. 575 Rd., Bronaugh 
64728

Harrison, Linn Holland, 26578 S. 575 Rd., Bronaugh 
64728

Montevallo, Robert Mitchell, 28080 E. Waldo Rd., 
Sheldon 64784

Montevallo, Linda Mitchell, 28080 E. Waldo Rd., Sheldon 
64784

Moundville, Norman Noel, 26167 S. 43 Hwy., Bronaugh 
64728

Moundville, Rosemary Noel, 26167 S. 43 Hwy., Bronaugh 
64728

Virgil, Scott Watkins, RR 1, Box 98A, El Dorado Springs 
64744

Washington, Tom Pyle, 14400 S. 1700 Rd., Nevada 64772
Washington, Virginia Pyle, 14400 S. 1700 Rd., Nevada 

64772
Washington Ward 8, Wanda Arthur, 225 E. Atlantic St., PO 

Box 571, Nevada 64772

Warren County
Charrette, Chris Guinther, 1808 Shield Ct., Lake Sherwood 

63357
Elkhorn
	 North, Walt Bittle, 21296 W. Spruce, Warrenton 

63383
	 North, Janine Davis, 21601 Peaceful Valley Ln., 

Warrenton 63383
	 South, Charlie Redecker, 27250 State Hwy. U, 

Warrenton 63383
	 South, Betty Redecker, 27250 State Hwy. U, 

Warrenton 63383
Warrenton
	 Ward 1, Barbara Woodruff, 402 Warrenton Village 

Dr., Warrenton 63383
Wright City
	 Ward 2, Bill Stinson, 130 Chelsea Ct., Wright City 

63390
	 Ward 2, Janice Stinson, 130 Chelsea Ct., Wright City 

63390

Washington County
Belgrade, Andrew Neier, 15027 State Hwy. C, Belgrade 

63622
Belgrade, Micka Sue Jarvis, PO Box 64, Belgrade 63622
Bellevue, Michael N. Greer, 10042 Hickory Dr., Bismarck 

63624
Bellevue, Loretta Neier, 10741 Drew Rd., Caledonia 

63631
Breton, Chad Walton, 1002 Hunter Ct., Potosi 63664
Breton, Pamela D. Blair, PO Box 181, Potosi 63664
Concord, Charles Cole, 17656 S. State Hwy. 21, Potosi 

63664
Concord, Wilma Cole, 17656 S. State Hwy. 21, Potosi 

63664
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Boone, Carl Widner, 6174 Boyer Rd., Hartville 65667
Boone, Beverly Widner, 6174 Boyer Rd., Hartville 65667
Clark, Phillip Durden, 653 S. Eagle, Norwood 65717
Clark, Reta Walker, 1067 Hwy. C, Norwood 65717
Gasconade, Robert Dragos, 1080 Pleasant Valley, 

Mansfield 65704
Gasconade, Amy Dragos, 1080 Pleasant Valley, Mansfield 

65704
Hart, Darrell Cope, PO Box 92, Hartville, 65667
Hart, Wanda Cope, PO Box 92, Hartville 65667
Hart, Carolyn Schuler, 7599 Coon Creek, Hartville 65667
Manes, Jack Yeager, 6588 Cope Dr., Hartville 65667
Manes, Dena Crisp, 8965 Hwy. 95, Mtn. Grove 65711
Mtn. Grove, James Wright, 1001 E. Ninth St., Mtn. Grove 

65711
Mtn. Grove, Judith Anderson, 2607 E. 26th St., Mtn. Grove 

65711
Pleasant Valley, John Ryan, 1605 Hwy. B, Mansfield 65704
Pleasant Valley, Lona Ryan, 1605 Hwy. B, Mansfield 

65704
Vanburen, John Mitchell, 6150 Ellis Rd., Mtn. Grove 

65711
Vanburen, Carole Mitchell, 6150 Ellis Rd., Mtn. Grove 

65711
Union, Kenneth Folsom, 701 Summit Rd., Grovespring 

65662
Union, Diana Folsom, 701 Summit Rd., Grovespring 

65662

	 West, Lisa Jameson, 565 N. Clay St., Marshfield 
65706

Niangua, John Shaughnessy, 158 Oak Tree Ct., Niangua 
65713

Niangua, Susan Keene, 1030 Bowen Creek Rd., Niangua 
65713

Northview, Lynn Minor, 12857 State Hwy. KK, Marshfield 
65706

Northview, Judy Minor, 12857 State Hwy. KK, Marshfield 
65706

Washington, Joe Bill Day, 820 S. Dallas County Line Rd., 
Conway 65632

Washington, June Day, 820 S. Dallas County Line Rd., 
Conway 65632

Worth County
Chair, Suzanne Cadle, PO Box 195, Grant City 64456
Vice chair, Jack Cottrell, 20626 174th Trail, Grant City 

64456
Secretary, Jerry Drake, PO Box 400, Grant City 64456
Treasurer, Edith Miller, PO Box 273, Grant City 64456

Wright County
Chair, John Mitchell, 6150 Ellis Rd., Mtn. Grove 65711
Vice chair, Gail Dering, 5710 Hwy. E, Hartville 65667
Secretary, Judith Anderson, 2607 E. 26th St., Mtn. Grove 

65711
Treasurer, Darrell Cope, PO Box 92, Hartville 65667
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Officers of 
Libertarian 

Party
Libertarian National Committee, 
2019–2020
National Libertarian Headquarters 
1444 Duke St. 
Alexandria, VA 22314-3403 
Telephone: (800)-ELECT-US (800-353-2887) 
www.lp.org

Officers, Libertarian National 
Committee
Nicholas Sarwark, chair;
Alex Merced, vice chair;
Caryn Ann Harlos, secretary;
Tim Hagan, treasurer.

Libertarian State Organization of 
Missouri
Missouri Libertarian Party 
1569 N. Cape Rock Dr., Cape Girardeau 63701 
Telephone: (844) 886-8357 
www.lpmo.org

Officers, Libertarian State Committee
Bill Slantz, chair, chair@lpmo.org;
Cecil Ince, vice chair, vicechair@lpmo.org;
Randy Langkraehr, secretary, secretary@lpmo.org;
Sean O’Toole, treasurer, treasurer@lpmo.org;
Greg Tlapek, executive director,  

director@lpmo.org.

Members, Libertarian State  
Committee
First district: Andrew Bolin, 2639 Sutton Blvd., 

Maplewood 63143.
Fourth district: Michael Lewis, 1241 Strassner 

Dr., Brentwood, 63144.
Sixth district: Steven Wilson, PO Box 113, 

Jefferson City 65102.
Seventh district: Jeanne Bojarski, 49 E. 32nd St., 

Kansas City 64111; Tim Peterman, 11315 
Applewood Dr., Kansas City, 64134.

Eighth district: Ron Bream, 649 NE Newport Dr., 
Lee’s Summit 64064; Brad Eichstadt, 3520 S. 
Mize Ridge Ct., Independence, 64057.

Ninth district: Robin Dominick, 6200 E. 64th 
St., Kansas City 64133; Sean O’Toole, 3425 
Gladstone Blvd., Kansas City 64123.

Tenth district: Larry (Tony) Kirk, 109 First St., 
Old Monroe 63369; John Williams, 2325 
Southern Hills, Mexico 65265.

Twelfth district: Russ Monchil, 8940 SW Duroc 
Dr., Cameron 64429.

Thirteenth district: Eric Harris, 1848 High 
Sun Dr., Florissant 63031; Julie Stone, 269 
Habecking Dr., St. Louis 63137.

Fourteenth district: Nick Kasoff, 125 Royal Ave., 
St. Louis 63135.

BILL SLANTZ
State Chair

SEAN O’TOOLE
State Treasurer

GREG TLAPEK
Executive Director

CECIL INCE
State Vice Chair

RANDY LANGKRAEHR
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Fifteenth district: Raymond Harbert, 359 Village 
Creek Dr., Ballwin 63021.

Sixteenth district: Kirk Am Rhein, 36045 White 
Oak Rd., Plato 65552.

Seventeenth district: Cisse Spragins, 4404 N. 
Mulberry Ct., Kansas City 64116.

Eighteenth district: Kirby Cundiff, PO Box 275, 
Kirksville 63501.

Nineteenth district: Jim Givens, 4182 N. Riviera 
Dr., Columbia 65202; John Schultz, 1301 W. 
Colchester Rd., Columbia 65202.

Twentieth district: Bill Boone, 6868 N. FR 43, 
Ash Grove 65604; Benjamin Brixey, 113 W. 
Kennedy St., Strafford 65757.

Twenty-first district: Randy Langkraehr, 618 N. 
Maguire, PO Box 1099, Warrensburg 64093; 
Bill Wayne, 431 SE CR Y, Warrensburg 64093.

Twenty-second district: Aaron Messer, 219 S. 
Second St., Festus 63028; Richie Camden, 
506 Tower Valley Dr., Hillsboro 63050.

Twenty-third district: Bill Slantz, 1620 Congress 
Way, St. Charles 63303; Dean (Draig) Hodge, 
1827 Elm St., St. Charles 63301.

Twenty-fourth district: Jim Higgins, 11944 Craig 
View Dr., St. Louis 63146; LaDonna Higgins 
11944 Craig View Dr., St. Louis 63146.

Twenty-fifth district: Ray Nabors, 1612 W. State 
Hwy. 162, Portageville 63873.

Twenty-seventh district: Greg Tlapek, 1569 
N. Cape Rock Dr., Cape Girardeau 
63701; Jonathan Shell, 110 W. Pacific St., 
Fredericktown 63645.

Twenty-eighth district: Bill Lower, 21010 S. Hwy. 
245, Fair Play 65649.

Thirty-fourth district: Rick Reynolds, 11350 SE 
32nd Rd., St. Joseph 64507.

Libertarian County Committees
(Township, ward or precinct precedes name of 
committee members. Vacancies not published. County 
Committee lists are provided by the county clerks, 
election officials from each county and the State 
Libertarian Party.)

Adair County
Benton, Kirby Cundiff, PO Box 275, Kirksville 63501

Boone County
Chair, John Schultz, 1301 W. Colchester Rd., Columbia 

65202
Secretary, Jim Givens, 4182 N. Riviera Dr., Columbia 

65202
Treasurer, Greg Rennier, 10900 S. Hardwick Ln., 

Columbia 65201
Columbia
	 Ward 2, Jim Givens, 4182 N. Riviera Dr., Columbia 

65202
	 Ward 2, Melanie Cusick, 1706 Citadel, Columbia 

65202
Perche, John Schultz, 1301 W. Colchester Rd., Columbia 

65202

Three Creeks, Greg Rennier, 10900 S. Hardwick Ln., 
Columbia 65201

Buchanan County
Chair, Rick Reynolds, 2302 Valley Brook Ln., St. Joseph 

64503

Caldwell County
Chair, Russ Monchil, 8940 SW Duroc Dr., Cameron 

64429

Cape Girardeau County
Chair, Pete Kerr, 1908 Huntington Dr., Cape Girardeau 

63701
Vice chair, Tim Doubledee, 660 Sandy Dr., Altenburg 

63732
Treasurer, Greg Tlapek, 1569 N. Cape Rock Dr., Cape 

Girardeau 63701
Cape Girardeau
	 Ward 1, Ken Dowd, 1613 N. Main, Cape Girardeau 

63701
	 Ward 4, Peter (Pete) M. Kerr, 1908 Huntington Dr., 

Cape Girardeau 63701
	 Ward 5, Greg Tlapek, 1569 N. Cape Rock Dr., Cape 

Girardeau 63701 
	 Ward 6, Stephen W. Smith, 422 Lorraine, Cape 

Girardeau 63701
Shawnee, Timothy J. Doubledee, 660 Sandy Dr., Altenburg 

63732

Cedar County 
Chair, Bill Lower, 21010 S. Hwy. 245, Fair Play 65649 
Madison, Bill Lower, 21010 S. Hwy. 245, Fair Play 65649

Clay County 
Chair, Cisse Spragins, 4404 N. Mulberry Ct., Kansas City 

64116

Cole County 
Chair, Steven Wilson, 12 Jackson, Apt. 911, Jefferson City 

65101
Cole
	 Ward 2, Steven Wilson, 12 Jackson, Apt. 911, Jefferson 

City 65101

Greene County 
Chair, Bill Boone, 6868 N. FR 43, Ash Grove 65604
Secretary, Diana Tucker, 3140 W. Madison, Springfield 

65802 
Treasurer, Cecil Ince, 526 S. Belcrest Ave., Springfield 

65804
Campbell
	 1, Bill Boone, 46868 N. FR 43, Ash Grove 65604
	 2, Zak Cousins, 4191 S. El Salvador Ave., Springfield 

65807
Springfield
	 Ward 6, Kenton Merrill, 1017 S. Newton Ave., Unit C, 

Springfield 65807
	 Ward 7, Jared Tucker, Diana Tucker
	 Ward 31-C, Cecil Ince, 526 S. Belcrest Ave., 

Springfield 65802

LIBERTARIAN COMMITTEES 725



OFFICIAL MANUAL726

Jackson County 
Chair, Brad Eichstadt, 3520 S. Mize Ridge Ct., 

Independence 64057 
Secretary, Ron Bream, 649 NE Newport Dr., Lee’s Summit 

64064
Treasurer, Sean O’Toole, 3425 Gladstone Blvd., Kansas 

City 64123
Blue Sub
	 District 1, David H. Schwensen, 9417 E. 18th St. S., 

Independence 64052
	 District 2, Alan Knapp, 201 N. Davidson Ave., 

Independence 64056
	 District 2, Carolyn Knapp, 201 N. Davidson Ave., 

Independence 64056
	 District 4, Jason Kelley, 302 E. Short Ave., 

Independence 64050
Brooking, Jeremy T. Utterback, 6213 Claremont Ave., 

Raytown 64133
Brooking, Courtney Utterback, 6213 Claremont Ave., 

Raytown 64133
Kansas City
	 Ward 4, Jeanne Bojarski, 49 E. 32nd St., Kansas City 

64111
	 Ward 5, Jacob Michael Lea, 232 Emanuel Cleaver II 

Blvd., Kansas City 64112
	 Ward 5, Rebekah L. Scott, 217 E. 46th St., Kansas City 

64112
	 Ward 8, Jill Raymer, 16 E. 68th Terr., Kansas City I cut 

64133
	 Ward 9, Kiley Sutter, 7408 Walnut St., Kansas City 

64112
	 Ward 10, Gary C. Jones, 10020 Walnut Dr., Apt. 

#103, Kansas City 64114
	 Ward 11, Sean O’Toole, 3425 Gladstone Blvd., 

Kansas City 64123 
	 Ward 13, Laurie Newman, 2232 Drury Ave., Kansas 

City 64127
	 Ward 15, Bruce Fowler, 7601 E. 48th St., Kansas City 

64129
	 Ward 15, Rebecca Fowler, 7601 E. 48th St., Kansas 

City 64129
	 Ward 16, Marvin Russell, 5153 Swope Parkway, 

Kansas City 64130
	 Ward 25, Tim Peterman, 11315 Applewood Dr., 

Kansas City 64134
	 Ward 25, Allison Cambiano, 11410 Orchard Rd., 

Kansas City 64134
Sni-A-Bar, Jason Kusick, 100 SW Nelson Dr., Grain Valley 

64029
Sni-A-Bar, Allison Merriott, 2241 NE Waterfield Ln., Blue 

Springs 64014
Washington, Eva Nichols, 8120 E. 133rd Terr., Grandview 

64030

Jefferson County 
Rock, Tracy Scott, 1801 Forest Ln., High Ridge 63049

Johnson County 
Chair, Bill Wayne, 431 SE CR Y, Warrensburg 64093
Vice chair, Thomas Holbrook II, 708 N. Warren St., Apt. 1, 

Warrensburg 64093
Secretary, Steve Daugherty, 708 N. Warren St., Apt. 1, 

Warrensburg 64093
Treasurer, Randy Langkraehr, PO Box 1099, Warrensburg 

64093
Montserrat, Bill Wayne, 431 SE CR Y, Warrensburg 64093

Post Oak, Steven Hedrick, 105 N. Main, Leeton 64761
Warrensburg
	 NE, Randall D. Langkraehr, PO Box 1099, 

Warrensburg 64093
	 NW, Thomas Holbrook II, 409 N. Main St., Apt A., 

Warrensburg 64093
	 SE #1, Mark Bliss, 36 SE 240th Rd., Warrensburg 

64093

Madison County
Chair, Jonathan L. Shell, 110 W. Pacific St., Fredericktown 

63645
Vice chair, Jennifer Shell, 110 W. Pacific St., Fredericktown 

63645
St. Michael, Jonathan L. Shell, 110 W. Pacific St., 

Fredericktown 63645
St. Michael, Jennifer Shell, 110 W. Pacific St., Frederick

town 63645

Perry County
Chair, Ben Ferguson
Vice chair, Wallie Breig

Ste. Genevieve County 
Chair, Aarron Messer, 219 S. Second St., Festus 63028

St. Charles County 
Chair, Bill Slantz, 1620 Congress Way, St. Charles 63303 
First Capitol, Dean (Draig) Hodge, 1827 Elm St., St. 

Charles 63301
Frontier, Bill Slantz, 1620 Congress Way, St. Charles 63303
Boone, Carl Herman Freese, 1983 Freese Ln., Foristell  

63348

St. Louis City 
Chair, Jason Bacon, 6810 Fyler Ave., St. Louis 63139
Treasurer, Joshua Katz, St. Louis
Ward 11, Allen Stout, 6607 Alabama Ave., St. Louis 63111
Ward 23, Jason Bacon, 6810 Fyler Ave., St. Louis 63139

St. Louis County 
Chair, LaDonna Higgins, 11944 Craig View Dr., St. Louis 

63146
Vice chair, Julie Stone, 269 Habecking Dr., St. Louis 63137
Secretary, Eric S. Harris, 1848 High Sun Dr., Florissant 

63031
Treasurer, Raymond Harbert, 359 Village Creek Dr., 

Baldwin 63021
Airport, Tom Rowlette, 10185 Cabana Club Dr., Apt. 2D, 

St. Ann 63074
Airport, Ashley Vinson, 10185 Cabana Club Dr., Apt. 2D, 

St. Ann 63074 
Creve Coeur, Stephen Johnson, 12918 Somerton Ridge 

Dr., Creve Coeur 63141
Creve Coeur, Ladonna Higgins, 11944 Craig View Dr., St. 

Louis 63146
Chesterfield, Scott Ottenberg,  1303 Wellington View Pl., 

Wildwood 63005
Clayton, Michael G. Lewis, 1241 Strassner #1502, 

Brentwood 63144
Ferguson, Nick Kasoff, 125 Royal Ave., Ferguson 63135
Florissant, Bryan Koen, 1345 Willowbrook Dr., Florissant 

63033
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Northwest, Eric S. Harris, 1814 High Sun Dr., Florissant 
63031

St. Ferdinand, Theodis (Ted) Brown Sr., 9901 Lilac, 
Riverview 63137

St. Ferdinand, Julie Stone, 269 Habecking Dr., St. Louis 
63137

Spanish Lake, Jeff Coleman, 4643 Robbins Grove Dr., 
Florissant 63034

University, Luke Henderson, 7077 Melrose Ave., 
University City 63130

Gravois, Ismaine Ayouaz, 8915 Rusdon Ln., St. Louis 
63126

Lafayette, Martin Schulte, 15579 Clayton Rd., Ballwin 
63011

Maryland Heights, Emil Peter, 2034 Rurline, St. Louis 
63146

Meramec, Raymond Harbert, 359 Village Creek, Ballwin 
63021

Midland, Emily Howard, 2405 Oakland Ave., St. Louis 
63114

Northwest, Eric Harris, 1848 High Sun Dr., Florissant 
63031
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Officers of 
Constitution 

Party
Constitution Party National  
Committee, 2019–2020
Constitution Party National Headquarters 

PO Box 1782, Lancaster, PA 17608 

Telephone: (800) 2-VETO-IRS (800-283-8647) 

www.constitutionparty.com

Officers, Constitution Party National 
Committee
Frank Fluckiger, chair, Utah; 
Doug Aden, vice chair, Colorado; 
Cindy Redburn, secretary, Missouri; 
Gerald Kilpatrick, treasurer, Colorado; 
Wayne Zimmerschied, parliamentarian, Minnesota.

Ex-officio members, Constitution Party 
National Committee 
James Clymer, immediate past chair, Pennsylvania;
Darrell Castle, 2016 presidential candidate, 

Tennessee;
Scott Bradley, 2016 vice presidential candidate, 

Utah.

Members, Constitution Party Regional 
Area chairs & co-chair 
John Diamond, Pennsylvania; Eastern States 

Regional, chair; 
Mario Mariotti, Massachusetts; Eastern States 

Regional, co-chair; 
Randall C. Stufflebeam, Illinois; Mid-Western 

States Regional, chair; 
Ricardo Davis, Georgia; Southern States 

Regional, chair; 
Joshua Cassity, Alabama; Southern States 

Regional, co-chair; 
Janine Hansen, Nevada; Western States Regional, 

chair.

Constitution Party State Organization 
of Missouri 
Constitution Party State Committee Headquarters 
PO Box 176, Piedmont 63957 
Telephone: (573) 429-7800 
www.cpmo.us

NOTE: Information is received from county clerks and 
the Missouri Constitution Party 

Missouri members, National  
Committee
John Blazek, PO Box 324, St. Peters 63376; 
Jeanette Blazek, PO Box 324, St. Peters 63376; 
Michael Eberle, 1616 Jasper Ln., Jefferson City 

65109; 
Doug Enyart, PO Box 176, Piedmont 63957; 
Cindy Redburn, 23 Cedar Haven Rd., Cuba 

65453; 
Jacob Leutkemeyer, PO Box 73, McGirk, 65055; 
Paul Venable, 1225 S. Williams St., Moberly 

65270; 
Susan Venable, Alternate, 1225 S. Williams St., 

Moberly 65270.

PAUL VENABLE
State Chair

CINDY REDBURN
State Vice Chair

MICHAEL EBERLE
State Treasurer
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Constitution County Committees
(Township, ward or precinct precedes name of 
committee members. Vacancies not published. County 
Committee lists are provided by the county clerks, 
election officials from each county and the State 
Constitution Party.)

Bates County
Contact, William Gilmore, RR 3, Box 191A, Montrose 

64770

Boone County
Contact, Dan Howell, 2312 Katy Ln., Columbia 65203

Cass County
Contact, Loren Cox, 27305 S. Hillside Rd., Harrisonville 

64701

Daviess County
Co-contacts, Dan and Connie Plemons, 202 S. Pine St., 

Gallatin 64640

Dent County
Contact, Keith Mueller, 4908 E. Hwy. 32, Salem 65560

Jackson County
Contact, Richard McKie, 3804 S. Haden Dr., 

Independence 64055

Ozark County
Contact, Chris Tomlinson, HC Box 63, Wasola 65773

Phelps County 
Contact, George W. Pounds, 1603 Amber Pl., Rolla 

65401

Wayne County 
Contact, Linda Cravens, HC 2, Box 5380, Hiram 63944

Officers, Constitution Party State  
Executive Committee
Paul Venable, chair, 1225 S. Williams St., 

Moberly 65270;
Cindy Redburn, vice chair and education 

director, 23 Cedar Haven Rd., Cuba 65453;
Jenn DePee, secretary, 508 S. Magdalena St., 

Concordia 64020;
Michael Eberle, treasurer, 1616 Jasper Ln., 

Jefferson City 65109.

At Large Members–Constitution Party 
State Executive Committee
John Blazek, PO Box 324, St. Peters 63376;
Jacob Luetkemeyer, PO Box 73, McGirk 65055;
Sandra Schmitt, past state chair, 27341 Pritzker 

Dr., Edwards 65326.

Members, Constitution Party  
Congressional District Committees
Fourth district: Frances Hoxsey, chair, RR 5, Box 

295, Butler 64730.
Eighth district: Doug Enyart, chair, PO Box 176, 

Piedmont 63957.

Members, Constitution Party State 
Committee
Sixth district: Michael Eberle, 1616 Jasper Ln., 

Jefferson City 65109.
Eleventh district: Richard McKie, 3804 S. Haden 

Dr., Independence 64055.
Twelfth district: Dan Plemons, 202 S. Pine St., 

Gallatin 64640; Connie Plemons, 202 S. Pine 
St., Gallatin 64640.

Sixteenth district: Keith Mueller, 4908 E. Hwy. 
32, Salem 65560; Cindy Redburn, 23 Cedar 
Haven Rd., Cuba 65453.

Twenty-seventh district: Doug Enyart, PO Box 
176, Piedmont 63957.

Thirty-first district: William Gilmore, RR 3, Box 
191A, Montrose 64770.

Thirty-third district: Chris Tomlinson, HC Box 
63, Wasola 65773.
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Officers of the 
Green Party

At time of publication, no information 
was provided.




